
Updated 2nd February 2015



/ 

I 

I 

TIE Vehicle Identification Nlmt:er (VIN' is starrped an a plate fixed an the 
right or left hand front wheelarch under the !:xxmet. This number is repeated 
on the chassis J..ower flange, OOhind the right fra:~t suspensicm ~r, viewable 
fr= 'Nithin the right harrl front wbeel.arch. The seventeen characters of the 
VIN are a:rled in accordance with EF.C directives as follc:w.o: 

"""' --
\ 

1. Separate serial rurrter &qrences are used for the follOOng groops I 
of chassis market (character 12): '''~'':=::1:~::::;:;; D YIN •tam.-J en . 

A,E,G,H,S. 

2. Far change p:>int identifiCation in Parts Lists, Service lbtes, and 
ServiCE Bulletins. The follc:wing VIN characters ONLY will be quoted: 

Dt:m3stic and Exp:rrt - 5,6,12,14 to 17. 

Bxairple• A typical change point cculd 
be listed aa folloWs: 

99 D 2278 (Dolre9ticl 
----!01'>9 fi;,-'E/G/P./S -{)331 (Export l 

Note that n.c ll\lftlt:ers are '* : led to 
identify the singl£! chanJe p::>int 
dl.E to the different serial nurober 
seg.:.ences cutlined in NJl'E 1. 

If a dash is used in pl!>OO of tiE 
chassis market letter code, 
(e.g. 89 - 033ll this is the 
change p::>int for all rmrlmts mt 
otherwise listed. 

EXlMT/3 

E ~ 1984 
F ~ 1985 

- 1986 
~ 1987 
~USB 

- 1969 
- 1990 

M- H9l 
N - 1992 

States IUSi\l 

B=49 Stato>s 1111D (Hat) ,, 

(!Ell) ~ 
C"Califurnla UD (!!nl:' -
~9tiC J-.Japall 
fl"D.lt<¥' ~ ~ 

(Cold) ?uerW !li<:o 
P,:50 States IrS/Arabia 

(!E/!.1 ~n 



\ 

-- .. ··- ~ 

~' 
' 
~ 

~··:·"::·•••············•••·VlN 89 D ·ll48, 89- 0233 ..• , .........•••..... ,, .....••... 0ct, 1982 

'84 Model Year Intrcductian .••.••••..•..••••• VlN 89 D 1402, 89- 0246 ••••.••..••.•..••.•• , •..••.••.••. Dec. 1983 

(Boiy roloured turtpers, louvered b:mnet, txxlt SpOiler, 6-spoke road ...tJeel cption) 

'85 Medel Year Intrcduction ••.••.••.•.••.•••. VIN 89 D 1653,, •••.••.••.••..••.•..•..•.•••.•..•.•••.••.. Oct. 1984 

(Revised 1olbeelarch profile, front fog Imtps, larger OOot ~ni[J:J, 15" rood wheel q:.tion, vro instiUIIElrrt.s) 

'86 Model Year Introduction •.••.••.•.••..•.•• VIN 89 D 1975, 89- 0282 ••.••.•••••.••..••.• ,, •..••.• ,,,,0ct. 1985 

'( 'S.E.' q>tion, 'H.c.' Ergine, revised h.scia & switcb;!ear, adjustable steering colurm, new heaterja.c. systan.) 

'87 Model Year Introduction .•..••••.••.••.••• VIN 89 D 2219, 89- 0332 ••••.••.••••..••..•. ,,, .••.••. ,,.0ct. 1986 

( 'S.A,' qltian, Alltaratic gearbox, cruise control, central .Dar l=kiBJ) 

Cammonised Engine Position ••..••••.••.•••••.. vrN 8~ D 2332, 8~- 0365 .•..••••..•..••.•••••.••..••••.. March 1~87 

(Cross-drilled crank, engine rrounting legs, bell t-ousing) 

Revised Bodyshell Undertray .•..•..••.•..••••• VIN 8~ D 2457, 8~- 03~~ •.••.••.••..••••..•.••••••..•..•. July 1987 

(Rear t:cdy rrounts, b:XJt floor brace, ~:evised fuel system) 
'89 Medel Year Intr<rluction •..•.••.••.••.•••. VIN 89 D 2733, 8~- 0427 •••.•..•.••...•.••.•••••..••.. ,, .oct. 1988 

<ReatylOO txmnet, fl:ont & rea~: spoile~:s, rood w'r.eels & interio~: tdm, ail: intake tatperature cont~:ol syst~) 

Introduction new PAS pump •••••••••••••••••••• VIN 89 D 2~81, 89- 0444 •..•.•••••..••.••.•• , •...•.••..•. Aug. 1990 

'Hethel 25th Annive~:sary Celeb~:ation Excel' •• VIN 89 D 3066 •••.••.•••••..•.•••••..•.•••••.••..•••...••. ~. 1~~0 

(Bcdy =lour netalli.c gn~en,lblack, road wheel spokes lxrly =loored, Clarion a:c 9300 six disc auto:::hanger) 

a:mrEnce with the vehicle type numbe~:, indicating the type of IDtus m:del en which the part was 

26, 500 ... .,Elan 
50 ... .,Elan +2 

46, 54, 65, 74 ..... Europa 

75 ..... Elite Sl 
76, .••• Eclat Sl 
79 ..••. Esp~:it Sl/SZ/S2.2 

82, .•.. Esprit Turto 
83 ..... Elite S2 
84 ..... Eclat S2 

85,, •.• Espdt S3 
89, •••• Excel 
100 •.•. Elan 19~0 

nuts & 16She~:s carey pa~:t nunhers ~!:ising of the p~:efix A075W, B075w etc. 

IDI>INE PART RIMilERS 

All ergine prrt IJ.lllt:e~:s o::ormmce with the vehicle type IIUifter on which the part >oes first used: 

907 .... 2.0 Litre naturally asphated 910 .... 2.2 Litre turtrxharged 

911. ... 2.2 Litre naturally aspirated (Talbot) 912 .... 2.2 Litre naturally aspirated 

****************************************************************************************************************** 

This pililicatian has t:een designed prilt6:J:ily f= IDtus Dealers & will be upjated by isBUe of Service BUlletins to 

Lotus D;alers when necessary. Lotus policy is ooe of =ntinllDllS prOO.uct irrpro:Narent & the right is reserved to 

alter specifications at any t.iriE witJDut prior rotice. 

Whilst every care has t;een taken to ensure a:rrrectness of infollM.tion, it is irrpossible to guarantee ~lete 

freedan of emissions & errors, = to accept liability arisi[J:J fran such a~~issions & errors, but nothing herein 

contained shall affect yot.:J: statutocy rights. 
kkUkkkUk*UkkkkkkkkkkU!·k kkUkkkkkkUkHkkkk '*****"** **** "*** **** kkkk*+****kkkkkkkkUkkkkUkkUkkkkkkUkkkkkkkkk 

~/:o AUG -i9Q1 · l. . 
' \.___ -- ·<- - _,_ ,, 



10.00 
1o:c1A 
10. 02A 
10.03A 
10 .OSA 
l.0.07A 
10. 09A 
lO.llA 
10.15A 
10.17A 
l0.19A 
l0.23A 
10. 3lA 

12.05A 
----1:.L09A 

13.00 
13. 03A 
l3.09A 
l3.1lA 
13 .19A 
l3.27A 
14.00 
14.0lA 
14,05,11. 
14.05B 
14.07A 
l4,07B 
14.08A 
14.12A 
14.12B 
15.00 
lS,OlA 
15.13A 
15 .lJB 
1s.n::: 
15.19A 
15.198 
15.2l.A 

contents 

Rear Sections :~~~~:: Sections Bo:ly to Attaching Pans 
Roll Bar, seat Belt !bmtings, Brace 
""""-'""' Bonnet, Catches & Release M<lchanism 
Boot Lid, Hinges, Catch MechaniEm 
D:xlr Shell, Beam & Hinges 
Dc:Q-r Latche:o & Release Mschani51!1, Leek Set 
centcal D::m- Ia;;king Mochanisrn 

Sills, Valences 

SF/ITS & SEFIT BELTS 

Joilatershie.lds 
& Badues 

seat Runners, Fcane & Recline Mochani$1 
Front See.t Suspension, Padding & Backboard 
Trittrre::l Fmnt Seats & Tdm CCl<lers 
Tri.nned Rear Seats 
Front & Rear seat Belts 

~~J 

~~- r 
30.00 ~ 
30.0lA ChiSS.is Fra~~E 
31.00 SU5PE>-'SION 
)l.OlA Fr=t C;m--peru;ion 
31. 0.1A Rear SUspension 
32.00. 9l'BERilG 
32.03A P.A.S. Rack, Pipes & Reservoir 
32.0511. !Prior '86 M.Y.) Column, Lock, Wheel 
32.05B '86 M.Y. On) Tilt ColUUil, Lock, Wheel 
33.00 
33.0lA 
33.03A 
33.0SA 
34.00 
34.0IA 
40.00 
40. OlA 
40.01S 
40.01,./1. 
40. 02B 
40.03A 
40.05A 
40 .07A 
40.07B 

40. 07C 

Spare Wheel Retention 

Main &.>aring Panel 
Engine Mountings 

""'1' ne Upper GaSket set Eng ne Lower Gasket Set. 
Oil SUmp Assembly 
Cylinder Head 
(Friar '86 M.Y.) Camshafts, Cam Hwsings 
('86 M.Y. Prier 8nq. No. 22903) 
camshafts, cam Hoosin<JE 
( 186 M.Y. On Fran Eng. No, 22903) 
camshafts, cam fblsings 
Piston & Linecs, Connecti~~;~ Reds 

J 

40, 09A 
40.llA 
40.1lB 
40 .l3A 
40.15A 
40.l7A 
40.19A 
40 .21A 
40.23A 
40. 25A 
40.25B 
41.00 
4l.OlA 
41.01B 
41.03A 
41.0~ 

(Prior Eng. No. 23749) Crankshaft, Flywheel 
(Frcm Eng. No. 23749) Crankshaft, Flywheel 
Er<;jine water Purrp, Themostat 
Auxiliary HOUBill;l, Oil Pimp, Filter 
Ignition System, Distributor 
Alternator, stacter Motor 
EXhaust Manifold 
Air Conditioni~~;~ C(K~Jll"essor 

Steering Purrp 



• 

16. o:u-. 
17.00 
17.o1A 
17,01B 
17,03A 
17 .03B 
17.05A 
17,058 
17.071\ 
17,091\ 
17 .llA 
17 .BA 
17,15A 
17 .lSB 
17.17A 
17 • 21!1. 
17, :pA 
17 .29A 
17.31A 
17 .34A 
18,00 
lB.OiA 
lB. OlB 
18.021\ 
18. O:'lll. 
l!L03B 
1s.or 
18 • 051\. 
lB,OSB 
18,07A 
18.071) 
18.09A 
18,09B 
lB.UA 
1A.l3A 
18, 13B 

('86M,Y. 
( •au M,Y. Onl R.efriga.,t.ion Unit 
(Prior '85 M.Y.J Air Conditioning Plumbing 
( '85 M.Y, l Air CorKhtioniflg Pltlllbinq 
( '86 M, Y. OnJ Air Condit.ionirg Plunbir.;~ 

(Prior 'S6 M.Y.l Heawr l'lwt.iog 
( '86 M.Y. QnJ HBater Plumbing 
(Prior '00 K. Y. l HoW.ter al!;lltl&r M::>tors 

( 0 86 M.Y. QnJ Ill~ As~ly 

(Prior '86 llt. Y.) Mechanic<'llly Orerated Parts 
('86 M,Y. Onl control Lever Msy. & Cables 

(l?rior '86 M. Y. J V<IC'.n.:nn (\:e:r.llt.OO parts 

(Prior '86 M. Y,) 'l':runkirg, Vents, Int.alm Plell\lll\ 

( 0 86 H. 'f, Ol'l) 't':ru.nkiB;J , V'N\t.S, Intake J?lenum 

.il<.mi!O 

42.04A 
42,07A 
43.00 
43.03.A 
43, 05A 
44.00 
44:liiA 
44. 01A 
44.038 
44,0JC 
44.05A 
45,00 
45.031\ 
45.05A 

r~ 
<16,031\ 
46,07A 
47.00 
47.01A 
4"1, 03A 
47.06A 
47,07A 
47.11A 
47 ,15A 
48.00 
48 ,OlA 
46. 03A 
60.00 
6lf.(!JA 
60,02A 
60. 04)1. 
60 .o4a 
80.00 
'BO":''SA 
80. 20A 

·~_:,:::_,-=~.:;: ... :.:.:•:. :· 0°0-5!!1~-:!:::, :· ;;;;;;; •• , .... ____ , ____ ~--~- -~~-

"''"• Pipes 
v=um Ct:Jrpo:rents & A,LT.C. senoor 

& Bender uni t 
Pip3s, FlO'Iollcdc:, Filt#r 
1"lcwloclt, Filt~r 

PUIIP, Flowlco::k, Filter 

pu:r::ga r>unp & BTQ.ilther 

J!l<lllWl/1' 
filiiiiiat Systan 
Heatshield!l 
croLl!!' 
R~at.o-r, Fans, Header Tank, Fad. Duct 

Brqina 011 Cooler, Hos.es 
Transmission Oil C.t;nler, HOti&S 

-­Sel&et.(.or 

c"""""' f'iMl 

clutch Housing 
· SfEOOo Drive 

GOl\r r..ever 
& EW.a;dngl:! 

Shaft, Dr-ive Shaits 

Asse!tlbly 
& Link~e 

Jack & S~~e, Literatrue 
- Engine 

Tools - Man~ Tran5mission 
'fcols - Aut.('l'l:ltltic TranfXOission 

AU& 

I 



( 
' 

! ----

EXCEL 
10.01A 

i) 
' 
~- ·-"-!. 

~ - ' - -

I 

( 

! 
' 

,) 
'-



/ 

ILLUS \ ) 
) 

I i NO. 
~~__/ 

lO.OlA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

BOOyshell ( ioc. Sills l A089B2412J 
Badyshell (inc. Sills) A089B2413J 

1 Half Mid Nose, RH A089B613lJ 
2 Mid lb5e A089B6132J 
3 Half Mid Nose, lll l\.089B6l3lJ • Half Full !hse, RH A089B6134J 

Half Full Nose, ID! A089B6135J 
5 l'ull- A089B6136J 

Full Nose A089B6137J 
6 Half Full lbse, lli ;o,Q89B6l38J 

Half Full Nose 1 "' A089B6139J 

Bcdyshell (inc. Sills l A089B2432J 
BOOyshell (ioc, Sills) A089B243LJ 

1 Half Mid IDSe, RH A089B6166J 
2 Mid Nose A089B6167J 
3 !W.f Mid N:lse, lll A089B6168J • Half Pull Nose, RH A089B6169J 

Half Full N:>se, RH A089B6170J 
5 Full Nose A089B617LJ 

Full tme A089B6172J 
6 Half Full Nose, lli A089B6173J 

llalf Full Nose, lli ;o,Q89B6174J 

dlAp1 

... - ------ ~~--~ -· 

. · ) 
\~ 

QUANTITY 

OUID "" 
1 

1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 

1 
1 

l 
1 

1 

1 
1 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

• 

I . 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

) 

) 

) 

) 
) 
)Prior '85 M,Y.t 
) 

) 
) 

) 

) 

' , 
i , , 
>1985 M.Y.t , , , , , 
t State whether Heater or A/C. 
(All Servia; Repair Sections ir.:x>rp:lrate 
a tunnel recess to accaroilate the A/C 
evaporator & are suitable for either A/C 
or Heater cars, but bulkhead fettling 
is different). 

Excel 10.011', P<ge 1 



ILLUS 
) . I 

1\10. QUANTITY 

AUS '!l!l1 
lO.OlA DESCRIPTION mJrr NI.MBER "" "" REMARKS 

B00yshell (inc. Sills) A089B2432J 1 >Manual 1 

Bcrlyshell (inc. sillsl A089B2413J 1 ' 1 

--1 (inc. Sills) A089B2508J 1 }Auturatic 1 

Bcrlyshell (inc. Sills) A089B2509J 1 ) 1 

1 Half Mid Nose, RH A089B2490J 1 1 1 

2 Mid- A089B249LJ 1 1 1 All '86 M.Y. & '87 M.Y. t 

3 Half Mid Nose, Ul A089B2493J 1 1 1 Prior VIN 89 D 2457 

' Half Full NoSe, RH A089B2492J 1 1 89 - 0399 

Half Full M:Jse, Rll A089B249&J 1 l Bxcept VIN 89 D 2413 

5 Full tklse A08982497J 1 1 89 - 0389 

Full Nose A089B249'll 1 1 

6 Half Full Nase, lli A089B2503J 1 1 
Half Full Nose, ill A089B2505J 1 1 

Bed yshell (inc. Sills) B08982432J 1 '""'cal ) 

&rlyshell (inc. Sills) B089B2413J 1 ' ) 

Bcrlyshell ( inc. sillsl B089B2508J 1 )Autanatic ) 

BOO.yshell (inc. sills) B089B2509J 1 ) ) Frcm vrn 89 D 2457 t 

1 Half Mid Nose, RH B089B2490J 1 1 ) 89 - 0399 

2 Mid Nose B089B249LJ 1 1 ) [JUly '87) 

3 Half Mid Nase, lli B089B2493J 1 1 ) Plus VIN 89 D 2413 

' Half Full Nose, RH --B089B2492J 1 ) 89 - 0389 

Half Full tb<le, RH B089B249&J 1 
. 

) But Prior '89 M. Y. 

5 Full Nose B089B2497J 1 ) 

Full Nase B089B2499J 1 ) 

6 llalf Full NoSe, lli B089B2503J 1 ) 

Half full Nose 1 "' B089B2505J 1 ) 

t State ..nether Heater or A/C. 
(All Service Repair Sections in=rporate 
a tunnel recess to =oJdate the A/C 
evaporator & are suitable for either A/C 
or Heater cars, but bulkhead fettling 
is different). 

d1Ap2 Excel lO.OlA Pag-e 2 



ILWS 
' NO. QUANTITY .. 

AUG 1991 UID 
10. OlA 

DESCRIPTION I Wl.RT NUMBER 
rum "'"" REMARKS 

'92 M.Y. . 

Bcdyshell cin:::. Sills) C089B2432J l ' I 
Bcdyshell Cine. Sills) D089B2432J* l """""' I * '92 M.Y. 
Bcdyshell (in:::. Sills) C089B2413J l ' I Bcdyshell Cine. Sills) C089B250BJ* l }Autcrratic I * Prior '92 M.Y. 
Bcdyshell Cin:::. Sills) C089B2509J* l I I l Half Mid Nose, RH C089B2490J l l I 2 Mid Nose C089B249LJ l l I 3 Half Mid Nooe, LH C089B249]J l l I '89 M.Y. On t 4 Half Full NoSe, RH C089B2492J l I Half Full :tbSe, RH C089B2496J 1 I 5 Full •= C089B2497J l I Full NO~ c;089B2499J l I 6 Half Full Nose, "' C089B2503J l I Half Full Nose, "' C089B2505J l I 

.. 
t State Whether Heater or We. 
CAll Service REpair Sections incaq:orate 

. a tunnel recess to accarodate the A/C 
evaporator & are suitable for either 
A/C or Heater cars, but bulkhead 
fettling is different). 

dl>p3 Ex:oel lO.OlA Page 3 



• 

' 

' 



ILLUS 
NO. 

10.02A 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

d1Ap4 

DESCRIPTION 

Half Short Rear, RH 
Sbort Rear 
Half Short Rear, IB. 
Half Full Rear, RH 
Full Rear 
Half Full Rear, IB. 
Roof 

Half SOOrt: Re::lr, BR 
Short Rear 
Half Short Rear, _ IB. 
Half Full Rear, RH 
full-
Half PUll Rea!:, I11 

"""' 
Half Sbort Rear, FH 
Short Re::lr 
Half Short Rear, lli 
Half PUll Rear, RH -· 
Full Rear 
Half Full R.oor, IE 
Roof 

Half Short RaY, RH 
Short Rear 
Half Short Rear, lli 
_Half Full Rear, RH 
FullR<= 
Half Full Rear, IB. 

"""' 

'~ 
PART NUMBER 

A089B6140J 
A089B6141J 
A089B6142J 
A089B6143J 
A089B6144J 
A089B6145J 
A089B6146.J 

A089B6175J 
A089B6176J 
A089B6177J 
A089B6178J 
A089B6179J 
A089B6180J 
!\.089B6181J 

B089B6175J 
B089B6176J 
B089B6177J 
B089B6178J 
B089B6179J 
B089B6180J 
A089B618lJ 

C089B6175J 
C089B6176.J 
C089B6177J 
C089B6178J 
C089B6179J 
C089B6180J 
A089B618lJ 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

) 

) 

) 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS-

)Prior '85 M.Y. 

' ' ' >All 

' ' ' 
) 

'85 M,Y. On Prior VIN 89 D 2457 
89 - 0399 

Except VIM 89 D 2413 
89 - 0389 

)Fran VIN 89 D 2457 
) 89 - 0399 
) (Jllly '87) But Pri.Qr '89 M.Y. 
)Plus VIN 89 - 2413 
) 89 - 0389 
) 

, 
> 
' >'89M.Y. On 

' ' > 

Excel 10.02A 



EXCEL 
1Q.03A 



ILLUS 
• 

,, 
NO. QUANTITY 

I\U6 IO!J1 OJJ 
10.03A DESCRIPTION I MilT NUMBER ALL REMARKS 

1 Bolt, MlO lt 120, Bcdy to Chassis Rear A07SW2064Z 2 ) 
2 washer, MJ.O x 30, Body to Chassis Rear A07SW4027Z 2 )Prior VIN "' 3 Nut, N'{la::, MlO, Bc.dy to Chassis Rear A07SW30llz 2 ) 
4 Pad, Bcdy to Chassis Rear A08W4l07K 2 ) 
5 Bolt, MlO X 35, Bcdy to Chassis Rear A07SW205lZ 2 ' * VIN 89 D 2457 6 washer, Spring, MlO, Body to Chassis Rear A079W4070F 2 ' 89 - 0399 7 Washer, Flat, MlO, Bcdy to Chassis Rear A07SW4027Z 2 ' Plus VIN 89 D 2413 s Spreader Plate, Body to Chassis Rear A089A0757F 2 >From VIN * 89 - 0389 9A Ma.mtil"l';j" Pad, N'{lon, Bcdy to Chassis Rear A08!rul833F "''- ' 10 Tapping "Plate, MlO, Bcdy to Chassis Rear A089A0758F 2 ' 11 Setscrew, M6 x 10, Tawing Plate to Bcdy A079Wl083F 2 ' 12 washer, Spring, M6, Tapping Plate to Bcdy M75W4035Z 2 ' 15 Bolt; MlO x' 25, Bcdy to Chassis Fixing A075Wl048Z 2 

16 washer, Spring, MlO, Bcdy to Olassis Fixing A079W4070F 2 
17 Washer, Flat, M10 X 30, Bcdy to Chassis Fixing A075W4027Z 2 
20 Bolt, .M8 x 35, Bcdy to Chassis Fixing A07SW2038D 2 )As Required 

Bolt, M8 X 40, Bcdy to Chassis Fixing A07SW2039D 2 ) n washer, Flat, MS x 30, Bcdy to Cbassis Fixing A07SW4022Z 4 
22 Wastier, Spacer, MlO X: 30, Bcdy to Chassis Fix A07SW4027Z M< 23 washer, Flat, MS x: 25, Bcdy to Chassis Fixing A07SW4021Z 4 
24 Nut, Nylc:c, MS, Bc.dy to Chassis Fixing A075W301l.Z ' 25 Bolt, MlO x 55, Bcdy to Chassis Front Fixing A079W2057Z 2 
26 Washer, Spring, MlO, Bcdy to chassis Front: A079W4070F 2 
27 Wastier, MlO x: 30, Bcdy to Chassis Front Fix A07SW4027Z 2 • 

"' Nut, Special, MlO, Bo::ly to Chassis Front Fix A0S9A0493K 2 
30 Bracket, Body to Chassis Front, HH A!)89A0788F 1 ) 
31 Bracket, Bcdy to Chassis Frorrt, LEI A089A0787F 1 ) 
32 'Setscrew, MlO x 25, Bracket to Olassis A07SW1048F 6 ) 
33 Washer, Flat, MlO X 30, Bracket to Chassis A075W4027Z 6 ) 
34 -N>..1t, Nyloc, MlO, Bracket to Chassis ~ A075W3011Z 6 J'89M,Y. "" 35 Screw, Allen, MlO x: 30, Bcdy to Chassis A075W7030F • 6 ) + Friar VIN 89 D 3073 
36 /'l'aSher, Flat, MlO x 30, Body to Olassis, rns A07SW4027Z 1 ) 
37 Washer, Flat, MlO x: 24, Bcdy to Chassis A07SW4023F 17 ) 
38 Nut, N'{loc, Ml.O, Bcdy to Chassis A075W3011Z 6 ) 

Screw, Allen, MlO x: 30, Bcdy to Chassis A07SW7030F • 4 ' + Fn:xn VIN 89 D 3073 
Screw, Al.len, MlO x: 35, Body to Chassis, n;s A089W7097F • 2 

dlApS Excel 10. 03A 



E)((El 
mosA 

• 



ILLUS 
NO. 

10. DSA 

ADOl 
A002 

A003 
A004 
ADDS 

A007 
ADOS 
A009 

AOlO 
A012 
A010 
A012 
1\016 
1\017 
AOlB 

A021 
A022 
A023 
A025 
A027 

A029 
A035 

A036 

d1Ap7 

DESCRIPTION 

Roll Over Bar 
Spacer, Roll Par to base oE 'B' Post 
Spacer, Roll Bar to cant Rail 
Spacer Washer, Roll Bar to cant Rail 
Setscrew, M8 x 25, Roll Bar to Cant Rail 
Washer, 25 0/D, Setscrew to Cant Rail 
BObbin, Bifurcated, Male, lOrtru, cant Rail 
BObbin, Bifurcato:l., FaiBle, lOrtru, Cant Rail 
Bolt, MlO x 80, Roll Bar to 'B' Post 
Washer, Bolt to Bcdy · 
Nut, Nyloc, MlO, Roll Bar to 'B' Post 
Bobbin, Bifurcated, Mille, l2riim, 'B' post 
Bo<i:>in, Bifurcated, FaiBle,_l2nm, 'B' Post 
Bracket, Rear wt>.eelarch Reinforcing, RH 
Bracl:e't, Rear Wheelarch Reinforcing, r._q 

Bracket, Rear ~ch Reinforcing, RH 
Bracket, Rear W'oeelarch Reinforcing, LH 
Washer, Lead Spreading 
Setscrew, 7/16" UNF x 1.1/4" 
Mcnlnting Bracket, Rear Seat Belt Reel 
Pop Rivet, Bracket- Locating 
Setscrew 7/16" UNF X l.l/2, Belt Reel Fi.x 
Washer, Plain 
Anchorage Bracket, Rear Seat Belt, :to.;er, RH 
Anchorage Bracket, Rear Seat Belt, I.o\oler, lli 
Reinforcing Plate, Jacking Point 
Pop Rivet, Plate to Bcrly 
Cap, Plastic, Jacking Point 
Blanking Panel, Fcotwell Front, RH 
Blanking Panel, F=twell Front, LH 
Edge Finisher,,Neoprene, Lean Protection 
Blanking Pan_el, Pedal EoX to steering Col. RH 
Blanking Panel, ~Pedal Bolr. to S~ring Col. LH 

F1l.RT NUMBER 

F075U0125Z 
AX75U0673Z 
P.X75Ul009F 
A07SW4021Z 
A075Wl039Z 
A075W4020Z 
P.X75B2251Z 
AX75B2252Z 
A07Sw.2061Z 
l\.075W4024Z 
A075W3011Z 
P.X75B2268Z 
AX7SB2254Z 
A089Ul354K 
AOB901355K 
B089Ul354K 
B08901355K 
A075U4013Z 
A075W2095F 
C089Ul357K 
A075W6090Z 
A075w.2019F 
A075W4008Z 
A089Ul360K 
M89f.!l359K 
All85U4792K 
A075W6069F 
11.089U6089F 
C075Vll56Z 
C089V3643F 
B075U6054V 
B075Vll58Z 
B075Vll59Z 

·'-· 

QUANTITY 

1 
2 ,. 

WR 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
4 
B 
4 
1 
1 

70= 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

R/B Spacer Washers A075W4021Z 

)See 80.05A for Banding Adhesive 
) 

)Sea 80.05A for BOnding Adhesive 
) 

Rear Seat Belt 1-b.mting Point) Prior to 
Rear Seat Belt Mounting Point) VIN * 
Rear Seat Belt M:>unting Point>''Fran 
Rear Seat Belt Mounting Point> VIN * 

* VIN 89 D 2457 
89 - 0399 

Plus VIN 89 D 2413 
89 - 0389 

Use when Belts not fitted 

EpOXy Adhesive alSo used' 

Used with GRP Blanking Panel 

EY.cel 10.051\. Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

10.051\. 

A040 
1\.042 
!1.043 
A0<5 
A046 
1'1..047 
A048 
A050 
A.051 
A052 
A053 

d1Ap8 

DESCRIPTION 

Brace, Boot Flcor 
Washer, Ml2, Brace FU: 
Tapping Plate, Brace to Toe In l\4j. Channel 
Setscrew, MlO x 25, Brace to Adj. Channel 
Washer, MlO, Brace to Toe In Adj. Channel 
Washer, Spring, lOmn, Brace to Adj. Channel 
Clarrp Plate, Boot Brace to Body 
Gasket, Bl::ace Clanp Plate 
Setscrew, M8 x 35, Brace to Bo::ly 
Washer, MS, Brace to Bo::l.y 
Nut, Nyl=, M8, Brace to Bo::ly 

. 

R\RT NUMBER 

A089A0761F 
A.075W4028Z 
A089A0493K 
A075Wl048Z 
A075W4027Z 
A079W4070F 
A089A0759F 
A089A0760F 
A075Wl041Z 
rul7SW4021Z 
A075W3010Z 

QUANTITY 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
6 
3 

) 

) 
) 

) 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

l From vru 89 o 2457 
) 89 - 0399 
l Plus VIN 89 D 2413 
) 89 - 0389 
) 
) 

) 

£:.ccel l0.05A Page 2 



EXCEL 
i!lll1~ 

', v 
' I' ' ' I ' I (;i ? !, 

• 

If--"' 



· JLLUS I . 

NO. e QUANTITY 

PCUOR 1986 AUG 1991 
10. 07A DESCRIPTION ~TNUMBER 86 M.Y. M.Y. ON REMARKS 

001 Pro, Headl>:mp, f<R A089B2364K 1 

Pop, Headlarrp, "' 
B089B2364K 1 

Pad, Headl arrp, "' A089B2365K 1 

Pop, Headl.mrp, LH B089B2365K 1 

003 Bobbin, Threaded, Pad Pivot A075B2205Z 8 8 ) 

005 Backing Plate, Pivot Bdlbin A075B2206Z 8 8 ) In Po:l and Bo:iy 

Pop Rivet, Pi=t Bobbin A075W6092Z 16 16 ) 

Setscrew, Perl Pivot A075Wl082Z 4 4 

Washer, Flat, M6 x 12, Pad Pivot A075W4013Z 4 4 

Washer, Spring, Poi Pivot A075W4035Z 4 4 

Oil Buffer, Pad upstq> X046B6113Z 2 

013 Setscrew, M8 x 35, Perl Upstop A075W1041Z 2 

015 Nut, M8, po:l Upstcp. A075W3021Z 2 

on Pulsert, M8, Perl Upstop A07SW6l55Z 2 

020 Brace, po:l Stiffenillg D075UOl8lZ 2 

021 Setscrew, M6 x 10, Thin Head, Brace to pad A079W1083P ' 022 Washer, Flat, M6 x 12, Brace to pad A075W4013Z 8 

023 Plate, stiffening Brace Location, LH A089Ul672F 1 

Plate, Stiffening Brace Location, RR A089U1673F 1 

dl!l.p9 ~el 10.07A 



EXCE'L 
1Q09A 

45 ,'.' 
/. 

1,.3 li 
lj 

.... , .. · 
\ 
" 



ILLUS 
NO. 

10.09A 

.1 
2 
3 
5 
6 

7 

10 
11 
12 
13 

15 
16 

17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
25 
26 
27 
28 

d1Ap10 

DESCRIPTION 

Bonnet A.sS<'!tlbly, No Louvres 
Bonnet Asstlmbly, Twin E:.d;e IDuvres 
Bonnet A.sS<'!tlbly, Triple Centre Loovres 
Grille, Bonnet l.cu'I:Tes (Twin Edge Tjlpel 
Grille, Bonnet Lo..wrr:s (Triple Centre Type) 
Grille, Bonnet I.ouvres (Triple Centre Type) 
Grille, Bonnet Loovres (Triple Centre Typel 
BackiD;J Panel, Grille to Bonnet 
Crossbrace, Bonnet Reinfarcin;, 
Crossbrace, Bonnet Reinforcing 
Washer, M6 x 15, Crossbraoe to BO!Uiet 
Nut, Plain, M6, Crossbrace to Bonnet 
Pep Rivet, Crossbraoe to Bonnet 
Washer, Rivet to Crossbrace Ends 
Backing Plate, Pivot Bobbin 
Pop Rivet, Pivot Bobbin Fix 
Washer, Bobbin Rivet to Crossbrace 
Bcbbin, Threade::l, Bonnet Pivot 
Stud, MS, So::ket Head, Bonnet Pivot 
Nut, Plain, MB, Stud Fixing 
Lever, Bonnet Release 
Grip, Release Lever 
Lever, Bonnet Release 
Knob, Bonnet Release Ie.>"er 
Washer, Shakepr=f, M8, Knob to Lever 
Screw, M8 x 16, Knob to Lever 
Brac:lcet, Release Lever Mounting 
Setscrew, M6 x 25, Bracket to Bcrly 
Washer, Shakeprcaf 
Spacer, Plain, I.e\.'er Bracket to Bc:dy 
Spacer, Nylon, leiTer Bracket to Bcdy 
Washel::, Pressure, -r._e,;er Bracket to Bc:dy 

-~-­'·~ 

m.RT NUMBER 

A089B2398J 
:a089B2398J 
C089B2398J 
A089Ul534F 
B089Ul534F 
A089Ul830F 
A08901831F 
B082B4941K 
A08901440F 
B089Ul440F 
A075W4016F 
A075W3020F 
A075W6091F 
A075W4001Z 
A075B2206Z 
A075W6092Z 
A075W4001Z 
A075B2205Z 
A089W7046F 
A075W3021F 
C07SU0321Z 
D075Ull73F 
A089Ul660F 
A089U6068F 
A075W4048Z 
A075W5094Z 
A075U0320Z 
A075Wl031Z 
A075W4046Z 
A075U0498Z 
A089U6127F 
A082W4103F 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1986 
86 M.Y. .Y.ON 

1 
1 1 

1 
4 4 

3 
1 
2 
1 

1 1 
1 

3 3 
3 3 
8 8 
4 4 
2 2 
4 4 
4 4 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 1 
1 1 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
1 1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

'83 M.Y. )inc. 
'84-'88 M.Y. & '89 M.Y. Base)Crossbrace 
'89 M.Y. On EKCS[)t Base ) 
'84-'88 M.Y. & '89 M.¥. Base 
R/B A089Ul830/1831F) 
Front. ) '89 M.Y. On 
Middle/Rear. ) Except Base 

) 

'84-'88 M.Y. & '89 M.Y. Base 
'89 M.Y. On Except Base 

)In :aady 
) 

In Bcdy 

R/B A089U6127F 

Excel 10.09A Page 1 



ILLUS ' 
,, 

NO. QUANTITY 

""''' 1986 
.·\UG 1991 

10. 09A DESCRIPTION ~TNUMBER 86 M.Y. M.Y. ON REMARKS. 

30 Setscrew, M6 ~ 40, Bracket to Bojy A075W2030Z 1 1 

32 Washer, Plain, Top Fixing A075W4013Z 1 1 

33 Spacer, Shculdererl, Ie<.....r Pivot A075U0497Z 1 1 

35 Cable, Bonnet Release, I.ong B075D0319Z 1 1 

36 Cable, '2onnet Release, Short B075D0324Z 1 1 

Clip, Long Cable A075W6052W 1 1 

37 Clevis Pin, Release Cables to Lever A.075W6034Z 1 1 

38 washer, Clevis Pin A075W4000Z 4 4 

39. Split Pin, Cl€17iS Retaining A075W6007Z 1 1 

40 Solderless Nipple, Cable to catch Le'J'er A050B6l60Z 2 2 

41 Catch, Bonnet XOSOB6032Z 2 2 

42 Setscrew, M6 ~ 20, Bonnet Catch File A075W4017Z 6 6 

Washer, Sl-.akeproof, M6, Bonnet Catch File A07SW4046Z 6 6 

Washer, Flat, M6 ~ 15, Bonnet Catch File A07SW4015Z 6 6 

43 Gasket, Catch to Body A07500550Z 2 2 

Tapping Plate, 1/4" UNF, Bonnet Catch A050Bl338K 2 R/B B050B1338Z 

45 Tappirq Plate, M6, Bonnet Catch B050Bl338K 2 2 

50 Plunger Unit, Bonnet Catch A07SU0632W 2 2 

51 Screw, No. 12 X 3/4", Plunger Fix A075W5102F 4 4 

52 Washer, Shakeproof, Plunger Fix A075W4046Z 4 4 

53 Washer, Flat, Plunger Fix A075W4065Z 4 4 

54 Backing Plate, Plunger Unit B075U0693F 2 2 

55 Spire Nut, Plunger Fix B075W6012F 4 4 

60 Gas Strut, Bonnet C075D6032F 1 1 

61 Spacer, Strut to Bonnet B089Dl508F 1 1 

62 Bracket, Gas Strut to Baiy A07SU0385Z 1 1 Hole Centres 30mm RIB A082U7143F 

Bracket, Gas Strut to Bojy A.082U7143F 1 1 Hole centres 2-

63 Setscrew, M5 ~ 30, Bracket to Baiy A075Wl084F 2 2 

64 Washer, Bracket to Bojy A075W40092; 2 2 

65 Nut, Nyl=, MS, Bracket to Baiy A075W3008Z 2 2 
66 Nut, Nylcx::, MS, Strut to Bcdy Bracket A075W3010Z 1 1 

dlApll ~el 10.09A Page 2 



EXCEL 10.11A see '"'" ,.~, 



ILWS 
NO. 

lO.llA. 

1 

13 

19 
20 
21 

23 

25 

27 
29 
31 
33 

37 
38 
39 

40 
41 
42 

d1Apl2 

Scot Lid 
Beet Lid 
Scot Lid 
Scot Lid 
Scot Lid 

DESCRIPTION 

Bracket, Bcot Hinge to Body, RH 
Bracket, Scot Hinge to Bcdy, RH 
Bracket, Bcot Fli.r.ge to Body, LH 
Bracket, Scot Hinge to BOO.y, LH 
Hinge Ann, Scot Lid, RH 
Hinge Arm, Boot Lid, IH 
Torsion Spt"ing, Scot Hinge 
Torsion Spring, Scot Hinge 
Roller, Tars ion Spt"ing to Hinge 
Roller, Torsion Spring to Hin:Je 
Cl=p Plate, 2.5 rrrn, Spring to Bracket 
Clarrp Plate, 3.0 crrn, Sprir:q to Bracket 
Clevis Pin, Hinge Pivot 
Split Pin, Clevis 
Setscrew, M6 1< 1.2, Cla!tp Plate Fix 
Washer, Spring, M6, Clarrp Plate Fix 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, Hinge Op Stop 
Setscrew, M8 x 20, Hinge Arm to Lid 
Washer, Spring, Hinge Ann to Lid 
Shim, l. 2rml, Hinge Arm to Lid 
Shi..-n, 2.5rrm, Hinge Arm to Lid 
Bobbin, MB, Hinge Arm to Lid 
T~ing Plate, Beet Hinge to Lid 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, Hinge Braclcet to Body 
Washer, 25 0/D, Hinge Bracket to Body 
·li'asher, Plain, Hinge Bracket to Bcrly 
washer, Spring, Hinge Bracket to Bcdy 

PART NUMBER 

A089B2386J 
M89B2461J 
A089B2475J 
B089B2475J 
C089B247.:.J 
A089Dl324F 
1\089U0746F 
A089Dl325F 
A089U0747F 
B084Ul252F 
8084Ul253F 
AD76U0591Z 
BG76U0591Z 
A076U0590Z 
B076U0590Z 
A076U0597Z 
B076U0597Z 
A07SW6028Z 
A075W6006Z 
1\075Wl027Z 
A075W4035Z 
AD75Wl028Z 
M75Wl038Z 
A075W4036Z 
A076U0600Z 
!\.089UL538F 
A075B2167Z 
A089B2455P 
A076Wl028Z 

· AD75W4017Z 
A075W4013Z 
A075W4035Z 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1985 
85 M.Y. M.Y. ON 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 

'"' '"' 4 

4 
2 
4 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

2 

2 

2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 

'"' '"' 4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 

,UG 1991 
REMARKS 

Drill Spoiler Fixings for '84 M.Y. 
Prior '86 M.Y. & '86 M.Y. On Std. S,:Oiler 
'86 -'88 M.Y. With 'S.E.' Spoiler 
'89 M.Y. On EKcept Base. 4 Fixing SpoileJ: 
'89 M.Y. On Except Base. 6 Fi.J.::ing S,:Oiler 

Wi thalt Bcot ~bnnted Spoiler 
With Boot Moonted Spoiler 
Withcut Bcot z.rmrt.e:: Spoiler 
With Boot Mounted Spoiler 
Withoot Bcot M:lunted Spoiler 
With Boot !ob.mted Spoiler 

Laminated into Boot Lid. B/B A089B2455F 

Excel lO.llA Page 1 



JLLUS ' ' 
NO. ' ' QUANTITY 

PRWR 1985 
,us 1~!l1 

lO.llA DESCRIPTION ~AT NUMBER 85M.Y. M.Y. ON REMARKS 

" Nut, Nyloc, M6, Hinge Bracket to Bc:dy A075W3009Z 2 2 

44 :catch MEchanism A089U6037F 1 1 

45 Setscrew, M6 x 16, Latch to Bracket A075Wl028F 2 2 

46 lias her, Plain, Latch Fix A075W40l3F 2 2 

" Bracket, Boot Latch Mounting A089Ul339K 1 

Bracket, Boot Latch Mounting A.D890l549F 1 

48 Setscrew, M6 x 16, Bracket to Boot Floor A075Wl029F 2 2 

49 setscrew, Thinhead, M6 x 15, Braclcet Top 1'.075Wl082F 2 2 

50 washer, Plain, Bracket File: A.075W4013F 8 8 

51 Nut, Nyl=, M6, Bracket Fix I\.075W3009F 4 4 

52 Link Rcrl., Lock to Latch B089tJ1338F 1 

Link Red, Lock to Latch A089Ul556F 1 

53 Clip, Link ROO to LOck A.075U6033F 1 1 

54 Lock l'.ssembly, Bo::>t, with Keys A0890l543S 1 1 R/B A089Ul683K 

Lock ASsafbly, :e.:ot, with Keys I\.089Dl683K 1 1 see 10.171!. for corrplete Lo:k Set 

55 Retaining Clip, Boot ID:::k B089Ul460K 1 1 

56 Cover, Boot Latch Bracket A089Ul340K 1 

Cover, Scot Latch Bracket A0890l557K 1 

57 Screw, No 6 K lJ2" Cover Fix A075W5012F 2 2 

58 Spire Nut, No 6, Co<rer Fix A075W6014Z 2 2 

59 Striker, Boot Latch B089Ul336K 1 1 

60 Setscre>O, M6 X 16, Striker to Lid A075Wl028F 2 2 

61 Washer, Spring, striker to Lid A075W4035F 2 2 

63 Shim, Striker to Lid, 1.2rtm A076U0618F ""' ""' shim, striker to Lid, 2.5mn A082U7415F ""' ""' Bdlbin, M6, Striker to Lid M75i.>2168Z 2 2 Laminated into Boot Lid 

d1Apl3 Excel lO.llA Page 2 



EXCEL 
1Q15A 

"' 
s~ / 

\P' 

~ 
' 

\ 

s ~ ~" '"# S2 

' ~ 



ILLUS 
NO. 

10.15A 

1 

3 

4 
5 

10 

12 
n 
14 
15 
16 
17 
20 

22 

dlApl4 

QUANTITY 

DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ALL 

Dc.cr Shell, LH 
Dcor Shell, RH 
Dcor Shell, L8 
Door Shell 1 RH 
Doer Beam, LE 
Dcor Beam, RH 
Dc.cr Beam, LH 
D:::ar llear.t, RH 
Door Beam, IH 
Dc.cr Beam, RH 
Setscrew, M6, Door Shell to Beam 
Washer, Plat, Dc.cr Shell to Beam 
Bracket, Door Shell to Beam, LH 
Bracket, Dcor shell to Seam, RH 
Setscrew, M6, Bracket to Beam 
Washer, Flat, Lower Fix, Dc.cr Shell to Bracket 
Setscrew, M6 x 20, Dc.cr shell to Bracket 
washer Plate, ~ Fix, Dcor Shell to Bracket 
Washer, 'D', Upper Fix, Dc.cr Shell to Bracket 
Nut, Nylo::, M6, Dc.cr Shell to Bracket 
Hinge Bracket, Upper, IR 
Hinge Bracket, Upper, RH 
Hinge Bracket, Upper, LH 
Hinge Bracket, Opper, RH 
Hinge Bracket, Upper, IH 
Hinge Bracket, Upper, RH 
Hinge Bracket, Upper, LH 
Hinge Bracket, Upper, RH 
Hinge Bracket, Lower, LH 
Hinge Bracket 1 T.o;;er 1 RH 
Reinforcing Plate, 'A' P=t, IH 
Reinforcing Plate, 'A' Past, RH 

A089B238LJ 
M89B237SJ 
B089B2381J 
B089B.237SJ 
A089U0735J 
A089U0736J 
B089U0735J 
E089U0736J 
C089U0735J 
C089U0736J 
A075WJ.005F 
A075W4016F 
C07SU0605F 
C075U0604F 
A075Wl005F 
A07SW4016F 
A075WJ.030Z 
11.089B2519F 
A089Ul854F 
A075W3009Z 
C075U0463F 
C07SU0464F 
D075U0464F 
D075U0464F 
K075U0237F 
'K07SU023SF 
L075U0237F 
L075U0238F 
F075U023~i ;~ 
F075U024C\I' Z 
E075U0195F 
E075U0196P 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

)Prior '89 M.Y. 
) 

>'89 M.Y. On , 
)Prior '89 M.Y. 
) 

R/B C089U0735J > 
R/B C089U0736J > '89 M.Y.On , , 
> With C089U0735J 
> with C089U0736J 

lCOil Sprir~g type Check Strap 
) 

}Prior > 
}'89 M.Y.>Spring "o'i'ire type Check Strap 

R/B L075U0237F ) 
R/B to75U023SF ) '89 M.Y. On 

) 

) 

Excel 10.151'1 ?age 1 



ILLUS 
1\KJ. 

10.15A 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

35 
36 

37 

50 

51 
52 

54 

57 
58 

dlAplS 

DESCmPTION 

Bolt, MJ.O x 130, Lo»er Ringe to Bcdy 
Washer,lO X 30 x 3, Hinge Fizings 
Nut, N'{lo:, MlO Ringe Fixings 
Bolt, MlO X UO, Upper Hinge to Body 
Hinge Pin, Door 
BuSh, Hinge Pin 
Nut, Nylo:, V2P UNP 
Spacer washer, 2rml, Hinge Pin to Hinge Bracke 
Spacer Washer, 4mn, Hinge Pin to Hinge Bracke 
Shim, lmm, Door Binge to Body 
Shim, Abrasive, Door Hinge to Bcrly 
Shim, Aluminium, Door Hinge to B::ily 
Spacer Washer, 2rrm, Beam to Hinge Bracket 
Spacer ·.msher, lrnm, Be3m to Hinge Bracket 
Spacer Washer, 0.25m:n, Be3m to Hinge Bracket 
Spacer, Hinge Bracket to Reinforcing Plate 
Check Strap, Door, L.R. 
Check Strap, Door, R.H. 
Gui.i!e AS~ly, Check Strap, L.H. 
Guide r..ssanbly, Check Strap, R.H. 
Setscrew, M6 ::;; 12, Guide to Door Beam 
Washer, Shakeproof,_ Guide to D:::or Beam 
Check Strap, D<xlr, L.H. 
Check. Strap, Door, R.H. 
Check Strap, Door, L.H. 
Check strap, Door, R.H. 
Washer, Check Strap Pivot 
Washer, Nylon, Check. Strap Pivot 
Spring, Check Strap, L.R. 
Spring, Check strap, R.H. 
Spring, Check Strap, L.H. 
Spring, Check. strap, R.H. 
Strip, Door Check Supr;:oort 
Guide, Check Strap 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, Guide to Door Beam 
Washer, Shakeproof, Guide to D:::or Beam 

I~ 
PART NUMBER 

A075W2065F 
A075W4027Z 
A07SW3011F 
A075W2064F 

_)cQ750027~ s 
A075D026QF -z_ 
A075W3005F 
A089Dl480F 
A089Dl481F 
A075U0329Z 
A075U0407F 
A089Ul822F 
B07500410F 
B07500411F 
B075U0412F 
B075U0599F 
A075U0455F 
A075U0456F 
A075U0709F 
A075U0703F 
A075Wl207Z 
A075W4046Z 
A089Ul517F 
AOS9Ul516F 
B089Ul517F 
B089Ul5l6F 
I\.089Ul519F 
A089U6116H 
A089Ul515F 
A089Ul514F 
A089Ul817F 
A089Ul818F 
A089Ul819K 
A089Ul518F 
A075Wl028F 
A075W4046Z 

QUANTITY 

4 
32 

8 
4 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 

M< 
4 
4 

12 
4 
4 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

) 

) 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

)With Coil Spring Check strap Assembly 
) 

) 
) 

>Prior 

' 
'89 M.Y.) 

) 
) 

) 
) '89 M.Y. On 
) 

)With Spring Wire type 
)Check Strap ASsembly 

>Prior , '89 M.Y.) 

) 
)'89 M.Y. On 
) 

) 
) 

) 
) 

~el lO.lSA P~e -2 . 



ILLUS ·~· 1: IJ 
NO. ·~ QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
10 .l5A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS 

60 Bolt, Sho.J.ldered, Strap to Binge Bracket A075U04590' ' 61 Gmmmt, Latch Control RaJ. Access X054J6005Z ' " CovP..r, Door Front, L.E. B089Bl625K 1 
Ca.~er, Dcor Front, R.a:. B089Bl624K 1 

64 Cover, COL Actuat= Ao:Je.ss A089Ul626K ' 67 Cc'ler, Door, Rear A089Ul627K ' Prior '89 M.Y. 
cover, Door, Rear B089Ul627K ' ) 

68 Foam Seal, Rear Cover 1\.0820606711 2m ) '89 M.Y. Oo 
69 Water Deflector, Rear Door Cover, (El.b:;!W 90°) A089CT6l40F 4 ) 

dl.Ap24 Excel 10.151\. Page 3 



EXCEL 
10.17A 

A024 

A042 

A034 



IU.US 
NO. 

lO.l7A 

AOOl 

A007 

A008 

A009 

AOlO 
AOll 
A012 

A013 
A014 
A015 

A016 

A017 

A023 
A024 

dl>pl6 

DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER 

Door Handle, Exterior, L.H. (Unno::l.ified) 
Door Handle, Exterior, R.H. (Unmodified) 
Door Handle, Exterior, L.H. CMcrlified) 
Dcor Handle, Exterior, R.H. CMI:difiedl 
Setscrew with Washer, Clanp Bracket to Eandl.e 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, Rear Cllmp/Lcck Barrel 
Spacer, Rear Clarrp to Leek Barrel 
Washer, ShakeprcaE 
Edging Rubber, Clanp Brackets 
cLmp Bracket, 1-Piece, Ext. Door Eandle, L.E. 
Cl~ Bracket, 1-Pi~, Ext. Door Eandle, R.H. 
Tape, Dollble Sided, Bracket to Dc<:lr 
setscrew with Washer, Leek/Brackets to Dcor 
Nylon Bush 
Retaining Pin 
Clip, Retaining Pin 
Leek Barrel, Rotary Link and Keys, Door, LE 
Leek Barrel, Rotary Link and Keys , Door, RH 
Lock Set with Keys (Doors, :scot, & Glovebox) 
Lock Set with Keys (Dc<:lrs, :scot, Glovebox, 

, & Steering) 
Rotary Link, Exterior Door Lock 
Clip, Rotary Link to Leek 
Clip, Exterior Lock Rcrl to Rotary Link, L.H. 
Clip, Exterior Lcck Rcrl to Rotary Link, R.H. 
Clip, Exterior Release Red to Handle 
washer, Re:iucing, Exterior Ral.ease clip 
Rcrl, Exterior Lock to Latch, L.E. 
Rcrl, Exterior Leek to Latch, R.H. 
Ro:'!, Exterior rtelease to Latch, L.H. 
Roi, Eltterior RElease to Latch, R.H. 
U>tch Mechani&n, L.H. 
Latch Mechanism, R.H. 
Screw, l/4" utlF x 1 1/4", Latch to Beam 

Spacer Plate, Latch to BeBm 

A089U8003F 
A089U8004F 
A089U6141S 
A089U6142S 
A089U800SF 
A075Wl028Z 
A089Ul541.F 
A075W4046Z 
A085U6080V 
A089Ul807F 
A089U1808F 
A089U6063V 
A089U800SF 
A089U6137F 
A089"J6138F 
A089U6139F 
A089Ul857S 
A089Ul858S 
i\089Ul451lJ 

A089U1759J 
A089Ul353F 
A079U6059F 
A089U8019F 
A089U8018F 
A08906057F 
B089Ul469F 
B089U1419F 
B089Ul420F 
B089U1417F 
B089Ul418F 
B089Ul47LJ 
B0890l470J 
A075W7000F 
B089Ul505F 

QUANTITY 

l 
l 
l 
l 
4 
2 
2 
2 

240mo 
l 
l 

640<mo 
2 
4 
2 
2 
l 
l 
l 

l 
2 
2 
l 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
B 
2 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

)R/B A089U6141S 
lR/B A089U6142S 
)See S/B 1990/07 
)See S/B 1990/07 , 
>R/E 1-Pi~ Brackets A089U1807F 
>See S/B 1988/04 , 
' I 
[From VlN 89 D 2577 See S/B 1988/04 
[ 89 - 0411 

I 
) 
} See S/B 1990/07 
} 

Prior '86 M.Y. 

Yellow 

""~ Light Blue 

Excel 10.17A Page 1 



llLUS 
NO. 

10.17A 

A025 
A027 

A028 
A029 

A030 
A031 
A032 
A033 
A034 

A035 

A036 

A038 
A039 

A040 
A041 
A042 
A043 
A044 
A045 

A046 
A047 

DESCRIPTION 

Spacer Washer, Latch to Beam 
Control Plate, Latch Mechanism 
Screw, M5 x 12, Plate to Latch 
Nat, Nyl=, MS, Plate to Latch 
Trunnion, Lock ROO to Control Plate 
Trunnion, Ralease ROO to Control Plate 
Trunnion, Release ROO to Control Plate 
Washer, D Shaped, Trunnion 
Sliding Trunnion, Release RcC/Cont:rol Plate 
Retaining Clip, Trtllll'_i_on 
Washer, Retabing Clip 
Trunnion, Interior Handle Reds to Latch 
ROO, Interior Lock to Latch 
Clip, :r..xk Red to Interior Handle, LH 
Clip, Lock Red to Interior Handle, RH 
Red, Interior Release to Latch 
Clip, Release ROO to Interior Handle, La 
Clip, Release Red to Interior Handle, RH 
Door Handle l'lssatibly, Interior, La 
Dcor Handle Aes6nbly, Interior, RE 
Screw, 10 UNF x 3/4", Handle to Dcor 
washer, Flat, Handle Fixing 
Spacer, Aluminium, Handle Fixing 
Jacknut, MS, Handle Fixing 
Bezel, Interior Dcor Handle 
Sere;.;, Bezel Fixing 
Setscrew, M6 x 45, Striker Plate Fix 
Striker Plate, Dcor Latch 
Abrasive Shim 
Friction Plate, Striker to Bo:l.y 
Shinplate, 1. 5rrm, Striker· to Bcrly 
Shinplate, 3rmn, Striker to B<:dy 
Bobbin, Plain, Spacer, Roll Ear to Bcrly 
Tapping Plate, Dcor Striker 

·~· ·,1 , 'I 

~ 

1 PART NUMBER 

1\.089Ul506F 
B089Ul42lF 
A07SW5085Z 
A07SW3008Z 
AOS9Ul37lF 
AOS9Ul414F 
B089Ul414F 
A089U0762F 
A089Ul415F 
A079U6059F 
A075W4011Z 
11.079U4620F 
B089Ul422F 
A089U8023F 
A089U8022F 
B089Ul424F 
A089(J802lF 
A089U8020F 
A089U800lF 
A089U8000F 
A075W506lF 
A07SW4009F 
A907E0696Z 
A076W3043F 
M891J8002F 
AD75W507lF 
A07SW7003F 
A075U6022F 
A075U06"56F 
A082U5004F 
A082U5002F 
A082U5003F 
]\075B2169Z 
B075U0333Z 

QUANTITY 

• 2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

10 
l2 

' 2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
6 
6 
6 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 

"'" "" 4 
2 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

R/B B089Ul414F with D lolasher A0.89U0762F 

Used with Trunnion B089Ul414F 

Pink 
Roo 

White 
Dark Blue 

On 'B' Post 
R/B A082U5004F 

Excel 10.17A Page 2 



EXCEL 
1019A 

I 
3 n £j 
4 



ILLUS 
1.' ' 

NO. QUANTITY 

PRWR ThOM AUG 1991 
10.19A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER vm • vm • REMARKS 

• V<N 89 D 2350 See S/B 1988/11 
89 - 0368 

1 Actuator, central Door Lcddng A089M052ll' 2 
Actuator, Central D::or I<:x::ldng A089M6084.F 2 

3 'P' Clip, Harness Connector Securirt; A075W6228F 4 

4 Screw, No.6 l' i", Connector ~ing A075W501ZF 4 

5 'P' Clip, Harness COnnector Securirq A075W6000Z 2 

6 Screw, N:l.6 :w: ~", Connector Securin:; A075W5012F 2 
7 Spire Nut, No.6, connector Securing A075W6013Z 2 

' ~. r..co:n Protection A089M6336F 2 
Set6crew, M3 l' 50, Actuator Fi:w:irr; A089W511JF 6 
Washer, Flat, Actuator Fixing A075W4084F 1.2 
Washer, Flat, M6 K 15, l\.ct.Uator Fixing A075W4014Z 18 
Sp3.eer, Nylo.'l, Actuator Fixing A089W4096F 6 
N>.1t, Nylcc, M3, Actuator Fixing A079W306Qf 6 

10 Setscrew, M3 :w: 30, Actuator Fixing A082W5125P 4 
Screw, c/s, M3 :w: 35, l\.ct.Uator Fixirq A079W5129F 2 

l2 Washer, Flat, Actuator Fixing A075W4084.F 8 
B Nut, Nylcc, M3, Actuator Fixirg A079W3060F 6 
15 C01rer, Actuator Mounting, RH A089U0776K 1 

Cover, Actuator Moonting, IH A089U0775K 1 
16 seal, Cover to Door Inner I\082U6067V 2m 
l7 Screw, No.6 x !",Cover to Door Inner A075WS012F 10 
18 Spire Nut, Captive, No.6, COller to Door Inner A079W6024Z 10 
20 1\.ctuator Red, Central Door Lccldn;r B089Ul422F 2 

lrtuator Red, central Door Lccking B089U0774F 2 
21 S>;!ire Clip, Roi to Actuator A075W6022F 2 2 

22 Graunet, Ral thro' M::mlting Cover A089U6126Z 2 
Clip, Actuator Ro:i Steacly A089W6277F 2 
Plate, Ral Clip to D:::or A089Ul755F 2 
Pop Rivet, Plate to Door A075W6090Z 4 

25 Trunnion, Central :Dcor Lcx::king A089Ul739F 4 4 

26 Washer, Plat, M5 x 10, Trunnion to Lever A075W4011Z 4 4 

dl>pl8 b:cel 10.19A Page 1 



ILWS ,, I 
NO. QUANTITY 

PlUOR """ 
AUG 1991 

l0.19A DESCRIPTION ~RTNUMBER vm • V<N' REMARKS 

'V<N 89 D 2350 See S/B 1988/ll 
89 - 0368 

27 Grub Screw, M4 x 4, Trunnion to Actuator ROO A089W7047F 4 4 
28 Split Pin, Trunnion to leiTer A075W6l75F 4 4 
30 l'lctuation Lever, Ce.'ltral Dear I.ockirq 1\.0S9Ul74lF 2 2 
31 Foom Pad, l'lctuator l.eller/Ro:Js Arrti-Rattle A.036B6221V 2- 2-
32 Spacer, Shculdera::l., lever Pivot A075U0497Z 2 2 
33 Pressure . ..,asher, Lever Pivot Spacer l\.082W4103P 2 2 
34 Setscrew, M6 x 25, Lever Fixing 1'.075Wl03lF 2 2 
35 Washer, Plat, M6 x 12, Lever Fixing A075W4013Z 4 4 . 
36 Nut, NYloc, M6, :Le\?er Fixirq A075W~009Z 2 2 

d1Apl9 E7cel 10.19A Page 2 



EXCEL 
10.23A 

~' 

• 

' "--A 





EXCEL 
1 0.23A 

" 
~50 

" I 



NO. 

10. 23A 

20 
21 
22 
23 

25 
26 

2S 
25 
30 
31 
32 

33 

37 

DESCRIPTION 

I ·Spire Bolt, 30m:n, Skirt Fixing 
Spire Bolt, l6nrn, skirt Fizing 
Spim Nut, Skirt :2iXiJ"i3" ·M-"It;. 
\\·ashe::, Skirt Fixing 
Screw, s/t, Skirt Fixing 
Spire Nuc, Skirt Fixing 
Backi>~g Plate, Spoiler Skirt 
Screw, No.lO X l", Skirt Fixing 
Spire Nut, Captive, :&1.8, Skirt Fixing 
Sill, RH 
Sill, lli 
Foa;·n, Sill Spacing to Bedy 
Pop t<ivet, Sill Fixing 
Rear Valance, R!'l 
Rear Valal1oe, lli 
Thread Insert, Rear Vala.;ce 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, Rear Valance Fix · 
\ilashez:, Flat, Rea:;:" Val.Br,ce Fix 
Pq;o Rivet, l/8", Rear Valance Fix 
Burrpe:r.-, Rear 
B1.litlpel'", Rear 
Fo:nn, Rear Bllirper to Bcrly 
Setscrew, MS K 20 , Rear ~ Fix, Centre 
Washer, Flat, Rear Eurrper Fix, Centre 
Nut, Nyloc, M8, ~ear ~ Fix, Centc:'e 
Screw, M6, Rear Burrper Fix, outboard 
Washer 1 Flat, Rear S~er FiK, OUtl:oard 
Jacknut, M6, Rear Burrper Fix, Oatb::>ard 
Pop Rivet, l/8" 1 Rear Bu..1per FiK, OUtl:oard 
Spoiler, &Jot Lid 
Spoiler, Boot Lid 

' Spoiler, Boot Lid 

I
! Spoiler, Boot Lid 

Spoiler, Boot Lid 

~RT NUMBER 

A079W6l65F 
A089;..'6274F. 
.'1.079W6165P 
AC75W4065Z 
A07Sl'0074Z 
A075W6011Z 
t>.089B2536F 
A075J.l5043Z 
A073W6016Z 
B~89B2422K 
B089B2421K 
A089B6l94V 
A07SW606SF 
A089B2568K 
AOS9B2567K 
A079W6225P 
A076W5090F 
A075W4015F 
A07SW6068? 
11.08932566K 
A089B2420K 
A082U6166V 
A075Wl0313F 
A075W4020F 
A07SW3010F 
A07SWJ.031F 
A075W4017F 
A075W3034Z 
A075W606SF 
A089B2428J 
A089B2445J 
A089B2476J 
A089B2520J 
B089B2520J 

QUANTITY I 
PRIOR 1985 
85M.Y. M.Y.ON 

1 
l 

201hn 

" 1 
1 
6 
6 
6 
6 
1 
l 

2 
l 
2 
2 
2 
2 
5 
l 

4 
2 
6 
6 
4 
4 
1 

14 
14 

1 
l 

2QI)r[l(l:, 

" 1 
1 
6 
6 
6 
6 
1 
1 

1.6m 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
5 

1 
1 
1 
1 

) 

) 
) 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

)'86-'813 M.Y. If Fit:t;e:l 
) 

) , 
>'89 M.Y. On If Fitted , 

RRIM, In Priner 
s~itzarland only 

'84 M. Y. 
Prior to'86 M.Y. & '86 M.Y. On Base 
'86-'88' M.Y. D:cept Base 1-b:lel 
'89 M.Y. O!L~ (4 BOlt Fix) 
'89 M.Y. on Exceyt Base Jok:rlel (6 Bolt 

Excel 10.23A ?age 2 



ILLUS 
.'0. 

10.23!\ 

49 
sc 

53 

" 

dlAp22 

DESCRIPTION 

Gasket, Spoiler to Boot Lid 
Setscrew, M6 x 30, Spoiler to Boot Lid 

Washet:, Plain, Spoiler to Beat Lid 

Washer, Sbakeproof , Spoiler to Boot Lid 

Bobbin, M6, Spoil.e!" to BOOt Lid 
Gasket, Spoiler to BOOt Lid, Inner 

Gasket, Sf:Oiler to Bed: lid, outer 
Buffer, Sp::>iler/a::ot Lid 
Washer, Rubh;,t:, spoiler to Bcot Lid, Tc;;> 

Washer, Flat, M8 x 25, S]X>il.er to Boot LiC. 

Washer, Spring, MS, Spoiler to Boot Lid 

Setscrew, MS x 30, Sp:liler to Boot Lid 

Washer, Rubber, Sf:Oilei: to Bed: Lid, Bottcrn 

:Feg Light Plinth, RH 
:Feg Light Plinth, ill 
Peg Light Plinth, RH 

. Peg Light Plin-th, IH 
Screw, Plinth to Bcdy 
Was'horr 1 Plintl; to Body 

Spire NUt, Plinth to Bcdy 
Rear Valance Flare, RH 
Rear Valance Flare, ill 
Pop Rivet, valance Flare :Fi."': 
Washer, Pep Rivet 
Spray Deflector, R~ 
Screw, No.6 x 3/4", Spray DE!Elector Fixing 
Washer, Flat, Spray Deflector Fixing 

PART NUMBER 

A089B2485F 
A075Wl032F 
A07SW4013F 
AIJ7SW4046F 
A075B2l68Z 
AIJ89B2549F 
A089B2550F 
A089U6135F 
A08ZV6136F 
A075W4021Z 
.!'.07SW4046Z 
r..075Wl040Z 
11X75B2259P 
A089E2458K 
A089B2459K 
!\089B2547K 
A089B2551K 
A075W5026F 
A07SW4009P 
A075WI5013P 
A089B2483K 
A0898248ZE: 
A076W6099Z 
All7SW4000Z 
A089B6186K 
A075W5028Z 
A07SW4004Z 

QUANTITY 

FlUOR 1985 
SSM..Y. M.Y. ON 

4 
4 
4 
4 

1 
4 
4 

2 
2 
2 

4/6 
4/6 
4/6 

4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

12 
12 
12 

1 
1 
6 
3 
2 

18 
18 

) 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

)Prior '89 M.Y. 
) 

) , 
' ' ' ' >'89 M.Y. On Exc€pt Base 

' ' ) Prior '89 M.Y. 

> '89 M.Y. On 

' 
) 
) 

) 

)1986 M.Y. On if fitted 

' ) 
>D, IS) 

' ) 

o:cel l0.23A Page 3 



EXCEL 
1Q31A 



illUS 
NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
10.31A DESCR!PTlON I PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

l Towing Eye i'.089B2487F 1 ) ) 

3 Setscrew, MS x 30, 'Ccw EYe Fixing A075Wl040Z 3 Hf Pitted )Prior '92 M.Y. 

' Washer, Spring, MB, Tow Eye Fixing A075W4036Z 3 ) ) 

5 Washer, Flat, M8 X 25, Tow Eye Fixing A075W4021Z 3 ) ) 

I 
dlAp23 I Bxcel 10.31A 

I I 
I 



-~
-

-----------

' 



ILLUS 
NO. 

ll.Ol_l\. 

AOOl 

.'1.002 

A003 

A004 
AODS 
A005A 
A006 
A007 

1>.008 
A009 
AO:;_o 

ADll 
A012 

A013 
A014 

A015 

A017 
A018 
A019 
A020 

DESCRIPTiON 

Wind.screen, Tinte:i (in::. Cet:airiC Strip) 
Windscree.•, Untinted (inc. Ceramic Strip) 
Finisher, "r·'-Section, Windscreen Top 
'i'ape, Black, (on Bcx'iy, Eottcm of Screen) 
seal, Doer 
Seal, Door 
Glass, Drop Glass, Tinted, BEl 
Glass, Dr<::i> Glass, Tinted, LH 
Foa:r. Strip, Dra;.:ght :Exc:!.Uling 
Glass, Deer 1/4 Light, Ti."Jte:l, R:rl 

Glass, Door 1/4 Light, Tinted, lB. 
Glass, Dc:or :!./4 Light, Tinted, Frd 

Glliss, Door 1/4 Light, Tin-:::ed, IH 
Strip, Black, Deer 1/4 Light 
Wipe Seal, DJ:q> Glass EX'"..ericr, lli 

Wipe Seal, Drop Glass EXterior, FE 
Wipe Seal, Drop Glass Exterior, I.E 

Wipe Seal, Drop Glass Eltterio=, RH 
Glass, Rear l/4 Light, IR 
Glass, Rear 1/4 Light, RH 
Spacer, 4rml x 41:ml, 1/4 Light Glass to BOOy 
Finisher, Rear :!./4 Light, Lower 
Rear Screen, Tinted, Eeate:l 
Rear Screen, Tinted, Eeate:J (inc ee:ralnic Band) 
s.>acer, 6uru lt &rru. Rear Screen to BOCy 
Spacer, 4rrrn 1.:: 4mm, Rear Screen -:.o Body 
Finisher, Rear Scroon 
Tape, D:>uble Side:l, Finisher to Sc=een 
Weatllerstrip, Bo:Jt Lid Seal 
Wipeseal, Dc:or 1/4 Light, Irrterior 
WiJ;'E'seal, Door Drop Glass, Interior 
Cllp, Interior Wipeseal Fixing 

, Wipeseal, Dc:or Drop & 1/4 Light Glass 
Finisher, Wipeseal Rear, RH 
Finisher, Wipeseal Rea:-, LH 

?ART NUfliiBER 

_:&;.{i89Ul330F 
AOS9Ul827F 
AC89til537F 
A085U48Gll' 
A075U6005Z 
A089U0789F 
A0S9'"Ul374F 
A089Ul373F 
A082U6065F 
A089Ul376F 
A089Ul375F 
B089Ul376F 
B089Ul375F 
;.082ti6072'l 
ll.089!Jl47T~ 
A089Dl478K 
B089Dl47Tt< 
B089Ul478K 
BOS9Ul3~7F 
B089D1306F 
A075U0588f 
A089Dl334F 
B089Ul329F 
A089U1542? 
M89Ul616F 
A075U0588Z 
A089Ul503K 
A089U6061V 
A089ti605SV 
M89Ul448K 
l1.089Ul449K 
A075W6054Z 
A089V6166V 
A089V'4414K­
A089'r/441S".t< -

QUANTITY 

ffiWR 
85 M.Y. 

l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
l 

1 
l 

l5Cr.m 
90Ckrn;. 
90C>m 

1 
l 

2 

3 

2.!h 
2 
2 

16 

1985 
M.Y. ON 

l 
1 
1 

2 
2 
l 
1 

""' l 
1 
1 
l 

l50rmn 
90-

"""' 105Snw. 
lDSSmr. 

1 
1 

10 
2 

1 
2 
6 

" l 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS_ 

Optional 
Replaces Flat Finisher see S/B 1983/20 

R/B A089U0789F 

)Prior '89 M.Y. \Role for Dc:or Mi:rrorl 
) 

) 

>'89 M.Y. On 

' 
)Prior '89 M.Y. 
) 

>'89 M.Y. On , 
'66 M.Y. On 

Top Corners 

(Minus Hole) 

) * VIN 89 D 2318 
)Prior VlN * (Clip On) 89 - 0361 

, 
>Frc;rr, V!N * (Sel;!:' Adhesive) , 

EKcel 11. OlA Page 1 



iLLUS 
' ' NO. QUANTITY 

"'"' 1985 
AUG 199! 

ll.OlA DESCRIPTiON PART NUMBER 85 M.Y. M.Y. ON REMARKS 

Betaseal Screen Bo:-ding Kit A075B6l513J 2 2 Front & Rear Screens 
Salbit, Smn, The.."m>-El£ctric Bond :0.075B6120V 2m 2m Rear l/4 Light Glass. R/13 A075B612:.v 
Solbit, lOr.m, Themo-Electric Bon:i A075B6121V >o "' Door 1./4 Light & Drop Glass 
Solbit Prir.rar A075B6012Z AIR AIR 

A025 Seal \l.&'Tp, Deer :F'rwe Front, "' A089U0758K 1 ) 

A026 Seal Ramp, Dcor Frane Front, lli A089D0759K 1 l'86M.Y. on 
JW27 Seal Rarrp, Door Frame Rear A089U0760K 2 I )R/2 A082U6195F 

Seal Ra.<p, :Do:>X" Fraroo Rear A032U6195F 2 ) 

' 

dlBp2 

I 
Excel ll.OlA Pag~ 2 

• 



EXCEL 
1W2A 

A006 

AOOS 

ACQ9 

A005 



Updated 1st July 2015



• 

• 

• 

f<,',)(J~ 

' I 

~ '" q 
' 



ILLUS 
NO. 

l2.01A 

AOOl 
A002 
A003 

A004 

AOOS 
AC06 

A007 
ADOS 

AOlO 

AOll 
A0l2 

1\.013 

dlCpl 

DESCRIPTION 

D\l..-ney F~ller Cap, RP. Capping Rail 
Screw, No. 8 X l/2" ~ CBp Fix 
Capping Rail, RH 
C-awing Rail, RB 

. =-~'1 .,,. Cap;nng =-'--, ~ 
Capping :aeil, LP. 
Capping Rail, IE 
Cappil'..g Rail, LEI 
Cover,· 'A' Post, ru: 
C011er 1 'A' Post, IE 
:JOilble Sided Tap;., 'A' Post Cover Fixing 
Water Shield-, Steering Colu!m Joint, RliD 
Water Shield, Steering Colurm. Joirrc., UD 
Water Shield, Steering Colurm Joint, RlfJ 
Water Shield, Steering Col:,;.'m Joint, lliD 
Pop Rivet, sealed, Water Shield 'FU: 
Pop Rivet, Plug, Water Shield Fix 
Gramet, W<!ter Shield 
Finisher, 'B' Post, ~na.l, EH 
Finisher, 'B' Post, EXt=ml, L.'l 
Finisher, 'B' Post, External, ru: 
Finisher, 'B' Post, External, LEI 
Finisher, 'B' Post, 3xternal, RE 
Finisher, 'B' Post, Elcternal, :::R 

I Finisher, 'B' Post, Bxternal, aB 
Finish<>!', 'B' Post, Ex"...ernal, IH 
Finisher, 'B' Post, External, RH 
Finis[>e,:-, 'B' Post, External, IH 

I 

Foam Strip, Self Adhesi'-"=', Finsher to 'B' 
Tank Tape, 'B' Post 
Plastic Cap, 'B' Pos~ 
Bracket, 'B' Post Finisher Mounting 
Bracket, 'B' Post Finisher Moonting 
Pop Rivet, Bracket to Bcdy 

POst! 

I 

~ '.~1 QUANTITY 

l?lUOR 1985 
PART NUMBER 85 M.Y •• Y. ON 

I\.089E2423K 
M75W5034Z 
A08992400K 
AOS9B244EK 
B089E2446K 
A.089B2399K 
M89B2447R 
B089B2447K 
B089B2402K 
B059B2.40lK 
A089U5061V 
A075H0152K 
A075H015lK 
A089!l0186K 
A.C89H01871<# 
A076W6099F 
A076WOlGlF 
X026a037lF 
11.0890l536K 
A089Ul535K 
A089CTl532K 
11.089Ul533K 
A089Ul604K 
I\.089Ul605K 
B059Ul604K 
B089Ul605K 
A089Ul824K 
A089Ul823K 
M89U6133V 
AG36B6246V 
A089U613ZF 
C089Ul443F 
A089Ul606F 
A07SW6094Z 

l 
l 
l 

l 

l 
1 

A/R 
l 
1 

7 
7 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 

l 
1 

1 
1 
l . 

A/R 
• 
1 
l 

7 
7 
2 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

Prior '59 M.Y. 
'39 M.Y. Or: 

Prior '89 M.Y. 
1 '89 M.Y. On 

)Prior VIN * 
) 

>Fran VIN * 
>{;!Prior '92 M..Y. 

]'83 Model Year 
.! 
} '84 Medel Year 
} 

>'85 & '86 M.Y. , 

* VJ:N 89 D 2457 
89 - 0399 

Plus VIN 89 D 2413 
59 - 0389 

) '87-'89 M.Y. on (with Badge Recess) 
} 

1 
1 
) '89 H.Y, On (Flush wit., Badge Recess) 
1 
1 

)Prior '89 M.Y, 
) 

Excel 12.ClA Pa;e l 



ILLUS 
NO. QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1985 AUG 1991 
12.01.~ CESCRIPTION !'ART NUMBER 85 M,Y. M.Y. ON REMARKS 

1\.014 Screw, No. 6. x 1/2", Finisher to Bracket A07SWS012Z ' ' 
AOlS F= Mesh, Draught E:l:c1uding, 'B' Pest A089U0763K 2 2 Prier '89 M.Y. 

A020 Water Shield, Rear La!lpS A089Ul500E' 2 2 

Sci, Shield to Buuper A089U60SSV "' lm 

Pop Rivet, Shielil to Body A075l%071Z 8 8 

f.02l G:rt::tmet, Headlanp M::1tar Ao:less X026B0371F 2 2 

' 

• 

. 

dlcp2 
. Excel 12.01A Poqe 2 



EXCEL 
12.05A 

·~ 
"' 



!LLUS 
NO. 

12.05A 

l 

2 
3 

4 

7 

dlep3 I 

DESCRIPTION 

Finisher Strip, Waistba.'"ld ( 'S:J=e' Profile) 
Finisher Strip, WEistband ( 'Roc1nded' ?mfile l 
Carrier, Waistbar.a Finisher to Dear 
Screw, No. 4. x !", Carrier to co:>r 
Pop Rivet, Carrier to Dcor 
Dooble Sided Tape, Carrier to Dcor 
Finisher Strip, Waistba'"ld ( 'RoJ.nded' Profile) 
End Stop, Fin:.a.l)er Strip 

I 

Carrier, Finisher Strip 
1

1 

Screw, s/t, No.4 x t~, Carrier/Endstcp'Fi:dng 
Decal, 'E:«:el', Rear Q'.::a:ter, Black 
De;al, 'SKeel', Rear Qual;ter, Gold 

Decal, 'EXcel' 1 Rear Transrn\, Black 
Doca:_, 'Excel', REar Transom, Gold 

Decal, 'LOtus Eclat ' , Rear Transom, Black 
Decal, 'I.ctus Eclat', Rear Transom, Gold 
~al, 'LOtus Eclat' 1 Rea::" Tra'lsom1 ll'hite 

0 -~eca.!., 

Decal, 
~ ' 

'Eclat', Nose, Black 
'Eclat', Nose, GolO. 
'En1at' 1 Nose, White 

Decal, Lott:s Rrundel, Capping Rail, Black 
Decal, Lotus RC>Jlldel, capping Rail, Gold 
Decal, :<:Db:.s RDundel, capping Rail, White 
Badge., ~ Filler Cap Centre 
Stripe, alx>ve waistline, Black 
Stripe, above wa.:stline, Gold 

~, 'LOtus EYcel ' , Black 
Decal, 'Lotus Exc<2-', Gold 
Decal, 'Ictus Excel', REd 

1 

~FIT NUMBER 

B076U600SV 
A082DS10SV 
AC76Ull43F 
Ail751115003F 
A075W6092Z 
E089U6063V 
A082U5105V 
A089Ul820F 
A089Ul82lF 
A075W5003F 
A.089Ul474F 
A089Ul47SF 

A089tJl49SF 
A089C-"l499F 

A089Ul45J.F 
1'-.089Ul453F 
A089Ul452F 

A089Ul45.:F 
1\.089l11456F 
A089Dl455F 

A089Ul464F 
A089Ul466F 
A089Ul465F 
B074G600.:F 
A079U6035V 
A07SD6C34V 

M89Ul523F 
A089Ul,52t.F 
A.OS9Ul525F' 

QUANTITY 

13m 
Brn 
2 

22 
22 

2.6m 
12m 

8 
2 

28 
) 

) l 

) l 

! 
) 1 
) 

l 
) I , '"'­, 
) ' 

JAlter:nativa; 
) 

, 
>Frrn. "I.'IN * 

' , 

AUG i99i 
REMARKS 

) 

)Prior VIN * 
) 

) 

) 

* VIN 89 D 2843 
89 - 0435 

l R/B A089Dl49BF I R/B A089Ul499F 

I I 

! 

I

I Olerlapping O.;tline Lettering. 'E-""-...J.at' 
rray not be used. 

I 
>'83 M.l'. 

! Used if no IJUirrey" Filler: Cap is 

I Also use:t on '84 M.Y. 

j plt from Dualstripe 

l 
>'84 M.Y. 

J 
Excel l2.05A Page l 

fitted 



ILLUS 

~ 
12.05A 

10 

13 

14 

2.5 

18 

19 

20 
21 

22 

25 
26 

d1Cp4 

CESCRIPTION 

Dualstripe, Black 
o-clalstripe, Gold 
Dualstripe, Red 

Single Stripe, 3J:nm, Black 
Single Stripe, 3m:n, Gold 
Single Stripe, 3r.rn, Red 

Single Stripe, ~. Black 
Single Stripe, 3rmn, Gold 
Single Stripe, 3mm, Red 

~, 'Lotus EXcel ' , Black 
De:2l, 'IDtus EY..cel', Gold 
De:2l, 'Lotus Excel', Red 

Single Stripe, 3rnm, Grey 
Single Stripe, 3rmn, Re:l 
Single Stripe, 3!Nu, Gold 
Single Stripe, 3nnt, Silver 
Single Stripe, 3rmt, Blue 
De:2l, 'L:ltus', White 
Decal, 'IDtus', Gold 
Decal, 'IDtus', Red 
Decal, 'L:ltus', Blue 
Decal, 'L:ltus', Silver . 
Decal, 'EXcel S .E. ' White , 
J:lEo:::al, Colour Bar, Rear Tra.11sc:rii, White/Grey 
Decal, Colour Bar, Rear Tra."lscrn, Red/Grey 
J:lEo:::al, 'EY..cel S.A.' White 
De:2l, ':E:>:cel 8.1\..' Red 
De:2l, ':E:>:cel S.A.' Gold 
Nose BaQ;oe, Black & Gold 
Nose Badge, Green & Gold 

~TNUMBER 

A0890l526F 
A0890l52'7F 
AD89Ul528Ji' 

A089Ul529F 
A089Ul530Ji' 
A089Ul699V 

A089Ul529F 
All89Ul530F 
A089Ul699V 

A089Ul523F 
A089Ul524F 
A089Ul525F 

A089Ul698V 
All89Ul699V 
A089Ul530V 
A089Ul769V 
A098Ul768V 
A089Ul696F 
A089Ul770F 
A089Ul77l.F 
All89Ul772F 
A089Ul773F 
A089Ul688F 
A089Ul694F 
A089Ul695F 
A089Ul760F 
A089Ul76l.F 
A089Ul762F 
C079U4607F 
A089ul550F 

QUANTITY 

I 
) 7.51n 
I 

I 
) 7ro. 
I 

I 
17m 
I 

I 
I 3 
I 

I 
I 
) 5.~ 
I 
I , 
>3 

' ' ' I 3 

" , 
I 
I 1 
I 

1 
l}3 

1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

> '84 M.Y. 

J 
l 
> '85 M.Y. & '86 M.Y. On 'Base' 

J 

)Al.so on Rear Tri!Ilsau 
I 
I 
I 
I 

> '86-'BSM.Y. ('S.E.') 

J )If Fitted 
I 

Prior '85 M.Y. 
'85-'88 M.Y. Also Used on 

EXcel 12.05A Page 2 

'B' Post 



ILWS ·~· ·' 
I 

NO. ·~ QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
12.05A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER """ REMARKS 

Nooa Badge, Black & Gold A089Ul610F 1/3 ) '85-'88 M.Y. )Also Used on 'B' Post 
26A lbse Badge, Green & Yellow A089Ul816F 1/3 )'89 M.Y. On) 

Nose Badge, Green & Yellcw M89Ul816F ' >"Bethel 25th Anniversary Excel"/'92 M.Y. 
Also Used on 'B' Post & Rear Boot Panel 

" Rawlnut, M5, Nose Badge Fixing A075li'6074F 2/8 
30 Badge, 'Excel' ~~- A089U0785P 1 )'89 M.Y. On (Pmn VIN 89 D 3006) 
31 Badge, 'Lotus' Bl0iJU0201F 1 ) ?~7>? ,3;,--JC--~-

D;cal, 'S.E. ' Golrl A089Ul774F 1/3 -
"''"'· 'S.E.' Rei A089Ul775F 1/3 

"""'· 'S.E.' Blue A089Ul776F 1/3 

"""'· 'S.E.' Silver AOS9Ul777F 1/3 

Oeca1, 'S.A.' Gold A089Ul781F 1 
Oeca1, 'S.A.' Re'! A089'Jl782F 1 
Decal, 'S.A.' B1oo .l\.089Ul783F 1 
Docal, 'S.A.' Silver I\089Ul784F 1 

Decal, '&<eel'' Gold A089Ul796F 1/3 
Docal, 'Excel'' Roo A089Ul797F 1/3 
Decal, 'Excel'' B1oo A089Ul798J? 1/3 

"""'· 'EY.cel', Silver A089Ul799F 1/3 

d1Cp5 Excel 12.051\. Page 3 



EXCEL 
12·09A 

,--+'I 
I 
I 

',\ 

I' 
.: --

\ 
" 



ILLUS 
NO. 

12.0% 

1 

3 

' 5 
6 
3 
8 

9 

10 
12 

B 

" 15 
16 

" 
15 

dlCSJ6 

DESCRIPTION 

Door Mirror ~ssembly, LH 
:Cocn:: Mirror &,-,-em:O,ly, LH 

Dc>::>r Minor Assenbly, sri 

Door 1JI.irror Asserr.bl y, RH 
Glass, ('-'ith self Adhesive Pad) uoor Mirror 
Cover, Flexible, Do:::>r Mirror, LH 
Cover, Flexible, Door Mir::or, FR 
3olt, S.,ecial, Mirror Fix 
i'lasher, -Thin, ':!irror Fix 
St:epp;d i'lasher, Nylon, Through Glass 

Spacer ?late, Mirror B<:rly to Plinth 
Pli::tth, D::or Mirror, Exterior, IR 

Plinth, V:::or Mirror, "Erlerior, IR 
l?linth, Do:::>r Mirror, "EXterior, RH 

Plinth, Door Mirror, Ex"...erior, RH 

Ct:Ner, ilo:lr Mirror i-l:>unting, Interior, LR 

Cover, Door Mirror Mounting, Interior, R.'l: 

BUtton, Interior Cover Fix 
Door Mirror i\.s.sy. IR 
Do::Jr Hirror Assy. IH 
Door Hirror Assy. RH 
D:>Or Mirror _1\.ssy. RH 

Glass, (With Self Adhesive Pad) D:>Or Mirror 
Cc:w'er, Fl.EXible, Do::Jr Mirror, IH 

Cover, Flexible, Door Mirror, R.'l: 

"30lt, Sp;cial, Mirror Fix 
Washer, Thin, Mirror Fix 
st29ped ;qasher, Nylon, Through Glass 
l'linth, Door Hirror, Exterior, IR 

Plinth, ilo:lr Mirror, D<terior, RH 

ewer, Door Mirror YiOU!lt~>~g, Interior, LH 

Cover, DJOr Mirror MC:Unting, Interior, RH 

P,c..RT NUMBER 

A089U6041F 
1\.089U6043F 
A089U6042F 
A089U6044F ·~ 

A089U606<1F 
A089Ul39lF 
A089U1392F 
A089Ul397F 
A089U6045F 
A.089U603SF 
A089Ul495K 
A089Ul491J 
A089Ul493J 
AD89Ul492J 
1>.089Ul494J 
A089Ul441K 
A089Ul442K 
A089U6056F 
A089U607lF -
M89U6072F 
A089U6070F 
A089D6073F­
A08906064F 
AC89U6014F 
A089U6C75F 
A089Ul397F 
A089U6045F 
A089TJ6038F 
A089U075LJ 
A089U0750J 
A089'Jl678K 
A089Ul679K 

QUANTITY 

1 

1 

2 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 

1 
1 
2 
1-

1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
l 
1 
1 
1 

UID 
l?RIOR 
92 M. Y. 

1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 

1 
l 
1 
2 

1 

1 -
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

l , 
)Inc. Glass , 
)Less c= ' ) , 

' , 
> Prior , 
' , 
' , , 
' , 
' , , 

' >Inc. Glass & .,_ , 

m VIN 

) 

) 

l 
)Frcrn 

89 
89 ' 1937 

- 0277 

)VIN 89 D 1937 
) 89 - 0277 
)But Prior 
)VlN 89 D 2733 
) 89 - 0427 
)( '89 M.Y. Onl 
l 
l 

}Use with 'Clip On' 1 
}Weatherstrip. l 
}See ll.OlA 

EXCel l2.09A Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 

CO\-·er, Door Mirror Mounting, Interior, IR 
Cover, DCor >Urror M:l\mting, Int2rior, RH 
T~, Doub:Le Sided, ewe: to Glass 

uro 

--~12~·:o9:A~--------~D~E=S~C~R~IP~T~IO~N~--------~~~PA~RT~N~U~M~BE~R~~ffiill:: __ ~·~~ i----------"-E_M_A_R_K_s ________ ___ 

21 

23 

" 25 
25 
28 

dlCp7 

hr Mirror, LH, CorNell: Glass F'/i Mo"Z<..-,6Tflr:" 
Dc:or Hirror, RH, Convex Glass '"'("'-"' 
Dc:or Mirror, RH, Convex Etched Glass 
:::>:xJr Mirror, RH, Flat Glass 
DCor Mirror, LB, Flat Glass 
G:Lass/Pad Asse:rbly, Convex, ElE 
Glass/Pad Assanbly, COfNex, IF. 
Glass/Pad Assrnbly, Flat, RH ;o,c~'-:~.csc,~yF 
Glass/PaC Assembly, Flat, Ul ~c~~::___.v,~·;'"1-,f.VG 

Plintb, DCor Mirror l"'.ou..""lting, (Etched 'XL') 
Gasket, DCor i"'.tirror l-!ounting 
Sets=ew, M5 x 25, P:'..inth to Door 
Washer, Spring, M6, Plinth to D::or 
Nut, Special, Plinth tD Dc:or 
GrOCll!'!et, Mirror Harness thro' Dc:or 

B089Ul678K 
B089Ul679K 
A~89E6l91V 
AC82M6401F 
A082M6~02F 
A082M6403F 
A082.-'-:!6404F 
A082M6405F 
A082><:64l~F 
A082M641SR" ~ 
Ml821!6494P ,.,,_,,. 
A089U0783F 
A089U07813F 
A075Wl031F 
A075W402SZ 
A082U7115F 
A075U6043Z 

l 
1 

15Cl:trn 
l 
l 

l 
l 

1 
l 
1 
2 
2 

' 4 
2 
2 

l 

l 

)Use witb 'Stick On' 
]Wffitherstrip. Fron VIN 89 D 
] 89 -
} ro</RCM 
} 

' ""' ·~ Australia 
FErl/Australia 

Excel l2.09A Page 2 

2318 
0361 



A090 

) 

r 
A092 

EXCEL 
13.03A 

A053 



ILLUS ,, I 
NO. ' QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1985 AUG 1991 
13.03A DESCRIPTION ~RTNUMBER '85 M.Y M.Y.ON REMARKS 

AOOl Backrest Frarre, "' A083V2418F 1 
Backrest Frane, "' A089V394l.F 1 
Back:rest Frarre, lli A083V2417F 1 
BaCkrest Frame, LH A089V3940F l 

A023 Kncb, Backrest Tilt Release A083V2422F 2 2 
A025 Slot Finisher, Backrest Tilt Release A083V2453F 2 2 
A027 SC!.'"ew, Slot Finisher FU:ing A07SWS012F 4 4 
A029 Bush, Fixing SO:e.~ A07SW6147F 4 4 
A03l Le<ler, Backrest Tilt Release A083V2473F 2 2 
A033 Clevis Pin, Pull Red to Lever ~075Ulll6F 2 2 
A035 Washer, Nylon, Tilt Le'll!;r Clevis A075Ul052F 4 4 
A037 Rivet, Tilt Lever Pivot B079U4265F 2 2 
A039 Pull Red, Back:rest Tilt Release, ru; B083<J2423F 1 1 

Pull Red, Backrest Tilt Release, ill B083V2426F 1 1 
A041 Spring, Pull Red Return A083V6069F 2 2 
A043 Spire Clip, Pull Red to Pawl A07SW6022Z . 2 2 
A045 Recline Mechanism, FH A083V606$F ,1- 1 1 

Recline 1-'echanism, LH A083V606!l'F ~ 1 1 
A046 Washer, l/2" l;b, Drive Plate Cl.anp A089U6066F 2 2 
A046A Washer, 5/16" l/0, Re::line Mechanism Shaft A089U6065F 2 2 
A047 Slee<1e, Nylon, Pull Red to Pawl A075W6152Z 2 2 
A048 Screw, Allen, M8 x 55, Button Head B082W705l.F 2 2 
A049 Stud, P<~Wl Pivot 11.083V2420F 2 2 R/B A082W7060F 

Stud, Pawl Pivot M:\>'::0 A082W7060F 2 2 

' A05l Bolt, M8 x 20, Recline Mechanism UpPer Fix A075Wl038Z 2 2 R/B A082W7062F . 
Bolt, M8 x ){)';'-'"Recline Mechanism Upper Fix A082W7062F 2 2 

A053 Nut, Nyloc, M8, Pawl Pivot Stud A075W3010Z 2 2 
A055 Cover, Recline 1-Echanism, PJI A083V2424K 1 1 

Cover, Recline Mechanism, IH A083V2425K 1 1 
A057 Screw, Cover Fix A07SW5010F 2 2 
A059 ~1, Recline Adjustnent A083V6067F 2 2 
A061 Cap, Handwheel Centre A083V6068F 2 2 

A063 Badge, Hand'olbeel cent_...-e Cap A083V2419F 2 
Badge, Handl.1leel Centre Cap A089Ul553F 2 Prior '89 M.Y. 

d1Dp1 Excel l3.03A Page 1 



ILLUS 
' NO. ' QUANTITY 

>'>UOR 1985 AUG 1991 
13. 03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '85 M.Y M.Y.ON REMARKS 

Badge, Hai"Idwbeel Centre Cap A089Ul813F 2 '89 M.Y. On 
A.06S Screw, Button Ei9ad, M8 ;x: 20 A075W7022Z 4 4 ~~g, !';oS>.c,; <o~ <. >" c •-n < 2.>) 
A067 Nut, Nylo:::, M8, Recline MEChanism~ Fix A07SW3010Z 4 4 
A069 Spring, Backrest Coonterbalance A083V6091V 2 2 
A071 cushion Frarre, RH A083V24l6F 1 1 

Cushion Frane, LH A083V24l5F l 1 
A08l Cap Scre!t-7, Sj;eeial, MS ;x: 16, Seat boR~ A089U0793F 4 4 
A084 washer, Seat to Runner A075W7006Z 4 4 

Seat Runner, RH A089V3572K 2 2 R/B B089V6144F 
Seat Runner, LEI A08M57l!( 2 2 R/B B089V6145F 

A086 Seat Runner, RH B089V6l44F 2 2 lOne each psr e~t 
A087 Seat Runner' r._q B089V6l45F 2 2 ) 
A088 Lift Bar, Slide Adjustrrent A089V3573K 2 2 
A090 Bolt, MS ;x: 40, Runner to Floor A075w.2040Z 8 8 
A092 Washer, Runner to Floor A075W4003Z 8 s 

Spacer, Seat Runner to Floor A089V3945K 8 8 

dlDp2 Excel l3.03A Page 2 



A011 

/ ', ._. 
,'_ ' ' 

i ' -

I 
A009 ~o:::c/z:::t--1, r-1 

' 
' 
' 
' 

EXCEL 
Bll9A 

I 

A006 

.. ,, .-, 
:-:>. 

':: 
' 

I 

I 

' 
' ' 
' 
' 

,I ,, 

A01S 

"" 

A032 

. I 
' 

A019 

1
A01B 

u A016 

:~ 
' ' ' 

~AJ39 



ILWS 
NO. 

13.09A 

AOOl 
A003 
A006 
A007 

.... 009 
AOll 

A014 

Ml5 
A016 
A017 

A018 
A019 
A020 
A021 
A023 

A025 

A029 
A030 
A032 

AC34 
A035 
A037 
A038 
A039 
A041 
A042 
A043 
A044 
dl.Dp3 

DESCRIPTION 

Ped, Eeadrest Frcnt 
Foam, Headrest Side 
Foa'll, Head..•·est Tc:iJ 
Foam, Headrest Neck Pad 
FOOifl, Headrest 
Foam, Backrest 
Foair,, Backrest Side 
Foam Backrest 
Foam, Seat Cushion 
Foam, CUshion 
Board, Seat Back 
Bracket, Seat Back RecaiO:..:~g, Side 
Bracket, Seat Back Rete..:ning, 'Iup 
Pop Rivet 
Washer, Pep Rivet 
Foam, Seat Backb::>ard 
Staple, 1/4" 
Screw, Backtoard Fix, La.ler EO;Je 
Seat aeater Asst. 
cable Tie, Seat Heate:: cable 
Suspsnsion Unit, Backrest 
SUspension Unit, Backrest 
Flexolator, Backrest 
'D' Clip 
Suspension Unit, CUshian 
SUspension Unit, CUshion 
Rivet, Rokul: 
Flexolator, CUshion Side 
Flexolator, Cushion Fr01It 
Hcgring, 2Gmn 
Tube Clip 
Board, Neck Infill 
r..rrnbar Support Unit C inc. tubel 
Purrp & Valve, L"U!tlbar Sll;IPQrt t;i".i t 
Tubing, Purrp to Lumbar S~rt Unit 

QUANTITY 

PR!OO. 1985 
I PART NUMBER 85 M.l'. .Y. ON 

li.G75V0686Z 
A089\i'35241( 
A08'N3525K 
A089V3542K 
A089V"3944F 
A083V2439F 
A089V3526K 
M851V3943F 
A08lV2438F 
A089V394»' 7_ 

A08'N3519F 
l'll79V3517F 
B08'N3516F 
;o.D7SW6090Z 
A075W4001Z 
A.089V3527K 
A075W6102Z 
A07SW5017Z 
E089M6069F 
A089W6260F 
A089V3521F 
C08'N352l? 
A082V4783F 
A075W6055Z 
A089V3520? 
C089V3520F 
A079W6195Z 
;o.l)89V3522F 
A08'N3523F 
M75W6076Z 
A075W6049Z 
A083V2443? 
A089V6141F 
;o.l)89V6l42F 
A08'N4331F 

2 
4 
2 
2 

2 
4 

2 

2 
4 
2 

16 
16 

2 
400 

4 

2 

4 
20 

2 

6 

' 4 
60 
80 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 
4 

2 

' 20 

2 
6 
8 

l/2 
l/2 
l/2 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

Quanti ties are per Car 

'85 M.Y. ONLY 

)1987 M.Y. On, if fit:ted 
) 

E:X~:oe: 13.09A 



EXCEL 
13.11A 



uus 
NO. 

l3.11A 

AOOl 

t\.002 
l\.003 

l\.001 

A002 
A003 
A004 
A017 

DESCRIPTION 

Tri.r.lrs'l Seat ASsertbly, Corrplete, m 
Trim:red Seat ASserOOly, Catplete, L-'! 
Tri111 CC!V"'-..r, Seat Cushion 
Trim Cover, 3ac-\;rest 

'rrirn:rtrl Seat ASsed>ly, COI[Jllete, "' " " " " RH 
" " " " u; 
" " " " "' Trim Cover, Seat CUshion 

Trim Co.-er, Bacla:est-

Trinmsd Seat Assembly, Ccifplete, &q 

" " " " PH 
" " " " IB 
" " " " "' Trim Cover, Seat CUshicn 

trim c...-ver, o;,clrr~c 
Seat BackOOard, :rr:immd 
Trim Coller, Head \<estraint 
Trirl>. Cover, Head Restraint Frame 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1985 
PART NUMBER 85 M.Y. M.Y. ON 

089V382SIJ* ' " 089V3830C"* 1 
089V383lJ* 2 
08'N3832J* 2 

089V397-!.J* 1 
089V3976J* 1 
OSW3975,:.'"* l 
G89V3977J* 1 
089V3978J* 2 
0891T3979J* 2 

08W4280J*' l 
089V4282J* 1 
OSW4281.J* 1 
089V4283J* l 
089\14284.1* 2 
089V4285J* 2 
089V3833J* 
089V4366J* 2 
082V7382J* 2 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

*Prefix Trim part numbers with : 
A - All Leather (State Sm:x:r-cll or Ruche::l.) 
B - l'~l Cloth (3...'"llshcd Veloor) 
c - All cloth (Horizontal Rib Velour) 
D - All Cla'"...h (Diagonal Rib Veloorl 
F - Leather & Cloth (BruShed Velour) 
G - Leather & Cloth CHorhontal Rib Veloo: 
H - Leatiler & Cloth (Diagonal Rib Velcur) 
::: - X.-eatl-.er & Plain ~ Cloth 
J - Vinyl & Plain Tweed Cloth 
M - All PlEin Weave Twee::l. Cloth 
N - All We<Ne Tweed Cloth 
o - :c.ea_t_ljer Diagol'.al We<Ne Cloth 
P - Twee::l. Cloth 
)If state 

'"' 
No IJ.:urbar Adjusme_.;t > 
With LWbar Adjustmsnt > 
No :::mrl:ar 1\djustrnent > '85 M.Y. 
With Lunbar Adjustment > , , 
No !mnbar Adju.scrr.ent l 
With Wmbar Ad justroent l 
No Imnb3.r Adjl.l5trrent ) '86-'88 M.Y. 

. Wi-t:.h :wrnbar Ad justrne!Jt l 

Excel 13.llA Page 1 

) 

) 
) 

) 



ILL US 
' NO. QUANTrTY 

AUG 1991 
PRIOR 1985 

13.11A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 85 M.Y. M. Y. ON REMARKS. 

* Prefix Trim Part Numbers with; 
A - All Leather 
N - All Diaganal Wewe ~ed Cloth 
o - Leather & Diagonal We<!'J'e Tweed Cloth 
P - Vinyl & Diagonal Weave Teed Cloth 

AOOl '!'rllmed Seat Ass<Jrbly, Corrplete, RS 039V4532J* 1 No LUJI'.bar Adjus"l:lrent ) 
" " " " R.' 089V4534J* 1 With Ll.lifbar Adjustment ) 

" " " " ill 089V4533J* ' No IIJirib:lr Adjus"l:lrent ) '89 M.Y. On 
" " " " IH 089V4535J* 1 With Ll.lifbar Adjustment ) 

1'.002 TrL'Tl c=, Seat Cushio."'l 08SV4536J* 2 ) 
A003 Trim Co<!er, P.=krest 08'N4537J* 2 ) 
A017 Tri.'Tl Cova-, Head Restraint 089V4366J* 2 ) 

Tri.'Tl C:.Ver, :aead Restrain-t i"~ 08ZV7382J* 2 ) 

d1Dp5 EXcel 13.llA Page 2 



EXCEl 
13.19A 

A008 



!lWS 
NO. 

13.19A DESCRIPTION 

1\.001 Triinrra'! Rear Seat Back 1\.sse:!lbly 
Tr:...'med R~ Se&t Back Asse!Nlly 
Trimed Rear Seat B!l.ck Asse:!lbl.y 
Trimred Rear Seat Back Ass~.bly 
Trimei Rear Seat Back Assa:bly 

A002 TOO Bracket, SGat Back Retaining, Tcp 
A003 Tab Bracket, Seat Back Retaining, Eottan 

Pop Ri\I'Et, Brackets to Seat Beck 
Washer 1 Pop Rhret 
TrirmEd Rear Seat Cushion Asserobly, RE 
TrL'ITI"ed Rear Seat Cushion AssEillbly, ta 
Trirmed Rear Seat Cusl":ion Assembly, RE 
Trini!Ed Rear Seat Cushion Asserlbly, LH 
Tri!med Rear Se&t Cushion Assarbly, RR 
1'ril:med Rear Seat Cushion Asserbly, I.B 

~T NUMBER 

089V3834S* 
08SV3902J* 
089V3982J* 
089V4311J* 
089V4538J" 

:a076Vl543K 
A076Vl544K 
A07SW6091F 
1\.~75W4001Z 

089V3836J" 
~S'N3835J* 
089V3928J* 
089V3927J* 
089V3984:* 
OSW3983J* 

QUANTITY 

All 

1 
1 

1 

3 
4 

14 
14 

1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

* Prefix Tric part numbers with: 
A - All Leat.'l.er (State Srrooth or Ruched) 
B - All Cloth (Brushed VelCQr) 
C - All Cloth (Horizontal Rib Velour) 
D -All Cloth (Diagonal Rib Velrur) 
P - J:eather & Cloth (Brushed Velour) 
G - Leather & Cloth (Horizontal Rib VelOll 
R - I.eather & Cloth (Diagonal Rib Velour) 
I - Leather & Plain ""eave ~ Cloth 
J - Vinyl & Plain waave ~ Cloth 
K - leather & Carpet 
L - Cloth & Carpet 
l4 - All Plain Weave Tweed Cloth 
N - All Diagonal Weave Twaed Clo'"...h 
0 - Leather & Diagonal We.ave Tweed Cloth 
P - Vinyl & Diagonal waave 'IW;ed Cloth 
'83 M.Y. with Rear Head Restraint 
'84 M.Y. with no Rear Heed Restraint 
'85 M.Y. 
'86-'88 M.Y. 
'89 M.Y. On 

) '33 M.Y. with Ricktoard Tritmed in 
)leather or Cloth 
>'84 M.Y. with KickOOard Tri.mnad in 

""-""""' )'85 M.Y. 
l 

Ex:::el 13.191\. :Pagel 



ILWS 
NO. 

13.19A 

A004 
A005 

A006 

A007 

AOOS 

A009 

dlDp7 

DESCRIPTION 

Tri;nrred Rear se.a~ CUshio.'l Assembly, FE 
'I'ri;tr.ed Rear 5as.t CUshion A.sserobly, lli 

Trirrm:d Rear Seat Cushion Asssrbly, RH 
Trim:ed ><.ear Seat Cushion Asserobly, LH 
Bracket, Seat Cushion Retainill3' , l.oloier 

Pep Rivet, :t.oooer Bracket to Seat 
Washer, Pep Rivet 
Toogue, Seat CUshi-on Retaining 
Pop Rivet, Tongue to Seat 
Washer, ?q:> Rivet 
Bracket, Hcok Retainill3' 
Pep Riv-&, Bracket to Bcdy 
ii!asher, Pop Rivet 
Head ReStraint, Trir.rred, BH 
Head Restraint, Triromsd, LH 

PAtrr NUMBER 

OS9V4286J* 
089V4287J* 
089V454ilJ" 
089V4539J* 

A076Vl544K 
A075W609lF 
A075W4001Z 
B076Vl5G4F 
Bil76Y6089Z 
AC75W4004<l 
A075'lll24Z 
A075W609lF 
A075W4001Z 

089V3932J* 
089V393D* 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
8 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

* Prefix Trim part nUitbers with: 
A - All leather (State Srrooth or Ruched) 

B - All Cloth (Brushed Velcurl 
c - All Cloth (Horizontal Rib Velour) 
D - All Cloth (Diagonal Rib Velo.lrl 
P - I.eather & Cloth (Brushed VelOI..lJ:l 
G - Leather & Cloth (Horizontal Rib Velan 
H - leather & Cloth (Diagonal Rib Velour) 
I - leather & Plain Weave '1\olaed Cloth 
J - Vinyl & Plain Weave :l'\Oeed Cloth 
K - Leather & Carpet 
L - Cloth & Carpet 
M - All Plain Weave Tl;eed Cloth 
N - All Di"9onal We<.'!'J'e 'l'l<leed Cloth 
o - Leather & Di"'Jonal Weave Twee::l Cloth 
p - Vinyl & Diagonal Weave ~ed Cloth 

l '86 -'88 M.Y. 
) 

>'89M.Y.On 
> 

EXcel 13.19A Page 2 



EXCEL 
13.27A 

n' vi 
I 

I 
. I ' :· 



ILLUS 
'·' 

' 
NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
13 .271\.. DESCRIPTION ~RTNUMBER All REMARKS 

AOOl Front Seat Belt Assgrbly ('I'cJ9 Button l l\.083V2446F 2 R/B A0891.'6023F 
Front Seat Belt Assembly (Front Side Button) A089V6023F 2 R/:9 BOS9116023F 
Frant Seat Belt Asse1llbly CFrant Side Button) B089V6023F 2 :R/B D0891.'6023F 
Front Seat Belt Assarhly (Front Side Button) D069V6023F 2 
Front Seat Bel~ Assarbly A089U0795E" 2 (Australia Only) 
Belt, 7/16~ ONE' K 3.3/4", Front Anchor B085V7166F 2 

A002 Finisher, Trim ~ure B075V0612K 2 
A003 Button, Ap2rture Finisher Retaining l\.C7SW6014Z 4 
A004 Rear Seat Belt Asse:OC.ly BG89V'"3597F 2 R/B C08'N3597F 

Rau: Seat Belt Assarbly C089V3597F 2 R/E E089V3597F 
R<ear Seat Belt Assembly E089V3597F 2 
Rear Seat Belt Asserr.bly A089U0796F 2 (Australia Only) 

AOOS Finisher, Trim Aperture A08SV3798K 2 
&..rr.ton, Aperture Finisher Retaining A075W6041Z 4 

. 
' 

d!Opil O::.Cel 13. 27A 

. 



EXCEL 
14.01 A 

See 32-0SB 

\ 

6~1 I 



ILWS 
', 

QUANTITY NO. 
AUG 

"" 
1991 

14.01A DESCRIPTION I Ao\RT NUMBER """ "'"" REMARKS 
'92 M.Y. 

l Pedal Be»< (Girling M/Cylinder & Servo) C089J0300F l Prior '86 M.Y. 

Palal "" (Girling M/Cylinder & Sevo) A089J0366F l hll '86 M..Y. + '87 M. Y. Man. Trans. 

Pedal BOX (Bend.ix M/Cylinder & Servo) A089J0385P 
Prior VIN t 

l '87 M.Y. Man. Trans. VIN t to VIN * 

Pe&l Box (Bendix M/Cylinder & Servo) C089J0387F 
& Auto. Trans. Prior to VIN * 

l Prom VlN " 
pe:J,al Box: (Girling Weylinder & Serve l C089J0301F l Prior to '86 M.Y. 
Po&l.B= (Girling M/Cylinder & Se_rvo) A089J0370F l All '86 M.Y. + '87 lll.Y. Ma11. Trans. 

Pedal Bole: (Bendix loi/Cylinder & SerlO) All89J0386F 
Prior VIN t 

l '87 M.Y. Man. Trans. VlN t to VIN * 
& Auto. Trans. Prior to VIN • 

PeOal Box (BeOOix loi/Cylinder & Se_"'VO) C089J0386F l l"rocn VIN * 
ll Bolt, Mll X 40, Pedal B<»C. to B::rly A075W2039D 2 Prior to '86 M.Y. 

Setscrew, Mll x 25, Pe&l Box to Bo:l<f A075W..c039F 2 2 "" '86 M.Y. ON-
l2 Spacer I p.;da]_ B<»C. to B::rly A089J0333F 1 Prior to '86 M.Y. 
l3 W~ Plate, Pedal Bole: Bolts to Bcdy B075J0294;o; 1 l 
15 Nut, Nyloc, MB, PWal Bax tc Bcdy A075'A'3010F 2 2 
l6 Washer, M8 X 20, Earthing Stud A075W4020? 2 2 
17 NUt, Nyloc, MB, Eart.'1.iog Stud A0751t13010F 1 1 
25 Throttle Pedal, Manual Transmission C089J030BF 1 R/B D089J0308F 

Throttle Ped!il, .l'lllto/Manual Transmission D089J0308f 1 Prior VIN * 
Throttle Pedal, Auto/Manual Transmission E089J0308F 1 From VIN * _ t VIN 89 D 2263 
Th:"ottle Pe:l.2.l, Marrual Transmission "0075J0249F l ·R/B A089J0416P 89 - 0340 
Throttle Pedal, Auto/Manual Transmission A089J0416F 1 Prior VIN * 
Throttle Pedal, Auto/Manual Transmission B089J0416F 1 Fran VIN * * VIN 89 D 2457 

26 Abutmsnt, Throttle Pedal D:::>wnstcip A089U0780S l P:d= VlN * 89 - 0399 
Abutlmnt, Throttle Pedal D:::>wnstop A089U0779S 1 )From VIN * Plus VIN 89 D 2413 

26A Abutnent, Throttle Pedal Dc!lolr-"'ltcp . All89U0773F l l ) 89 - 0389 
27 Washer, Rubl:er, Ab.:itrtent Fixing A036L6019Z 1 l 

" Washer, Flat, M6 X 25, Abul:!rent Fixing A075W4017Z 1 l 
29 Nut, Nyloc, M6, Ab.:itrtent Fixing A075W3009Z 1 1 
31 Spring, Throttle Pedal A075J6028Z 1 

Spring, Throttle Pedal A075J6029Z 1 Without cruise Control 
Spring, Throttle Pedal A075J6028Z l With Cruise Control 

dlEpl_ EXt:el l4.01A Page l 



lllUS 
NO. 

14,0111. 

32 
41 
42 
43 
44 

'"' 44B 
45 
45A 
46 
47 

48 
48A ,., 
48C 

'" 49 
5C 

51 

51A 
52 

52A 

C.lEp2 

DESCRIPTION 

Bracket, Spring Retainirg 
:searing, Throttle PEdal Spindle 
Shim Washer, Throttle Pedal Spindle 
Setscrew, M6 x 25, Pedal upstop 
NU':;, M6, Pedal Upstop 
Coachbol.t, M6 X 30, Pe::ial Cownstop 
Nut, M6, Pedal Do".onstop 
Clevis Pin, Throttle Cable to Pedal 
Washer, Throttle Cable Clevis 
Split Pin, Throttle Cable Clevis 
Throttle Cable 
Throttle Cable 
Throttle Cable, R.H. 
Throttle Cable, :L..H. 
Clip, Th.."'ttle Cable to Engine 1\butnent 
Peg, Th:'ottle Cable to Pe:lal Cl.ev!.s 
Abut!tE!nt, Throttle Cable to Bulkhead 
Pop Rivet, A!::ut.-aent FU: 
Washer, Throttle Cable to Bull&.ead 
Abut.~nt, Throttle Cable to Bulkhead 
Pop Rivet, Abutnent Fix 
Bush Nut, L/4H UNF 
Barrel, Th!"ottle C<ilile to Carb. Lever 
&u-rel, Tb-=ttle Cable to Carb, Lever 
Clip, Throttle Cable to CBm Belt Guard 
Clip, Throttle Cable to Airbox Cover 
Clip, Throttle Cable to Overflow Pipe 
Bralce Pedal J 
Brake Pedal l 
Brake Pedal J Manual Transmission 
Brake Pedal l 
Brake Pedal J 
Brake Pedal, AutcrrB.tic Transmission 

~AT NUMBER 

A075J0239H 
A07SJ6005F 
A075W400SF 
A07SW1031F 
A07SW3020F 
A089\'il2101F 
A075W3020F 
A075W6030Z 
A07SW4000Z 
A07SW6006F 
D075S0730.q 
D07SS07351i' 
A089J0402F 
A089J0403P 
A089J6017F 
AD89W6281F 
A069Cl479K 
A.075W6090Z 
P.0751i'4065F 
AOS9Ul482K 
A07SW6071Z 
AC75W3073F 
A075JC348F 
r..G81J4018F 
A079'.%124F 
X026S0074Z 
A089W6320F 
B089J0314F 
A089J0374F 
BW9J0391F 
a07SJ0241F 
B089J0392F 
B089J0383F 

QUANTirY 

2 
6 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

2 
l 
1 
4 
1 

1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
• 
1 
l 

1 

iliD 
>mOR 
'92 M.Y. 

1 
2 

' 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 

l 

1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
l 
l 

1 
1 

l 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

)Prior '87 M.Y. 
) , 
>'87 M.Y. On ;rith Ahltroent Insu.latOC 

' With Cruise Control 

Use with 2-Rivet Fixing Abutuelt 

R/B A081J4018F 

Prior to '86 M.Y • 
'86 !4.Y, On, With Girling M/c:yl. & Servo 
'86 M.Y. Qn,. With Bendix M/c:yl. & Servo 
With Girlir.g M,lc:yl. & Servo 
With Bendix M,lc:yl. & Servo 
Prior- '92 M.Y. 

EXcel l4.0lA Page 2 



ILLUS 
I 

QUANTITY 1\10. 

UID 
AUG 1991 

14.01A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER "" P>ITOR REMARKS 
'92 M.Y 

53 Clevis Pic!, Brake Pedal to Servo Pusb=cd A075'.i'6035F 1 1 

" Spring clip, Brake Pedal clevis A075W6175F 1 1 
55 Clutch Pedal B089J0320P 1 Prior to '86 M.Y. Clutch Pedal B089J0371F 1 '86 M.Y. On 

Clutch Pedal C089J0309F 1 
64 Pad, Clutch & Brake Pe:'Llls A075J6046F 2 2 lomlual Tia:1smission 64A Pad, Brake Pedal A089J6018F 1 1 )Autaoatic Tra.;snission. Prior '92 M.Y. 65 Spindle, Bl:ake & Clutch B075J0247F 1 1 
66 Tolerance Rirg, Pedal Spindl.e A075J6004F 1 1 
67 Thakeray washer, Pedal Spindle A075W4041F 2 2 Manual Transmission 

Thakeray Washer, POOal Spindle A07SW404lF 1 1 )Autaoatic Tran~ssion. Prior '92 M.Y. 68 Washer, Plain, Pedal Spindle (2.3mro) A07SW4028F "" AIR Manual Transmission 
Washer, Plain, Pedal Spindle (l.6mn) A075W4071Z AIR "" Washer, Plain, Pe:h.J: Spindle C2.3r.m) A07SW4028F 1 l )Automatic Transmission. Prior '92 M.Y. Washer, Plain, Pedal Spindl.e Cl.6um) .I\.075W4071Z 3 3 ) 

69 Bush, Brake & Clutch Pedal Pivot M75J6003Z 4 4 Manu<il Transmission 
Bush, Brake Pedal Pivot A07SJ6003Z 2 2 )Automatic Transmission. Prior '92 M.Y. 70 Clevis Pin, Clutch Pedal to Pushro:l. B07%1H42F l 1 

71 Washer, Clevis Pin A07SW4020F 2 2 
71A Washer, Rubl::er, Clutch pedal Clevis A0891'J4093F 2 2 n Sprirg Clip, Clutch Pedal Clevis A075W617SF 1 1 
73 Spring, Clutch Pedal Return i\907E6194Z 1 l 
74 Setscrew, H6 x 25, Clutch Pedal Upstcp A075Wl031Z 1 1 
75 Nut, M6, Clutch Pedal Upstop A07SW3020Z 1 ' • 76 Choke Cable A083S0276P l l Prior to '86 M.Y. 

Choke COble A083S0276F 1 )'86 M.Y. On Prior to VIN * Choka Cable A089S0286Ft 1 ) 
Choke Cable A089S0762F l >Frcr.~.VIN* 
Choke Cable A089S0763F 1 ' 

*VIN 89 D 2277' t length increased 
89 - 0340 ,_ '86 to aid 

fibrent. 

""'' ::XCel 14. OlA Page 3 



ILLUS ,, 
' QUANTITY NO. 

UID AUG 199! 
14.011'1.. DESCRIPTION ! PART NUMBER "" PRIOR REMARKS 

'92 M.Y. 
' Plate, Choke cable to Fascia C082.04927F 1 ' }P:d= b '86 M.Y. (inc, in Trirmrecl. • Pc:p Rivet, Plate Fix A075W6066F 4 4 } Fascia) Plete, Choke Cable to Console A\l89Ul646P l 1 } 

Nut, Nyloc, MS, Jlbunti~ Plate to 0:msole A075W3008Z 2 2 )'86M.Y. On Prior to VIN * ~asher, Shakeprcof, Mt;-q. Plate to Console A075W4045Z 2 2 ) 77 Clip, Cb:>ke Cable A\l89WE278F 1 1 , 
78 w~- A089W4091F ' 1 >FrcrnVIN* * VIN 89 D 2455 SWivel Clip, COOke Cable to Bl:ake Pipe A089W6290F l ' 89 - 0399 GrCli!t!J:t, Choke Cable A079U6043F l 1 '85_M.Y, Plus VIN 89 D 2413 78A Grcmret, Choke Cable Xll36B6150Z l 1 } 89 - 0389 " SWitch, Stop Light A089M6019F 1' 1 } 80 Bush, Stop Light SWitch Rete."Jtion 1'1..089M6020F 1 1 } 
85 Brace, Pedal Bait to D::xr Hinge Post A089J0378F l ) 

Biace, Pe:lal Bcx to D:xlr Einge Post A089J0380F 1 ) '86 M.Y. On Pad, Neoprene, E01rness to Brare B075U6054V 20i>m ) 
86 Setscrew, M8 x 20, Brace to Pedal Be>; A075">'7l038Z 1 1 ) 
S7 Washer, Plain, arare to Pedal Bax A079W4019F 1 1 } 88 Nut, Nyloc, MS, Brace to Pedal Bax: M75W3010Z 1 1 ) 
90 Support, Steering· Colurm/Pedal Bax A089J042.2F 1 ' Supf=t, Steering C0lunn/Pedal Bale l'IOS9J042.3F 1 , 
91 Mounting Plate, S'WQrt A083J0424F 1 ' !obunti~ Plate, SUpport l';089J0425F ' ' • 92 Clanp Plate, Support A089J0426F l ' ' • 93 stud, Ml.O x 55, Support to M:o.mtinq Plata A312E2549F l 1 )'$9 M.Y. "" 93A Nut, Nyloc, MlO, Support to Mo.mting Plate A0751'13011Z 1 1 ' 94 washer, Flat, MJ.O X 24, Sllpj:ort to Mtg. Plate A07!01'14023Z l 1 ' 95 Screw, M8 X 25, Mtg. Plate thro' Turmel./Clanp A07SWJ:039Z 3 3 , 
96 washer, Flat, M8 X 16, ~ting Plate Fixing A07S",.;4Q20Z 3 3 ' 97 Nut, Nylo::, MZ Mtg. Plate thro' Tunne1/Clal!p A075W3010Z 3 3 ' 

d1Ep4 
EKcel. l4.0l.A Page 4 



// 1 --- - -- --' --- / 

1 .~~~os 

;:.t,Ji. 

1 """' 

1 
"~ ~<;)\~ 

1 

1 1\liZD 

I 

1 
tt--~{:Jl2 
l-._AOZ'· 

1 

1 EXCEL l~loR ~6 MJ.I 1trn5A 

1 



ILUJS 
NO. 

14.05A 

MOl 

A003 
A004 

ADOS 

A009 
A015 
A016 

A017 
A018 

A019 

A018 

A019 

A020 

A021 
A022 
A023 
A024 

Fascia, Trirme:l 
Fascia, Trirmed 

DESCRIPTION 

Screw, M5 x 20 CSK, Fascia to Tunnel 
Jacknut, MS, Tunnel Tq~ 
Cowl, Trirme:l, Instru!rent Panel 
Ccwl, TrilmEd, Instrunent Panel 
Ca<r~l, Trilmed., Instrurrent Panel 
Cowl, Trlimed, Iru;trunEnt Panel 
Cowl, Tri.Imai, Glove Bax 
Cowl, Trilmed, Gl.ove Box 
Bush, Cowl Fixing 
Shroud, Opper, Trilm:ed, Steering Column # 
Shro.:d, I.cl\olet", Tr:imre:l, Steering Col= 
Shroud, Opper, Trilmeci, Steering Column j;! See 
Shr<:J.:d, Upper, Trimrre:l, Steering Colunn Note 
Shroud, Opper, Triimed, steering Column t 
Shroud, Lower, Trirrrria:l., Steering ColWilil 
Bracket, Colunn Shroud Fi>:ing 
Spire Nut, Column Shroud Fixing 
Panel, Unde:rfascia, Trim;red, RH 
Panel, Underfasda, Trirrlred, RH 
Panel, Underfascia, Trilme::l., 18 
Panel, Underfascia, Triumed, LH 
Panel, Underfascia, RH (inc. Foam & Vent) 
Panel, Undru:fescia, RH (inc. Foam & Vent) 
Panel, Underfascia, LH (inc=. Fearn & Vent) 
Panel, Underfascia, La (inc. Foam & Vent) 
Bracket, Underfascia Panel to Bcdy /P. Box 
Screw, Bracket to Bcdy 
Screw 1 Bracket to Panel 
Cup Washer I Bracket to Panel 
Landing Panel, Windscreen, Foam, RH 
Landing Panel, WU:dscreen, Foam, IH 
Trim, Landing Panel Fcams 

P.ART NUMBER 

089V3848J* 
089V3849J* 

A0891'15106F 
A076W3043F 

089V3850J" 
089V4036J" 
089V3851JW 
089V4037J" 
089V3852J" 
089V3853J'" 

A075W6039Z 
"089V3854J" 
089V3855J* 
089V3929J* 
089V4038J* 
089V4C39J* 
089V3930J* 

A075Vl006F 
A079W6024Z 

089V3934J" 
089<139361"" 
089V3933J* 
08'N393SJ* 

A089V3858J 
A089V385'U" 
A089V3860J 
A089V3861J 
A08901520F 
A07516026F 
A07SWS029F 
A075W6025F 
A083V2470K 
A083V2469K 

089V4013J* 

QI.JANTITY 

1 

2 
2 
1 
1 

1 

5 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
4 
1 

1 

1 

1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 

1 
1 

1 
5 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
4 

1 

1 

1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

Prior to '85 M.Y. 
'85 M.Y. 
Prior to '85 M.Y. 
'85 M.Y. 

) U'*!d with 2 - Spoke steering Wheel 
) 

Prior to 
'85 M.Y. 
'85 M. Y. 

'85 M.Y.> 

) 

) 
l '83 M.Y. 
) 

' ' 

> U'*!d with 3 - Spoke 
> steering- Wheel 

' 
#- - Raised Top 
t - Flat Top 

> '84/'85 M, Y. (Dntrimred) 

' 

Excel <Prior '86 M.Y.l 14.05A Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

14.05A 

A0:25 
A026 
A0:27 
A0:28 

A0:29 

A030 
A031 

d1Ep6 

DESCRIPTION 

Blanking Panel, Deroist Duct 
Screw, Blanking Panel Fixing 
Ladac Foam Sr;al 
Heater Valance, RR, Trllmed 
Heater Valance, RH, Tr:imre:l 
Heater Valance, LH, Trilmed 
Heater Valance, LH, Tr:imre:l 
Trim Panel, 'A' Post, L::wer, Trirmed, RE 
Trim Panel, 'A' Post, Lower, Tri.mr!a:J., LH 
' Snap sac ' , Tril;t Panel Retaining 

i ~RTNUMBER 

B075U4089F 
All75W50l4Z 
A036B6231V 

089V3862JO' 
089V3972J* 
089V3863J* 
089V3973J* 
089V3919J* 
089V3920J* 

A082W6:247P 

QUANTITY 

1 
6 

AIR· 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
4 

1 
6 

A/R 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

No A/C SWitch Hole 
With Hole for A/C SWitch 
No A/C SWitch Hole 
With Hole for A/C SWitch 
)'83 M.Y. :E'or '84 M.Y. On (Carpeted) 
JSee Section l5.3QA 

* Prefix Trim Part Nlmbers With: 
A- All 

~l;oAil ( 

:EXcel (prior '86 M.Y.l 14.05A P<ge 2 



p(<:El (86 Wi o>ll 1•.ooB 

·.s---

• 



ILLUS 
NO. 

14.058 

1 

2 
3 
4 
6 

10 

lOA 
11 
12 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
22 

Fascia, Trimrre::i 
Fascia, TrirmEd 

DESCRIPTION 

Screw, Fascia to 'A' Post 
Screw, M6 x 25, Fascia Centre Fixing 
cap & Washer, Fascia Centre Fixing 
PU1.sert, M6, Fascia to Scuttle 
Panel, Fuse & Relay Access, Trimrre::i 
Panel, Fuse & Relay 1\ceeSs, Trimred 
Velcro, Self Adhesive, Access Panel to Fascia 
Fastener, 1/4 Turn, Access Panel to Fascia 
Nut, 1/4 Turn, Arxess Panel to Fascia 
Binnacle 
Binnacle 
Binnacle 
Bim=le 
Nllt, NYl.oc, M6, Binnacle to Fascia 
Washer, Flat, M6 x 25, Binnacle to Fascia 
Pulsert~ M6, Binnacle to Ceo"...re ConsOle 
Tute, Pulsert EXtension 
Trim COver, Screen landing 

PART NUMBER 

OS9V4248J*t 
OS~4377J*t 

A082W5022F 
A075W5089Z 
A089U6119F 
A079W6191F 

089174451U" 
089174249J" 

A089176170V 
A089W6263F 
AOS9W6264F 
AOS9174288J" 
A089174289J* 
AOS~4092P 

A089174091F 
A075W3009Z 
A075W4017Z 
A079W6156F 
A089Ul714K 

08'N4116J" 

QUANTITY 

lliD 
RED PRIOR 

1 

4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

>/R 
2 
2 
1 

1 

6 
6 
1 
1 
1 

'92 M. Y. 

1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

1 
>/R 

2 
2 

1 

1 
6 
6 
1 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

lTri.!me:l. in Leather 
) 

>Self Finishe:l. {Base cars Only) , 

" Prefix Trim Part Nllltbers with: 
A - Leather 
E -Vinyl 

t state Single ar Twin Needle Stitching 

Also State or Sllppl y Sairple of Colour 
& Vehicle Identification Numt:er {VIN) 

£Keel { '86 M.Y. On) 14.05B 



\ o[ : ]~ - .. 

• 

I~ 

0\ 
--l I 



ILWS ~~ NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
ffi!OR 1985 

14.07A DESCRIPTION A\RTNUMBER 85 M.Y. M.Y. REMARKS 

11.001 Centre SWitch Panel A089Ul363K 1 
Centre switch Panel A089Ul558K 1 

A004 Tab, Switch Panel Mcmnting A089Ul364F 1 1 
AOOS BJ:aeket, Rheostat Mamting 11.089Ul315F 2 2 
A007 Nut, 10 UNE', switch Panel Studs A075W30l3Z 10 10 
AOOB Washer, SWitch Panel Sblds A075W4011Z 10 10 
A009 Light Bo;.::, Heater/ACU Controls A089Ul40SF 1 1 Prior VIN * * VIN 89 D 1783 

Light BoK, Heater/ACU Qantrols B089Ul408F 1 Prc:rn VIN * 89 - 0273 
A012 Blanking Panel, TTirme:i, Radio 089V3864J* 1 1 
l\.015 Mask, Instrunent Panel, _RflD A083Ul250K 1 
A016 Mask, lnst:ruroont Panel, RIID A089Ul602K 1 

Mask, I~t~tP~l, UID M83Ul251K 1 
Mask, Instrurrent Panel, LllD A089Ul603K 1 

A017 Hea.dl.cck Fastener, Inst..-wrerrt Ma!lk A075W6081Z 6 
A018 Drive Fastener, Instrurrent Mask A079W6159F 5 
A019 Mounting Plate, I~trurrerrts, BHO 11.089Ul600F 1 

Mounting Plate, Instrurrents, LED A0891Jl601P 1 
11.020 Screw, Instr\ment Plate Fixing A075WS020F 6 
AOZl Spire Nut, Inst:ruroont Plate Fixing A075W6014F 6 
A022 Brack.et, Inst. Plate to Cowl, OUtboard A089Ul6l4F 1 
A023 Bracket, Inst. Plate to Co<.i'l, lntoard A089Ul615F 1 

Pop Rivet, Bracket to Cowl All75W6067F 4 

* Prefix Trim Part NunDers with: 
A- Leather 
B - Cloth (brushed velour) 

B¢el (Prior '86 M.Y.) l4.07A 



EXCEL('B6 MY ON) 
14D7B 



ILLUS 
• ' NO. QUANTITY 

"" 
AUG 1991 

l4.07B DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER miD PRIOR REMARKS 
'92 M,Y. 

1 Instrunent Mounting Panel A089Ul650F 1 
Instru!rent M:mnting Panel A089Ul65l.F 1 

2 Screw, c/s, s/t, Panel to Binnacle A0751i'5020F 4 4 
3 Spi:re Nut, Panel to Binnacle A075W6014Z 4 4 
5 Mask, Insl:ru!!ent Panel A089Ul716K 1 )Base cars Only 

Mlsk, Instrunent Panel A0$9'Ul717K 1 ) 
Mask, Instrunent Panel A089Ul634F 1 >Prior '89 M.Y. (Walnut Wo:::d. Vene&) 
Mask, Instrunent Panel AOS9Ul633F 1 , 
Mask, Instru:rrenl;; P!!Jlel B089Ul634F 1 } R/B C08901634F 
~k, Inst.ruD:ent Panel B08901633F 1 } R/B C089Ul633F 
Mask, Ins\:ruirent Panel C089Ul634F 1 ) '89 M,Y. On (Elm Weed Veneer) 
Mlsk, Instrurrenl;; Panel C089Ul633F 1 ) 

' Screw, Black, Mask to Instrwtent Panel A075WS030F 4 4 Prior '89 M.Y. & '89 M.Y,- Base cars 
Scrf!!!IJ, &onze, Mask to Inst.rurtEnt Panel A0821i'5135.F 4 4 '89 M.Y. On Except &!se cars 

8 Captive Nut, Mask to Instr'.ment Panel A089W6271F 4 4 
12 switch & Clirtete Control M:wlting Panel A089Ul652F 1 

Switch & Clillate Control Moonting Panel A08901653F 1 
13 Scrf!!!IJ, c/s, s/t, Panel to Binnacle A075W5020F 4 4 
14 Spire Nut, Panel to Binnacle A075ii'6014Z 4 4 
16 Mask, Climate Control Panel A089Ul718K 1 lBase cars Only 

Mask, Clillate Control Panel A08901719K 1 ) 
n Mlsk, Climate Control Panel A089Ul636F 1 >Prior '89 M.Y, (Walnut Weed Veneer) 

Mask, Clillate Control Panel A089Ul635F 1 , 
Mask, Clirtete Control Panel B0891il636F 1 )'89 M.Y. On (Elm Weed Veneer) 
Mask, Climate Control Panel B089Ul635F 1 ) 

18 Collar, c:l..Unate Control Mask ~.oa9Ul637F 1 1 Wocd Veneer Masks Only 
20 Sc:rf!!!IJ, Black, Mask to Inst:ruroant Panel A075WS030F 4 4 Prior '89 M.Y. & '89 M.Y. Base cars 

Screw, Bronze, Mask to Instrunent Panel A0821i'5l35P 4 4 '89 M.Y. On Except &!se Cars 
21 Captive Nut, Masks to panel AOS9W6271F 4 4 
24 MlSk, Switch Panel B089Ul720K 1 

Mask, switch Panel B089Ul721K 1 
25 T!!pe, Double Side:'! A089Ul722K 1 1 Weed Veneer Masks Only 

l29mm of A075B6015V 

dl.Ep9 Excel ('86 M.Y. On) 14.078 



j 

J 

J 

J 
(\]) "'" 

{) 
·-,,,~ 

J 0 
~ ._,,, 

' ' 
' ' ' ' J 

J 

J 
I 

' J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 



ILWS ~ NO. 

14.081'. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

1 Centre Console, Tri.rmei 08'N429(},Jl' 
Centre Console, Trirrured 089V4291J* 
Centre Console, Trimrred OSW435SJ* 
Centre Console, Trllmed 089V4376J* 

' Screw, M6 x 16, Console to Tunnel A070W5090Z 
3 Washer, Shakeproo£, M6, Console to Tunnel A07.)..,4046Z 

' Pulsert, M6, console to Tunnel A079W6191Z 
5 Pop Rivet, Console to Fascia A075W6086Z 

Neoprene Strip, COnsole to Tunnel A054ll6110V 
8 SWitch/Radio Moi.I."'lting Panel, Centre Console A08901545F 

SWitch/Radio Mo;mting Panel, Centre Console B089Ul545P 
9 Screw, c/s, s/t, Panel to console P.07SWS020Z 

10 Spire N'Ut., Panel to COnsole A075W6014Z 
14 Bracket, Rheostat M::unting A089Ul647F 
15 Bracket, Choke cable Mounting A089Ul646F 

Bracket, Choke Cable MOunting B089Ul6461" 
16 Nut, Nylo:::, M5, Bracket Fixing A075W3008Z 
17 washer, Shakeproo£, Bracket Fixing A075W4045Z 
20 Blanking Panel, Radio Aperture B089V382()K 
21 Mask, Centre Qmsole A089Ul546F 
22 Fastener, 'Fir Tree', Mask Fixing A089W6270F' 
23 Snap Sac', MEk Filling lill89W!i269F 

-10 

QUANTITY 

""' "" PRIOR 
'92 M.Y 

1 
1 

1 
1 

' ' ' ' 2 2 

' ' '"" 1 1 
1 1 
6 6 
6 6 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

' ' ' ' 1 1 
1 1 
4 ' 4 ' 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

)Manual Transnissiont 
) 

>Autcrna.tic Transnission. Prior '92 M.Y. 

' 

Prior VIN * 
Fran VlN * 

* VIN 89 D 2277 
89 - 0340 

Prior VIN * 89 - 0340 
Fran VIN * 

* Prefix Trim Part Nu!tbers with: 
A - Leather 
E - Vinyl 

t State Single oc Twin Needle stitching 

Excel ( '86 M..Y. On) 14.08A 



EXCEL (Prior '86M.Y./ 
14.1ZA 

A007 

·~3 



ILLUS ·~· I I• 
NO. .CY QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
14.12A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER REMARKS 

1'1.001 Lid, Gloveh:>x:, Trinrrre:i 089V3865J* 1 1 
1\.003 Inner Panel, GloveboK Lid A089V3602K 1 1 
1\.006 Nut, Nyloc, M4, Lid to Hinge A075W3049F 4 4 
A007 Edge Clip, Inner to Outer Lid A075W6179F 8 8 
A008 Hinge, Glovel::ox Lid A089U0740F 2 

Hinge, Glovebox Lid A089U074lF 2 
A010 Screw, M5 K 12, Hinge to Gl01Teh:>x: A075W5085F 2 2 
AOll Washer, Hinge to GlO<lebox A075W4011F 2 2 
A012 Blanking Plug, Hinge Screw Access A075W6l5lF 2 2 
1\.013 Fl<XJr, Glovebc»i:, Trirnm;,d 089V3866J* l 

Flcor, Gloveb:Dl, Trirme;i 089V3867J* 1 
A015 Washer, Glovebax Flcor to Fascia AD75W40llF 4 4 
A016 Nut, Nyloc, M5, Floor to Fascia A075W300E!F 4 4 
1\.017 Striker, Gloveh:>x: Catch A089U8006F 1 1 
A018 Screw, Striker to Gloveb:Dl A089U8007F 2 2 
A019 Screw, M4 x 10, Lid Inner to catch A075WS079F 2 2 
A020 Washer, Lid Inner to catch A075W4063F 2 2 
A021 Lock Assenbly, Gl.oveboK A089U8016F 1 1 For Lo:::k Set see l0.17A 

* Prefix Trim Part N.Jnt:ers with: 
A - Leather 
B - Cloth (brushed veloo.r) 

dlE;:>ll Excel (Prior '86 M.Y.l 14.121\. 



1 
1 
1 
1 

----------

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



d1Epl2 Exc-el ( '86 M.Y. On) 14.12B 



EXCEL 
1'i01A 

A007 

A025________ ~ A024 

-~ A022 

\'., 
\ 
\ 

AD<O 



ILLUS ~ NO. ' I QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 PRIOR 1985 
15.01A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 85 M.Y. M.Y. ON REMARKS 

A00l Header Rail, Front, Trlime::l A089V386SJ* 1 1 
A003 Bracket, Sun Visor Locating A084Ul279K 4 4 

Pop Rivet, Bracket to Header Rail A075W6071Z 4 4 
A004 Bracket, Cant Rails to B::rly C079t14749K 4 4 
A005 Bush, Header Rail Fixing A075W6039F 4 4 
A006 Washer 1 Header Rail Fixing A075W6063Z 4 4 
A007 Screw, Header Rail Fixing A075W5030Z 4 4 
AOOS Roll Bar Cover, Trirmed A089V3870J'* 1 1 
l\.010 Eracket, Roll Bar Cover Fixing AOS9tll46SF 1 1 

Pep Rivet, Bracket Fixing A075W6071Z 2 2 
A Oil Grille, Roll Bar Cover A075U0404Z 4 4 
A012 Stiffener Strip, Rear Screen Top A089Ul502F 1 1 

Pop Rivet, Stiffener to BOOy A075W6087Z 2 2 
A013 Headlcx:k Fastener, Stiffener Strip A075W6081Z 4 
A014 Header Rail, Rear, Trirnrred A089V3872J* 1 
A015 Headlock Fastener, Header Rail A075W6081Z 4 
A017 Bracket, Rear cant Rail S1.1p90rt A089V3642K 2 

Bracket, Rear Cant Rail Supp:>rt A089t11609F 2 
Pop Rivet, Bra:.::ket to Body A075W6090Z 4 4 

l\.018 Snap Sac, Rear Dult Rail Bracket A082W6247F 2 2 
A019 Clip, Rear Cant Rail Fixing A075W6062Z 2 2 
A020 Cant Rail, Rear, LH, Tri.rmred A089V3874J* 1 

Cant Rail, Rear, Ul, Triime:i A089V395SJ* 1 
A021 Cant Rail, Rear, RH, Triime:i A089V3876J* 1 

Dult Rail, Rear, RH, Triime:i A089V3956J* 1 
A022 Sun Visor, Drivers, RHD A079V4800J* 1 1 

Sun Visor, Drivers, RIID, with Dcx::u!trent Strap A082V7380J* 1 
Sun Visor, Drivers, UID A079V4803J'* 1 1 
Sun Visor, Drivers, LHD, with Do:::wrent Strap A082V738LJ* 1 
SUn Visor, Passenger, RHD A079V480LJ* 1 1 )With Mirror 
Sun Visor, Passenger, LED A079V4802J* 1 1 I 

A023 Swivel Pin, SUn Visor B084Ul281F 4 4 
A024 Washer, Swivel Pin A075W4013Z 4 4 • 
A025 Nut, Nyloc, M6, swivel Pin A075W3009Z 4 4 

iillp1 Excel 15. OlA Page 1 



ILLUS ~ NO. 

lS.OlA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

A026 Mirror, Interior Rear Vie>< XOSOB1564Z 
A027 Bush, Mirror Fixing A075W!i039F 
A028 Screw, Mirror Fixirq A075W5039F 

,~, 'A' Past Trim, Ill P.089V3639K 
A029 ,_, 'A' Post Trim, RH B0891T3639K 
A030 Trim, 'A' Past, RE, Leather I'JJ89V4010J* 

Trim, 'A' Post, RE 0891T4115J+ 
Trim, 'A' Past, Ill, Leather A089V4009J" 
Trim, 'A' Post, U! 0891T4114J+ 

11.031 Roof Lining, Front A089V3923J* 
A032 Roof Lining, Rear A089V3924J* 

Roof Lining I Rear A089V3953J* 

dU'p2 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1985 
85 M.Y. .Y. ON 

1 1 
2 2 
2 2 
1 l 
1 1 
1 l 

1 
1 l 

1 
1 l 
l 

1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

With Aerial Cable Recess 
Prior to '86 M.Y. 
'86 M.Y. On 
Prior to '86 M.Y. 
'86 M.Y. "" 

+ Prefix Trim:red Part Nt:ulbers wit.,.,, 
A- Leather 
E -Vinyl 

• 

Excel 15. 011'. Page 2 



£XCEL IP<IIOR 86 MXJ 

15.13A 

4010 

J 

j 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 



ILWS ~ NO. QUANTITY 

"""' 1985 
AUG 1991 

15.13J\. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 85 M.Y. M.Y. REMARKS 

AOOl Door Trim Panel, Trimrre::l., IB, ruiD + 089\T401LJ* 1 With no Speaker Aperture 

Door Trim Panel, Trimred, IB, """+ 089\1'3887J* 1 With 83 mn Sr;eaker Aperture 

Door Trim Panel, Trimrre::l., LH, ruiD + 089V389LJ* 1 With 103 rtl1l Speaker }\perture 

Door Trim Panel, Trimred, LR, rum + 0891l3963J* 1 With oo Speaker l\perblre 

Door Trim Panel, Trllme:i, LH, ruiD + 0891l396.5J" 1 With 103 1m1 Sr;eaker Aperture 

Door Trim Panel, Tri.nm:d, IB, IBD + 089V3879J* 1 With no Speaker Aperture 

Door Trim panel, Tr imred, LH, ""+ 089V388'1J* 1 With 83 urn Speaker Aperture 

Door Tri:rr. Panel, Trimred, ill, UID + 0891l3893J" 1 With 103 1m1 Speaker Aper+-_ure 

Door Trim Panel, Trirtrred, IB, UID + 0891l3967J* 1 With no Speaker Aperture 

Door Trim Panel, Trimred, IB, lliD + 089\1'3969J* 1 With 103 Ill!1 Speaker Aperture 

Door Trim Panel, Trimrre::l., RH, ruiD + 089V4012T* 1 With no Speaker Aperture 

Door Trim Panel, Trimred, RH, '""+ 0891l3886J'" 1 With 83 rrm Speaker l\p8ture 

Door Trim Panel, Trimred, RH, ruiD + 0891l3890J* 1 With 103 urn Speaker Aperture 

Door Trim Panel, Trimred, RH, 
""' + 089V3962J* 1 With no Speaker t\peri:Ure 

Door Trim Panel, Trilrutel, RH, ruiD + 089V3964J* l With 103 rrm Spaaker Aperture 

Door Trim Panel, Trimred, ""· liiD + 0891l3878J* 1 With no Speaker Aperture 

Door Trim Panel, Trllme:i, "'· rro + 0891l3888J* 1 With 83 mn Speaker Aperture 

Door Trim Panel, Trimred, ""· UID + 089V3829J* 1 With 103 mu Spe.aker Aperture 

Door Trim Panel, Trimrted, RH, LtlD + 089\1'3966J* 1 With no Speaker l\p8ture 

Door Trim Panel, Trilmed, RE, IHD + 0891l3968J* 1 With 103 m Speaker Aperture 

A005 Flange, Window Weatherstrip B0891l3574F 2 2 Clip-On W/Strip l inc. in Trirmed Door 

Flange, Winebw Weatherstrip C089\1'3574F 2 2 Stick-on W/Strip )Panel 

Pop Rivet, Flange to Trim Panel A075W6090Z 14 14 

A007 Insert, Trilmed, Door Trim Panel, IB 0891l388LJ* 1 +All Door Panels Inc. Flange Suitable f01 

Insert, Tri:rme::l., Door Trim Panel, RH 089113882]* 1 Stick-on Weather Strip A0891T6166V 

Insert, Tritrrred, Door Trim Panel, LH 089V3971J* 1 see n.ol.A 
Insert, Trilmed, Door Trim Panel, BE. 089V3970J* 1 

A009 Ashtray 11ssy. (Chroo:e Pranel (inc. in Door l?nl. 0891l3883J" 2 2 * Prefi:<:e Trim Part Nurrt:ers with : 

AOlO Clanp Bracket, Ashtray A083V2474F 2 2 A - All Leather 

AOll screw, Ashtray Fixing A07SW5028Z 2 2 B - All Cloth (brushed velrur) 

Spire Nut, NQ6, AShtray Fixirq A075W6013Z 2 2 F- Leather & Cloth (brushed velour) 

A017 Door Pull Handle, Trimred, LH 089V3885J* 1 1 

Door Pull Handle, Tri.Ime:i., RH 0891l3884J* 1 1 

A020 Washer, Pull H<.mdle Fixing A075W4004Z ' ' 
dlFp3 Excel (Prior '86 M.Y. l 15.13A Page 1 



ILlUS 
NO. QUANTITY 

P>UOR 19135 
AUG 1991 

15.131\. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 135 M.Y. M.Y. ON REMARKS 

A02l Nut, Nylcc, M!l, Pull Handle Fi)Cing A075W30013Z ' ' A022 Fixing Ring, !.cud Speaker AOI39Ul4213K 2 Used with 83!ron Speaker Aperbrre 
Included in Triimed r:oor Pallel. 

l\.023 Button, Courtesy Laitp switch Abutneot B075Vl013lz 2 2 

-· Excel CPrior '86 M.Y.) 15.131'!. Page 2 



J 

j 
j 
j 
j 

i 
i 

i 
i 

j 
j 
j 

i 
j 



ILL US ~ NO. 

15.DB DESCRIPTION MoRT NUMBER 

1 o.::or Trim Panel, Trinne:i, '"' 089V425l.J* 
r:oor Trim Panel, Trinne:i, TIH A089V4369J* 
r:oor Trim Panel, Tr irnrre::l. , ill+ 089V4253J* 
D:xn: Trim Panel, Trirmed, lH+ A089V437l..T* 
Do::>!:: Trim Panel, TrinlrE<l., RH + 089V4250Jo' 
o.::or Trim Panel, TrinlrE<l, Rl:l + A089V4370J* 
D;xu: Trim Panel, Trinlmed, RH + 089V4252J* 
D:xn: Trim Panel 1 Trilmed 1 RH + AD89V4368.J'O' 

2 Flange, Window Weatherstrip BOS9V3574F 
Flange, Window Weatherstrip c089V3574F 
Pep Rivet, Flange to Trim Panel A07SW6090Z 

3 Insert Panel, Trilmed, LH 089V4255J"' 
Insert Panel, Triuned, RH OS9V4254J* 

5 D:or PUll Handle, Trilmed, LH 089V4257J* 
Do::or PUll Eandle, Trirmal, RH 089V4256J* 

6 Setscrew, M6 x 10, r:oor PUll Eandle Fixing A075Wl026F 
Setscrew, M6 X 20 1 Do::n'" PUll Handle Fixing A075W1030Z 

7 Nut, Nyloc, 1'16, Door PUll Handle Fixing AD75W3009Z 
3 Washer, Flat, M6 X 18, Handle Fixing A082W401!W 

10 AShtray Assembly (Chrrne Finishl,_ Triltrred 089V3883J* 
Ashtray ASS~ly (Black Finish), Triltrred 089V4309J* 

11 Cll:llrp Bracket, AShtray AD83V2474F 

12 screw, Ashtray Fixing A075WS028Z 
Spire N.lt, N"6, Ashtray Fixing A07SW6013Z 

13 Erd Cap, r..:an Protection A089M6336F 
15 1\b.ltroont, COurtesy Ia!tp SWitch B075Vl081Z 

d1Fp5 

QUANnTY 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

2 2 
2 2 

14 14 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
2 2 
2 2 
4 4 
6 6 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

) 

With Ruche::l Leather Insert ) 
)State Colour 

With Ruche::l L9ather Insert )of Stitching 
)inc. itats 

With Ruche::l Leather Insert )2, 3 & 5 
) 

With Fllched L9ather Insert ) 
clip-On W/Strip >Inc. in Trirorta:l Door 
stick-on W/Strip >Panel 

)State COlour of Stitching 
) 

+ All r:oor Panels Inc:. Flarqe SUitable fOi 
Stick-on Weather Strip A089V6166V 
See ll.OlA 

* Prefix Trim Part Nlllobers with: 
A - All Leather (State Sloc>oth or RuchEd) 
E - All Vinyl 
I - Leather & Plain Wealre Tweed cloth 
J - Vinyl & Plain We<!ll'e Tlolsei Cloth 
M - All Plain Weave ~e::J. Cloth 
N - All Diagonal We;we 'Need Cloth 
o - leather & Diagonal Weave 'Need Cloth 
P - Vinyl & Diagonal We;we 'l'lol;ed Cloth 

Excel ( '86-'88 M.Y.) 15.13:8 



~----
---­ ----------------

" 2, 
' 

" " 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
J 

' 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 



ILWS ~ NO. QUANTITY 

AUS 1991 
"" 15.13C DESCRIPTION FART NUMBER '"" <'>UOR REMARKS 

'92 M.Y. 

1 D::xlr Trim Panel, Triroue:!, IH + 083V4543J" 1 ) 
Door Trim Panel, Tritme:i, IH + 089V4541J* 1 )State Colour of Stitching 
Door Trim Panel, Triroue:!, rut + 089V4542J* 1 line. items 2, 3, 5 & 15 
D::or Tri.-n Panel, Trimre:J, RH + 089V4544J* 1 ) 

2 Flange, Window Weatherstrip C089V3574F 2 2 Stick-(ln W/Strip in Trimrred I'ttlr Panel 
Pop Rivet, Flange to Trim Panel A075W6090Z 14 14 

3 Insert Panel, Trimre:J, LH 089V4547.J* 1 1 )State Colour of Stitching 
Insert Panel, Trinired, RH 0891l4546.J* 1 1 ) 

5 D::xlr Pull Handle, Tri.mre:J, LH 089V4257J* 1 1 
Door Pull H9ndle, Tri.mred, RH 089V4256J* 1 1 

6 Setscrew, M6 x 20, Door Pull Randle Fixing A075Wl030Z 2 2 
7 Washer, Flat, Ml'i X 18, Handle Fixing A082W4018F 6 6 
8 Nut, Nylcc, M6, I'ttlr Pull Handle Fixing A075W3009Z 4 4 

10 Ashtray Assembly (Black Finish), Trinired 089V4309J* 2 2 
11 Clartp Bracket, 1\shtray A083V2474F 2 2 
12 Screw, 1\shtray Fixing A0751'15028Z 2 2 

Spire Nut; N°6, Ashtray Fixing A075W6013Z 2 2 
13 End Cap, I.ocm Protection A089M6336F 2 2 
15 Map P=ket, Trimre:J, LH 089V4549J* 1 1 

!obp Pccket, Trimred, RH 089V4548J* 1 1 
17 Washer, Flat, Map Pccket Fixi.n;, A075W4000Z 10 10 lPrior VIN 89 D 2814 
18 Nut, Nyloc, M4, Map Pocket Fixing 1\075W3019F 10 10 ) 89 D 0433 

Washer, Flat, Map Pocket Fixing A075W4063Z 12 12 >From VIN 89 D 2814 
Nut, M4, Map Pccket Fixing 1>075W3019Z 24 24 7 89 D 0433 

20 Finisher, Air Extraction Slot B075V0612K 2 2 + All Door Panels Inc. Flange Suitable 
21 Drive Fastener, Air Extraction Slot A075W6041Z 4 4 far Stick-Qn Weather Strip A089V616SV 
25 Felt, 140 x 40mn, Door Panel Anti-Rattle A075VllllK 4 4 Soo ll.OlA 
26 Felt, 40 x 40rtm, D::or Panel Anti- Rattle A075Vlll2K 4 4 * Prefix Trim Part Numbers with: 
27 Abutn:ent, Court.esy Lanp Switch B07SV1081Z 2 2 A - All Leather 28 SCrew, No.6 x 3/4, Door Panel to D::xlr A075W5028Z 8 8 E - All vinyl -=- Diagonal Weave "r-ed Cloth 

~\~:!ave Tweed Cloth 
Weave Tweed Cloth 

Elrcel ( '89 M.Y. On) 15.13C 



EXCEL{PR! , 
1519A OR 86 MY.) 

' ' 

"" 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

I 



ILLUS 
NO. 

15.19A 

AOOl 
A002 
A007 
ADOS 
A009 
AOlO 

AOll 
!\.012 
A013 

A014 
A015 

d1Fp7 

DESCRIPTION 

Tunnel Trim 
Tray, Tunnel Rea:., Trinmad 
Gaiter, Handbrake Le<>ar:, with PraitE 
Spire Nut, Handbrake Gaiter Frane 
Screw, Gaiter FraitE Fixing 
Tray, Tunnel Front, Tr:irrmerl, with Gear Lever 

Gait 
Gaiter, Gear Lever, Upper (Trim ¥ateriall 
Cla!l9 Ring, Gear Leier Upper Gaiter 
Tray, Tunnel Front, Tri.rnrrlErl, witil Gear Lever 

Gait 
Gaiter, Gear Lever, UpPer (Trim Material) 
CJ.arop Ring, Gear Lever uwer Gaiter 

1:~! 
PART NUMBER 

08W3895J* 
0891T3896J" 
0891T3897J" 

A079W6024Z 
A075W5028Z 

08917389B.J* 
089173899J* 

B075U0457Z 

089V4034J" 
08W4035J* 

1'.089V3952F 

QUANTITY 

PRroR 1985 
AUG 1991 

85 M.Y. M.Y. REMARKS 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

) 

1 ) Rc:und Gear Lever Gaiter 
1 ) 

1 ) 

' 1 > Square Gear L<Ner Gaiter 
1 ' 1 ' 

* Prefix Tri!mEd Part N\llrbers with: 
A - All Leather 
B - All Cloth (brushED veloor) 
F - leather & Cloth (brushed Velourl 

~1 (Prior '86 M.Y.l 15.19A 



EXCEL ra6 M.Y.) 
15.199 



ll.LUS · 
NO. 

15.19B 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

8 
9 

10 
15 

16 
17 
1B 
19 

20 

21 
23 
24 

DESCRIPTION 

Tunnel Trim 
Tunnel Trim 
Tray, Tunnel Rear, Triim!Ed 
Tray, Tunnel Corpartrrent 
Lid, Tunnel C~art:Inent, Trirmral 
Inner Lid, Tunnel catpartment 
Hinge, Carrpartrrent Lid to Tray 
Pq:> Rivet, Hinge/Tray/Lid Fixing 
Catch Asserobly, Corrpartrrent Lid 
Screw, Catch to Lid 
Check Strap, Corrpartm;:nt Lid 
Tray, Tunnel Front, Tr:inue:l. 
Tray, Tunnel Front, Trirrmsd 
Tray, Tunnel Front, Trimed 
Tray, Tunnel Front, Triim!Ed 
Velcro, Gear rever Tray Fixing 
Gaiter, Randbrake Lever 
Cl.wrp Ring, Handbrake Lever Gai tel: 
Gaitel:, Gear Lever 
Clanp Ring, Gear Lever Gaitel: 
Cl.arrp Ring, Gear LeiTer Gaiter 
Plinth, Auto G/tever & Cruise Ccntrol SWitch 

Mounting, Trimed 
Gearshift Surroun:3., Autcxratic 
Illumination Strip, Gearshift Position 
Brush Plate, Gearshift 

'~ 
PART NUMBER 

08~V4242J* 
08g1J4545J* 
089V4243J* 

A089V3845K 
089V4244J* 

A089V3S47F 
AOS9V6137F 
A0891i16265F 
A089V6138F 
AD75WS010F 
B089V6139F 

OS9V4245J* 
089V4378J* 
OS9V4372J* 
089V4373J* 

ADS2V608Sv 
089V4247J* 

A089U4096F 
089V424&.J* 

A089U4097F 
A089Ul723F 

A089V4367J* 
A089U6123F 
A089M0504F 
A089U6124F 

QUANTITY 

UID 
BID PRIOR 

'92 M.Y. 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

l4 14 
1 1 
2 2 
1 1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
200••• 200mrr. 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 

1 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

'89 M.Y. On Full Leather Trim Only 

l~ual Transmission 
) 

>Ailtanatic Transmission. Prior '92 M. Y. , 
2 X 101hlll 

) 
lMmual Transmission 
) 

, 
>Automatic Transmission, Prior '92 M.Y. , , 
* Prefix Trim Part Numbers with 
A - All Leather 
E - All Vinyl 

Exrel ( '86 M.Y. Onl 15.19B 



A002 

EXCEL !PRIOR '86 M.YJ 
15.21A 

A010 A011 



ILLUS 
NO. 

l5.2.1A DESCRIPTION R6.RT NUMBER 

AOOl Finisher:, Rear Quarter Glass, ~ Inner B089Ul429F 
A002 Bracket, RE.ar l/ 4 Trim Top ~e 8\lpp:lrt A089Ul430K 

Poj;> Rivet, Bracket & Finisher Fix A075W6067Z 
Washer, Pep Rivet A075W4001Z 

A005 Ashtray Assembly 089V3883J* 
A010 Cl.ar!p Bracket, Ashtray A083V2474F 
AOll Screw, Ashtray Retainirg AD75W5028Z 

Spire Nut, N°6, Ashtray Fixing A075W6013Z 
A012 Coat Eook A083V2454F 
A016 Rear Quarter Trilmed Panel, "' 089V3907J'I 

Rear Quarter Trirmted Panel, RH 08W3908J* 

Rear Quarter l'rir.nerl Panel, IB 089V3909J* 
Rear Quarter Trirmed Panel, "" 089V3910J* 

Rear Quarter Trilttfed Panel, LH 089V396L.o ..... 
Rear Quarter Trinm;rl Panel, RE 089V3960J* 

A019 Armrest, Rear Quarter, Trimta:l., ill 08W39l.LJ* 
Armrest, Rear Quarter, Trilmed, RE 089V3912J* 

A024 Pocket, Rear Quarter Panel, Trirma:i, IB 089V39l3J* 
Pocket, Rear Quarter Panel, Trimre::l, RH 089V3914J* 
Pocket, Rear Quarter Panel, Trim:nsd, IB 089V3915.J* 
Pocket, Rear Quarter Panel, Trimre::J., RH 08M9l&J* 

A028 Spire Nut, Speaker Fixirg A08£1W6024Z 

QUANTITY 

P>UOR 
'86 M.Y 

2 
4 

16 
16 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
8 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS-

If Fitte::l 

) '83 m:deJ. year with 'B' post trirmed 
) in sam'! material as main panel 

>'84 m:rlel year with 'B' post trimcred 
>in r=f lining material. Order with 'B' 
or 'F' Prefilo: and state colour of trim 
and r=t lining 

) '85 M.Y. with 'B' Post trimrted in roof 
llining material. Order with 'B' or 'F' 
Prefix & state colour of trim & r=f 

)with no Speaker Af:erture 
) , 
>with Spaaker Aperb.lre 

lining 

* Prefix Trim Parts N.JIIDers with : 
A - All leather 
B -All Cloth (brushEd velrur) 
F - leather & Cloth (brushed Velour) 

Ela:el (Prior '86 M.Y.) 15.2lA 



EXCEL ('B6M.YI 
15.218 

STlTOilNG 

Si"lgle Needle 



ILLUS 
NO. 

15.21B 

2 

5 

10 
11 

12 
16 

19 

24 

dl."'PlO 

DESCRIPTION 

Bracket, Rear Quarter Trim Top Edge Sl.lppJrt 
Pop Rivet, Bracket & Finisher Fixing 
Washer, Pop Rivet 
<\shtray Asseilbly, CChrar.e Finish) Trilrrrre:3. 
Ashtray Assembly, (Black Finish) Trilrrrre:3. 
Clarrp Bracket, Ashtray 
Screw, Ashtray Retainirq 
Spire Nut, N°6, Ashtray Fixing 
CoatHOCik 
Rear Quarter Panel, Trilrrrre:3., IH 
Rear Quarter Panel, Tri.mre::i, RH 
Arlrirest, Rear Quarter Panel, Trilme::l., LH 
Armrest, Rear Quarter Panel, Trllrm;d, RH 
Insert Panel, Rear Quarter, Trilrrrre:3., LH 
Insert Panel, Rear Quarter, Trimre:l., RH 

PART NUMBER 

A089Ul430K 
A075W6067Z 
A075W4001Z 

089V3883.J* 
089174309JO 

A083V2474F 
A075WS028Z 
A075W6013Z 
A08JV2454F 

08W4259J*t 
08W4258J"i" 
089V426LJ*t 
089\74260J*t 
089V4263.J" 
08W4262J* 

QUANTITY 

1986 
M.Y. ON 

6 
16 
16 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

)If Fitted 
) 

AUG 1gg1 
REMARKS 

)State Colour of Headlining 
) 

* Prefix TTim Part N\J!d:lers with : 
A - All Leather (State Srrooth ar Ruched) 
E - All Vinyl 
I - Leather & Plain Weave Tweed Cloth 
J - Vinyl & Plain Weave Tlooeed Clo'"..h 
M - All Plain We<Ne TWeed Cloth 
N - All Diagonal Weave Tlo>aed Cloth 
0 - leather & Diagonal Wei:we Tweed Clotl 
P - Vinyl & Diagonal Weave 1'oeed Cloth 

t If Leather, state Single ar Twin Nee:lle 
Stitching. 

Excel ( '86 M.Y. On) 15.21B 



EXCEL 
1523A 



ILWS 
' NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
eR<OR 1985 

15.23A DESCRIPTION W!.RT NUMBER 85 M.Y. M.Y, ON REMARKS 

AOOl Board, Boot Front, Carpeted J089V3900J 1 
Beard, Boot Front, carpeted JQ89V3981J 1 Prior VIN * 
Board, Boot Flcor, Carpeted J089V4419J 1 From vru * 

A002 Bracket, Boot Front Board Top B076Vl545K 3 3 
Pop Rivet, Bracket to BOO:y A07SW6090Z 6 6 

A003 Screw, Boot Front Board Fixing A075WS028Z 7/8 7/8 Qty. 8 with Plastic Tool case 

ADOS ~.~Floor, Carpeted J089V390LJ 1 
Board, Boot Flcor, carpeted J089V3980J 1 Prior VIN * 
Board, Boot Floor, Carpeted JQ89V4420J 1 ) 

Bracket, Boot Bo3rd to i.llllk.'lead, RH B089V4412F 1 ) 

Pop Rivet, 'Bracket to Boot Flcor A075W6090Z 2 )From VIN * 
Screw, No.6 K 3/4" A075W5028Z 1 ) 

Extruded Angle, PVC, Boot Flcor Front A089U0770F 1 ) 

Pop Rivet, An;jle to Floor A07~090Z 5 ) 

Wai>h.er 1 Pop Rivet A075W4013Z 5 ) 

A006 Fastener, R<>..-'ldl=k A075W6081Z 4 

Stud, Boot Flcor Clip _ AX7SW6020F 2 
Screw, Sbld to Flcor AX75W5052F 2 
l~asher Spring, Stud to Flcor A075W4030F 2 
Washer, Flat, Stud to Flcor A075W4004F 2 
Spring Clip, Boot Flcor Retenticm AX75W6019F 2 
screw, spring Clip to Bcdy A075W5012F 4 
washer, Flat, Clip to Bcdy A075W403ClF 2 

Spire Nut, Clip to Bcdy AD75W6014F 4 
A007 Carpet, Boot Flcor Tunnel RH A089V366li 1 1 
ADOS Lid, Jack Well, carpeted J089V3903J 1 1 * VIN 89 D 2457 

A009 Carpet, Boot Side, LH AD89V3665J 1 1 89 - 0399 

MlO carpet, Boot Side, RR 11.089V3666J 1. 1 Plus VIN 89 D 2413 

AOll Carpet, Boot Rear Wall A089V3664J . 1 .1 89 - 0389 

A012 Cover, Tailight, ill A089Ul435K 1 1 
A013 Cover, Tailight, RH A089Ul436K 1 1 
A014 Screw, Tailight Cover Fix A075W50l2F 4 4 

dll>pll Excel 15. 23A 



EXCEL 
15JilA 

........ ' . · .. , 

'.' . 

'• .c' · .. ·· 
· ... 

AOOa 



\LLUS 
NO. \~:;:;:!Y' QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
UID 

15.30A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ""' '""' REMARKS 
'92 M.Y. 

AOOl Carpet, Sill, "' A089V3689J* 1 1 
Carpet, Sill, LH B089V3689J+ 1 1 
Carpet, Sill, BH A089V3690J* 1 1 
Carpet, Sill, RH B089V3690J+ 1 1 

A002 Carpet, Tunnel Side, ""· with Pocket A089V3904J 1 )Prior '86 M.Y. 
Carpet, Tunnel Side, "" A089V3692J 1 ) 
carpet, Tunnel Side, "' A089V4210K 1 1 '86 M.Y. & LHL.l '87 M.Y. "" Carpet, Tunnel Side, ""· with Po::ket A089V4364J 1 '87 M.Y. On 
Carpet, Tunnel Side, "' A089V369LJ 1 ) 
Carpet, Tunnel Side, rn, with Po::ket A089V3905J 1 )Prior to '86 M. Y. 
Carpet, Tunnel Side, LH A089V4209K 1 1 '86 M.Y. & RHO '87 M.Y. "" Carpet, Tunnel Side, lli, with Po::ket A089V4365J 1 '87 M.Y. On 

A003 Carpet, Rear Floor, LE A089V3695J'I 1 1 
Carpet, Rear Floor, IH B089V3695J+ 1 1 
Carp;.t, Rear Floor, RE A089V3696J* 1 1 
Carp;.t, Rear Floor, RH B089V3696J+ 1 1 

A004 carpet, Front Floor, IH A089V3697J" 1 
Carpet, Front Floor, IH B089V3697J+ 1 
Carpet, Fnmt Flcor, LH, with Mat A089V3917J* 1 
carpet,- Front Floor, LH, with Mat B089V3917J+ 1 
Carpet, Front Floor 1 RH 1 with Mat A089V3918J* 1 
Carpet, Front Floor, Ra, -...ith Mat B08~3918J+ 1 
Carpet, Frorrt Flcor, Ra A089V369~ 1 
Carpet, Front Floor, RE B08~3698J+ 1 

AOOS Carpet, Intoard Seat Runner, "' A089V370lJ* 1 1 
carpet, Iri::oard Seat R\IIll1ei", "' B08~3701J+ 1 1 

*Prior VIN'89 D 2457 
89 - 0399 

+ Fran '>'IN 89 D 2457 (July '87) 
89 - 0399 

Plus VIN 89 D 2413 
89 - 0389 

dJ.Fpl2 Excel 15.30A Pa:;~e 1 



IU.US •• 
NO. ~~ QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
lliD 

15.301\ DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER rum ffi<OR REMARKS 
'92 M.Y, 

c,_, Inboard Seat Runner, RH A089V3702J" 1 1 
Carpet, Inb::>ard Seat Runner, RH B089V3702J+ 1 1 

A006 c._, OUtl::oard Seat Runner, IR A089V3703J 1 1 
"'-'· Outboard Seat Runner , RH A089V3704J 1 1 

A007 carpet, Footwall Front, IR A089V3705J* 1 
carpet, Fcotwell Front, IR B089V3705J+ 1 
Carpet, F<X>twell. Front, IR A089V3707J* l 
Carpet 1 Footwell Front, LE B089V3707J+ 1 
Carpet, F=twell Front, RH A089V3706J* 1 
Carpet, Footwell Front, RH B089V3706J+ 1 
Carpet, Pootwell Front, RH A089V3708J* 1 
Carpet, Footwall Front, RH B089V3708J+ 1 

ADOS Carpet, 'Rear Screen Landing A089V3694J 1 1 Prior '85 M,Y. 
Carpet, Rear Screen landing A089V4264K 1 1 '85 M.Y. On 

A009 Trim Panel, 'A' Post Lower, Carpeted, lB J(l89V3921J 1 ' )'84 M,Y,On. For'83 M.Y. cars see 14.05 ~ 

Trim Panel, 'A' Post Loo;er, Carpeted, RH J089V3922J 1 1 ) 
A010 Carpet, Rear Kick Panel, I8 A089V4273K 1 1 >'86 M.Y. "" carpet, Rear Kick Panel, RH A089V4274K 1 1 ' 

* Prior VIN 89 D 2457 
89 - 0399 

+ Fruo VIN 89 D 2457 <JOly '87) 
89 - 0399 

Plus VIN 89 D 2413 
89 - 0389 

<l1Fpl3 
Excel 15.30A P~e 2 



EXCEL 
16D1A 

A027 

A024 A022 

A018 A011 ~CI14 A013 A001 

A016 



ILLUS 
' I' NO. • ' QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
rnmR 

16. OlA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '86 M.Y t REMARKS 

AOOl ·-· Front Bulkhead A089V3723K 1 t '86 M.Y. On except Auto. ·-· Front Bulkhead A089V4108K 1 
A002 ·-· Plenum chamber, Passengers Side AOS9V3722K 1 1 
A003 ·-· Plenum Charri>er, Drivers side AOS'N3724K 1 1 
A004 ·-· Plenum Chambar, Lower Drivers Side AOS9V3725K 1 1 
AOOS ·-· Bulkhead Side, Drivers Side A089V3726K 1 1 
A006 ·-· Bulkhead Side, Passengers Side A089<J3727K 1 1 
A007 -· Bulkhead, Drivers Side A089V4405K 1 1 
ADOS Foam, Bulkhead, Passengers Side A089<J4406K 1 1 
A009 Fmm, Flcor, Front, IH A089V3737K 1 1 
AOlO ,_, Floor, Frant, RH A089<J3738K 1 1 
AOll ·~. Floor, Rear, IB A089V3739K 1 1 
A012 ·-· Floor, Rear, RH AOS9V374rrr:: 1 1 
A013 ·-· Tunnel Tap, Front A089V3799K 1 ·-· Tunnel Top 1 Front A089V4109K 1 Beater Cars Only. Prior '92. M.Y. -· Tunnel Tap, Front A089V4110K 1 A/CCarsOnly A014 ·-· Tunnel Top T Forward AOS9V3741K 1 
AOlS Foam, "l"unnel Side, Front, Ul' AOS9V3730K 1 1 Fettle for A/C Cars as necessary A016 Foam, Tunnel side, Front, RH A089V3731X 1 1 
A017 Foa:m, 'funnel Top A089<J37361': 1 1 
A018 Foam, Tunnel side, Centre, LH A089V3732K 1 1 
A019 Foam, Tunnel Side, Centre, RH A089V3733K 1 1 
A020 Foam, Tunnel Side, Rear, LH A089<J3734K 1 1 
A021 Fmm, Tunnel Side 1 Rear 1 RH A089V3735K 1 1 
A022 Foam, Rear Quarter, IH A089<J3720K 1 1 
A023 Foam, Rear Quarter, RH A089V3721K 1 1 
A024 Fc:am, REier Wheelarch, Top, IH A089V3718K 1 1 
A025 Fearn, Rear Wheelarch, Tap, RH A089VJ719K 1 1 
A026 Foam, Rear 111heelarch, Side, IH A089V37l6K 1 1 
A027 -. Rear ll'heelarch, Side, RH ~089V3717K 1 1 
A028 ·-· Rear Bulkhead AOS9V3715K 1 1 
A029 ·-· Rear S..'Jelf li.089<J4553K 1 1 

Felt, l/4", Dc:or Glass Anti-Rattle A075VllllZ 4 
Felt, 1/4", Co::>r I=k ROOs Anti-Rattle rul75Vlll2Z 4 

d1Gp1 Excel (Prior '86 M.Y. & t ) 16.01A 



EX(EL {Auto) 
16111 B 



ILWS 
' • I QUANTITY NO. 

AUG 1991 
""" """ 16. OlB DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER "" UID REMARKS 

1 Scr.md Insulation, Tunnel, P=t AOS'N4320F 1 1 I 
2 Sound Insulatioo, 'l\lnnel., Rear All89V432ll' 1 1 I 
3 Sound Insulation, Flcar, Underseat, lli A08'N4322F 1 1 I 
4 Sound Insulation, Floor, Underseat, "' I'JJ89V4323F 1 1 I 
5 Sound Insulation, Bullhead I'JJ8'N4324F 1 I 

Sound Insulation, Bulkhead All89V4359F 1 I 
6 Sound Insulation, Footwell, LH MSW4n6F 1 I 

' Sa.md Insulation, PCCitlolell, rut A08CJV4325F 1 JM::ulded Sa.md Insulation 
8 5amd Insulation, Bu.l.Jdleed, Lower Screen, ill A08W4327F 1 I . 

Sound Insulation, Bulkhead, laoler Screen, lli A08CJV4360P 1 I 
9 Sound Insulation, Bul.Jd!ead, Lower Screen, l<H A089V4328F 1 I 

Sound Insulation, Bulkhead, laoler Screen, l<H A08CJV436l1' 1 I 
10 Sound Insulation, Front Sidewall, LE A089V4329F 1 I 
ll Sa.md Insulation, Front Sidewal 1, "' A08W4330P 1 1 I 
12 ·-· Floor, Prout:., Ul A089V4354F 1 1 I 
13 Foam, Floor, Front, RE AOSCJV4356F 1 1 , 
14 Foam, Floor, Rear, lli A089V4355K 1 1 ' 15 Foam, Floor, Rear, RH A08W4357K 1 1 ' 16 Foam, Tunnel Side, Rear, lli A089V3734K 1 1 , 
n -· Tunnel Side, Rear, RH A089V373SK 1 1 , 
18 ·-· Sidewall, Rear, lli A089V3720K 1 1 ' 19 ·-· Side<.lall, Rear, RH A089V3721K 1 1 >Cut frcru Plat Sheet 
20 ·-· Wheelarch T~, LE A089V3718K 1 1 , 
21 ·-· Wheelarch Top, RH P.089V3719K 1 l ' 22 -· Wheelarch Side, Ul A08'N3716K 1 1 , 
23 ,_, Wheelarch Side, RH A089V3717K , 
24 Foam, BuD:head, Re3r A089V371SK l 1 , 
25 Parcel Shelf, Rear A089V3714K 1 1 , 
26 Foem, Tunnel T~; Re3r A089114362K 1 1 

d1Gp2 =•1 CAutamaticl 16.01B 
PRIOR '92 M.Y. 



1 
1 

---------------------

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



ILLUS I 
1\10. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
16.0211. DESCRIPTION I mAT NUMBER = REMARKS 

AOOl Insulation, Plenum~ A089V37.:.SK 1 
A002 Insulation, ,_,""' A089V3749K 1 
A003 Insulation, Dnder:t:o:ty Front A089V3742K 1 
A004 Insulation, Tunnel underside, TO!? A089V3743K 1 
A005 Insulation, Tunnel Underside, U! A089V3744K 1 
A006 Insulation, Tunnel underside, "' A089V3745K 1 
A007 Insulation, Tunnel Underside, R~, lR A089'13746K 1 
ADOS Insulation, Twmel Underside, -, "' A089V3747K 1 
A009 Imrulation, Underb::>nnet A089V3709K 1 '83 M.Y. (No Bonnet Loovres) 

Insulation, underbonnet B089V3709K 1 '84-'88 M, Y. (Twin Edge Bonnet Ialvresl 
Insulation, "-"""""' C089V3709K 1 '89 M'.Y. On (Triple centre Bonnet 

Ialvresl 
A012 Insulation, lli Rear Luggage COrrpart!tent A089'/4423K l 

• 

dlnp3 Excel 16. 02l\. 



EXCEL/Prior to '86 MY.) 
1101A 

A011 A015 A003 
A016 A0~2 

foe 

See 17-01B 



lllUS 
NO. 

17.01A. 

AOOl 
A002 
A.003 

AOOS 
A006 

AOOS 

AOlO 
AOll 

AOllA 
A012 

A013 

A014 
A015 
A016 
A017 

d""1 

DESCRIPTION 

Harness, Brake Fluid Le<rel switch 
Harness, Interior Iairp Delay 
Harness, Do::Jr Mirror COntrol 
Harness, Door Mir= Control 
Cable, Fuse Panel +'<'e to Starter 
cable, IUternator to Starter 
Rubber Boot, Alternator Terminal 
Clip, cable to Distributor Clarrp 
Clip, Cable to Heater Hose 
Harness, Fascia 
Harness, Fascia Jwtp (Fe>;!" SWitcb/Oil Gauge) 
Harness, Fascia 
Harness, Fascia 
Harness, VIXl Instrwtents 
Harness, Front 
Harness, Rear 
Harness, Rear 
Harness, Tank Sender Unit 
E!arness, Tank Sender Unit -
Jwtp Harness, J:.r:w Fuel Tell-Tale Delay 
Harness, Engine 
Harness, Engine 
Harness, Door 
Harness, Dcor 
clip, Harness to Door Beam 
Harness, Ale catpressor 
Harness, Reverse Light Switch, Manual 
cable; Side Repeater Earth 
Clip, Harness Fb:.ing 
Pop Rivet, Clip Fi.xing 
Harness, Front FCJ;!" Iarrps 
cable Tie, 290rrm 
Cable Tie, 3l2mm 
cable Tie, 455rnm 
Diode, lAmp, <Blackl. 

'~ 
~TNUMBER 

A089M0425F 
A089M0433F 
A089M0420F 
AOS9MD42l.F 
A089M0408F 
B089MD414F 
A075M6174F 
A0891i'6252F 

A082W6251JF 
A089M0398P 
A089M0452P 
i'\.089M045l.F 
A089M0399E' 
I\.089M0453F 
A089MD400F 
A089M040l.F 
B089M040l.F 
A089M045QF 
A089MD449F 
A089M0476F 
A089M0402P 
B089M0402F 
B083M0353F­
C083M0353P 
A075W6047F 
B089M0406K 
A089M0412P 
A089M042::.E' 
A075W6228F 
A075W6069Z 
A089M0448F 
B075W6045Z 
,0..075W6038Z 
A079W6224F 
B075M6141.F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 

l 
l 
1 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
7 
7 
1 

13 
25 

5 
M< 

1 
1 

l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
1 

l 

1 
l 
l 
l 
1 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
2 
4 
l 
1 
2 
7 
7 
1 

13 
25 

5 

"'' 

REMARKS 

Heater Only 
With Air COnditioni,m 

Adapts Fascia locm for '85 M.Y. 
'85 M.Y. (A089MD398P + A089M0452Fl 

'85 M.Y. 

R/B B089M040l.F + Tal'lk Sender Harness 

For SJ:oi ths Gauge 
For VIXl Gauge 
If Fitted 
Prior '85 M.Y. 
'85 M.Y. 
Prior '85 M.Y. 
'85 M.Y. 

'85 M.Y. 

Emel (Prior to '86 M.Y.l 17.01A 



45 

85 

~rf:r-" 
\[J-a3 

EXCELI'B6 MYON) 
17.016 

7S 

GQJ~ ~ 
76 77 

' 

' 50 

& c1J elf· ' 

4 s L 

·L HD ~ 
51 



Updated 2nd February 2015



ILWS 
NO. 

l7 .OlB 

" 40 

41 
42 
43 

44 

DESCRIPTION 

Harness, Central Dcor Locking, Distribution 
Harness, Central :CO:.r I=king, Distrib.lti= 
Harness, Central :CO:.r Locking, Doors 
Grcm:ret, CDL Actuator Termination Seal 
Harness, Binnacle 
Harness, Binnacle 
Harness, Binnacle 
l'ie wrap, Harness to Pedal Bcoc SUpport Brace 
Foom, Harness Protection 
'p' Clip I Metal, H.llkake 8lri tch Bralce:lut 
Screw, M6 K 10, 'P' Clip Fixing-
Washer, Shakeproof, M!i, 'P' Clip Fixing 
'!'ie Wrap, RIBrake Switch Brakeolrt. 
Clip, Self: 1\dhesive, H/Brake switch Bralcoout 
Harness, Fascia 
Harness, Fascia (No Plashin;J Fcq I.arrps) 
Hs.rTess, Fascia (Flashing Fcq La!Ipsl 
Harness, Fascia 
Harness, Fascia (No Flashing Fcq Iartt>s) 
Harness, Fascia (Fl.ashinq Fcq Larrps) 
Harness, Fascia 
Harness, Fascia (No Flashing Fcq Larrpsl 
Harness, Fascia (Fl.ashin;J Fcq Lanps) 
Clip, Fascia Harness to Pe3aJ. Bax 
'P' Clip, 3/4" 1 Fascia Harness PiKing 
'P' Clip, Fascia Harness Fixing 
Pq> Rivet, Fascia Harness FiKin;J 
Clip, Fexale, Fascia Harness Fixing 
Tie Wrap, Fascia Harness Fixing 
Screw, NQ8 K 3/4", Fascia ffarness Fixing 
Washer, Fl<lt, M8, Fascia Harness PiKing 
Rubt:er ECgin;J Strip, Pedal Bale Edges 
Juitp Harness, Seat Heaters -
Harness, Ice J::ietection 

~. '·e·l 
PART NUMBER 

A089MD497F 
M89M0499F 
A089M0498F 
A075U604-3Z 
A089MD468F 
C089M0468F 
D089M0468F 
A075W6038Z 
B075U6054V 
A079W6196F 
A075W5088Z 
A075W4046Z 
l\075W6038Z 
A075W6044Z 
B089M0465F 
B089M0475F 
B089M0478F 
D089M0465F 
D089M0475F 
D089M0478F 
F089M0465F 
F089M0475F 
F089M0478F 
A075W3030F 
A075W6229F 
A075W6230F 
A075W6090Z 
A089W6292F 
A082W6286P 
A075W5037Z 
A075W4011Z 
A08SU6080V 
A089MOS03F 
A089M0495F 

QUANTITY 

1 

' 4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

'1/R 

1 

1 

1 

1 
10 

10 
4 
4 
4 
4 

'1/R 
1 
1 

lliD 
PRIOR 

'92 M.Y. 

1 

' 4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

'1/R 
1 
1 
1 

' 1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

7 
6 

>VR 
1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

) inc. into Fascia Harness 
) 

Prio:r VIN " Inc. in O::lor HarneSs 

Pri= '87 M.Y. 
'87-'88 H.Y. 
'89 M.Y. On 

) 

)'Prior '87 M.Y. 
) , 
>'87-'88 M.Y. , 

) 

)'89 H.Y. On 
) 

) 

)If Fitted 

* VIN 89 D 2350 
89 - 0368 

~l( '86 M.'{. On) l7.01B Page 2 



ILWS 
NO. 

17. OlE 

45 
46 

" 50 
51 
53 
54 

55 

57 
58 
59 
60 

63 

65 

DESCRIPTION 

Harness, Ice Detection 
Tie wrap, Harness Fixing, 812rmt 
Tie Wrap, Harness Fixi~, 22CiJI:n 
Tie wrap, Harness Fixing, 220mn 
Tie Wrap, Harness Fixing, 455rrm 
Clip, cable to Heater Hose 
Clip, Cable to Distributor Cl.Bnp 
llarness, llCO Q:lrpressor 
Harness, 1\CU SystEIU 
C"j_ip, Self l'odhesive, ;a; Harness Fixing 
Tie Wrap, 1\CIJ Harness Fixing 
'F' Clip, Metal, Heater Harness Fixing 
Screw, M6 X 10, 'F' Clip Fi><i.rg 
Washer, ShakeprC>Of, M6, 'F' Clip Fixing 
Harness, IAN Coolant 
Harness, :to.o Co:Jlant 
Harness, Engine 
Harness, Engine 
'P' Clip, Engine Harness Fix, Bulkhead 
Gramet, Erqine Ear ness thro' Bulkhead 
Insulation Tape, Gramet 
E>ttension Harness, Ignition Coil 
Extension Harness, Brake Level switch 
cable, Binding Post to starter Motor 
Cable, Binding Post to Starter Mota!: 
cable, Binding l'ost to Starter M:ltor, +ve 
Gtato1et, Starter Motor wires thro' B'head 
Insulation Tape, Grcmrret 
Harness, Gearl:ax, Manual Tran9nission 
Harness, Gearl:ax, Aut.anatic Transmission 
Grom:et, Gearl::ox Harness tllro' Bcdy 
Insulation Tape, Granuet 
Harness, Autcma.tic Gear Change Illumi natfon 
Harness, Cruise Control 
Harness, Cruise Control 

I PART NUMBER 

A089M0496F 
M7S" ... 6038Z 
A075W6045Z 
B075W6038Z 
A079W6224F 
A08~'6250F 
A.089W6252F 
B089M0406l< 
M89M0471F 
A07SW6043Z 
A075W!i038Z 
A079W6196F 
A075W5088Z 
A075W4046Z 
A089MJ526F 
A089M0527F 
D089MO.a2F o 
E089M04ij!2F c 
A07SW6229F 
.Jt989Me48l!F 
A036B6360V 
A089M0488F 
A.089M0425F 
11.089M0470F 
B089M0470F 
B089M0408F 
A.089M0402F 
A036B6360V 
D089M0412F 
A089M0492F 
A.089M0412F 
A.036E6360V 
A089M0493F 
A.089MOSOOF 
AOS9MOSOSF 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
l 

4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

""' 
1 
1 
1 
1 

""' 1 
1 
1 

""' 1 
1 

liiD 

""'"' '92 M.Y. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 

l 
1 
1 
4 
1 

""' 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

""' 1 
1 
1 

""' 1 

1 

AU6 1991 
REMARKS 

Jif Fitted 

R/E B075W6038Z 

"" Heater Only. Prior '92 M.Y. 

)Fram VlN 89 D 2590 but Prior '89 M.Y. 
) 89 - 0416 
Prior '89 M.Y. 
'89 M.Y. On 

Use with 3M100 Starter M:>tor 
Use with MSOR Starter Motor 

Prior '92 M.Y. 

Prior '92 M.Y. 
)Integrated into Fascia Harness 
)R18 A089MOSOOF & B089MD509F 

Excel ('86 M.Y. Qn) 17.018 Page 3 



ILWS 
NO. 

17.01B 

75 

76 
77 

79 

80 

S3 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
n 
93 

94 

d2tlp5 

DESCRIPTION 

Harness, Cruise Control 
Harness, Alltonatic Gear Change SWitch 

Harness, Autam.tic Gear Change SWitch 
Connector, Cruise Control switch 
Lead, Spee::1 Sensor, Cruise Control 
'P' Clip, Lead Securing 
Tie Wrap, Lead Securing 
Clip, Seli Adhesive, Harness Searring 
Clip, Self Adhesive, Harness Securing 
Grcmret, Actuator Lead, S!;eed Sensor 
Harness, Rear s~ 
Jurrp Harness, SpeakerS 
Clip, self Adhesive, Aerial Lead Fb:ing 
Tie wrap, Aerial Lead Fixing 
Harness, Rear 
Harness, Rear 
Harness, Rear 
'P' Clip, Harness to Pillar 
Pep Rivet, 'P' Clip Fixing 
Washer, Pep Rivet 
Harness Extension, FlCMlo=lc Valve 
Harness Eld:ension, Fael, P\mp +ve 
'P' Clip, Fuel Pipe Fb:ing 
'P' Clip, Open, Fael Pwrp Harness F:bd .. ng 
Pep Rivet, Waterprcof, 'P' Clip Fixing 
washer, Pop Rivet 
Anti-Rub POO, Necprene, Fuel Pimp Harness 
Jwrp Harness, Fuel Tank Sender Unit 

(Ring Terminal Colll:lections) 
Junp Harness, Fuel Tank Sender Unit 

(Plug Type ·CO!ll1e:::tar) 
Jll!rp Harns:ss, La>; Fuel Tell-Tale !Rl.ay Unit 
Junp Harness, I..a.i Fuel Tell-Tale Delay Unit 

PART NUMBER 

B089MOSOOF 
B089MOS08P 

B089M0509F 
A089M6088F 
A089MOS01F 
A075W6229F 
A075W6038Z 
A075W6044F 
A075W6043F 
A075U6043Z 
A089MOS18F 
A082M4738F 
A075W6043Z 
A075W6038Z 
D089M0401F 
E089M0401F 
P089M0401F 
A075W6228F 
A075W6099Z 
A075W4001Z 
A089M0524F 
A089M0525F 
A075W6227F 
A075W6228F 
A075W6071Z 
A075W4001Z 
A075U6054V 

A089M0499F 

B089M0499F 
A089M0476F 
B089MOS30F 

QUANTITY 

lliD 
miD PRIOR 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
4 
3 

"" "" 1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 

"" 
1 

1 
1 
1 

'92 M.Y. 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
4 
3 

WR 

""' 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 

"" 
1 

1 
1 
1 

AUG 1~91 
REMARKS 

R/B B08~0509F & Cruise Control 
Harness B089MJSOOF 
Uses 2-lilay Plug into Cruise Harness 

(With Speakers & Aerial only· fitted) 

Prior VIN * 
From VIN * but Prior '89 M.Y. 
'89 M,Y, Qn 

* VIN 89 D 2457 
89 - 0399 

Plus VIN 89 D 2413 
89 - 0389 

Fuel Tank Edges 
lF= use with Sender A089L6011F 
)See 44.01A 
>Far use with Sender A08~0545S 
>See 44.01A 

Prior to incorporation in Rear Harness 
Froltl VIN * to '89 M.Y. 

EXcel ('86 M.Y. On) 17.01B Page 4 



ILLUS 
' ! NO. QUANTITY 

AUS 1q111 
liiD 

17.01B DESCRIPTION I ~TNUMBER miD >'<UOR REMARKS 
'92 M.Y. 

100 F~- t'.089M6334F 1 1 
Lid, Fusebax A082M6194F 1 1 
Thread Insert, MS, Fuseb:lll to Moonting Bracket A075W6221Z 2 2 
Scr"ew, M5 x 30, Fusebax: to 1-b.mting Bracket A075Wl084F 2 2 
Washer, Flat, M5 X 10, Fusebax: Fixing A075W4011Z 2 2 -· 'Littel', 2A A082M6316F NR M< 
Fuse, 1 Littel 1 1 )A A082M6243F NR ""' ~ .. 'Littel', 4l\. A082M6244F NR ""' Fuse, 'Littel', SA l1.082M6245F NR ""' ~ .. 'Littel', 7.5A A082M6246F NR ""' -· 'Littel' I lOA A082M6247F NR NR 
~ .. 'Littel', l5A A082M6248F ""' NR -. 'Littel' 1 20A A982M5249l' NR NR 
~-. 'Littel', 25> A082M6250F NR NR -. 'Littel 1 1 30A A082M6251F NR NR 
Fuse EXtractor Tool AD89M6342F 1 1 
Clip, Self Adhesive, Fuse Extractor Tool A075W!5043Z 1 1 
Dio::le, l Allp, (Black) B075M6141Z ""' NR 
Harness, Clarion Radio cassette A089M0567K 1 1 ) CIJX 91R or CIJX lllR 
Co:rpact Disc Player, Clarion, POI<er lead AD89M6348F 1 1 , 
Coxrpact Disc Player, Clarion, Output LeOO A089M6349F 1 1 , 
Wiring Asse:tbly, CD Player AD89M0568K 1 1 , ~Hethel 25th Anniversary 
CD Player, Clarion, Power Lead, (Modified) A089MOS69K 1 1 , Celebration Exoel"/ '92 M.Y. 
Gn:tmtet, 32rml AD75U6043Z 1 1 , 
Heatshrink Sl.eeving A082M6480V 16 16 ' 

"""'" E><cel ('86 M.Y. On) 17.018 Page 5 



EXCEL !PRIOR '86 MYJ 
17D3A 

f\0. 
" 

' ' // 
\,_jl 

\ 

' \\ 44 

~ 
I' .I 
'I 
'· i\ 



Updated 2nd February 2015



llLUS 
NO. ~ QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
"'OR 17 .03A DESCRIPTION ~T NUMBER '86 M.'i REMARKS 

Nut, Nylcc, M8, Hom to Radiator Duct A075W3010Z 2 ' Bracket, Horn Ccitpressor lbmting A089M0462F 1 ' Bolt, M8 x 16, CorttJressar to Bracket A075Wl036Z 1 ' Nut, Nylcc, M8, ccrrpressor to Bracket A907E6284F 1 ' Setscrew, 1)4" ON:: x !", Bracket to Body A075WJ.004Z 2 >Use With Air Horn Kit A0851M6063F 
Washer, M8 X 25, Bracket to Bcrly A075W4017Z 2 ' Washer, S~roof, M8, Bracket to Body A07SW4046Z 2 ' Tee N.rt., 1)4" UN:, Bracket to Bcdy A07SW6106:?< 2 ' 

. 

_, 
Excel (Prior '86 M.Y.l 17.03A Page 2 



92-

90 95 

" 

EXCELI'86 17.038 MYONI 



ILLUS 
NO. 

17 .03E 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 

' B 
9 

10 

ll 
12 
15 
19 
20 
21 
22 
30 
31 
32 
33 
35 
36 

" 3B 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

" 

I~ 
DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER 

Relay !ob.mting BrackEt, D::x:>r P=t, LH 
Relay Mo.mting Bracket, D:xlr Post, RH 
Screw, s/t, No.6 x 3", Bracket Fixing 
Adaptor Bracket, Relay M::lunting to D:xlr Post 
Setscrew, M6 X 12, Adaptor to D:xlr Post 
washer, Sbakeproof, Ml5, Adaptor to D::x:>r Post 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, Mwnting BrackEt to Adaptor 
washer , Spring, M6, Mtq. Bracket to Adapt.ai: 
Washer, Flat, M6 x 12, Mtq. Brkt. to Adaptor 
Mounting Bracket, Fllsebox & Relay Fixing 
Mcmlting Bracket, Fusebox & Relay Fixing 
Mounting Bracket, Fuseboll: & Relay Fixing 
Mounting Bracket, Fusebox & Relay Fixing 
setscrew, M6 x 16, Bracket to Col= Bracket 
Washer, Flat, M6 X 12, Brkt. to Colurtm Bracket 
Nut, Nylo::, M6, Bracket tn COl= Bracket 
Setscrew, M6 x 12, Bracket to Pedal Eox Side 
washer, Spring, M6, Bracket to Pedal Box Side 
Washer, Flat, M6 X 12, Brkt. to Pedal_ Box Side 
Nut, Nyl=, M6, Bracket to Pedal Box Side 
Relay, PO'io'&, Ignition & 1\UXilia:ry 
setscrew, M5 x 20, Pcwar Relay Fixing 
Washer, Shakeproof, MS, Po1oier Relay Fixing 
Washer, Flat, M5 x 10, ~Relay Fixing 
Relay, Sidelar.ps 
Relay, Headlalrps 
Delay Unit, Interior Courtesy lairps 
Relay, Hazard I.arrps 
Relay, Turn/i:!azard Flashers 
Relay, Front Fc:g I.arrps 
Relay, Purge Punp 
Relay, Start Drop-out 
Relay, Radiator Fans 
Relay, Interior Fans 

A089Ul643F 
A089Ul642P 
A075W5011Z 
A089Ul670F 
A075Wl027Z 
A075W4046Z 
A075Wl028Z 
A07SW4035Z 
A075W4013Z 
A089U1640F 
A089Ul64lF 
B089Ul640F 
B089Ul64lF 
A075Wl028Z 
A075W4013Z 
A075W3009Z 
A075WJ.027Z 
A075W4035Z 
A075W4013Z 
A07SW3009Z 
A082M6236P 
A075Wl02SF 
A075W4045Z 
A075W4011Z 
B079M6141P* 
B079M6141F* 
A082M6220F 
A083M6303F 
B079M6141F* 
B079M6141F* 
B079M6141F* 
A089Ml5058F 
A089M5057F 
B079M6141F" 

QUANTITY 

1986 
M.Y. ON" 

1 
1 
5 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS' 

RID )Prior '89 M.Y. 
LED )Prior '92 M.Y. 
RIO >'89 M.Y. On 
liD >Pdor '92 M.Y. 

* B079M6141F (Black 40Al Replaces 
A079M6141F (Silver 30A) 

(Pre '89 Cars have relay next to plllp) 

EXcel. ( 1 86 M.Y. On) 17.038 Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. QUANTITY 

1986 
AU6 1991 
REMARKS l7.03B , .DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER M.Y. On 

~==·===-f·"'~"~~~-"w:·PW~·="~~c·c':·~~·'------------------------j«~:·'l'O':;:,~:-cr:·-----j---c'---f------j-lf~~·",c'_·:t:•c2~:'~·----------------------

" 46 

" " 49 
50 

\ 51 
\~-..,22 -, 

54 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
70 
71 
72 
73 
75 
76 
77 
80 
82 
85 
86 
90 
91 
92 
93 

Relay, Eorns 
Relay, Heated Rear screen ~· .. , . \ 
Delay Unit, Low Fuel Tell-Tale',...,_~'-'); ,.,.,-r) 
Delay tlni t, r.o;. Fuel Tell-Tale '-
Relay, Cooling System Tell-Tale 
Relay, Rem: Fcg I.anps 
Relay, Dim-Dip COntrol 
Relay, Dim-Dip Motors 
Relay, Beam Change<".>Ver 
Sccew, Relay Base Fixing 
Cap, Rubber, Loom Protection 
Relay, Headl.3np Retractor 
Relay, Head~ Retractor Cont:rol 
Clartip Bracket, COntrol Relay 
Setscrew, M5 x 20, Retractor Relay Fixing 
Washer, ~o:X, MS, Retractor Relay Fixinc: 
Washer, Flat, M5 X 10, Retractor Relay Fixing 
M:dule, 'Dim-Dip•, Headlamps 
Screw, M4 x 30, Module Fixing 
Washer, Spring, M4, M:dule Fixing 
Nut, Nylo::, M4, Mcdule Fixing 
Mcunting Bracket, 'Dim-Dip ' M:dule 
Setscrew, M5 x 12, Bracket to Bracket 
Edging Strip, Rllbber, Ux:m Protection 
Bindit>J Post, +ve 
Insulator Plate, Chassis Binding Post 
Relay, Rl?M Sensil">3' (Throttle Jack) 
Pop Rivet, Relay Fixing 
Mcrlule, Low Coolant 
'P' Clip, M:dule to Pe:lal Box 
Pop Rivet, 'P' Clip FiXif>3' 
'P' Clip, M::dule Wires Securing 
Screw, s/t, No.6 x 3/4", 'l?' Clip Fixing 
Spire NUt, No.6, 'P' Clip Fixing 

B079M614ll"' 
B079M6141F* 
A089M6330F 
C089M6330F 
B079M614lF* 
B079M614l.F* 
B079M6141F* 
B079MI514l.F* 
B079M614l.F* 
A075W5011Z 
A089M6336F 
M89M8003F 
A089M8004F 
A.089t11644F 
A075Wl025F 
A075W4045Z 
A.075W4011Z 
A08SM6315F 
A0821i'5112Z 
A07SW4088Z 
A075W3049Z 
A.089Ul756F 
A075Wl021Z 
AD85U6080V 
A089MI5033F 
AD89U1700K 
A910E6757F 
A07SW6088Z 
A082M6275F 
A.07SW6230F 
A075W6071Z 
A075W6000Z 
A075W5028Z 
A075W6013Z 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

12 
3 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

>VR 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

* B079M614l.F (Black 401\.) Replaces 
A079M6141F (Silver 30A) 

R/B C089M6330P & jurrp harness B089M0530F 
cannister Tn:e-

>See S/B 1989/08 

}U.K. Only 
I 
) 

I 
>S/B 1989/08 

Excel ( '86 M.Y. Dn) 17.03B Page 2 



ILLUS ' ! 
NO. 

17.03B DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

93 'P' Clip, Delay Unit Fixing A075W6230F 
94 screw, s/t, Delay Unit Fixing rul75WS019Z 
go; Spire Nut, No.6, Delay Unit Fixing B075W6012Z 

Pop Rivet, Delay unit Fixing A075W607lZ 
Washer, Pop Rivet A07SW4001Z 

95 Delay Unit, Wash/Wipe A089M606CIF 
Delay Unit, Wash/Wipe C089M6060P 

96 Tape, Double Sided, Wash/Wipe Delay Unit Fix A075B6015V 
100 Electronic Control Unit, Cruise Control 11.089M6086F 

Foam Seal, roJ Padding A082U6065V 
Screw, No.6 x 3/4", D:O Fixing A075W5028Z 
Spire Nut, No.6, ECU Fixing A082W6239F 

105 Mcdnle, '!02 Detection Systan' A089Mfi076H 

-"'· 'Ire Detection System' B089M6076H 
Screw, s/t, No.l2, Mcdule Fixing A07SWS014Z 

llO Probe, 'Ire Detection System' A089M6078H 
'l?' Clip, Prcbe to Spoiler A075W6078H 
Gramret, Probe X036B6150Z 
Air Horn Kit A089M6063F 
PVC Tllbing, C<:npressar to Horns A075U6080V 
Setscrew, M8 x 20, Horns to Radiator Duct A075Wl038Z 
Washer, Flat, M8 X 25, Horns to Rad. Duct A075W4021Z 
Nut, Nylo:::, M8, Horns to Radiator Duct A07SW3010Z 
Bracket, Hom ~ressor M:lJ.nting A089M0462F 
Bolt, M8 x 16, Coupressor to Braclcet A07SW1036Z 
Nut, Nylo::, MS, cenpressor to Bracket A907E6284F 
Stud Plate, Bracket to Bo::iy A089Mll489P 
Washer, Flat, M6 X 12, Bracket to Bo::iy A075W4013Z 
Nut, Nylo::, Mfi, Bracket to B<:rly A07SW3009Z 
CcJ;;er, Air Horn Crnpressor B089M05201( 

d2Apl0 

QUANTITY 

1986 
M.Y. 00 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

AIR 
1 

AIR 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

30-
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

) 

)Alternatives 
) 
) 

R/B C089M6060P 

) 

) 
) 

) 

R/B BOS9M6076H l!f Fitted 
) 

) 
) 

) 

) 

) ' ) ' )With ~ressor rrounted in LH > 
) Headlanp Perl Well >Prior 
) 

vrn 
3 >89 D 273 

) >89 - 0426 
With Carpressor uounted in LEF ' Engine Bay. ' (Frcrn VIN 89 D 2408/89 - 0385) > 

Excel ('86 -M.Y. Onl 17.03B Page 3 



ILLUS 
NO. 

17. 

120 
121 
122 
123 
125 
126 

127 
129 
130 
140 

DESCRIPTION 

Air Horn Kit 
C<xrpressor, Air Horns 
Washer, Flat, M8 x 25, Compressor to 13<X1Y 
Nut, Nyloc, M8, catpressor to Bo:l.y 
Bracket, Trurrpet · 

Nu<, 
Tie 

M8 X 30, 
MBx 

I~ 
PART NUMBER 

AOS9<'16340F 
AOS9M0547H 
A07SW4021Z 
A075W3010Z 
A089M0550H 
A075Wl040Z 
A07SW4019Z 
A075W4021Z 
A07SW3010Z 
A075W6038Z 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

) 

) 

) 

) 
)From VIN 89 D 2733 
) 89 - 0426 
) ( '89 M.Y. On) 
) 

For Purge Puitp 
See 44.05A 

E>l:cel ('86 M.Y. On) 17.03B Page 4 



A025 

E)([EL (PRIOR 86 MY) 
1105A 

GROUP 1609 

A023 



ILWS 
NO. QUANTITY 

"'"' 1985 
AUG 1991 

17 .05A DESCRIPTION P.ART NUMBER 85 M.Y. M.Y. ON REMARKS 

A001 S>litch, Dip/Flash/Indicator A089M6024F l l 
A002 SWitch, Wash/Wipe A089M6025F l l 
A003 Clanp, Switches to Column B075M6051Z l l 
A004 Screw, 10 t.JN: K 135 (dip/flash switch) A075M6075Z 2 2 
AOOS Screw, 10 UN:: x 119 (wipe/wash switch) A075M6074Z 2 2 
A006 Striker, Indicator Cancelling A075M6038Z l l 
A007 switch, Lights B079M6134F l l 
AOOS SWitch, Razard A075M6213F l l 
A009 SWitch, Heated Rear Screen A075Mii212F l l 
AOll SWitch, Rear Po; L<mps All75Mii206J ' Withoo.t Front Po; Iarrps • 

SWitch, Frontjaear Fcq Larrps A089M0447K l With Front Fcg Larrps 
Bulb Holder Clip, SWitch Tell-Tale All79M6135F l With Front Fcg Lairps 

A014- SWitch, Window B079M6068F 2 2 
AOlS Clip, Window SWitch Retaining A079U4657F 2 2 
A016 Switch, Interior Fan S~ (CS209) B075M6172F l With Heater only 

SWitch, Interior Fan Spoo::l (CS229) A083¥.625SF l With Air Conditioning 
Switch, Interior Fan SjX!Ed <CS209l B075M6172F l Prior to fil:::ment of A089M!i067F 
Switch, I!Jterior Pan Sp;ed (C4 E4) A089M6067F l VIN 89 D 1783, 89 - 0273 On 

AOlS Knob, Fan Speed SWitch A089M6041F l l 
11.019 Spring Clip, Knob Retaining A089M6050P l l 
A020 Switch, Mirror Control A089M6042F l l 
11.021 SWitch, Mirror Selector A075M0339F l l 
A022 Ring Nut/Bezel, Mirror Control Switch A089M6046F l l 
A023 Rheostat, Instruxrent Panel Illlmlination A083M6220F 1 Ide!lt. No. 78546 R/B B08-3M6220F 

Rheostat, lnstrunent Panel Illumination BOS3M6220F 1 
A024 .Rheostat, SWitch Panel Illumination A079M6029F l ldent. "'· 78526 R/B B079M602'0E' 

Rheostat, Switch Panel Illumination B079M6029F 1 
RlEostat, Instrurrent/Switch Panel llllmlinatio A079M6029F 2 R/B B079M6029F 
Rheostat, Instrurrent/Switch Panel Illuminati0I B079M6029F 2 

A025 Kncb, Rheostat, No Graphic A082M6153F 2 2 R/B A089M0490F 
Knob, Rheostat, with Graphic A089M049CIF 2 2 

A026 Light Source, Fibre Optic B079M6099F l 
A027 Bulb, 12V 6W rrcc. Light Soorce A075M62l6F l 
A028 Fibre Light Carner, 435 rrm B079M6098F 4 

d2Apl2 EKcel (Prior '86 M.Y.) 17.0SA Page l 



llWS 
NO. IIJQI) QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
P>UOR 1985 

17 .OSA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBeR '85 M.Y M.Y. ON REMARKS 

A029 Clip, carrier to SWitch A079M6100F 4 
A030 Blanlting Pin, Light Source A082M6240F 3 
A032 Cigar Lighter Assembly ll.079M6123F 1 1 
A033 Illumination Ring, Cigar Lighter A079M6124F 1 1 
A034 Switch, Refrigeration Control rul82M6221F 1 
A035 Knob, Refrigeration Switch A082P4186F 1 R/B A089P6102F + Cap A089P6103F 

Kncb, Refrigeration SWitch A089P6102F 1 
Cap, Refrigeration Switch Knob A089P6l03F 1 

A036 COntrol Unit, Refrigeration Switch A082M6222F 4~; 1 
Screw, Control Unit Fixing A075'115020Z 2 
Spire Nut, COntrol Unit Fixirq A07SW6013Z 2 

A037 c=, Control SWitch A082M4239K 1 
A03$ Thermistor, Refrigeration Sensor A0$SP6038F 1 
A040 Microswitch, Handbrake Tell-Tale A089M8035F 1 1 

\ 

. 

""Pl3 Excel (Prior '86 M.Y.) 17.05A Page 2 



" 

EXffi IB6 MY.ONI 
11.05B 

" ' 
i ~ 

I 

I 

I 
··--

' 
I ill1; I 

• ! r;,. 
'~ 

s 

;_,\ 



ILUIS 
NO. 

17.05B DESCRIPTION 

1 SWitch Assarbly, Dip/Flash/I'urn, Wastv'WiP" 
2 Screw & Washer, ColUim Switch Fixing 
3 Screw & Washer, connector Block Fixing 
4 Stalk Assembly, Light switch 
5 Stalk Ass~ly, Wastv'WiP" 
6 Dipswitch Mechanism 
7 Hazard Lights SWitch Mechanism 
8 Plunger, Horn Contact 
9 'Push-Push' SWitch, Heated Rear Screen 

10 'PuSh-E'Ush 1 SWitch, F:r;ont F~ Iartps 

11 'Push-Push' Switch, Rear P03 I.anps 
12 Blank, '?ush-Push' switch 1\perture 
13 Switch, Window Lift/Drcp 

Switch, Window Lift/Drcp 
SWitch, lil'indolol Lift/Drcp 

14 Cigar Lighter Assembly 
14A Illumination Ring, Cigar Lighter 
15 switch, Mirror Select 
16 Switch, Mirror Ccmtrol 
17 Ring Nut/Bezel, Mirror Control switch 
18 SWitch w:unting Plate, Drivers Dcor 

19 SWitch Mrunting Plate, Passengers D::Xlr 
19A Switch, Ccrrhined, Mirror Select & Control 

switch, Canbine::l., Mir:t'Or sel£!ct & Control 
SWitch Mounting Plate, Drivers Door 

SWitch w:unting Plate, Passengers rx:or 
SWitch Mountin; Plate, Drivers J:lo;;lr 

Switch Mounting Plate, Passengers D::Xlr 
Nut, Nylo:::, Switch Mounting Plate Fixing 

20 
Washer, Flat, switch M:Junting Plate Fix.i:r»:J 
switch Assmbly, Air Conditioning, RllD 
SWitch Assatlbly, Air Conditioning, IHD 

21 Screw, Switch to Cantrol Lever Panel 
22 Bul.b & Holder, A/C & Eoon switch 
23 Switch, Fan Speed Control 

d2ApU 

I~ QUANTITY 

1986 

PART NUMBER M.Y. "' 
A089M800QF 1 
A089M8006F 4 
A089M8005F 2 
A089M80:29F 1 
A089M803QF 1 
AOS9M8031F 1 
A089M6032F 1 
A089M8033P 1 
A089M6056F 1 
A089M6055F 1 
A089M6054F 1 
A089M6065.F 1 
A089M6053F 3 
A082M6351F 3 
A082M6502F 3 
A079M6123F 1 
A079M6124F 1 
A089M6064F 1 
A089M6042F 1 
A089N6046F 1 
A089M0473F 1 
A089M0474F 1 
A082M6350F 1 
A082M6503P 1 
A089M0557F 1 
A089M0558F 1 
C089M0557F 1 
C089M0558F 1 
A07SW3008Z 4 
A07SW4000Z 4 
A089P8029F 1 
A089P8030F 1 
A089P8031F 1 
A089:P8049F 2 
A089P80SOF 1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

* VIN 89 D 2524 
89 - 0406 

+ VIN 89 D 3049 
89 - 0446 

Prior vrN * (5-Terminals) F/B A082M635ll' 
Pro;n VIN * To VIN + ( 6-Tarrninals ) . 
>From VIN + 

Green or orange Illumination 
) 
) 

)Prior '89 M.Y. 
) 
) 
}Prior vrN + 
}Fro:n VIN + 
>'89 M.Y. On 
>Pri= + 
]Frcrn + 
I 

Cars Prior VIN * also 
nquire~r 
Bl.cck Kits. See 17. OlB 
Ref. S/B 1987/27 & 
S/B 1988/08 

(With ~itch A082M6351F) 
(With ~itch A082M6351Fl 
(With SWitch A082M6502Fl 
(With SWitch A089M6502Fl 

EXCel ('86 M.Y. On) 17.05B Page 1 



ILWS ' ,, 
QUANTITY NO. 

AUG 1991 
1986 

17.058 DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER .Y. CN REMARKS 

24 Rheostat, Instrunent & SWitch Illumination A083M6220F 1 R/8 B083M6220F 
Rheostat, Instrummt & SWitch Illumination B083M6220F 1 

25 1<nc::b, Rheostat. A089M0490F 1 
26 Micro-SWitch, Handbralce Tell-Tale A089MB03SF 1 
27 switch, Cruise Control Actuation A089M6087F 1 If Fitted. Prior '92 M.Y. 
30 Ignition SWitch A089M8037F 1 

d2l\pl5 Excel ( '86 M.Y. On) 17.05B Page 2 



EXCEL 
17.07A 



ILLUS 
NO. 

17.07A 

1 

3 

7 

9 

12 

16 

17 

19 
20 

d2Bp1 

DESCRIPTION 

Speedorreter, M.P.H. 
Speedon'eter' krrVh 
Speedo!reter, M.P.H. (T.abelled 'W:l.O') 
Speedoneter, kro/h (Labelled 111':0,625') 
Speedorreter, M.P.H. (Labelle:i 'W:0.96') Green< 
Speedc:mater, ki!I,Ih (Lal:elled 'W:0.60'J or < 
Speedorreter, M.P.H. (Lal::elled 'W:l.05')0range< 
Spaedcxre.ter, krq/h (I.atell.ed 'W:0.656' l Ilium.< 
Bracket., Sj:eedo Retainm, 
Water Tanperature Ga>.:ge 
Water Terrperature Gauge. Green/Orange Ilium. 
'I'tler!reJ. Transmitter, l'<ater Tanperature Gauge 
Seader Onit, Water Teuperature Gauge 
Fual G1Ill9'e 
Fuel Gauge, Onleads::l. Green! orange Illumination 
oil Pressure Gauge 
Oil Pressure Gauge, 0-5 Bar 
Oil Pressure Gauge, 0-7 Bar,Green/Orange Illm 
Tachoroeter --~ 

TachmEter, Gree.;'l/Orange Illumination 
Bracket, Tachooeter Retaining 
Voltrreter 
Voltrreter 

Voltrreter, Green/Orange Illumination 
'O' Ring, Instrurrent Anti-Rotation 
Resistor, Voltrreter 
Warning Light Bank, IH 
Warning Light Bank, RH 

Warning Light Bank, RH 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1985 

PART NUMBER 135 M.Y. ~.Y. 00 

A082N604C!F 
A082N6041F 
A089N6007F 
rul89N6013F 
A089N6016F 
A089N6017P 0 
A089N6016F 
A089N6019F 
A089Ul611F 
A082N6043F 
A089N6009F 
A050M6136W 
A912E6739F 
A082N6044F 
A089N6011F 
A082N6046F 
A089N6010F 
A082N6061F 
A082N6042F 
rul89N6008F 
A089Ul612F 
A082N6045F 
A089N6012F 

B089N6012F 
A089N6014F 
A089M0461X 
A082N4008F 
A082N4004F 

B082N4004F 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
6 
1 
1 
1 

1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

)With 4.1:1 Final Drive (M'mual Prior 
) VIN *) 

>With 3.9:1 Final Drive (M'mual From 
> VIN *) 

)With 3.7:1 Final Drive (AutaroaticJ 
) Prior '92 M. Y. 

Prior VIN + 
Fran VIN + 

* VIN 89 D 2237 
89 H 0295 
89 - 0314 

+ VIN 89 D 2730 
139 - 0426 

Red Line Eegins at l.W. JVB B089N6012F 
& Discard Resistor 
Red Line Begins at lSV 

Used with Voltrreter A089N6012F 

With seperate I.ow BraJ.;e Fluid & Parking 
- Brake Tell- Tales 

'87 M.Y. On, with Canbined Fluid/Park 
BrakeTell-TaJ.es 

~el 17.07A Pagel 



ILLUS 
NO. 

17.07A 

21 
22 

25 

30 
35 
36 

DESCRIPTION 

Bulb, Speedo;'racho Illumination 
Bulb, Speedo/l'ac:ho Illumination 
Bulb, Warni.n:] I.anps & Gauges 
Screw, N:l.6 x !", Warning Iaitp Fixing 
Cl=k, Digital 
Clock, Ana..lo;ue, Green/Orange Illumination 
Nut, 10-32 ONF, Clock to Panel 
Washer, M5 X 10, CJ.=k to Panel 
Pipe, Oil Pressure Gauge Feed 
Cork washer, Oil Feed Pipe Sealing 
Sender Unit, oil Pressure Gauge, 0-7 Bar 
Sender Unit, Oil Pressure Gauge, 0-10 Bar 
Holder, L.E.D. Indicator, Ice oete:::tion 

--7{'_-E.D. Indicato.t, Ice Detection warning 
Sleeve, Green Illumination, Large 
Sleeve, Green Illumination, Small 

Slee11e, Orange Illumination, Large 
Sleeve, Orange Illumination, Smlll 

'... - ;..._2-]> !-'-"0;cc.~ 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1985 
PART NUMBER '85 M.YM.Y. ON 

A089M6047F 
A089M6062F 
A050M6188F 
A075W5015Z 
A089M6034F 
A089N6015F 
A07sw.3013Z 
A075W4011Z 
B026N0003F 
A036N6000F 
A912E6738F 
A082N6062F 
A089M0494F 
A089M6077F 
A082N6069F 
A082N6070P 

A082M6417F 
A082M6418F 
p;eJ;;--av.._G<;;oE,~ 

2 

14 
4 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 

2 
14 

4 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
i 
1 

'1/R 
'1/R 

'1/R 
A/c 

Prior '86 M.Y. 
'86 M.Y. On 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

+ VlN 89 D 2730 
89 - 0426 

3/8" 27 NPSF Thread Prior VlN + 
MlO Thread Fmm V'IN + 
)'87 M.Y. On If Pitted 
l f-·S !'-c-%2->"'J·.-Sc-S.F 
) Speed:lrnet.ers, Tachorreters.> 
} voltrreter, FUel, Oil, and > 

Water Gauges. > 5ee Note * 
J Speedoueters, Tachom'<ters.> 
} Voltneter, Fuel, Oil, and > 

Water Gallges. > 

Note * When Ordering Gauges, Please 
State Illumination Requirerrent 
i.e. Green or Orange. Sleeves 
May Be Required To Make 
Gauges Compatible. 

'E:xi:::el 17 .07A Page 2 



EXCEl 
17.09A 

'" "'"'" 

' \ 
' ' I ' 
I I 
' ' ' ' 

~" 
~16 

7 

!ll-" 
"---13 



ILLUS ~ ' NO. QUANTITY 

lliD 
AUG 1991 

17.09A DESCRIPTION ' PART NUMBER rom PRWR REMARKS ' '92 .M.~ 

"""'"· ""'""""""" A089N0709P 1 1 Prior '85 M.Y. 

"""'"· 
_ .. , 

" )1089N07ll.F 1 1 '85 M. Y. On (No Cruise Control) 
1 cable, Speedorretec to Spee:l. Sensor A089N0713F 1 1 ) 

3 Cable, Spee:i sensor to Gearbox A089N0712F 1 1 ) 

Clip, swivel, Speed=able Secwe A082W6251F 1 ) 

5 Clip, Swivel, Sp;edccable Secure A089W6268F ' )With Cruise Control. Prior '92 M.Y. 
6 Clip, Plastic, S/16", Speedocable Secure A07SW6237F 2 ) 

' Bracket, Spsedocable Supp::u: L A089Ul795K 1 ) 

B 'P' Clip, Speedocable secure A082M4618F 3 1 ) 
10 'P' Clip, Speedocable Secure A07SW6227F 3 ) 

11 Pop Rivet, 'P' Clip Fixirg A07SW6068Z 3 ) 

12 Clip, Plastic, 5/16", S[;ee:l.=able Secure A07SW6237F 1 ) 
13 Washer, Flat, M6 x 12, Spaedocable Secure A07SW40l3Z 1 ) 

15 Clip, Male, Speedocable Secure A089W628ilF 1 ) 

16 Clip, Farale, Speedtx:able Secure A089W6292F 1 ) 

" 'P' Clip, ~tal, Speedocable Secure A079W6196F 2 2 ) 
18 Screw, N:l.6 X!", 'P' Clip Fixing A075WS014Z ' ' ) 

'P' Clip, Speedocable to Chassis Leg A075W6000Z ' 2 
Screw, N:l.6 x 3/8", 'P' Clip Fixing A075W5011Z 1 1 
Clip, Swivel, Speedocable to Clutch Pipe A089W6268F 3 
Clip, SWivel, Speedocable to Brake Servo Pipe A082Wti251F 1 
'P' Clip, Closo::'l, Speedocable to Chassis A075W6000Z 1 

d2Bp3 Excel 17.09A 



EXCEL 
1111A 

~ 
A019 



ILLUS ,, 'I 
NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
17 .ll.A DESCRIPTION MAT NUMBER ALL REMARKS 

AOOl Front Side/Turn I"..<!rrp, "' A089M6021F 1 ) 
A002 Front Side;'rurn Iatp, "' !i089M6022F 1 ) 'Lucas' 

Lens, s ide/l'urn Larrp A089M6061F 2 ) 

Front Side;'rurn r.arrp, "' All89M6074F 1 , 
Front Side/Turn Lamp, IB A089M6073F 1 >'Ccto' 
Lens, Side/Turn Larrp A089M6083F 2 , 

A003 Washer 1 Shskeproof 1 Larrp to Bcdy A07SW4048Z ' l 'r.Jcas' 
A004 Nut, Sleeve, !alp to Bcdy A089M0432F 4 ) 

Setscrew, M6 X 25, Lalrp Fix A075Wl031F ' 
, 

washer, M6 X 12, L>mp Fix Ml75W4013Z 8 >'Ccbo' 
Washer, M6 X 25, Lanp Fix A075W4017Z 2 , 
Nut, Nylcc, M6, Lafltl Fix All75W3009Z ' 

, 
ADOS Side Repeater Lrutp A082M6180F 2 ) 

A006 Washer, Flat, !alp Fixing All75W400lF ' )Not Fitte:l '84 or •as M.Y. 
A007 Nut, 6 l.JN:, Ianp Fixing A075W3052Z ' ) 
AJ)08 Tailight, RH A075M6214F 1 
A009 Tailight, rn A075M6215F 1 
AOlO Bulb Holder, Stop/Tail A083M6304F 2 
A011 Bulb, l2v 5/21W A036M6331F 2 
A012 . Washer 1 Flat, Tailight Fixing A075W4013Z 14 
A013 Nut, Special, Tailight Fixing A075W0273Z 14 
A014 Nwtber Plate Larrp All82M6144F 2 
A015 Screw, No. 6 X l/2" Ianp Fixing A075W5015Z ' A016 Spire Nut, I"..<!rrp Fixing A079W6024F 4 
A017 rrnr f.dge Iatp, inc. Gasket All82M6155F 2 ) 

AJ)18 Screw, No. 6 x 3/4" Ia!rp Fixing A075WS027Z ' )Prior VlN " 
Ml9 Spire Nut, Lamp Fixing A075W6024F 4 ) * VlN 89 D 2839 

rrnr Edge :r..anp AD89M6341F 2 >Frcm VIN " 89 - 0435 
Screw, No. 6 X !" 1 Lamp Fixing A075W5012Z 4 , 
'P'. Clip, :r..anp Harness Fixing All7SW6227Z 2 , 
Spire Nut, No6, Lamp Harness Fixing A075W6014Z 2 ' 

""P' EKcell7.llA. Page 1. 



ILLUS ~~ ' QUANTITY 1110. 

~l!r, 1M-t 

17 .llA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS 

A020 Fo, Larrp Assl!!lbly, Front 
C<c<i,C,M <:;::_-;$':'" 
A-&75woeuz 2 ) 

Lens, Fog La!tp, Front A089M6236F 2 ) 
A021 Nut, MlO, Fcq Laitp Mrunting A07SW3023F 2 ) '85 M.Y. On 
A022 Washer, Spl:ing, Fo, Ia!tp Mwnting '""""" A079W4070F 2 ) 

Washer 1 Flat, F'(q Larrp Moonting )T- A075W4023F 2 ) 
Washer, Flat, Fo, Iarp M:unting A089C0184F 2 ) 

d2Bpl9 
~el, 17.11A. Paqe 2. 



EXCEL 
17.13A 

A003 

AG05 



llWS 
I NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
"" 17.13A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER R>ID =oR REMARKS 

'92 M.Y 

AOOl Headlmtp Unit, Cibie 180, RED, inc. '""' A082M6173F 2 fJc·dJar,p Unit, cibie 180, UID, inc. '""' A082Miil75F 2 Bulb, Ealo;ren, E4 A075M6126F 2 2 Bulb, Eale>:]en, H4, Yellow A079M6113F 2 2 > Optional A003 Mcunting Rin:J, Beaillanp to Poi A083U1350F 2 2 Pop Rivet, M:lunting Ring to Poi A075W6069F 14 14 A004 Mounting Capsule, Nylon A082B6065F 6 6 AOOS Bezel, Eeadl.a!rp ADS3U1349F 2 2 A007 Retaining Plu;r, HeadJarrp Bezel A075W6192F 4 4 

d20p5 
D:cel 17 .13A 



EXCEL !PRIOR '86 M.YJ 
17:15A 



ILLUS 
NO. 

17 .lSA 

AOOl 

A002 
A003 
A004 
AOOS 
A006 

A007 
AOOS 
A009 
AOlO 

AOll 
A012 
A013 
A014 
A015 

A016 
A0l7 
A018 
A019 
A020 
A021 

DESCRIPTION 

Motor, He;ldlarrp Pa:l Operating 
Motor, HeadJ.anp, c/w Rotary Link 
Bracket, Motor Mo\mting 
Setscrew, M6 x 20, Bracket to Bcdy 

' Washer, M6 X 25, Bracket to Body 
Nut, Nyl.cc, M6 , Bracket to Bcdy 
Rotary Link, Motor Drive 
washer, Flat, M6 X 12, Ro::l. End to Rotary Link 
Nut, Nylcc, M6, Red End to Rotary Link 
Ro::l. End, 1/4 r.JNF, Connecting Link 
Locknut, 1/4 UNF, Ro::l. End 
Connecting Link, 1/4 UNF P.otary Link to Pa:l 
Red End, M6, Connecting Link 
Lccknut, M6, Red End 
Connecting Link, M6, Rotary Link to Po:i 
Spacer Washer, Actuating Bar/Pa:l 
Nylon Washer, Connecting Link/Actuating Bar 
Washer, Flat, Connecting Link/Actuating Bar 
Nut, Nyloc, MS, Connecting Link/Actuating Bar 
Ccrnpression Spring, Connecting Linli:/Actuati~ 

Nylon Bush, Connecting Link/ktuating Bar 
ActUating Bar, HeadJ.anp Poi 
Setscr€!1", M6, Thinheed, Bar/Po:i 
Screw, No. 6. x 1/2", Bar/Ped 
Spire Nut, Bar/Pa:l 
Sleeve, Plastic, ~ing Link, 7Qmm 

~RTNUMBER 

B079M6047F 
A082M4584F 
A083Ul234F 
A07SW1030Z 
A075W4017Z 
A07SW3009Z 
D079M4055K 
A07SW4013Z 
A907E6285F 
A079U6031F 
A075W3036F 
All83Ul245F 
A089U6067F 
A07SW3020Z 
B083Ul245F 
A07SW4013F 
X036B0433Z 
A075W4004Z 
A075W3008Z 

A083U6108F 
A076W6160F 
A083Ul243F 
A075Wl082Z 
A07SW5016Z 
1'.075W6014Z 
A026E0130Z 

QUANTITY 

ffiiOR 
'86 M.Y 

2 
2 
2 

" 10 
10 

2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

"" 2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS-

R/B All82M4584F 

Usei with M6 Ra:l End 

) 

)R/B M6 Coop::>nents as set 
) 

If Fitted 

Excel (Friar '86 M.Y.) 17.15A 



EXCEL 166 HY.ONI 
17.156 

' I 

I 



ILLUS 
NO. 

17.158 

1 

2 
5 

6 
7 
8 

10 
ll 

13 
14 

DESCRIPTION 

Motor, He,.ill amp Perl Operating, LH 
l>iX.or, Headlartp Po::1 Operating, lli 
Motor, Heaillarrp Perl Operating, RH 
Motor, Headlarrp Pcd Operating, RH 
Elbow, Motor Vent 
Eolt, M6 x 55, Motor to M:i.mting Bracket 
',;rasher, Flat, M6 x 12, Motor to Mounting Brkt. 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, Motor to Mo.mtin; Bra.r:ket 
Bolt, M6 x 52, c/w Washers, ~br/Mntg. Brkt. 
Bracket, Headl.arrp Motor Mounting, I.E 
Bracket, Headlarrp Motor Mounting, LH 
Bracket, Headlarrp l>iX.or Mounting, LH 
Bracket, Headla!rp Motor Mounting, RH 
Bracket, Heail.la:rrp l>iX.or Moonting, RH 
Bracket, Readlwrp Motor Mcunting, RH 
Edge Protector, Moonting Bracket Tl:p Edge 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, Mounting Bracket to Bo::t' 
Washer, M6 x 25, M:unting Bracket to Bcdy 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, Mounting Bracket to ~ 
setscrew, M6 x l8, Moonting Bracket to Bcdy 
Washer, Spring, M6, Mounting Bracket to Bo::ly 
Wasber, M6 x 25, Mounting Bracket to Bcdy 
Connector Link, Motor to Pcd 
Bracket, Pcd Actuation, lli 
Bracket, Perl Actuation, RH 
Setscrew, 'Thinhead', M6 x 16, Bracket to Pcd 
Studplate, Bracket to Perl, LH 
Studplate, Bracket to Pcd, RH 
Washer, Flat, M6, Bracket to Pcd 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, Bradcet to Perl 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, 'T'--TyJ;:e, Bracket to Pcd 

QUANTITY 

1986 
I m.AT NUMBER M.Y. CN 

A089M0463J 
B089M0463J 
A089MJ464J 
B089M0464J 
A089M6335F 
A075W2034Z 
A075W4013Z 
A075W3009Z 
A089M9034F 
A089!o10443F 
B089M0443F 
D089M0443F 
A089M0444F 
B089M0444P 
D089M0444F 
AX75L6020V 
A075Wl028Z 
A075W4017Z 
A075W3009Z 
A075Wl029Z 
A075W4035Z 
A075W4017Z 
A089M0439J 
A089M044l.F 
A089MJ440F 
A075Wl082Z 
A089U1672F 
M89Ul673F 
A075W4065Z 
M75W3009Z 
A907E6285F 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
6 
6 
6 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
• 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
2 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
6 
6 
6 

AUG 199l 
REMARKS 

R/B B089M0463J 
Inc. Vent El.tow A089M6335F 
R/B B089M0464J 
Inc. Vent El.l::ow A089M6335F 

) 

)With Bracket A089M0443/4 (fb Weldnutsl 
) 
Use With B/D089M0443/4 (Weldnut.s) 
R/B B089M0443P 
With Weldnuts R/B D089M0443F 
Fran VIN + 
R/B B089M0444F 
With Weldnuts R/B D089M0444F 
Frcxu VIN + 
* 145rtrn X 2 
) 
)With Bracket A089M0443/4 (fb Wel.dnuts) 
) 

' >With Bracket B/D089MJ443/4 CWeldnut.s) 

' 
R/B Sb.lilplate A089U1672/3 

R/B A907E6285~ 
+ VIN 89 D 2457 

89 - 0399 
Plus VIN 89 D 2413 

89 - 0389 

Exl::el ( '86 M.Y. On) 17.158 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

-·-·-

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



ILLUS 
' NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
17 .17A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS 

AOOl SWitch, ~tLaitp AD89M603lF 1 
A003 switch, courtesy Laitp A07SM6044Z 2 

Spacer, Fibre, Courtesy SWitch A07SW4057Z ""' A004 ""''- A.089M6032F 1 
AOOS Bulb 1 Boot Laitp A083M6292F 1 
A006 Iuterior Lartp A083M629lF 2 
A007 Bulb, Interior Laltp, 6W A083M629ZF 2 R/B 'A082M6310F 

Bulb, Interior Lartp, lOW A082M6310P 2 

"'""' Excel 17.171\. 



EXCEL 
n21A 

M~4 

AOOS 

Aozz---<~ 



ILLUS 
NO. 

17 .21A 

AOOl 

A002 
A003 
A004 
ADOS 
A006 

A007 

A008 
A009 
A010 
AOll 
A012 
A013 

~A014 
A015 
A016 

A017 
A018 
A019 

A020 

d2Bp9 

DESCRIPTION 

Wip:r Motor c/w Pad and Cla!lp 0:-, ~.{:. 
Wiper Motor c/w Pad and Clamp ·' V -~ ,,.)._ 
Screw, M6 x 16, Jlobtor Fixing 
Jacknut, M6, Motor Fixing 
Washer, Flat, Moto.r Fixing 
Washer, Spring, Motor Fixing 
Washer, 25 0/D, Wheelb:»c: Bracket Fixing 
Setscrew, M6 ll: 30, Motor Fixing 
Nut, NYlo:::, M6, Motor Fixing 
Wash2r, Rubber, Motor Mc:onting 
Washer, Flat, 25 0/D, Motor Fixing 
Mc:onting Bracket, Wip:r Mtr. to B/Head, LHD 

Backing Plate, Wip:r futor Mounting 
Milt, Nylo:::, M6, Wiper Motor Mounting 
washer, S/Proof, wip:r Jlobtor Mounting 
Washer, Flat, Wiper Motor Momting 
BUnd:'t, Wiper t>btor/Mleellxlx 
Bundy, Wiper Motor/Wheelb:»c: 
Bundy, Wip:r Motor/Wheelb:»c: 
Bundy, Run Out 
Wheelb::>x Wipar: 
Steady Bracket, Wip:r Wheellox 
Spacer, Wheelbox to Bcd:y 
Rubber Seal Washer 
Chrorre Washer, Wheellxlx 
Wip:r Arnl 
Wiper Blade 
washer Purtp Md Reservoir (2 Litre) 
Washer Puirp and Reservoir C3 Litre) 
Bracket, Reservoir Mounting 
Po:p Rivet, Bracket Fixing 
washer, Po:p Rivet 
Washer, Btacket to BulJ:head 
Tubing, 4mu, Windscreen Washer 

PART NUMBER 

B083M6224F 
A089M6068F 
A0751i'1028Z 
A07SW303lZ 
A075W4013Z 
A075W403SZ 
A07SW4017Z 
A075Wl032Z 
A075W3009Z 
A036L6019F 
A07SW4017Z 
A089U1713F 

A089U1659F 
A075W3020Z 
A07SW4046Z 
All75W4013Z 
A075Mll240Z 
B07SM0240F 
A089M0472F 
X026Mll012Z 
B083M6227F 
All76M0310F 
B089Mll418F 
A089M6039F 
A089M6038F 
A083M6226F 
A079M6015F 
A089M6026F 
A089M6071JF 
A075M6069Z 
A075W6087Z 
All75W4000Z 
A075W4014Z 
A050M6164V 

QUANTITY 

PEUOR 1986 
'86M.YM.Y. 00 

1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 

1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
3 
3m 

1 

1 

1 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
3 
3 
3 
3m 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

'""'''-oGo ''"-"'""--·'_,). <£.. '-"'"' 
s-.;,;J''-'0- :o i • .(-.,_,Su>;. 6..&;- -;c,...., 

.,pc;:; 
--;,n--,o_ 

Also M1eelb:»c: Steady Br!OCket Fixing) 
R/B rater Motor Fixings ) ,. 
Also Wheelbox Steady Bracket Fi>::ingJ 

) 

' >t * R/B t Firings , , 
For RHO Wiper Mtr./Water Valve Mtg. Brkt 
Prior '92 M.Y. See 18.05B 

Up to 1m:! 89 D 1691 89 - 0269 
Frc:in VIN 89 D 1692 89 - 0270 

R/B A089M6070F 
\} "-'"'·""';-,::: •• 

·:__~..4-, !",;--,.</'__, c~-:L::­
'1"'>1 'l :; -;;Y'"i"'.) 

Excel 17.21A Page 1 



ILLUS I~ ' ' 
NO. ' QUANTITY 

"'"" 1986 AUG 1991 
17,2l.A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '86 M,Y M.Y. ON REMARKS 

A021 'T'-Pie<:E A075M6118Z 1 1 A022 Jet, Windscreen ',;iast2r A089M604CIF 2 R/B A089M6071F Jet, Windscreen Washer A089M6071F 2 2 Rcund Shafe '""""" 'Pip' Jet, Windscreen Washer A089M6117F 2 2 square Shape ) Washer, Shakeproof, M3, Jet to Bonnet A07SW4048Z 2 11.023 Clip, Washer Tubing A075W6227F 5 5 )Prior '89 M.Y, 
Pop Rivet, Seale:i., Tubing Clip A082W6302F 5 5 ) 
'P' Clip, washer Tubing to :sannet A089W6329F 7 , 
screw, No.6 x 1/4", Tubing to Bonnet A075W5101F • >'89 M.Y • "" Pep Rivet, Tubing to :sonne-t A082W6302F 3 , 
Washer, Pop Rivet A075W4001Z 3 , 

. 

d2Bpl0 El<cel 17 .21A Page 2 



j 
J 

j 
j 
j 
j 

j 

j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 

j 
' 



llLUS 
NO. 

l7.27A 

001 

002 

0" 

010 

015 
016 
017 

d2Bpl3 

QUANTITY 

DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ALL 

Roof Aerial (One Piece) 
Roof Aerial (TI<oc &lction TelesCXlpiC) 
Roof Aerial (One Piece) 
Screw, M4 x 35, Aerial Fixing 
Cable Tie, 312mn, Aerial Le~ 
Cable Tie, Aerial Lead to Heater Dll!::ting 
Clip, Self Adhesive, Aerial Lead 
Radio/Cassette Play<!r, Motorola 'IDtus' 
Radio/Cassette Player, Sparkt:xnatic SR 309F 
Radio/Cassette Player, Blaupunk:t 'Cambridge' 
Radio/Cassette Player, Bla~ 'Boston' 
Radio/Cassette Player, Blaupunkt 'Toronto• 
Radio/Cassette Player, Clarion '950' 
Radio/Cassette Player, Clarion '920' 
Radio/Cassette Player, Clarion '959 HX' 
Radio/Cassette Player, Clarion 'a<X 91R' 
Fitting Kit, Cambridge, 'Boston, Toronto 
Spsaker, eoor, 6W, (Wire M;<sh,. Grille) 
Capacit= (L.F. Filter) Front Spsaker Circuits 
Fixing Ring, COor Sp;aker (in Dc:or Panel) 
Washer, Flat, Dc:or Spsaker Fixing 
Nut, Nylcx::, M3, COor Speaker Fixing 
Speaker, CO::>r, lOW, (Eurotechl 
Speaker, Doot:, 15W, (Blaupunkt) 
Sp;aker, Rear, lSW 
Sps3ker, Rear, 2SW, (Blaupunkt 'Quickfit') 
Spealcer, Rear, (Eurotech) 
Grille, Speaker, with 'IDtus• Badge 
Badle, 'Lotus', Speaker Grille 
Speaker, Rear, (Eurotech) 
Grille, Speaker 
Compact Disc Player, Clarion (CDC 9300) 

Boot Mc>J.nted, Six Disc Alltcchanger 
Speakers, Front and Rear 
Grille, Sp;akers 

A089M6023P 
A089M6118P 
A089M6339P 
A075WS078F 
A075WI5038Z 
11.07SW6233F 
A075W6043Z 
A089M6027P 
A089M6051F 
A089M6328P 
A089M6329F 
A082M6266F 
A089M6082F 
A089M6119P 
A082M6393F 
A082M6508F 
A082M6309F 
A089M6028F 
A089M6052F' 
A089Ul4281< 
A075W4001Z 
A079M3060Z 
A082M6230F 
A089M6327P 
A089M6029F 
A082M623ll" 
11.089M6079F 
A089M6080F 
11.0891Jl725H 
A089M6079F 
B089M!i080F 

A089M6347F 
A082M6392F 
B089M6080F 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
8 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

1 
4 
4 

R/B A089M6118F 
R/B A089M6339F 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

) '86 M.Y. On Heater Only/Pri= '92 M.Y. 
) 

]'86 M.Y. On with A/C 

) '87 M.Y. On 
) 

] From VIN 89 0 3005 
) Green/Orange Illumination ( '91 M.Y.On) 

) 

)With spsakers A089M6028F (S/B 1984/04) 
) 
) 

'86 M.Y. On 
Prior to '85 M,Y, 
'85-'87 M.Y. 
) 

)
187-'88 M.Y._ 

) 

>'89 M.Y. On. 

' 
) 

) "Hethel 25th Anniversary Excel"/ 
) '92 M.Y. 

EXt::el l7,27A Page 1 



----

ILLUS 
' NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
17.27A DESCRIPTION PART Nl.MBER ALe REMARKS 

Mounting Bracket, LH, C.D. Player A089M0574F 1 ) 
Mounting Bracket, RE, C,D. Player A089M0570F 1 ) 
Stud Plate, Mounting Bracket Pix A089M0573F ' ) Screw, M6 K 20, M:unting Bracket Fix A075W1030Z ' ) "Bethel 25th Anniversary EXcel" I Washer, Flat, 6lml, Mounting Bracket Fix A075W4017Z 2 ) '92 M,Y, Washer, Plat, 6lml, " " " A075W4013Z 6 ) 
Nut Nylcc, " " " A075W3009Z 6 ) Knurled Knob, C.D. Flaya- Pix A082M6468F 4 ) 

d2Bp20 
Excell7.27APaqe 2 



EXCEL 
1729A 

/ 
20 



ILLUS 
NO. 

17.29A 

1 

3 

• 
5 
5 
7 
8 
9 

10 
12 
17 
20 
21 
22 

d2Bp14 

DESCRIPTION 

Earth cable, Pedal Bax: l:o Engine, .EUlD 
Earth cable 1 PErlal Box. to Erqine, LED 
Insulator Tape, Earth Cables 
Earth Cable, Stereo to Pe:ial Bolt 
Earth cable, Bennet to earn cooer 
Earth Cable, Bonnet to Cam Cov'er 
Earth cable, Roof Foil to Stereo 
In::luctor, Stere:> Feed Line 
Capacitor, Fuel Punp 
Setscrew, Supression Fizing 
Washer, Shakeprcof, MB, Supression Fixing 
Washer, Flat, M8 x 16, Supression Fizing 
Capacitor, Voltage Stabilizer 
Foil, Aluminium, Radio SUpression 
Supression Harness, Radiator Fans 
Supressian Harness, Window Lift 
Screw, s/t, Supressor to Dcor Beam 
Earth Cable, Erqine to Chassis 
Setscrew, M8 x 25, Engine Earth Lead to Boss 
Washer, Spring, MB, Engine 'E'arth Lead to Boss 
'"asher, Flat, M8 x 16, Earth Lead to Boss 
Setscrew, M8 x 20, Earth Lead to chassis 
Setscrew, MB x 16, Earth Lead to Chassis 
Washer, Spring, MB, Earth Lead to Chassis 
Washer, Flat, M8 X 16, Earth Lead to Chassis 

.~ 
1~,1 

PART NUMBER 

B089M0410F 
A089M0424F 
A036B6360\l 
A089M0426F 
B089M0428F 
C089M0428F 
A0891't)427F 
A089M6049F 
A075M6097F 
All75W1066F 
A075W4048Z 
A075W4020Z 
A074M6008F 
A065M6008V 
A089M0430F 
A089M043l.F 
A075WS034Z 
A082M4782F 
A075W1039Z 
A07SW4036Z 
A075W4020Z 
A075W1038Z 
A075Wl036Z 
All75W4036Z 
A075W4020Z 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 

M< 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

M< 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Prior '92 M.Y. 

R/B C089M0428F 

Prior '86 M.Y. 

) 

) 

) 

AUG 199; 
REMARKS 

) '89 M.Y. On 
With J'CU ) 
Beater Only) 

) 
) 

Excel 17.29A 



j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 

j 
j 
j 
j 

j 

j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 

33277ag
Sticky Note
Refer to S/B 1989/09



ILL US 
' 1110. QUANTITY 

AUG 199, 
"'""' 1986 

17.31A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '86 M. Y M.Y. ON REMARKS-

Battery, 'Maintainan= Free' (Type 065) A082M6169P 1 
2 ""''='· 'Low Maintainance' (TyPe 088) A082M6284F 1 R/B B082M6284F 

Battery, 'Low Maintainance' (Type 088) B082M6284F 1 > See S/B 1989/09 } 
Kit, Battery Replacerrent A089Ul853J 1 > Includes Parts t } 
Clanp Bracket, Battery Retention • B089Ul638F 1 } 
Cooler, Battery ' C089Ul639K 1 ) Pnm VIN + 
Kncb, Battery Retention ' A082M6468F 3 } 
Nut, M6, Battery Retention Knob ' A075W3020Z 3 } 
Label, Warning, Battery ewer ' A07SM6l43F 1 } 

3 Bolt, 5/16" ESW, Battety Terminal A082M6201F 2 2 
4 Nut, 5/16" BSW, Battery Tenninal A082M6202F 2 2 

Cable, Battery +ve to Fuse Panel A089M0407F 1 
6 Cable, Battery +ve to Chassis Binding Post AD89M0469F 1 

Grouuet, Cable thro' Chassis A089M6066F 2 
8 Spring Clip, cable to Chassis Bacld::one A07911'6184F 4 

Edge Clip, Cable to Rear cros6UE!llber A07911'6l85F 1 
10 'P' Clip, Cable to Chassis Front Leg A075W6002Z 3 
11 Pep Rivet, 'P' Clip Fixing A.075W6068Z 3 
12 Edging Strip, Gearl:ox_ Moonting eros~ AX75L602ClV 15<brn 2 X 7:mm_ 
13 Rubber Bcot, Chassis Binding Post All75M6174F 1 

cable, Battety -ve to Chassis A089MD409F 1 1 With Cables under Fuel Tank Friar VI!< * 15 Cable, Battery -w. to Chassis B089M0409P 1 } 
16 'P' Clip, Battety cables to B<X'\Y A075Q6013Z 4 } 
17 Screw, M5 x 20, Cables to Bo:jy i\.07SWS084F 1 } 
lB Washer, Flat, Cables to Bcrly A075W4000Z 2 } 
19 Nut, Nyl=, MS, Cables to Bo:jy A075W3008Z 1 )With Cables fran Wheelarch area 
20 'P' clip, Convolute Tubing Fixing A910E6490F' 2 )fran VI!< * 
21 strap, Battery Cable Clarrping A039L0229F 1 } 
22 Washer, Plat, M6 1< 12, Cable Clanping A07SW4013Z . 2 ) 
23 Nut, Nyloc, M6, Cable Clarrping A075W3009Z 2 ) 
25 Convolute Tubing, 12rtm 0/D, +ve Cable A0891J4422'il' 0.45m ) 
26 Convolute Tubing, ll.mn 0/D, -ve Cable A089V4421V 0.45m ) 

* VIN 89 D 2768 
89 - 0430 

+ VIN 89 D 2852 
d2);pL5 

E:.ccel 17.31A Page 1 



ILLUS 
' I NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 199. 
17.31A DESCRIPTION FWIT NUMBER """' '86 M. Y 

1986 
M.Y. ON REMARKS 

30 Stud, Battery Retention A08901437F 2 2 
31 Setscrew, M6 x 20, Stud to B:::dy i>.075Wl030F 2 2 
32 Washer, Spring, M6, Battery Retention A075W4035F 2 2 
33 Washer, Flat, Mfi x 15, Battery Retention A075W4014F 2 2 

Claup, Battery Retention A08901438:F 1 
35 Climp, Battery Retention A0890l638F 1 > Prior VIN + 
36 cam, Turnbuckle B075W6181F 2 1 ' 37 Washer, Flat, Battery Clamping A075W4014F 2 2 
38 Win; Nut, M6, Battery Cl.a!tping A075W3033F 2 2 >Prior vm + 

Cover, B3.ttery AD89Ul246K 1 
COV'er, Battery A08901639K 1 Prior 1Jm * 

" Cover, B3.ttery B08901639K 1 Froro VIN * "'VTIH 
42 Foam Pad, Battery Cover A08901247K 1 1 
43 stud, Turnbuckle, Cover Firing A075W6180F 2 1 ) Prior VIN + 

" Washer, Turnbuckle, Cover Fixin; A075W6182F 2 ' ) • 45 Foam Pad, Battery Base A089U0777K 1 
46 Cable, Starter Cable to Chassis LEg B089M0470F 1 

* VIN 89 D 2768 
89 - 0430 

+ VIN 89 D 2852 

d2Bpl6 EJa::el. 17.31A Pa;~e 2 



EXCEL 
17.34A 



ILLUS 
' ' NO. 

QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
17 .34A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ""' IJlD REMARKS 

1 Actuator, Cruise Control A089M6-Q85F 1 1 2 Bracket, Cruise Control Actuator Mounting B089J0401F 1 3 Bracket, Cruise Control Actuator Mounting B089J0409P 1 4 Nut, M6, Bracket to Eo:l.y A075W3020Z 3 5 Washer, Spring, M6, Brackec to Bcdy A075W4035Z 3 6 Setscrew, M6 x 16, Actuator to Bracket A075Wl028F 3 7 Washer, Spacer, M6 x 12, Actuator to Bracket A075W4013Z 1 8. washer, Spring, M6, Actuator to Bracket A075W4035Z 3 9 Actuator Cable, Cruise Corttrol A089M0517F 1 10 Actuator cable, Cruise Control A089M0516F 1 11 Bracket, Cable Abutm;mt D912F.:2288F 1 1 u Nut, M8, Adjuster to Ahlt:rrent &acJcet A075W3021F 1 1 Vlasher, M8 x 16, Adjuster Fixirq A07SW4020F 2 2 Washer, Spring, M8, Adjuster Fixing A075W4036F 1 1 Swivel Clip, Actuator Cable to PAS Pipes A089W!i251F 1 swivel clip, Actuator Cable to Brake Pipes A089W6290F l 16 Swivel Clip, Actuator Cable to Brake Pipes A089W6253F 3 17 'P' Clip, Actuator Cable to Pedal Box A075W6002Z 1 18 CC!V'er, cruioo Control Acb.latar A089M0512K 1 19 Stud Fastener, Cover Fixing A089mi282P 3 20 Split Ring Retainer, Sb.:ld to Cow.r A089W6283F 3 21 Receptacle, Stud Fastener, CCNer Fixing A089W6284F 3 22 Stud Plate, Boly Stiffening A089J0414F 1 24 P~ Rivet, stud Plate Fixing A075W6090Z 2 25 Jacknut, M6, Actuator Bracket to B00y A075Wl031Z 4 26 Setscrew, M6 x 20, Bracket to Ba:ly A075Wl030Z 4 27 loJasher, Sprir,..-, M6, Bracket to Boly A07SW4035Z 4 28 Setscrew, M6 x 16, Actuator to Bracket A075Wl028Z 2 29 Setscrew, M6 x 20, Actuator to Bracket A075Wl030Z 1 30 Spacer, Actuator to Bracket A089J0410F 1 31 Washer, Spacer, M6 X 15, Actuator to Bracket A075W4016Z 1 32 Spring washer, Acb.J.ator to Bracket A075W4035Z 3 33 Speed sensor, Cruise Control A089M6089F 1 1 lead, SpeEd sensor A089M0501F 1 1 
E><ce1 (Aut.:naticl 17.34A Page 1 d2Bpl7 

PRieR '92 M.Y. 



ILLUS 
I 

QUANTITY 
NO. 

AUG 1991 
17.34A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER 

""' liiD REMARKS 

Tie Wrap, Lead securing A075W6038Z 3 3 37 Bracket, ~ sensor Ma.mting A089Ul789F 1 Bracket, Speed Sensor Mo.mtinq A08901767F 1 39 Setscrew, M6 x 20 , Bracket to llcdy A075Wl030Z 2 2 40 Washer, Sprir:g, M!i, Bracket to Body A075W4035Z 2 2 41 washer-, Flat, M6 x 12, Bracket FiKing ii.075W4013Z 2 2 42 Jacknut, M!i, Br-acket Fixing A07SW3034Z 2 2 43 Gro:met, Speeed sensor X036M6289Z 1 1 
Fixings Kit, Cruise Control Actuator 

inc. ii.089M6090F 1 1 
so washer' M8' Barbed A089M6101F 1 1 Sl Ball Joint, Lever Ann A089M!i091F 1 1 52 Washer, MS, Ball Joint A089M6096F 2 2 53 washer, Sprir:g, Ball Joint A089M6097F 1 1 5< Nut, MS, Ball Joint Fixing ii.089MiilOOF 1 1 55 Lever Ann 

B089J0398F 1 56 Leller- A:tm 
B089J0412F 1 57 Nut, M8, Lever Arm to Spindle ii.089M6098F 2 2 58 clanp Blo:::k, Inner Cables, Actuator/Throttle A089M6102F 1 1 59 NipPle, Solderless, Actuator Cable A089M6094P 1 1 60 Screw, M4 x s, Throttle Cable clartp A089M6099F' 1 1 61 washer, M4, Throttle Cable Claup A089M6104P 1 1 

»eel CAutcmaticl l7.34A P!'ge 2 
-18 

PRICR '92 M.Y. 



EXCEL \PRIOR'B6 MY) 
18D1A 

A008 



ILWS i 
NO. ·~· QUANTITY 

""""' hlR 
AUG 1991 

lS.OlA DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ONCY rom. REMARKS 

Beater Assembly A089P0717J l )Inc. Rotary Controls & Cables, Water 
Heater/Air Conditioning Assertbly A083P0716J 1 )Valve, vac. Pipell & Focrtwell Trunldng 

A001 Lower Main Case A089P0258K 1 
I.ooer Main case A075P014JJC 1 

A002 OUtlet Adaptor, OUter Face Level Vent!l A079P4119K 2 
Pep Rivet, Adaptor to case A075W6090F 6 
Washer, Pep Rivet A075W400lF 6 

A006 Duct Adaptor, OUter Faoe Level Vents A075P0147K 1 
A007 Tube, Duct Adaptor A075P0155K 2 
ADOS Ap;rture Plste, Footwell Fl.B:p A075P0154K 1 1 

Pop Rivet, Aperture Plate A07SW609DF 7 7 
AOlO 'Ladac' Fearn Strip, case Joint A036B621N 2.6m 2.6m 
AOll cable Clip A075W6228F 2 2 

Pep Rivet, cable Clip A075W6088F 2 2 
A013 Drain Adaptor, Main Case B07SP0202F 1 1 

Pop Rivet, Drain to case A075W609DF 4 4 
A015 Gffilze, Drain A07SP0204K 1 1 
A017 Upper Main case A075P014l.K 1 1 
A018 B<±bin, M8 Upper Case A075B2167F 2 2 
A019 Stud, M8, Unit to Front Bulkhead A907El027F 2 2 
A020 Jaclmut, M6, Unit to Fascia A075W303lF 2 2 
A021 Olltlet Adaptor, Fcot....ell Vent A075P0150P 2 2 

Pop Rivet, Footwell Adaptor A07SW6090F 6 6 
A023 Aperture Plate, Face l.eolel Vent Flap A075P0153K 1 1 
1\.024 Divider Plate A075POl52K 1 1 

Pep Rivet A075W6090F 7 7 
Washer, Pop Rivet A07SW400lF 2 2 
Pep Rivet A075W6095F 2 2 

A029 Foom l/8" A07SP6072<J AIR AIR 
A030 Duct, Fresh Air/Rocirculatian to Fan ~rs A075P0145J 1 1 
A031 Pivot Bush, Inner, Intake Air Fl~ Spindle A075P6063F 3 3 
A032 Pivot Bush, out.er, Intake Air Fl!!p Spindle A075P6064P 3 3 
A033 Push on Fixing, Intake Air Flap Spirrlle A075W6l74P 2 2 

oXp1 El<l::el (Prior '86 M.Y. l lS.OlA Page l 



ILLUS 
·:1 • I 

NO. QUANTITY 
AUG 1991 -- Am 

18. OlA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ONCY rom. REMARKS 

1\.034 Grammat, Blower Motor Wires X036B6010F 2 2 
'Ladac:' Foam Strip, Duct Sealing A036B6213V 2m 2m 

A036 Screw, No. 8 x 3/8", Duct Fixing A07SW503ll' 4 4 
Seal, Fcmn A089K0l3ll' 0.25m 0.25rn 

A038 setscrew, M6 X 18, Upper to ~ Ma.in Ca»e A075'1i'1029F 3 3 
l\039 washer, Flat, upper to~ Main case A075W4013P 3 3 
A040 Nut, Nylo:::, M6, Upper to ~ ~in Ca»e A075W3009F 3 3 
A041 Edge clip, 1JWe.r to I.Dwer Main case A075W6060F 7 7 
A042 Cov=, Ble~<o=_r Fan, IH A075P0149J 1 1 
l\.043 C0<1e.r, Blo;o;er Fan, RH All75P0148.J 1 1 
l\.044 'Ladac' Foam Strip A036B6213V soo.m 80Cknm 
A045 Spire Nut, No.6, C0<1er Fizing A075W6014F 4 4 
l\.046 Screw, No. 8 x 1/2" Cooer Fixing A075W5034F 4 4 
A047 Setscrew, M6 x 16, Unit to Fascia All75Wl028F 2 2 
l\.048 Washer, Shakeproof, Unit to Fascia A075W4046F 2 2 
A049 Washer, 25 O/D, Unit to Fascia All75W4017F 2 2 
l\.050 Nut, Nylo:::, M8, Unit to Bulkhead A075W3010F 2 2 
A051 Washer, Flat A075W4021F 2 2 

d2Cp2 Excel (Prior '86 M.Y.) 18.01A Page 2 



EXCEL {'86 MY.onl 
18.01 B 

' 
I " I 



ILLUS 
'· ' NO. ·~ QUANTITY 

AUG '"~1 
lliD 18. OlE DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ""' PRIDR REMARKS 

'92 M.Y. 

1 Heater Unit A089P028LJ 1 Prior '92 M.Y. Heater Unit A089PO:i95J 1 2 Mounting Bracket, Heater Unit to Tunnel A089Ul628:P 2 2 
3 Setscrew, MS x 25, Bracket to Tunnel Mi75Wl039Z 2 2 R/B A075Wl041Z Setscrew, MB x 35, Bracket to Tunnel A075Wl041Z 2 2 
4 washer, Flat, Bracket to Tunnel A07SW4022Z 2 2 
5 washer, Spring, Bracket to Tunnel A075W4036Z 2 2 
6 Setscrew, M!l x 20, Bracket/Heater/Pass. Side A075Wl038Z 1 1 7 washer, Flat, M8 x 25, Brlct./Heate:r::/Pass. side A075W4021Z 2 2 8 Nut, Nylcc, M8, B:r::ad:et/Ueater/Passengers Side A907E6284F 1 1 10 Setscreor, M6 x 20, B:r::acket./Heater/Drivers side A075Wl030Z 1 1 

11 Washer, Flat, M6 x 15, Brkt./Heater/D:riv. Side A075W4016Z 1 1 
12 Washer, Shakep:ro:.:E, B:r::kt./Heater/DriVErs Side A075W4046Z 1 1 
13 Jacknut, 1'16, Bracket to Heater/Drivers side A07SWJ031Z 1 1 
14 washer, Flat, MS x 25, B:r::kt./Heater/Driv. Side A075W4021Z 10 10 
17 Jacknut, M6, Heater Unit ~ Fixing A075W3031Z 1 1 
18 Setscrew, M6 X 16, Heater Upper Fixing A075Wl028Z 1 1 
19 Washer, Flat, M6 X 15, Heater Upper Fixing A075W4016Z 1 1 
20 Washer, Spri!J], M6, Heater Upper Fixing A075W4035Z 1 1 
25 Heater M;rtrix A089P8032F 1 1 
30 Bracket, F.L.V. Adaptor to Heater, """"' A075Vl006Z 1 1 R/B A075tJ0592Z Bracket, F.L.V. Adaptor to Heater, ~ A07500592Z 1 1 
32 Washer, Flat, Bracket to Heater A075W4000Z 1 1 
33 Bolt, F.L.V. Bracket to Heater 1 1 34 Strap, F.L.V. Adaptor to Heater, ~ A089Ul724F 1 1 

Pop Ri'-"Elt, Strap to Heater A075W6090Z 1 1 
' 

E>oo1 ('86 M.Y. On) lS.OlB d2Cp3 
PRIOR '92 M.Y. 

' 



EXCEL (86 M.Y.on l 
18.02 A 



ILLUS 
NO. ~ QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 1m 
li3.02A 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER rom AUOR 
REMARKS '92 M.Y. 

1 Air Conditioning Unit A0139P02132..T 1 
Air Oanditioning Unit A0139P0296K 1 

' Bracket, A/C Unit & Blower Mounting AOI39Ul631F 1 
Bracket, A/C unit & BlCJ'O'i!r M:Junting A0139Ul686F 1 3 Setscrew, M6 x 18, Bracket to Body A075Wl029Z ' ' 4 Washer, Flat, M6 x U, Bracket to Bcdy A075W4013Z ' ' 5 Washer, Spring, M6, Bracket to Bo:'!y A075W4035Z ' ' 6 J,;kmlt, M6, Bracket to Bo:l.y A075W3031Z 2 ' 7 Setscrew, M6 X 18, A/C Unit to Top Bracket A075Wl029F ' ' 8 Washer, Spring, M6, A/C Unit to Top Bracket A075W4035Z ' ' 9 Washer, Flat, M6 x 15, A/C Unit to Top Bracke A07SW4015Z ' ' 10 Screw, M6 x 20, A/C Unit to :Heater A07SW1030Z 1 1 )Prior '92 M.Y. 11 Washer, Flat, M6 x 17, Ale Unit to Beater A075W4017Z 1 1 ) " " 15 Evaporator ll.OS9P8035F 1 
Eva):Oratar AOS9PS036F 1 

16 Gr<:JUJ;tEt, large, Evaporator o.rt.let/Bulkhead A0139P8026F 1 1 
17 GrCI!IrllS!t, Small, Evaporator Inlet/Bulkhead A089P8027F 1 1 
18 Pipe, Ewlporatar Inlet A089P8037F 1 

Pipe, EV>JPOrator Inlet A089P8038P 1 
19 Expansion Valve, Evaporator Inlet Pipe A089P8039F 1 1 

'' Low Pressure switch, Evaporator Inlet Pipe A089P8040F 1 1 

" Mplifier, Cooler Unit A089P8048P 1 1 

" Thermistor, A/C Switch A089P8041F 1 1 

" Drain Bose, A/C Unit A089P8034F 1 1 ,. Gramet, Drain Hose thro' BOO, A089P8033F 1 1 

d2cp4 EXcel ('86 M.Y. dn) 18.02A 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

-------------------------

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



llLUS 
' • I 

NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
PITOR 

l8.03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 85 M.Y. REMARKS-

001 Condenser, A.ir Conditionin; A089P0254F 1 
002 washer, Condenser Fixing A075W4017Z 4 
003 Nut, Nyloc, M6, Condenser Fixin; A075W3009Z 4 
004 Pcmn Seal, Condenser to Duct A089K0131F 2 
005 V.I.R. Unit A075P6057F 1 R/B A089P6101F 

V.l.R. Unit A089P6101F 1 
006 Bracket., V .I.R. Unit Mcuntin; B075P0212F 1 
007 Bolt, M8 x 25, Bracket to Chassis A075Wl039Z 2 
008 Washer, Shakeproof, MS, Bracket to Chassis A075W4048Z 2 
009 Bolt, M6 X 45, Bracket. to V.I.R. !;""nit A075W2031Z l 
010 Nut, Nyloc, M6, Bracket to V.I.R. Unit A075W3009Z 1 
011 Bose,. Fridge, Carpressor to Condenser A089P0256F 1 
012 'Hose, Fridge, Candenser to V.I.R. A075P0209F 1 
013 Hose, Fridge, V.I.R. to Evaporator A075P0210F 1 
014 Flare Gasket, Hose to Evp:lrator A082P424lF 1 10. 4Erm dia 
015 Eose, Fridge, Evaporator to V.l.R. 11.075P0207F 1 
016 Flare Gasket, Hose to Evaporator A082P4242F 1 15. 7mm dia 
017 Hose, Fridge, Evaporator 'Bleed to V.I.R. A075P0211F 1 
018 Hose, Fridge, v .I.R. to Corrpressar A089P0255F 1 
019 Grornrret, Fridge 1bses, 25rn:n I/D A075P6096F 2 
020 Grarmet, Fridge Hoses, 20ttrn I/D A036B6167F 2 
021 Grorrnet, Fridge Hoses, l3rrrn I/D A036B6131F 1 
022 'O' Rin;, Fricige Hoses, V4" A075P6082F 1 
023 'O' Ring, Fridge Hoses, 3/8" A075P6083F 1 
024 'O' Rin;, Fridge Hoses, 1/2" A075P6084F 1 
025 'O' Ring, Fridge Hoses, 3/4" A075P6085F 2 
026 DlaJ:Oratar A075P020lF 1 • 
027 Foam, Open 1-'esh A075P0206F 1 

Non Drip Tape, EvaJ:Orator Connections A075P6086V AIR 

d2cp5 EY.::lel (Prior '85 M.Y. l 18.03!\. 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



\LLUS 
NO. 

18.03B 

001 
002 

003 
004 
005 
006 
000 
008 
009 
010 
011 
015 
016 
017 
019 

020 
021 
022 
025 
026 
027 
028 

d2cp6 

DESCRIPTION 

Condenser, Air Conditionirq 
Mounting Bracket, Condenser 
Pap Rivet, Bracket: to Condenser 
Washer, Plat, M6 x 16, Condenser F:iJ.::ing 
Nut, Nylo:, M6, Condenser Fixing 
REceiwr/Orier Unit 
Mounting Bracket, Recei'<"et"/Drier Unit 
Bolt, M6 x 30, Receiver/Ikier to Bracket 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, Receiwr/Drier to Bracket 
Setscrew, M8 x 30, Bracket to Chassis 
Washer, Flat, M8 x 20, Bracket to Chassis 
Washer, Spring, &acket to Chassis 
Hose., Fridge, CarpresS<X to Condenser 
Hose, Fridge, Condenser to Re:::eiver Drier 
Hose, Fridge, Receiver Drier to Evap:.rator 
Hose, Fridge, Evap:.rator to Carpressor 
'P' Clip, Rase to Bo:ly 
Gratnet, Fridge Hoses, 25m I/D 
Gracroot, Fridge Hoses, 20rrm l/D 
Edging strip, Hose Protection 
E'<'apOrator 
FOEilrt, Open ~h 
Expansion vru.ve 
Flare Gasket, EKpansion valve to Evaporator 
Non Drip Tape, Evaporator Connections 

~~ 
I PART NUMBER 

A089P6001F 
A089P0267l' 
A0751ol6069Z 
A075W4017Z 
A075W3009Z 
A079P6011F 
A089P027BF 
A075W2028Z 
A075W3009Z 
A075Wl038F 
A075W402DF 
1\.07SW4036F 
A089P026~ 
A089P0276F 
A089P0277F 
A089P0263F 
.'l.07SW6002Z 
A075P6096F 
A036B6167F 
AX7SL6020V 
B089P0718F 
A07SP0206F 
A079P6012F 
A082P4241F 
A07SP6086V 

QUANTITY 

1985 
M.Y. 

1 
4 

16 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

' 1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

""'"' 1 
1 
1 
1 

1VR 

AIIG 1991 
REMARKS 

10 . 4llrru dia 

EKcel ('85 M.Y.) 18.038 



EfC\CL ('061'\\.0~l '\a.oJ>C. 



JLWS 
NO. 

18.03C 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
15 
16 
17 

18 

19 

20 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

d2op7 

DESCRIPTION 

Condenser, Air Condi tianing 
lobunting ~ket, Condenser 
Pop Rivet, Bracket to Condenser 
Washer 1 Flat, M6 X 17 1 Condenser Fixing 
Nut, Nylcx:, M'6, Conde<'lser Fixing 
Receiver/Drier unit 
Mounting Brocket, Receiver/Drier Uni1: 
Edge P:rotectioo, Receiver Drier BrackEt 
Setscrew, M6 x 30, Receiver/Drier/Bracket 
Nut, Nylo:, M6, Re;,::,eiver/Drier/Bracket 
Setscrew, M8 x 30, Bracket to Chassis 
Washer, Flat, M8 X 20, Bracket to Chassis 
Washer, Spring, MS, Bracket to Chassis 
Hose, Fridge, c~ to Condenser 
Hose, Fridge, G · to Receiver Drier 
Hase, Fridge, Receiver Drier to Ewp:Jrat= 
Hose, Fridge, Receiver Drier to Evap:>rator 
'p. Clip I Pipe to Bulkhead 
Pop Rivet, 'P' Clip Fixing 
Hose, Fridge, Ewlporator to Ccrnpressor 
Hose, Fridge, Evaporator to Cocrpressor 
'P' Clip, Pipe to Plenum 
Pop Rivet, 'P' Clip Fixing 
'0' Ring, 9/16", A/C Pipe to Evaporator IrJ.et 
'O' Ring, 7/8", A/C Pipe to Evaporator Outlet 
1 0 1 Rinq, 7/8H, A/C Pipe to Carlpressor Inlet 
'0' Ring, 3/4", A/C Pipe to Corrp./Cond<enser 
'O' Ring, 5/8", A/C Pipe to Condenser 

I ~RTNUMBER 

A08!*6001F 
A089P0267P 
A07SW6069Z 
A07SW4017Z 
A075W3009Z 
A079P6011F 
A089P0278F 
AX7SL6020V 
A07SW2028Z 
A07SW3009Z 
A075Wl038F 
A075W4020F 
A07SW4036F 
A089P02861" 
A089P0288F 
B089P0290F _ ~ 
A089P~ o""~.::_ 

A07SW6000Z 
A075W6069Z 
B089P0292F 
A089P029-3FC:';J , 
A075W6002Z 
A07SW6090Z 
A089P6002F 
A089P6003F 
A089P6006F 
A089P6005F 
A089P6004F 

QUANTITY 

1 
4 

16 
4 
4 
1 
1 

""' 1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

liiD 
ffiiOR 

'92 M.Y. 

1 
4 

16 
4 
4 
1 
1 

""' 1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 

l 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

'UG 1991 

REMARKS 

9/16" Thread union 
7/8" Thread union 
,7/8~ Thread Union) 
3/4" Thread Union) If fitted 
s;s~ Thread unionl 

E>tcel ( '86 M.Y. On) 18.03C 



EXCEL fRIOR 'B6 MY) 

18.DSA 



ILLUS 
' NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 

"""' l$.051!. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '86 M.Y REMARKS 

AOOl Foam, l3mu, Heater MatrU: to Case A075V0690Z 1 
A.002 Heater Matrix M75P6055F 1 
A003 Foam l/4" (60 X 100) A075P607lV 1 
A004 Bracket, water Valve Mcunting A075P0187F 1 

Pop Rivet, Bracket Fixin:; A.075W6090F 2 
A006 Water Valve A075P6060F 1 
A007 Screw, M4 x 10 A.075W5079F 1 
AOOS Setscreo~, 10 UNF x 3/8" VaJ.ve to Bracket A075WlOOIJF 1 
A009 Nut, Nylcc, 10 UNF, Valve to Bracket A075W3000F 1 
AOlO Bracket, Cable 1\bJ.tnent A.075P0214F 1 
AOll Setscrew, 10 UNF K 3/8" Bracket to Valve A075Wl000F 2 
A012 N.lt, Nyloc, 10 UNF A075W3000F 2 
A013 Clip, Cable llbutrlent A075W6117F 1 

Clip, Cable, Edge Type A075W6118F 1 
A015 Elb:lw Hose, Water Valve to Matdx A075P0189F 1 
A016 Rose Clip, 16 - 25 rrrn A079K6018F 1 
A017 Hose, Engine to Water Valve A079P4021JF 1 
A018 F.J.l::Qw Hose, Matrix to Connector Sleeve A075P0321F 1 
A019 Connector Sleeve, Heater Return Hose B075KOlllF 2 
A020 Hose, Heater Return A075K0119F 1 
A021 Hose, Heater Return, Sleeve to Water Puitp A079P4056F 1 
1\.022 Hose Clip, 16-25 rrrn A.079K6018F 8 
A023 GrcmtEt, Hose/Bo:ly A075P6021.F 2 
A.024 Grcmret, Matrix Pipes/Housing A079U6033F 2 

d2op8 Excel (Prior '86 M.Y.) 18.05A 



EXCEL rB6 M.Y. ON) 
18.058 

; .\··· .• ',1-------
·: .·: .. :: 

- . . . 
. . . · .. 

,- . . . 
. . . 

27 



' 
~ -

ILLUS '~ NO. QUANTITY 
AUG 1991 

'86 M.Y '86 M.Y 
18.058 DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ONmiD 00 I80 REMARKS 

Prior 
' 9 :L'i-f: y • 

1 Hose, Heater, Engine to Water Valve A089P0283F 1 1 RIB A089P0316F 
Hose, Heater, Engine to Water Valve A089P0316F 1 1 

2 Hose, Heater, Water Valv-e to Matrbt A089P0284F 1 
Hose, Heater, Water valVE- to M'ltrix A089P0285F 1 

3 Hose, Heater, Matrix to Water Pul!p A089P0285F 1 
Hose, Heater, Matrix to Water Purrp A089P0316F 1 
Connector Pipe, Heater Bose A089P0317P 1 WiL~ 2/Piece Hose Prior to A089P0316F 

4 Hose Clip, Heater Hose A079K6018F 6 6 
5 'P' Clip, Open, Hose to Bo:1y A07SW6230F 3 3 

POp Rivet, 'J?' Clip to B::xly AD82W6302F 1 1 
ScrE!o' 1 Clip to Bo:1y A075W5038Z 2 2 

7 Water Valve, Heater A089P8009F 1 1 
8 Rubl::er Bush, Water Valve Moor.tir.g A089P8011F 2 2 
9 Setscrew, M6 X 25, Water Valve 'm Bracket A075Wl031F 2 2 

10 Washer, Flat, M6 x 12, Water Valve to :&ad-..et A075W4013Z 2 2 
11 Nut, Nylcc, M6, water Valve to Bracket A075W3009Z 2 2 R/B A907E6285F 

Nut, N'{lcc, M6, Water Valve to :&acket A907E6285F 2 2 
15 Bracket, WM.er Val ve;wiper Motor Mounting A.08901649E' 1 
16 Bracket, Water ValVE- Mounting A089Ul7l2F 1 
17 washer, Flat, M6 X 15, Bracket to Bulkhead A075W4015Z 3 2 
18 Washer, Shal<:£iproof, M6, Bracket to Bulkhead A075W4046Z 3 2 
19 Nut, M6, Bn!cket to Bulkhead A075W3020Z 3 2 
25 Grcnrrret, Matrix Pipes thro' Bulkhead A089P8008F 2 3 
26 Recess Panel, Matrix Pipes thro' Eiul.kt:>sad A089P0306K 1 1 

Pq:> Rivet, Recess Panel to Bulkhead A075W6070Z 4 4 
27 Gasket, Foam, Matrix to Recess Panel A089V4336K 1 1 

d2cp9 EYcel ( '86 M.Y. On) 18.05B 



'"' ------._, 
A012-'S 

Ao:o-----1 

EXCELIPR!DR '86 MYJ 
18D7A 



ILLUS 
NO. ' 

0 

QUANTITY 
AUG 1991 

18.07A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

A001 Blowar Motor ;; Fan, RH A075P6056F 1 
A002 Jacknut, M5, Motor Fixing A076W3043P 2 A003 Retaining Ring, Blower Motor, RH A075P015SK 1 
A004 Setscrew, M5 x 20, Motor Retaining A07SW1025F 2 
ADOS Washer, Flat, Motor Retaining A07SW40llF 2 
1'.006 Washer, Shakeproof, Motor Retaining A075W4045F 2 A007 Bl~ Motor & Fan, ill A075P6058F 1 AOOS Jackrrut, MS, Motor Fixing A0761i'3043F 2 A009 Retaining Ring, Blower Motor, m M7SW6058F 1 
1\.010 Setscrew, M5 x 20, Motor Retaining A075W1025F 2 A011 Wnsber, Flat, Motor Retaining- A075W40llF 2 A012 Washer, Shakeproof, Motor Retaining A075W4045F 2 

d2cpl0 Excel (Prior '86 M.Y.) 18.07A 



EXCEL ('86 M.Y. on ) 
18.07B 

" 
' 

' 
' 



ILLUS 
' ' QUANTITY NO. 

AUG 1S91 
= 18.07B DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER rum flUOR REMARKS 

'92 M.Y. 

1 BlCMer AsS€rnbly A089PQ280J 1 
Blower Assembly A089P0294K 1 

2 Setscreff, M6 x 18, Blower to Bracket .A075Wl029Z 1 1 
3 Washer, Flat, M6 X 15, Blower to Bracket All75W4015Z 1 1 
4 Wru;her, Shakeproof, M6, Blowec to Bracket A075W4035Z 1 1 
5 Moonting Bracket, Blower, IB Top B089Ul629F 1 

Moonting Bracket, Blower 1 Lff Top A08'10'1684F 1 
6 Screw, No.6 x 1", Bracket to Blower A075W5015Z 1 1 

' Setscrew, M6 x 20, Bracket to Bcdy A075Wl030Z 1 1 
8 Washer, Plat, M6 X 12, Bracket to Bcdy A075W4013Z 1 1 

12 Mountil:g Bracket, Bl.ower to Fcotwell Side A089Ul630F 1 
M::unting Bracket, Bl.o<;ei: to Fcotl¥<!11 side A089Ul685F 1 

13 Setscrew, M6 x 20, Bracket to Blower & Bcdy A075Wl030Z 2 2 
14 washer, M6 X 25, Bracket to Blower & Bcdy A075W4017Z 4 4 
15 Nut, Nylo::, M6, Bracket to Blowar & Bcdy A07SW3009Z 2 2 
16 Clamp Ring, Bl.o<;ei: to A/C Unit A089P8021F 1 lAIC cars Only 

Cla!;p Ring, Blower to A/C Unit A089P8022F 1 } 

" l>btor Assembly, Blower A089J?8044F 1 1 
18 Fan, B~ Motor A089P8045F 1 

Fan, Blower Motor A089P8046F 1 
19 Resistor Blodc, Blower Motor A089P8047F 1 1 

d2Cpll Excel ( '86 H.Y. On) 18.07B 



E~(EL \PRIOR'Bb M~l \B09A 

----------

. ''. 

1 
', ,•. _. 1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



ILLUS I~ ' ,, 
NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
""""' = 18.09A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ONLY OOID. REMARKS 

A004 Flap AsseiDly, Screen/Footwell B075P0160F 1 1 
ADOS Fearn, 1./ 4", 300 x 120 m A075P6071V 2 2 
A006 'Ladac', Fearn Strip, Fl<!p Sealing A036B6213V ''"""' 700m 
A007 Pivot Bush, Scre!!n/f:ootwell Flap A075P0162F 2 2 
ADOS Pllsh On Clip, Flap Spindle I\075W6173F 2 2 
A009 Control Plate, Vacuum SWitch M::>.mting B075P0171.F 1 
AOlO Bracket, Control Plate to Heater Case l\.075"P0221.F 1 

Pep Rivet, Bracket to Heater case A075W6090F 2 
Washer, Pop Rivet A075W4001.F 2 

A013 Bracket, cable Ahll:nalt A075P0214F 1 
A014 Clip, Cable Abutn:ent A075W6117F 1 
A015 Screw, 10 UNF x 3/8", Bracket/Control Plate A075WlOOOF 2 
A016 Nut, Nyloc, 10 1M' A075W3000F 2 
A017 Spoo& A075P0128P 1 
A018 B>mh A075P0162F 1 
A019 '""'"" A075P0229F 1 
A020 Control Cam, Vac. Switch OperatiiX)' A07SP0173F 1 
11021 Trunnion, cable to Control cam A07SW6121F 1 
A022 Spring, Control Cam Return A089P0260F 1 
A023 Lev'er, Screen/Fcotwell Flap S{>indle A07SP0174F 1 
11024 Grub Screw, 10 UNF, Le'l.'er to Spindle A075W7023F 1 
1\025 Setscrew, 10 UNF 3/4", :r.e.rer ep;rating A075Wl003F 1 
A026 Nut, Nyloc, 10 UNE' A075W3008:E' 1 
l\.027 Control Plate, Vacuum SWitch Mounting A083P0239K 1 
A029 Pep Rivet, Control Plate to Heater Case A075W6090F 4 
A030 Washer, Pop Rivet A07SW4001.F 4 
A031 Bracket, Cable Abutmant A083P0240K 1 
A032 Pep Rivet, Bracket to Control Plate A075W6090F 2 
A033 clip, cable Abutm;,nt A075W6ll7F 1 
A034 Stud, cam and Bellcrank Pivot A075P0225P 2 
A035 Nut, 10 UNF, Stud Fixing A07SW301JF 2 
A036 Washer, Spacing A07SW4011F AIR 
11037 Control cam, Vee. Switch Operatin;.~ A075P0173F 1 
A038 Trunnion, cable to Csm A075W6121F 1 

d2Cpl2 Excel (Prior '86 M.Y.) 18.09A Page 1 



ILLUS 
' NO. '~ QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
""""' Am 

18. 09A DESCRIPTION ~TNUMBER ONCY OJNO. REMARKS· 

A039 Sprirq, Control Cam Return A0751'0176F 1 
A040 Lever, cam, Tr<insfer Link ~ating B075P0215F 1 A041 Spacer, Bellcrank I.ever A075P0220F 1 A042 Bell crank Lever, Screen/Footwell Flap Link A075P0224F 1 
A043 Pivot Bush, I.evers A0751'0162F 2 A044 '""'& A075P0229F 2 A045 Push On Clip A075W6173E' 2 
A046 Link, Transfer B075P0227F 1 A047 Link, Operatirq, Bellcrank to Flap I.ever C0751'0219F 1 
A048 Clip, Link Reds A075D6033F 4 
A049 Lever, screen/FcotWel.l Flap Spindle A0751'0174F 1 AOSO Grub Screw, Lever to Spindle A075W7023F 1 
A051 Rotary Control, T~ature/Oistribution A083l'0246J 2 2 
A053 Trunnion, Cable to control A074K600ll' 2 2 A054 Screw, Trunnion B074K6002F 2 2 
AOSS Micro-switch, A,/C Ccropressor A075M6084F 1 1 
A056 Bracket, Micro Switch Mountirq A075M0340K 1 1 A057 Screw, No. 4 x 3/4", Slo1:itch to Bracket A075WS009F 2 2 
A058 Washer, Flat, Bracket to Control A075W4001.F 2 2 
A059 Screw, 4EA, Bracket to Control A075WS048F 2 2 
A060 Nut, 4BA, Bracket to Control A07~057F 2 2 
A061 Control cable, Distribution, A/C Cars A075P0228F 1 1 R/B shorter cable A089P0262F Control Cable, Distribution, A/c Cars A089P0262F 1 1 
A062 Control Cable, Distribution, Beater only E089P0259F 1 1 
A063 Control cable, Teuperature B075P0222F 1 1 
A064 Graphic Panel, Heater Controls A089P0250F 1 

Graphic Panel, Heater/Air Cond. Controls A089P0251F 1 Prior '85 M.Y. Graphic Panel, Heater/Air Cood. Controls B089P0251.F 1 '85 M.Y. 1\.066 Washer, Flat, M5 x 10, Graphic Panel Fixing A07SW40ll.F 2 2 A067 Nut, N}lloc, M5, Graphic Panel Fixing A075W3008F 2 2 
A068 !<ncb, Terrperature,/Distributian Controls A082P6023F . 2 2 

d2Cpl3 Elccel (Pt'ior '86 M.Y.) 18.09A P~e 2 



I 

j 
j 
j 

? 
j 

' j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

·~ 

EXCEL (B6 M.~ ON) 

18.098 
~ 

j 
j 
J 



JLLUS li ! NO. QUANTITY AUG 1991 
18.098 DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER "" "" PRIOR REMARKS 

'92 M.Y. 

' COlltrol Lever Assgnbly A089:P0313F ' Control Le<1er Assembly A089P0314F ' 2 Kncb, Control Lever Assenbly A089p80l4F 4 4 3 Setscrew, M4 x 45, Control Lever Ass€robly Fix A089W5076F 4 4 4 Graphic Panel, Cliltate Controls A089P8053F ' Graphic Panel, Climate Controls A089P8054F ' 6 Cable, Air Distribution Control A089P0307K ' ' Prior '92 M.Y. 7 Cable, Air Intake Flap Control A089P8056F ' Cable, Air Intake Flap Cootrol A089:P8057F 1 8 Cable, water valve Control A089P8058F ' Cable, Water V!Uve Control A089P8059F ' 9 Gramet, Water Control Cable thro' - A089M6331F ' ' " Cable, Air Mix Control A089P8060F ' Prior '92 M.Y. cable, Air Mix Control A089P8061F ' 

d2cpl4 
Excel ( '86 M.Y. Onl 18.09B 



cxc£L \rrooR·a&~J \ 18:\~A. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
I 



lllUS 
NO. 

l8.11A 

AOOl 
l\.002 

l\.004 
ADOS 

A008 
A010 
AOll 
A012 
A0l3 
A014 
A015 
A017 
A019 
A02l 
A023 
A024 
l\.025 

A027 
A028 

A031 
A.032 
A033 
A034 
A035 
A036 
A037 
l\.038 
A039 
A040 

d2cpl5 

DESCRIPTION 

Vacuurn I'Dtor, PaOli' Level Vent Fley 
Bracket, Vac. Motor MouiJting 
Pep Rivet, Bracket Fixing 
Red, Vac, l'btor to F:t;,:p Lever 
Lccking Tab, ROO. to var.. Motor 
Pop :Rivet, Rcd to Vee. Motor 
Flap, Face Level Vent 
Fosm, V4", 300 x 150m 
Pivot Bush, Face r.evel vent Flap 
Clip, F.L.V. Flap Spindle 
Lever, Face Level Vent Flap 
Grub Screw, 10 UNF x 1/4" , Lever to Spindle 
Clip, Red to Flap Lever 
Flap, Air Inr.ake, REI 
Foam, l/4" 1 170 X 70 1 Intake Fla:p 
Flap 1 Air Intake 1 U! 
Foam, l/4", 170 X 70, Intake Flap 
connector Sleeve, Flap Spindles 
Lever, Intake Flap Spindle 
Grub Screw, lD UNF, Ie.>er & Connector Sleeve 
Vacuurn Motor, Air Intake Flap 
Bracket, vacuum Motor Mo..mting 
Pep Rivet, Bracket Fixing 
Washer, Pop Rivet 
Clevis Pin, Flap rever to var.. Motor 
Split Pin, Clevis 
Sleeve, Vll.CUIJITl Connection, Unequal Bore 
Pipe, 1/8" Nylon 
v= switch 
Bracket, Vac. SWitch Mo.mting 
Screw, No. 6 x 1/4" 
EJ.b;Jw, Vacuum Connaction, ~ Bore 
Pipe, 1/8", Nylon 2 x 300 m 
Pipe, 1/8", NYlon, (heater only) 

~RT NUMBER 

B075P6059F 
B075P017DF 
A075W6090F 
A075P0234F 
A079P4149K 
A07SW6090F 
A075p0157F 
A075P6071V 
A075P0162F 
A07SW6173F 
A075E'Ol77F 
A07~7023F 

A075U6033F 
A075P0184F 
A075P6071V 
A075P0185F 
A075E'607lv 
A07SP0167F 
C075E'Ol68:F' 
A07SW7023F 
B075E'6059F 
B075P0169F 
A075W6090F 
A07SW4001F 
A075W6027F 
A07SW6007F 
A075p608DF 
A075P6068V 
A075P6062F 
A075P017'2Y 
A075WS010F 
A075P6079F 
A075P6063V 
A075P6068V 

QUANTITY 

ffiiOR 
'86 M. Y 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 

200m 
2 
2 
4 
6 

60l>m ,,_ 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

Air Intake Voc.. Motor to Pipe 
Air Intake vee. Motor to vac. switch 

vee. SWitch to Pipe 
vac. switches to 'T' Piece 
flN vac. Motor to vee. switch 

Excel (Prior '86 M.Y.) lS.llA Pagel 



ILLUS 
NO. 

18 .lll'l. 

A041 
A042 
A049 
AOSO 
A051 
1<052 
A054 
A055 
A056 
A057 
A058 
A059 
A060 
A061 
A062 

d2cpl6 

DESCRIPTION 

Pipe, 1/S", Nylon, (with Ale) 
Elbow, Vacuum CO!lil€>::±ion, Unequal Bare 
'T' Piece, Vacuum Pipework 
Hose Clip, 1/2", Vac, Hose to Manifold 
Hose, 7.1 mn Reinforced, Manifold/Tubing 
Nylon Tubing, Vacuum supply 
PVC Hooe, Vas;. Tubing to N.R.V. 2 X 60mn 
Non Return Valve, Vacuum SUpplY 
Straight Connector, N.R.V. 
Clip, N.R.V. to Bcdy 
Nylon Tubing, N.R.V. to Reservoir 
'T' Piece, unequal Bore, Varc.. Reservoir 
Elb::;w, vacuum cOnnection, Unequal Bore 
EJ.b:Jw, Vacuum Connection, EqiJal Bore 
Pipe, l/8", Nylon, 'T' Piece to 'T' Piece 
Reservoir, Vacuum 
Bracket, Vac. Reservoir Fixing 
Pop Rivet, Bracket Fixing 
Pad, Anti-Rattle 

PART NUMBER 

A075P6068\l 
A075P6069F 
A075P60SlF 
A075U6082F 
A075L6043V 
A026B0130V 
A075U6080V 
11.083P6100f 
A089P6000F 
A079W6184F 
A026B0130V 
A079P6019F 
A075P6069P 
A075P6079F 
A075P6068V 
A079P6014F 
A079P4090K 
B075W6095F 
A083P0249F 

QUANTITY 

PRWR 
'86 M.Y 

45llim 
1 
1 
1 

lOOm ,,_ 
120m 

1 
2 
1 

1.om 
1 
1 
2 

750m 
1 
3 
3 
1 

AUG 1981 

REMARKS 

FLV Vac. Motor to Vac. Switch 
FLV Vac. Motor to Pipe 

Vacuum Reservoir 
'T' Piece Connections 

) 

)R/8 Silastic A075U6044V 
) 

Excel (Prior '86 M.Y.) lS.llA Page 2 



l {PRIOR "86 MY) EXCE 
18.BA 

A A013 '· 

A022 
• 



ILLUS ~ I I 
' NO. QUANTITY 

AUS 1991 
-= AIR 

18 .l3A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 00.' room. REMARKS 

AOOl Flexible Ducting, l. l/2", F<X>t~ A075P6066V 1.4m l.<m (2 X 70Qmr.) 
A002 'Snapper' Clip, Foot~l Ducting A075W6218F 8 8 
A003 Foam Seal, Centre Face Level Veuts A0751?0233F 1 1 
A004 Flexible Ducting, 2", outer Face Level Vents B075P0086F 2 
ADOS Ease Clip, 2. 1/4", F.L.V. Ducts A075P6017F 2 2 
A006 Flexible Ducting, 1. 3/4" Outer F.L.V. A079P4005V """' Drivers side 

Flexible Ducti.ng, 1. 3/4" outer F.L.V. A079P4005V 520= Passengers side 
A007 Screw, No. 6 X 1/2" Duct to F.L.V. A&ptor A075WS014F 2 2 
A008 Face Level Vent A075P60leF ' 4 
A009 Clip, Centre F.L.V. Retaining B075P0115F 4 4 
A010 Clip, Outer F.L.V. Retaining C075P0112F 4 4 

Pep Rivet, Clip fixing AD75W6068F s 8 
lo.'asher, Pop Rivet A075W4001F 8 8 

A013 Foot~l Vent, OUtlet A075P0150F 8 2 
Pap Ri....-et, Footwell Vent Fixing A075W6090F 6 6 

AOlS Adaptor, :tm, Duct to Outer F .L. v. A075P0114F 1 1 
Ml6 Adaptor, LH, Duct to Outer F.L.V. A075P01l3F 1 1 

' 
Pop Ri....-et, Adaptor to Outer F.L.V. A07SW6067F 4 4 
l'1asher, Pq;o Rivet A075W4001F 4 4 

A019 Screen Vent, 0\ltlet A075P0099:F 2 2 
A020 Screw, No. 6 X 3/4", Vent Fixing A075W5027F 4 4 
A021 Spire Nut, Vent Fixing A075W6013F 4 4 
1\022 Plenum Cha!tber, Fresh Air Intake C075B2176K 1 1 Prior to '85 M.Y. 

Plenum chamber, Fresh Air Intake B089B2442K 1 1 1985 M.Y. On 
Screw, No. 6 x 3/4" Plenum Fixing A075WS027Z 2 2 
Pep Rivet, Plenum Fixing A075W6092Z 3 3 

A023 Grille, Plenum Cha!tber C075U0318Z 1 1 
Seal, Plenum Chamber to Bonnet A082U6123F lm 1m 

d2Cpl7 E:i<l::el (Prior '86 M.Y. l l8.13A 



EXCEL i86MX0Nl 
18.138 

t$1•' i 

• 

,ca"':"hz<",, : 

' 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
I 

I 



ILLUS 
NO. QUANTITY AUG 1991 

liiD 

ll3.l3B DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER rum NUOR REMARKS 
'92 M.Y. 

1 Mcul.ding, F.L.V. Take-Off A089P0297K 1 
Moo.lding, F .L. !J. Take-off A089P0308K 1 
ScrE'W, P.L.V. Mculding to Heater case A07SWS032Z 1 1 
Pop Rivet, F.L.!J. Mrul.ding to aeater ease A075W6090Z 2 2 
Washer, Pop Rivet A075W4001Z 1 1 

2 Mc>J.lding, FOCJtwell Take-Off, BR A089P0300K 1 
Mrul.ding, Fcou.ell T<>ke-Of:E, :REI. A089P0309l< 1 

3 Moulding, Fcotwell Take-off, IH A089P0299K 1 
Moolding, FOCJtwell Take-Off, IH A089P0310K 1 
Pop Rivet, FOCJtwell lobu1rling to case A075W6090Z 3 3 

4 Blanking Panel, Footwell Outlet B089P030l.K 1 
Blanking Panel, FOCJtwell Outlet A089P03llK 1 

5 Ducting, Flexible, 2", Outer F.L.v. Driv. Side A079P4005V """" """" 6 DUct:ing, Flexible, 2", Outer F.L.V. Pass. Side A079P4005V 77- 77-
7 Ductin;, Flexible, ll;", FOCJtwell, Drivers Side A075P6066V 350m ''""" Duct.ing, Flexible, lt", Fcotwel.l, Drivers Side A07SP6066V ,,_ 

"""" } 

Tie Wrap, Ducting to Column AD75W6038z 1 } 

'P' Clip,!!", Heater Hcse to Pedal Bolt A075W6236F 1 )Rruted = Steering Coloomn 

Pop Ri"Oet, 'P' Clip Fixing A075W6089F 1 } 

Washer, Pep Ri '<let A075W4000Z 1 } 

8 Du.cting, Flexible, lt", FOCJtwell, Pass. Side A075P6066V 47- 47-
9 Outlet Funnel, Fcotwel.l Vent A089P0298K 2 2 

10 Button, Footwell Funnel Fixing A075W6192P 4 4 R/B Next. 3 iter!5) 

Coontersunk Button, Fcotwel.l Funnel Fixing A075W6063Z 4 4 }Ref. S/B 1987/lR 

ScrEM, No.6 X !", FOCJtt<!ell Funnel Fixing A075W5030Z 4 4 } 

Spire Nut, No.6, E'o::ltwell EUnnel Fixing A082W6239F 4 4 } 

11 Adaptor, Ducting to Outer P.L.V. Driv. Side A079P4126K 1 1 
12 Adaptor, Ducting to Ou:ter F.L.V. Pass. Side B076P0132K 1 1 
13 Adaptor, Heater to F.L.V. BR A089P0302P 1 
14 Adaptor, Heater to P .L. V. IH A089P0303F 1 used with "EXtension. R/B C089P0303f' 

Adaptor, Heater to P. L. V. IH c089P0303F 1 
Adaptor, Heater to F .L.V. AOS9P0312P 2 

15 Face LeVel Vent (F.L.V.) A075P6018F 4 4 
16 Clip, ().:{t.e:r F.L.V. C075P0112P 4 4 

d2q>)J; EXcel ( '86 M.Y. On) 18.l3B Pa;e 1 



JUUS 
i 

. 
NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 'Q91 
UID 18.DB DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER R>ID PR<CR REMARKS 

'92 M.Y. 

Pop Rivet, Clip to F.L.V. A075W6086P 4 4 
Washer, Pop Rivet A075W4001F 4 4 18 Screen vent, Outlet A075P0099F 2 2 19 Screw, Screen Vent Fixing A075W5027Z 4 4 PO Spire Nut, Screen Vent Fixing A075W60l3Z 4 4 25 Plenum ~, Fresh Air Intake A089B2465K 1 Plenum Chmber, Fresh Air Intake A089B2474K 1 26 Seal, Plenum Chamber to Bennet A082U6123F lm 1m 27 Grille, Plenum Chamber A089Ul701F 1 
Grille, Plemmt Chaml:er A08901705F 1 28 Spacer, Grille to Pletnn:n A089U6069F 1 
Spacer 1 Grille to Plelll.lil\ A089U6076F 1 29 Screl.f, M5 x 10, Grille Fixing A082WS097F 1 1 30 wa!lher, Plat, M5 X 10, Grille FiJ.:ing A075W4011Z 2 2 31 Nut, Nylcc, MS, Grille Fbdng A07SW3008Z 1 1 32 Scre.<, s/t, N:>.6 x !", Grille Fixing A075W5012Z 2 2 40 Duct, BlOYI!':r to Heater Unit CTransluoerrt) A089P8020F 1 ) 
Duct, Blower to fleater Dni t (Translucent J A089P8006F 1 JHeate:r Only cars, Prior '92 M, Y, Tie Strap, Duc;:t to Bl<J~oier Unit A075W6233F 1 1 ) Screw, Duct to Heater Unit 1\.089P8007F 2 2 ) 

d2cpl9 EKcel ( '86 M.Y. Onl 18.13B Paqe 2 



ft'l' "S~>dyl Cllos~\S f\1<.~ S.:e ,1J.03ll. 

• 



lllUS ~I NO. • QUANTITY 
AUG 1991 

PRIOR 1989 
30.0lA DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER '89 M.Y .Y. 00' REMARKS 

Chassis FranB, Manual Transmission A089A0743J 1 Prior '87 M.Y. R/B MS9M745J & 

Gearbox Crosma!lber A089F0431F •• 1 Chassis Fnme, Manual/Automatic Transmission A089A0745J 1 To be used with two-OOlt firing t~ 
anti-roll b3.r claxrp. If replacing 
earlier chassis, see section 3l.OlA 
for two-tolt claxrp. 

Chassis Frarre, Mam.lal/Jwtcrratic Transmission C089A0781J 1 
2 -- C089A0737J 1 To be uSEd with toe-in adjus~nt channel 

If repl.acin;! earlier (non adjustable) 
type, see section 3l.03A for edditional 

- Hoq> A089A0755J 
parts raruired.. 

1 

** Job~ .l\.lso Be ReQuired. 

B089Ul730F - Oil Cooler Bracket 
A912E2290F - Oil Cooler Pipe 
A912E2291F - Oil Ccoler Pipe 

d2Ipl Excel 30.011>. 



"" 
j 

~' 

A~06 

j 

j 

j 

A072 j 

j 

EX(EL 

j 

j 
3W1A 

,cr; 
AVO£ j 

33277ag
Sticky Note
Refer to S/B 1990/03



G Tunks 

c.c. D Minter 
PM Jeary 
C Garratt 

MONROE DAMPER 
COMMONISATION 

Andrew Spurdin 

10 November 1993 

A meeting was held on 04/lll93 with myseJf, Dave Minter {Ride and Handling) and Colin 
Richardson (Monroe U.K.). 

The aim, to commoni:se the variarlons of dampers, currentiy supplied by Monroe, and 
economise on the imposed M.O.Q. 

'--· This was achieved on the Esprit X180 as follows: 

/G. A082C4!58F Esprit Front Damper ) 
/ (!! A082C4234F Esprit Front Damper Fed. ) 

RiB A082C4239F S4 Front 

A082D4146F Rear Damper RIB A082D4158F S4 Rt= 
P.C.R's will be raised for these changes 

There was also a potential commonisation on the Excel as follows:-

.,.- ./ A089C0788F Excel Front ) 
/ @ B089ComF Excel Front 2273/2300 on ) 

RIB A089C0188F Fn Damper to 2303 

. ·-

A089D0317F Rear Damper ) RIB A08900283F Front Damper to 2303 
8089D0284F Rear Damper 227312300 on ) 

Dave Minter is in the process of a fit and function, and the results will be issued upon 
ra:eipl 

The remainder of the range 1\85 been commonised already or 
required. Titere is a minimum of three yean. stock held on most 
lead time bas been introduced to allow time for this investigation. 

I hope tbis information is satisfactory. 

/~'/ 

/~/Mv 
Andrew Spurdin 
Buyer- Af'tersaleo; 

AS/MAS1897flcsm 

GrzA~~ 
r;:. ;t;.<><.:;;. 



ILWS 
NO. 

3l.OlA 

AOOl 

A002 

A003 
A004 
AOOS 
A006 

A013 
A014 
A015 
~016 
AOlS 
A019 
A020 
A022 
A023 
A024 
A025 
A026 
A027 
A029 

A033 -1 

Vertical Link 
Vertical Link 
Steering Aim 
Steering Aim 

DESCRIPTION 

Setscrew, Ml2 x 35, Steering Arrq/!Jertical LinJ. 
Bolt, MJ.2 X 45, Steering Am/Vertical Link 
Nut, Nyloc, Ml2, Steering Arm/Vertical Link 
Shield, Brake Disc, BE 
Shield, Brake Disc, BE 
Shield, Brake Disc, 'RH 
Shield, Brake Disc, LH 
Shield, Brake Disc, La 
Shield, Brake Disc, IH 
Setscrew, M8 x 25, Shield/Vertical Link 
Setscrew, M8 X 20, Shield/Vertical Link 
Washer, Flat, Shield/Vertical Link 
Dust Shield, Front Hub Bearing 

Hub, Front, c/w Studs 
Stud, Wheel 
Bearing, Inl::Qard, Front Hub 
Bearing, OUtboard, Front Hub 
Brake Disc, Front, Ventilated 
Bolt, Brake Disc to Hub 
Washer, Brake Disc Bolt 
Grease Seal, Frant Hllb 
Washer, Bear in;~ Retaining 
Nut, Bearing- Retaining 
Split Pin, Lockin;! Cap 
Lccking cap, Bearing Nlit 
Grease cap, Hub Bearin::J 
Aim, Upper Wishbone 
Arm, Upper Wishbone 
Rubber Bush, Upper Wishl::one, Inboard 

PART NUMBER 

C089C0163F 
D089C0163F 
C089C0167F 
D089C0167F 
A075Wl059Z 
A075Wl061Z 
A075W3078Z 
C089C0750J 
A089C0770J 
B089C0770J 
C089:::075l..J 
A089C0771J 
B089:::077l..J 
A075Wl039F 
A075Wl038F 
A075W402lF 
A089C0186S 

A089JS060F 
A089C8002F 
A089C8004F 
A089CSOOSF 
A089J8014F 
A089C8013F 
A089C8014F 
A089C8003F 
I\.089C8006F 
A089C8007F 
A07SW6222Z 
A089C8009F 
~089C8008F 
E075C0130F 
A089C0787F 
X036C6004Z 

QUANTITY 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
8 
2 
2 
2 
8 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 

AUG ~?91 

REMARKS· 

R/B D089C0163F 

R/B D089:::0167F 

R/B A089C0770J & A075Wl038F 
(intro:luced mid. '86) R/B B08920770J 

R/B A089C0771J & A075Wl038F 
(introduce:l. mid. '86) R/B B089C077LJ 

Used with Shield C089C0750/l 
Used with Shield C08920770/l 

Early cars only, l<klere dust shield is 
not integral with disc shield. 

(A089D8003F may be used as an alternative) 

• Prior '89 M.Y. Y-' .-., 
··=.-----~-' 

'89M.Y.On "'''""' 
--~ 

Excel 31. 011'1 Page 1 



ILWS 
NO. 

3l.OlA 

A034 
A035 
A036 
A037 
A038 
A039 
A040 
A04l 
A042 
A043 
A044 
A045 

A054 
A055 
A056 
A0S7 

AOSS 
A059 

A060 

A061 

d2Mp2 

DESCRIPTION 

Stud, !H UNE' x 282rtm, Upper wishb:me Pivot. 
Buffer washer, Upper Wishl::one Bush 
Nut, Nylo:::,· L'2" UNF, Pivot. Stud 
L<:ci;nut, L'2" UNF, Pivot. Stud 
Ball Joint, Top, Vertical Link 
Nut, Nylo:::, 7/l6n UNF 'I'ql Ball Joint 
Bolt, MS X 100, Ball Joint/Upper Wishbone 
Bolt, M8 x 60, Ball Joint/Upper Wishb:me 
Nut, Nylo:::, M8, Ball Joint/Upper Wishl::one 
washer, Flat, Ball Joint/Upper Wishl::one 
Spacer, Daiii>er to I.<:P;;er Link 
L::lloer Link 
Lower Link 
Rubber Bush, ~ Link, Inl::oard 
Ball Joint, Bottcm, Vertical Link 
Nut, Nyl=, Ml4, Bottcm Ball Joint 
Bolt, t" lJNF K 6.L'2" !.<;P;;er Link/Chassis 
Bolt, t" UNF x 6", ~Link/Chassis 
Bolt, t" UNF x 6.1/2" I.<:P;;er Link/Chassis 
Nut, Nylo:::, L'2" UNE', r..:-r Link/Chassis 
Anti-Roll Bar, 5/8" UNE' Thread 

Anti-Roll Bar, Ml2 ThreBd 
Anti -Roll Bar' 
Mamting Rubber, Mti Roll Bar/Chassis 
M:>lnting Rubber, Mti Roll Bar/Chassis 
Cla:rrp, Anti-Roll Bar/Chassis 
Clarrp, Anti-Roll Bar/Chassis 
Setscrew, MlO x 35, Cla!tp/Chassis 
Washer, Flat, Clarrp/Chassis 
Nut, Nylo:::, MlO, Cla!tp/Chassis 
Anti-Roll Bar Mounting Bracket Kit 
Anti-Roll Bar M:oonting Bracket, RH 
Anti-Roll Bar Mcunting Bracket, LH 

I~ 
~TNUMBER 

A075C0145P 
A075C0149D 
A075W3005<1 
A07SW3017Z 
A036C6007Z 
A07SW3004Z 
A075W2049Z 
A075W2043Z 
A075W3010Z 
All75W4020Z 
AD89:0164F 
B089C0759J 
c089:0759.J 
AD75C6000Z 
A08SC6089F 
All7SW3069Z 
A075W2017Z 
A0751'12015Z 
A075D0273Z 
A07SW300SZ 
C089:0l75F 

B089:0183F 
C089C0183F 
A07SC:600SZ 
A089C6090F 
B089:0165F 
AOS9C0185F 
A075Wl048Z 
A075W4024Z 
A07SW30llZ 
A089C0799J 
AOS<:C0792f #' 
A089C0791F * 

QUANTITY 

2 
8 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
l 

l 
l 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
l 
l 
l 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

R/8 C089C075!U 

R/B A075W2015Z 
RIB A07500273Z 

ReplacOO by B089:0183F with 4 shillS 
AD89C0184F, 2 nuts A075W3012Z, 2 washers 
A075W4008Z 
R/B C089:0183F With 4 Shims A089:0790F 
> See S/B 1990/03 
Pri= '89 M.Y. 
'89 M.Y. On 
Single Bolt Fi~ing Type 
2 Bolt Fixing Type J Replaced By 
) } A08SC079!U 
)For 2 Bolt Type Clarrp J See 
) ) S/B 19'10/lR 
Kit Ccrrprising- Parts Marke::l. * 
)See S/B 1990/lR 
} 

Excel 31.01A P~e 2 



ILLUS 
1110. 

31.01A 

A062 
A063 
A064 
A065 
A066 
A067 

A068 
A069 
A070 

A071 

A072 

A072A 

A073 
A074 
A075 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

Spacer Plate, ARB Bracket to Chassis, RH A089C0796F * 
Spacer Plate, ARB Bracket to Chassis, LH A089C0797F jf 

Washer Plate, MlO Fixings A089C0798S * 
Setscrew, caphead, MlO x 25 A089W7094F jf 

Nut, Nyl=, MlO A075W3011Z jf 

Setscrew, Button Head, M8 X 20 A0891i'7093F * 
NL.t, Nyl=, M8 A075W3010Z jf 

Setscrew, M6 X 20 A07~11030Z # 
Washer, Flat, M6 A075W4013Z # 
Nut, Nyloc, M6 A075W3009Z jf 
Bolt, Ml.O X 85, CL3np & Body to Chassis A079W2063F 
Nut, Nyloc, Ml.O, Cl.a!rp & Bo::ly to Chassis A075W3011Z 
Rubrer Bush, Anti-Roll Bar to Lower Link A089C6088F 
Shim Washer, l.Smn, Castor Adjustment B089C0177F 
CUp Washer, Anti-Roll Bar/:[.o..ler Link Bush A089C0178F 
Shim washer, 2.5w:n, castor Adjustment A089C0184F 
Shim Washer, 4mn, Castor Adjustnerrt A089::079DP 
Nut, Nyloc, S/8" UNE', Anti-Roll Bar~ Lin A07SW3006F 
'R' Pin, Nut Retaining A0791i'6177F 
washer, Flat, 1", Anti-Roll Bar~ Link A07SW4008Z 
Nut, Nyloc, Ml2, 1\rrti-Roll Bar/!Dwer Link A075W3012Z 
Rood Spring, Front ;r~ <'-· ·:.-.,··{-."'.</ C089C075SF 
Road Spring, Frorrt. ,. '· (c·~:j4-CJ""."-'; AOB9C0785F 
In5Ulator, Spring to Chassis _. ,___., . -., B075C0129Z 
Spacer, 6rrm, Front Spring to ChassisU!'W--~) A089C0789F 
Dartper, Front, Blue, (White lklt Lower Bo::ly) A089C0756F 
Danper, Front, Blue, (Red lklt Lower Body) B089C0756F 
Damper, Front, Black A089C0188P 
DwtpeJ:, Front, Gas B089::0772F 
Daitper, Front, Gas A089C0788F .;,.._; 
Bush Kit, Darrper Tcp Stem, 3/8" UNO' A082C6033P 
Bush Kit, Darrper Top stem, MlO A082C6036F 
BOlt, t" UNF x 3!", Daitper to I.<:lwer Link A079W2088F 
Washer, Flat, Damper Bolt/Nut to Link A075W4028F 
Nut, Nyl=, !" UNF, Daitper to Link A075W3005Z 

QUANTITY 
AUG i991 

REMARKS 

1 } 
1 } 
2 } 
4 } 
6 } 
2 } See S/B 1990/lR 
2 } 
2 } 
2 } 
2 } 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 Used With Anti-Roll Bar B089C0183P 
4 Used With 1\rrti-Roll Bar C089::0183P 
2 )Used with Anti-Roll Bar C089C0175F 
2 } 
2 >Used with Anti-Roll Bar B089C0183F 

2 > "" • . 
2 Prior '89 M.. Y. ~ite/White Co::l.ed '•''- ·:~:;;:-~ 
2 '89 M.Y. On Red/Re::l./Wnite Co:'!ed ·..:.::: 
2 
2 Autcroatic cars Only, Prior '92 M.Y. 
2 R/B B089C0756F in pairs 
2 R/B A089::018SF in pairs 
2 'Base' & 'S.E.' Prior VIN * 
2; ... , "'":'.~~,zc_f All 'S.A. ', 'S.E.' & 'Base' From VIN * 
2 ;- "' > '89 M.Y. 
2 Use with Darrper 11/B089::0756F 
2 Use with Dartper AD89C0188F/A089C0772F 
2 
4 * VIN 89 D 2303 ('Base') 
2 89D.2273 ('S.E.'l 

89 - 0340 ( 'S.E. ') 
Excel 31.01A Pa.ge 3 



~ .. 

EXCEL 
31.03A 

AOOO I 



ILWS 
NO. 

31.0Th 

l\.001 

AOD3 
A003A 
l\.004 
l\.005 
AOOG 

l\.007 
l\.010 
AOll 
A011A 
l\.012 
AOl3 
l\.026 

1\027 

A027A 

l\.028 

l\.029 
l\.030 

l\.031 
l\.032 
l\.033 
l\.034 
l\.035 

'""4 

DESCRIPTION 

Eub Carrier, Rear, REI 
Eub Carrier, Rear, IH 
Bolt, l" UNF X 5" Top Link/E(ub Carrier 
\ifasher, Flat, Bolt/Hub Carrier 
Buffer Washer, Top Link OU!±oard 
Nut, Nylcc, !" UNF, Top Link 
Top Lil'.k 
Top Link 
Top Link 
Rubber Bush, Top Link 
Bolt, !" UNF X 6" 1 Top Link/Chassis 
Buffer Washer, Top Link/Chassis 
Buffer Washer, Coni~ Top Link/Nut 
Nut, Nyl=, l" UNF, Top Link/Chassis 
I.o\o;er Link 
Rubber Bush, Lo>oer Link lntoard & Eub 

Carrier~ 
Bolt, l" lJNF x 2.3/4" 1 Rub Carrier/ 

~Link 
Bolt, l" UNF X 2.3/4", Lower Link Front,/ 

Chassis 
Bolt, l" UNF X 3.}", Lo~ Link Front/Boot 

Brace/Chassis 
Bolt, l" UNF X 2.3/4", :Loloer Link Rear/ 

Chassis 
Bolt, }" UNF x 3", Lower Link Rear/Chassis 
Washer, Flat, !"~Link Rear/Chassis 
Nut, Nylo:;:, 1" UNF, I.o\o;er Link Pivots 
Channel, Toe-In Adjust 
Channel, Toe-In Adjust 
'&:centric Adjuster, Rear Wheel toe-in 
Bolt, MB x 65, Eccentric Adjuster Pivot 
Nut, Nyloc, MB, Adjuster Bolt 
Grommet, Damper Bolt Access 

PART NLIVIBER 

B089D0280F 
8089D0281F 
A0791'12025F 
A074D6003Z 
A079W4083F 
A075W3005Z 
A089D0791F 
B089D0791F 
B089D0319F 
A082D4084F 
A075D0273F 
A079W4083F 
B907Ell06F 
A075W3005Z 
A089D0788J 

A082D4084F 

A075W2097F 

A075W2097F 

A075W2088F 

A075W2097F 
A0791'12022F 
A075W4008Z 
A075W3005F 
A089D0807F 
B08900807F 
A089D0808F 
A075W2044Z 
A075W3010Z 
A079U6033F 

OUANffiY 

ALL 

1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

8 

4 

2 

2 

2 
2 
4 
s 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

R/B B089D0791Fl 
) Prior •89 M.Y. 

'89 M.Y. On 

Without Boot Brace 

With Beat Brace. Soo lO.OSA 

Withrut toe-in a:tjusti.ng channel 
>ll"ith tee-in adjusting channel , 
R/B B089D0807 
) 

)If fitted 
) 

) 

~el 31-0Th Page 1 

• 



ILLU!. 
NO. 

31.03A 

A036 
A037 

A038 

A038A 

A039 
A040 
A041 
AD42 
A043 
AD44 
A045 
A046 
A047 
A048 
A049 
AOSO 
A051 

A052 
A053 
A054 
A055 
A056 

d"'PS 

DESCRIPTION 

Insulator, Rear Spring to Chassis 
Road """""i""' Rear::.;::,:,/;._ :c :" "'""'--- :... ' ' ' 

~..,~ . ., ' ' ' " -"-- ' 
Road Spring, Rear " - ·, "~~ · '"'! 

Dairper, Rear, Blue, (White D::>t ~ Bedy) 
Darrper, Rear, Blue, (Red Dot Lower Bo::ly) 
Danper, Rau:, Black 
Darrper, Rear, Gas 
Darrper 1 Rear 1 Gas 
Bush Kit, Derrper: Tcp Stem, 3/8" UNF 
Bush Kit, Dairper Tcp Stem, MlO 
Bolt, 1/2" UNE' X 4.1/2" 1 Derrper:~ Link 
Spacer ~her, D6nper ~ Eye 
Washer, Safety, Darrp9r r.o-r Fixing 
Nut, Nylcc, L/2" UNE', Danper/Lower Link 
OUt±oard Drive Shaft 
Flinger, outboard Drive Shaft 
Stud, Wheel 
Flange, Coupling, Outboard Drive Shaft 
Flinger, Coupling Flange 
Stud 1 Ccupling Flange 
Washer Plate, Flange to OUth:>ard D:dveshaft 
Ncrt, Flange to OUI:b::ard Driveshaft 
Seal, Rear Hub Outer 
seal, Rear Bub outer 
Bearing, Rear Hllb Outer 
Spacer, Rear Hub Bearings 
Bearing, Rear Bub, Inner 
Spacer, Coupling Flange to Driveshaft 
Seal, Rear Hub, Inner 

~. 
I~ 

I PART NUMBER 

A089D0804F 
B089D080SF 
A089D031ZE' 
A089D0801F 
B08'1D0801F 
1'.089D0283F 
B089D0284P 
A08900317F 
A082C6033F 
AOS2C6036F 
A079W2023F 
A075W402SZ 
A075W4008Z 
A075W3005Z 
A089D8002F 
A089D8015F 
A08~8002F 
A089D800SF 
A089DS012F 
A089D8013F 
A0S9DS009F 
AOS9D8010F 
AOS9D8003F 
AOS9C8003F 
A0S9DS004F 
A089D8005P 
A089D8006F 
A089D8019P 
A089D8007F 

QUANTITY 

ALL 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 ! ("'.{ e.Y:):~;:; 

" 2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 
2 
2 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

Friar 1 89 M..Y. ·~'.·,:.c;,"C~c<:-- £..,.':; '"''"'·':Jc-;nJ 

'89 M.Y. On Re:l/RC!d/Re:.i Co::l.ed 
R/B B089D0801F in pairs 
R/B A089D02S3F 
'Base' & 'S.E.' Prior to VIN * 
All 'S.A.', 'S.E.' & 'Base' FromVIN * 
> '89 M.Y. On 
use With 0arrp9r A/B089D0801F 
Use With ~ A089D0283/4P 

Includes Flinger and Sb.J.ds 

Includes Flinger and Studs 

R/B A089C8003F 

* VIN 89 D 2303 ('Ease' l 
89 D 2273 ( 'S.E.') 
89 - 0340 ( 'S.E. ') 

EXcel 31.03A Page 2 



EXCEL 
32D3A 

~=~l\ 1 R H D CARS 

~18 

LHD Constant 10tio Radl 



CIRCULATION SUBJECT ISSUED BY 

- c;J.,.:\ ~ f.J_, P~r {~ DIIVS. t'>~\[(.';' 

cu pJ;.,.G.-.J:t; rJ; 
Date oo,jo&/'i1. -
Sl-eet No. 

~ . 

~ W~N,t le.L ~~"' 
'---· \\~ < eo;~ ltv ~ ~ lrL 1--- ~ ~ t; 

u . f,..., ,Jt.i "' tt ~ 11}, -{.PLJ 
~ I~f,j- ~. 

. ' 

/ JJ_.KJ::. ~J;~ ,.,j_~lS ~c2~HGI"4 
-nv ["".!; ., . HIK I +9 

'-! J,j_ id · -:lJ,. ~ ~ c~ A-v%9H6 "' 
-- -f~w' f.,)"'· HIK l'l] Jr;;,z 6i4<n~J 

y gJJ. (~ . f~ P~s H ~ 
[,.,~ ~ ""'. 'l~q.;; 1- <A· 

P..o29HGn 1. 

'1 OJ. [.J_ · J~ PM H rlft ih>!~ H 0 ''-I 

f"'r'-. ~~'"' 'lH04TL 



lLLUS ~~ NO. ' . ' QUANTITY ·~ 
AUG 1991 

UID 32 .03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER BID """' REMARKS 
'92 M.Y. 

Power Steering Rack As~ly, Constant Ratio A089H0740F 1 
Pc;t;o~& steering Rack Assembly, Variable Ratio A089H0742F 1 

1 Power Steering Rack Asserrbly, Constant Ratio A089H0739P 1 ~B A089H0184F with Hoses A089H0182/3F Pcll;er Steering Rack Assembly, Variable Ratio A089H0184F 1 3 Bush, Rack Asserrbly Mounting A089H0163F ' ' Prim- '89 M.Y. Bush, Rack Assembly !o'cunting, Upper A089H0163F 2 2 ) '89 M.Y. On 
Bush, Rae.'- Assernbly Mounting, !.ower A089H0196F 2 2 I 

r ( ii·l ' Bolt, 1/2" tJNE' X 2.3/4", Rack 1\.ssy. M:lunting A075W2097F 2 2 
J4;- '"""·· 

5 Nut, NYloc, 1/2" UNF, Rack Assy. Mounting A07SW3017F 2 2 
(;.., ' ' if: ·- ,, ,~ . 6 Ball Joint, Track Red End A075H60l:?jZ 2 2 ,v..--J. rr""""""" 7 Locknut, Track Red End A089H0167F 2 2 f.rcSc·. K b; :..<L 8 Ga.iter, Tie Red to Rack Housing A089H6102F 2 2 ,.; ~·.;L -' ;_.. . 9 Clarrp, Gaiter to Tie Rcd A089H6103F 2 2 • v .•. ""~ '""'"·'·'<<' 

10 Clanp, <?llter to Rack ~OO.Bi!J'? \ A089H6104F 2 2 t·:osc-. ,, - ,o•' 
'< 13 Reservo~r, Power Steeung (,__. '"'fJ A075H6014F 1 1 

" Clanp, Reservoir to B:Xly A089H0164P 1 1 15 Bolt, M6 x 45, Reservoir CLanping A075N2037F 1 1 
16 Nut, Nyloc, M6, Reservoir Clarrping A075W3009F 1 1 
17 Setscrew, !1!6 x 16, C1arrp to &xly A075Wl028F 2 2 18 Jacicnut, M6, Clanp to B:Xly A07SW3031F 2 2 22 Hose, Low Pressure Peed, Tank to Pul!p C089E0165F 1 1 R/B 65mm longer D089H0165F (for re-sited 

reservoir) Hose, Low Pressure Feed, Tank to Pwrp D089H0165F 1 1 :Re:nrNe 65mm if Necessary. ~B E089H0165F Elose, 'UM Press=e Feed, Tank to Puup E089B0165F 1 1 (To clear header tank) Hose, Lo;.; Pressure Feed, Tank to Pwrp A089H0190F 1 1 >Sagina~o~ Pwrp - From VIN 89 D 2981 23 'P' Clip, Feed Hose A07SB6018F 2 2 89 - 0444 

" Bracket, Feed Ease to Cam Eousing A089H0166F 1 1 
25 Washer, Flat, M6 x 12, Peed Bose Bracket A07SW4013Z 1 1 
26 Hose Clip, 16-25rrm, Feed Hose A079K6018F 2 2 

Hose, ~ Pressure Return. A089H0160F 1 Req. Union Nut A089E6095F)Constant 30 Bose, Low Pressure Retu..-n A089E0159F 1 ~B AD89H0l8CIF )Ratio Hose, I.ow Pressure Return. rul89ff0180F 1 Req. Union Nut A089H6095F)Rack 

-1 El<.cel 32.03A P"']e 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

32 .03A 

33 

34 
35 

38 
39 
40 

" 

48 

49 

51 
52 

'""' 

DESCRIPTION 

union Nut, Ml6, (inc washer) r..o..- Pressure 
Nylon Washer, r..o..- Pressure Union Nut 
Hose, Low Pressure Ret= . Wt:- ,'W"v.,_/ 

Hose, I£N Pressure Return 
Hose, I£N Pressure Return 
pipe C1ip, SWivel 
Hose Clip 12-2Cimm, Rel:urn Hose/Reservoir 
'P' Clip, Return Hose 
Screw, No. 5 x 3/4" 'P' Clip Fix 
Screw, No. 6 X 1/2" 1P 1 Clip Fix 
'P' Clip, Return Pipe to Rack Housing 
screw, M4 x 10, Clip to Rack Housing 
Washer, Sfprc:of, Clip to Rack Housin;o _ 
Hose, High Pressure (inc. '0' Ring) ~....._.,t;,,J_ 
Hose, High Pressure (inc. 'O' Ring) ·-
Hose, High Pressure (inc:. 'O' Ring) · 
Union Nut, Ml4 (inc. ">asher) High Pressure 
Nylon Washer, High Pressure Ul)ion Nut 
Hooe, High Pressure, f~-i:;, =jC 
Hose, High Pressure ' 
Hose, High Pressure " 

~~ 
PART NUMBER 

A089H6095F 
A089H6092F 
A089H017JF 

B089H0173F 
All89H0182F 
A089W6268F 
A079M6132F 
A075W6002F 
A07SWS028F 
A075WS014Z 
All89U8017F 
A075W5079F 
A075W4086F 
A089H016lF 
A089H0189F 
A089H0162F 
A089H6094F 
A089H6093F 
A089H0174F 
A089H0183F 
A089H0193F 

Hose, High Pressure ' , , \A089E0194F 
Connector, High Pressure Hose , '",)c.~.;;..,_ :l;._,, ~89H0191F 
Connector, High Pressure Hose ~ ~ " ~ .. A089H0192F 
clip, High Pressure Hose A089H0195F 
Clip, High Pressure Hose to I£N Pressure Pipe A089W6296F 
'P' Clip, Pipe Fixing to Rack Housing A075W6000Z 
Screw, M4 X 10, 'P' Clip to Rack Housing A0751'15079F 
Setscrew", M8 X 10 Clarrp Plate to Housing A089W1060F 
Tie Strap, 22llrml, Hose to Rack Pif,eS A07Smi045Z 
Tie strap, 220rmt, Hooe to Rack Pipes B075W6038Z 
clip, Pipes to Rack Housing A089E6089F 
Screw, M4 x 10, Clip to Rack Housing A075WS079F 
Tul:e, P.A.S. Feed Hose A089H6ll.BV 
TUbe, P.A.S. Return Hose A089H6119V 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

2 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

""' ""' 

1 
1 

1 

1 
2 
1 
3 

' 1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
. 1 

""' ""' 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

)COMtant Ratio Rack 
) 

RIB 65m:n longer B089H017JF >variable 
(for re-site:l reservoir) > Ratio 
Shorten by 65mn if necessary > Rack 

Reg. Union Nut All89H6094 ) 
Replaces All89B016lF ) 
Reg. Union Nut A089H6094 ) 

> l-;J!L,.._,.,. f--.._, 
' . 

, 
' 

) 
) 

, 

) '-----~---l ) >'From VIN 89 D 2981 
)Saginaw Pl.mp~'--- !!_!L=_Q_4~L. 
) ' 
) ' 

' >Variable Ratio Rack 

' ' RIB B075W6038Z >. 

' )Except LHD variable Ratio 
) 

} P.A.S. Pipe Insulation 
) 
Excel 32.03A Page 2 



EXCEL i PRIOR '86 MY) . 
32DSA 

A015 



ILL US 
NO. 

32. OSA 

AOOl 

A002 
A003 

A004 

i\.005 
A006 
A007 
A008 
A009 
AOlO 

AOU 
A012 
A013 
A014 
A015 
A016 
A017 

A018 
A019 

d2op3 

DESCRIPTION 

Steering Wheel Assembly, Black, 3-spoke 
Steering Wheel, Black, 3-spoke 
Steering Wheel, Coloured Laa.ther 

Boss, Stee!"ing "heel to Col= 
Centre Pad, Steering ~1, Black Leather 
Centre Pad, Steering Wheel, Coloured Leather 

Badge, Steeri.rq Wheel Centre 
Badge, Steering "heel Centre 
Washer, Steering lllheel to ColUim 
Nut, Steering Y,"heel to Column 
Nut, Steering Wheel to Colurm 
Lccl:::, Steering Column, c/w Ignition SWitch 
Shear Bolts, Lock Asserrbly to Colmm 
Steering Column Assembly. Upper 
Gasket, Opper colurm to Bulkhead 
Setscrev.', M8 x 20, Column to Bulkhead 
Washer, Flat, Col= to Bulkhead 
Nut, Nyloc, M8, ColUim to Bulkhea.d 
Setscrew, 7/16" UNF x 1.1/8", Column/ 

PEdal Box 
Washer, Flat, Column to Pedal BGX 
Wesher, s~roof, Column to Pedal Box 
N\It, Nyloc, 7/16" UNF, Colwm/E'edal Box 
Nut, Special, Colurm/Pedal Box 
Steering Colunn, Lower, c/w Upper U/J 
Pinc:h Bolt M8 X 34, U/J to Upper Colurm 
Universal Joint, Lower Colurm to Rack Assembl 
Universal Joint, Lower ColUim to Rack Assembl 
Pinch Bolt, Lower Universal Joint 
·uut, Nyloc, MS, Pinc:h Bolts 

QUANTITY 

PRWR 
~RT NUMBER '86 M.Y 

A089H6098F 
AOS9H6099F 
B089H6099F 

A089H6100E 
A089H6101H 
B089H6101H 

A083V2419F 
M89Ul553F 
A075H0147F 
A075H6003F 
A075W3076P 
B075H60UF 
A089H6105F 
A075H6007F 
A075H0125F 
A075Wl038F 
A075...,4003F 
A075W3010F 
1!.075Wl017F 

A07SW4005F 
A07SW4052F 
A075W3004F 
A075J0322F 
A089H6090l? 
B079H4019F 
A089H6091F 
A089H6114P 
B079H4019F 
A907E6284F 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 

3 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

Inc:. boss and pad ) 
) 

Special Order. ) 
state VIN or Coloorl '84/'85 M.Y. 

) 

) 
Special Order. l 
State Vin or Coloor) 
'Old' Badge 
'Nsw' Badge 

R/B A075W3076P 

R/B A089H6114F 

Excel (Prior '86 M.Y.l 32.0SA Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. Ql.IANTITY 

AUG 1991 
PRIOR 

32.05A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '86 M.Y REMARKS 

A030 Steerir.q Wheel, Black, 2-Sp:~ke A083HOl55F 1 ) 
A03l Centre ?ad BC83V2451F l ) 
A032 Firing St:r:i?, centre Pad (ABSl A907E6284F 1 l '83 M.Y. A033 Spire N'.1t, Centre Pad .'1075'"!1'6107F 2 ) 
A034 Screw, V4 UNF x 5/8", Ce.o1.tre Pad A075W50652 2 ) 

' 

' 

"'""' ""'"' (P:riar '86 M.Y.) 32.05il. Page 2 



EXCEL {8 6 MJ'. ON) 
32.05 B 

7S~ 

' -~4 
10'----- I \ 

,_ 

1S 14 
;;=s,'} 

~ 

~ 

~ 

/ 



ILLUS 
NO. I 0 QUANTITY 

AU6 1991 
l9S6 

32.058 DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER M. Y.ON REMARKS 

1 Steering Column, I!L'lel: 1 ~..ain A089H80"-1F 1 
2 Steering ColUI!IIl, OUter, Main 11.089H8012F 1 
3 Seal, Steering ColUim TqJ 11.089H8013F 1 
4 Stopper, Steering Colwm Thrust A089H8014F 1 Inc. Bearing 
5 Bearing, Main Colu.'t!n, 1ower A089H8015P l 
6 '0 1 Ring, ColLIDn Thrust Stopper A089H80l6F 1 
7 "Retainar' Thr..st Stoppar 11.089H8017? 1 
8 Setsc::-ew, Retaine::- to Colurrn A089E8018F 2 
9 Snap Ring, ColUI!IIl to Bearing l1.089H8019F 1 

10 Plate, Steering Col"-'"111 L~ Mamting AC89H8020F 1 
ll 'O' Ring, Plate to Adaptor AC89H80:2l.E' 1 
12 Adapter Plate, C011.1n1 to Bo::l.y B089H0170F 1 
13 Gasket, Adaptor to Bcrly A089H0172P 1 
14 Setscrew, M8 x 25, Adapt= to Bo::l.y A075Wl039F 2 

Setscrew, M8 :x 20, Column to Adaptor A075Wl038F 2 
15 Washe::-, Shakeproof, ColUI!IIl to Ma.,-tcr to Bcdy A075W404SF ' 16 Washer, Large 0/D, li.<'Bptor to Bcdy A075W4021Z 2 
19 l'b.Jnting, Bracket, Colmm to PEdal Box A089H8023F 1 
20 Setscrew, Coll.um to Bracket A089H8024F ' 21 Bolt, MlC X 55, Bracket to Pe::lal Box AC79W2057Z 2 Prior '89 M.Y. 

Belt, 11'.10 x 55, Bracket to Pedal. Bcx, rue A079W2057Z ' l'89 M.Y. On • 
Bolt, !.UO X 70, B=ke.t to Pedal Box, LH A075W2058Z 1 ) 

22 Washer, Spring, Bracket to Pedal Box A075W4037F 2 
23 wa.she!:, Flat, Bracket to Pedal Box A075W4023F 2 
24 Spacer Washer, l. 25m, Column to Pedal Bcx A075W4025Z l>/R R/B A089H0198F) 

Shim, Slotted, 1. 25r.m, ColUir.l to Pedal Box A089B:Ol98F l>/R ) Mn: Thickness lSmm 
Spacer Washer, 3.0rrm, Colurm to Pedal Eox A075W4027Z l>/R RIB A089H0197Fl 
Shi:r.t, Slotted, 3.0mr., Colmm to POOal Box A089E0197F l>/R ) 

25 N"..Jt, MlO, Bracket to Pedal Box B089H0l7l.F 2 
26 Earth Lead A089E8025F 1 
30 Shaft, Steering Wheel Tilt A089H8026F 1 
31 Pi;:JCh E<Jlt, Top U/J Fixing A089E8027F 1 
32 Bearing, Tilt Sba.:Et, r..::-r A089a:S028F 1 
33 Collar, Bearing Th.--ust I A089E202.9F 1 

d2Np5 I Excel ( '86 M.Y. On) 32.05B Page 1 

I 



ILLUS 
NO. 

32. 05B 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

" 
43 
44 

45 

46 
47 
48 
49 

so 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

DESCRIPTION 

Spring, Bear~ Thrust 
Bearing, Tilt Shaft, UpPer 
Sni!p Ring, Tilt Shaft, Top 
Housing, ':'ilt Sb.Elft Beari;lgs/Steering !.o::k 
Bolt, Housing to Pivot Bracket 
Sheer Bolt, Ho.:.sing to Pi.vot Bracket 
Piv1jt aracket, Steeri::g Wheel ':'ilt 
Reinfo~ce:IE!t, Tilt Pivot Bracket 
Bolt, Reinforce.'tEnt to :sracket 
:?ivot llol.t, Tilt Bracket, FE 
Shim, :?ivot Bracket to l'b.l:>tir:; &acket, 0. 
Sh~, P~~ Bracket to !:'b.lnt~ng Bracket, 0.~~ 
Shlirt, Pl.vot Elracket to Mo.:..>t:!.ng &ac:ket, 0:~ 
~h~, :?~vm: Bracket to MJun~ng- Bracket, i:~ 
::ohlln, Plvot Bracket to Ya:nt:u.; Bracket:, i~~· 
COllar, Pi.vct Bolt, BH (Oj;) 17.982-lS.OOOmml 
Collar, Pivot Salt, RR (0/D 18.000-l8.018mm) 
l<>asher, Pivot Bolt, R!3: 
Nut, Pivot Belt, R5 
Pivot Bolt, Ti.lt Bracket, L':l. 
Collar, Pivot Bolt, lll (C/D l7.989-l7.996rtm) 
Collar, Pivot Bolt, IE (0/D l7.996-l8.003Inrr.J 
Cellar, Pivot Belt, lli (0/D 18.003-lS.OlOm:n) 
Cellar, Pivot Bolt, La (0/D 18.0lO-l8.0l7mnJ 
Collar, PiV1jt Bolt, 1H (0/D 18.017-18.02~) 
Levar, Tilt Release 
Retain!.:1g Plate 
washer, Pivot Belt, LR 
Nut, Pivot Belt, IE 
Sf?at:er, Re+-aining Plate 
Bolt, Reta.::.nm;, Plate 
Spring, Tilt RelGa.Se lE,;el'" 
Pin, Pawl Operati:-;g 
Pawl, Tilt Ratchet 

A!\RT NUMBER 

A089R8030f 
A089R803H' 
AC89H8032F 
A089H8033F 
A089H803~ 
A089F.803SF 
A089H8035F 
A089H8037? 
A:l89R303BF 
A089H8039P 
A039R8040F 
A089H804lF 
AC89E8042F 
A089H8043F 
A089H8044F 
A089F.8045F 
A089H8046F 
A089H8047? 
A039R804BF 
A089H8049P 
A089H805CF 
A089H8051F 
A089E8052F 
AC89E8053F 
A089H8054F 
A089HS055F 
A089H8C56? 
A089H8047F 
A089S:8048F 
J\.089H8C59F 
A089E8060F 
All89E8061F ' 
A089H8062F 
:>-J)89H8063F 

QUANTITY 

1986 
M.Y.ON 

) 

) 

l 
l 
1 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 

) 1 
) 

) 

>l 

' 
) 
) 

l 
l 
l 

) 1 

l 
l 
l 
1 
l 

" 1 
1 
l 

AUS 1991 
REMARKS 

El!r:el ( '86 M.Y. On) 32.0SB P"9'e 2 



llWS 
NO. 

32.05B 

59 
60 
65 
66 
67 
65 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
so 

81 

82 
83 
84 
85 

90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 

96 
100 

'""' 

DESCRiPTION 

Washer, PaWl J?ixin; 
N~t, P~wl Fixing 
Spring, Tilt coo:1.terbalance 
eo.._-u, Tilt Counterbala.llCE Spring 
Bolt, Tilt Stop 
Sleev:;, Tilt Stop Bolt 
Bracket, :r..::an & Shru:d Support 
1-l'asher, Tilt Stop Bolt 
Nut, Tilt Stop Bolt 
Sl'.roud, Steering Colmrr: (Pair) 
Screw, Lower Shru:d to Column 
sere-"', 1.cwer 1:0 Opper Shroud 
Spacer, Colurm Shrel:d 
Steering Wheel Asserrbly 
Steering Wheel 1\.ssembly 
Steering Wheel Assenbly 
Steering lo."'heel Assffiibly 
Steering Wi'.eel (Black Leather)_ 
Steering Wheel (Black Leatherl 
Steering Wneel (ColourErl Leat.!Jer) 
Boss, Steering Wheel to Col= 
N"..tt, Steering Wheel Boss tc Coll:!tll 
Centre Pad, Steering Wheel 
Horn PuSh A.ssm.bly 
Horn ?ush Assembly 
Contact Rino A.ss®U:>ly, Rom PuSh 
Lower colUiii & O/J A.sserrt>ly 
Setscrew, M8 x 25, Lower tc ~lain Cclurm 
l"asher, stzing, G/J Pinch Bolt 
Washer, Flat, D/J Pinch Bolt 
Setscrew, M8 x 35, r..ow::r Colu.'lln to Rack 
WMher, Flat, -:nwer Colunn to Rack 
Nut, Nyloc, MS, Lo'lolr;r Column to R!:ck 
Anti--Theft CO'ler Plate 

QUANTITY 

1986 
PA.RT NUMBER M.Y.ON 

A089H8064F 
A089H8065F 
11.089!:180661? 
AOS9E8067F 
A089H8068F 
A089E8069F 
A089HS070F 
A089H8071F 
A089HSC72F 
A089E8073F 
A089M3005J? 

I A08938003F 
A089E8074F 
J>-.089E6l06F 
A089H6llJF 
BG89E6106F 
B089H6ll1F 
A.089H61C7F 
A089H6112F 
A089H6ll2S 
A.089H6108F 
A089H8009F 
A089H62.09F 
AC89E6ll0H 
B089H6il0H 
A089H6113H 
B089H0169F 
A075Wl039Z 

I P..075W4031Z 
AC75W4020Z 
AG75Wl041Z 
A075W4002Z 
A075W30l02 
A089:i!Ol76F 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
l 

2 
4 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 

1 
l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

' 
1 
l 

l 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

Std.) }?ria!: '89 M.Y. 
S.E.linc. So:ss, Centre Pad) 
Stil.) >'89 M.Y. On 
S.E.) inc. Boss, Centre Pai> 
Std. (Black Stitching) 
S.E. (Red Stitching) 
st;e::ial Order. Supply Sanple of Colcur 

Prior '89 M. Y. 
'89 M.Y. On 

Excel ('86 M.Y. On) 32.053 Page 3 



llLUS ' ' 
I NO. 'C/' QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
1986 

32. 05B DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER M.Y.OJil REMARKS 

101 Tapping Plate, A:"l.ti-Theft Cover Plate A089"rl0175F 1 
102 Screw, c/s, M4 x 16, COller Plate Fizing A0S9'A5109Z 2 
105 Lock Barrel & Keys, Steering Colurrn A089U8024F 1 

' I 
' 

I 

d~B ~el ('86 M.Y. Qn) 32.C5B Page 4 



A001 

A007 All06 I 
J;.J, 

"" A805' 
~ 

'"' 
r••- ---~ 

' ' ' R_H.f: 

/ 

[~ :J 
' ' ' <---

EXCEL 33.01A 

' 
' ' ' ' ' ' 
' ' 
' 
' ' 
' ' ' ' ' 
' ' 
' 
' 
' ' 
' r• • • 

' 
' 

' ' ' ' 
' 

' ' ~--

,0 

AOlO 

'"' 
A013' 
~ 

-;:;:;-~L_~---· 
' ' ' 
i 

i 
I 
' 

~~~----j 

A015 

A01~~ 

[~ :J 
L.H_R,/ 

'

r, ---------------- -- ., 
' 



ILLUS 
NO. ', I QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
33.01A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER, N.L REMARKS 

AOOl :arake caliper Assarbly, RH Front AOS9J8056F 1 
arake caliper Assembly, LE Front AOS9J8057F 1 

A002 Pad Set, !ncludiD;r Anti-Rattle Springs A089J8055F- 1 
A003 caliper Repair Kit A089J8025F 1 
M04 Eolt, caliper SWing Release A08SiJ806SF 2 )R/B Eolt & B~:Eh !ti.t A089J13073F 
AOOS Bush, lower, caliper Sliding A089J8069F 2 I 

Bolt & Slidir.g Bush Kit M89.J8073F 4 
A006 :Sl.eOO Nipple, Front Caliper A089J8026F 2 
A007 Dust Cap, Bleed Nipple A089JS013F 2 

Bolt, caliper Fixing A.089J0358F 4 
Washer, Shake;:lro::>f, Caliper Fix A08%"8018F ' AOOS Brake Disc, Front Ventilated A089J8014F 2 
Bolt, Brake Disc to Hub A089C.S013F 8 
Washer, Brake Disc to Bolt A089:8014F 8 
Bral{e Caliper l'.ssarbly, R8 Rear A089J8058F 1 

A009 Brake caliper ll.ssembly, LE Rear A089J8059F 1 
AOlO Ped Set, Including Anti-Rattle Springs 'A089J8027f.- 1 
AOll ca.:iper ilepair Kit A089JS028F 1 
A012 Bolt, caliper SWing Release A089J606SF 2 )R/B Eolt & Bush Kit A089JS07JF 
A013 B'.:sh, ~, ca:.iper Sliding A089J8069F 2 I 

Bolt & Sliding Bush K.:.t A089J6073F 4 
A014 BL<>ed Nipple, Rear __ , iper I A089J8026F 2 
A015 Llust Cap. Bleed Nipple A089J80L1F 2 

' A016 Brake Disc, Rear, Ventilated A089J6024F 2 
Plug, Shoe Adjust Hole B089J8009? 2 
Bolt, Caliper Fixing A089J0359F ' Washer, Plat, Caliper Fix A075W4037Z 4 

d2op1 
Excel 33.0lA 



EXCEL 
3303A 



ILLUS 
NO. 

33. 03A 

AOOl 
A002 
A003 
A004 
AOOS 

A006 

AOOS 

A009 
AOlO 

A012 
A013 
A014 
A015 

A016 

d2op2 

DESCRIPTION 

Brake Servo a..'1d Master Cylinder AsSE!flbly 
Gasket, Servo to Bcrly 
Nut, Nylo::, MS, Servo Mamting 
Clevis, PuShrcd to Brake Pedal 
Locknut, MS, Clevis 
Brake Servo and Master Cylinder Asse<!U:>ly 
Gasket, Servo to Bcdy 
SlnEroe Nut, Ml.O, Servo/Ecdy/Pedal Box 
Cle-Jis, Push Ro::l to Brake Pedal 
Clevis Pin, Clevis to Pedal 
Spring Clip, Clevis Pin 
Vacuum Hose, Servo to Manifold, 7ll.:rtrn 
Vacuum Rose, Servo to Manifold, 7lllml 
Vacuum Hose, Servo to Ma:1ifold, 7ll.nm 
VaCUllill Rose, Servo to Manifold, 645mn 
Vacuum Hose, Servo to Manifold, 645Illl'. 
Clip, vacuum Hose Securing 
'P' Clip, ~. Vacuum Hose to Plenum 
Swivel Clip, Vacuum Hose to li/C Pipe 
Base Clip, Vacuum Hose 
Brake Pipe, Master Cylinder to Front 3-way 
Brake Pipe, Master Cylinder to Front 3-way 
Brake Pipe, Master Cylinder to Front 3-way 
Clip, Brake Pipe to Brake Pipe 
3-way Connector, Front 
Setscrew, M6 x 30, Connector to Chassis 
Washer, Shalooprccf, Connector Fix 
Washer, Plain, Connector Pix 
3-li'ay Connecter, Front 
BOlt, M6 x 40, Connector to Chassis 
Washer, Flat, lSrrrn 0/D, 34<ay CO!JIJe;;tor 
Washer, Flat, 12mm 0/D, Nut/Chassis 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, Connector FiJ< 
Brake Pipe, 3-way to RE Front Hose 

PART NUMBER 

A075J033~ 
B075J0274F 
A075W3010F 
B07SJ0293F 
A075W302.6F 
B089J0393F 
B089J0384F 
AOS9J0408F 
A089J0389F 
A075W6035F 
A075W6l75F 
BX7SJ0309K 
BX75J0309K 
BX7SJ0309K 
A089J0419K 
A089J0379K 
X054J6026F 
A075W6229F 
AOS'M6251F 
X054J602SF 
A089J0360P 
A089J0343K 
A089J0395P 
A089W6295F 
A07SJ6019F 
A075Wl032F 
A075W4046F 
A07SW4014F 
B07SJ6019F 
A075W2030F 
A075W4014F 
A075W4013F 
A075W3009F 
AOS9J0335K 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
l 

1 
2 
1 
l 
1 

AUG 1991 
PRIOR REMARKS 

'92 M.Y. 

1 Girling. } 
1 ) 
4 }Manual Trans. Prior VIN * 
1 ) 
1 ) 
1 BenOix. 1 
1 ]ill Auto Trans. Plus 
2 ]Manual Trans. fran VIN * 
1 ) 
1 
1 
1 Prior '86 M.Y. 

'86 M.Y. On 
'86 M.Y. On with A,/C R/B A089J0419K 
'86 M.Y. On with li/C 

1 '86 M.Y. On 
1 Prior to '86 M.Y. 
1 '86 M.Y. On withcut A/C, Prior '92 M.Y. 

'86 M.Y. On with li/C 
2 

1 With Girling Master Cy1in&r 
1 With Bendix Master Cylinder 

1 R/B B07SJ6019F 
1 , 
1 >use with A07SJ6019F 
1 , 
1 
1 ) 
2 )Use with B07SJ6019F 
1 ) 
1 l *VIN89D2263 
1 89 - 0340 

D:cel 33.03A Page- 1 



ILLUS ·~· ~ NO. ·.=' QUANTITY 
AUG 1991 

"" 33.0 DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ""' >'RWR REMARKS 
'92 M.Y. 

AOl7 Brake Pio;e, 3-way to LH Frorrt: Hose A08!0"0325K 1 1 
A018 Brake Hose, Front, Amoure:i B08!0"6012F ' ' A019 I.o::knut, Front Hose to Brackets A075J6017F 4 4 
A020 Washer, Shakeproof, MJ.O, Hose Fixing !\075W4049F 4 4 
A021 Bracket, Front Hose to Caliper A08!0"0350F ' ' A025 Setscrew, M6 x 20, Bracket to Caliper A075Wl.030F ' ' R/B A082W704l.F 

ScrE'IO, Socket Head, M6 K 20, Brlct./Caliper A0821i'704l.F ' ' A026 washer, Flat, Bracket to Caliper A075W4016F ' ' A027 Washer, Shakeproaf, Bracket to Caliper A075W4046F ' ' A028 Brake Pipe, Hose to Caliper A089J0338.F ' ' A029 Brake Pipe, Master Cylinder to 'G' Voli~ A08!0"036ll:. 1 JGirling Master Cylinder 
Brake Pipe, Master Cylinder to 'G' ""'~ A089J0343K 1 I 
Brake Pipe, Mester Cylinder to 'G' Valve A08!0"0418K 1 >Bendix Master Cylinder 
Brake Pipe, Master Cylinder to 'G' Voli~ A089J0343K 1 ' A031 'G' Valve, Rear Pressure Limiting A089J035l.F 1 1 

A031A cap, Plastic, 'G' Valve A082J6070F ' ' A032 Moonting Plate, 'G' valve A089J0356F 1 1 
A033 Nut, Nyl=, MJ.O, 'G' valve Filling A07SW3011Z 1 1 

Pop Rivet, l'lcl.lnting Plate to Bcrly A075W6087Z ' ' A035 Brake Pipe, 'G' valve to d/e union A089J0354K 1 1 
Clip, Swivel, Brake Pipe to Clutch Pipe A089YI6253F 1 1 

A036 Double End Union A079J6020F 1 1 
A037 Brake Pipe, d,/e Union to Bulkhead Connector 11089J0323K ' 1 • 
,A038 Bulkhead Connector A089J6013F 1 1 
A039 Brake Pipe, Bulkhead COnnector to Rear 3-way A089J0324K 1 1 
A040 3-way Connector, Rear 11075J6019F 1 1 R/B B075J6019F 
A041 Setsc:c-ew, M6 x 30, Connecl:oi" to Chassis A075Wl032F 1 1 I 
A04l washer, Shakep:c-oof, Connector Fix A07SW4046F 1 1 )Use with B075J6019F 
A043 Washe:c-, Flat, Connecto:c-/Chassis A075W4014F 1 1 I 

3-Way Connector, Rear B075J6019F 1 1 
Bolt, M6 x 40, Connector to Chassis A075W2030F 1 1 ' Washer, Flat, lS!tl!l 0/D, 3-Way Connecto:c- A07SW4014F ' ' > Use with B075J6019F 
Washe:I", Flat, 12mn 0/D, Nut/Chassis A075W4013F 1 1 ' Nut, Nj"loc, M6, Conneci:oi" Fix A07SW3009F 1 1 ' 1\044 Brake Pipe, 3-way to RH Rear Bose M89J0326K 1 1 

"'""' Excel 33.03A Page 2 



ILLUS ·~· I, IJ 
NO. ··;;;::;;; QUANTITY 

AUG 1e91 
IID 

33.03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER "" rniOR REMARKS 
'92 M.Y. 

A045 Brake Pip;., 3-way to I1l Rear Hose A089J0325K 1 1 
A046 Brake Frc:Ee, Re::lr, Arm:lllre::J. B089J6012F 2 2 
A047 Washer, Shakeproof, MlO, Hose to Bracket A075W4049P 2 2 
A048 Locknut, Hose to Bracket A075J6017F 2 2 
A050 Bracket, Hose to Caliper, RH B089J034BP 1 1 

Bracket, Ha;e to Caliper, LH B089J0347F 1 l 
A052 Setscrew, M6 x 25, Bracket to caliper A075Wl031F 2 2 
A053 Washer, Bracket to Caliper A075W4011F 2 2 
11.054 Brake Pip;!, Hose to Caliper A089J0344P 2 2 
A055 Tab Bracket, Brake Pipe Fixing A075W6051F 15 15 

Scre;r, N:>. 6 x 3/8", Bracket Fixing A075W5011P 15 15 
l\.057 Plastic Clip, Brake Pipe Fixing A075J6027F 3 3 
A058 Brake l>'.'mter Cylinder, Type llS/llS 7/8" A075J6083F 1 1 I 

Nut, Master Cylinder to Servo A075W3015Z 2 2 I 
Wa6her, Sh.akepma:f, Master Cylinder to Servo A075W4049Z 2 2 I 

A059 Reservoir, Brake Fluid A075J6085P 1 1 I A060 Filler Cap, Reservoir A075J6086F 1 1 JGirling. Manual 'Iransnission Pri= VIN * 
Service Kit, Master Cylinder A075J6084F 1 1 I 

A061 Brake Servo, Girling A075J6080F 1 1 I 
Air Filter/Boot Kit, Servo A075J6033S 1 1 I 
Non Return ValVE & Seal A075J6081F 1 1 I 
Brake !'aster Cylinder, (15/16") A089J6022S 1 1 , 
Reservoir, Brake Fluid A089J6024S 1 1 , 
Switch 1\ssat'lbly, Reservoir Fluid Level A089J6025S 1 1 , 
service Kit, Master cylinder A089J6023S 1 1 >BendiJ.::. All Automatic Transnission Cars 
Brake Servo, Bendix A089J6019S 1 1 , Plus !obnual Tran~issi= Cars 
Air Filter/Bcct. Kit, ~ A089J6021S 1 1 , from VIN * 
&xJ Return Vel ve & Seal A089J6084F 1 1 , 

' 

* VIN 89 D 2263 
89 - 0340 

d2op4 Exr:el 33.03A Page 3 



EXCEL 
33.05A 

A045 

rrA049 
A051 

AOS2 

' A009 

A0'2 

' 

A022~ 

I 
A017 

~ 
I 

A02C 

A032 

.···~ AC33 

~ A:19 ' 
' ' ' /~ 

A018 

A025 

@ A024 

~ 
I 

A023 

AC26 

!§) 



ILLUS 
' NO. QUANTITY 

AU6 1891 
33.05A DESCRJPTJON PART NUMBER 

""' REMARKS 

A006 Equaliser, Eandbrake cables A089J8062F 1 
A007 Cable, Bandlrrake Primary A089J8067F 1 AOOS Nut, Cable to Ha;"Idbrake Lever A089J8063F 1 A009 Eandbrake Cable, RE A089J8029F 1 AOlO Ha;'lilhrake Cable, IH A089J8030F 1 
AOll Collet, Eandbrake Cable A089J0357F 4 

Band, Collet Retainin::J A085E6019F 2 
'P' Clip, Cable to Lower Link A075Q60l3Z 2 
Screw s/t, 'P' Clip A075W5040Z 2 A012 Nut, Brake Shoa Backplate A089J8007F 2 AOl3 Washer, Brake Shoo Badq:llate A07SD0234Z 2 A014 Bolt, Backplate to El.lb carrier All75Wl038Z 4 
Back;pl.ate, Handbrake RH A089J803l.P 1 A015 Ear:kplate, Handbrake IH All89J8032F 1 

A016 Brake Shoo, Handbr!lke, Leading A089J8070F 2 R/B B089JS070F Brake Shoe, Eandbrake, Leading B089J8070F 2 
A016A Brake Shoe, Handhrake, Trailing, "" A089JS071F 1 R/B B089J8071F 

Brake Shoa, Handbrake, Trailing, "" B089J8071F 1 
Brake Shoo, Eandhrake, Trailing, IH A089J8072F 1 RIB B089JS072F ' Brake Shoe, Handb.-ake, Trailing, IH B089JS072F 1 AOl7 Spria::r, Shoe Return !.ower A089J8034F 2 A018 Spring, Shoo Return, ~· Front AD89JS035F 2 

A019 Spring, Shce Return, Upper Rear A089J8036F 2 
Adjuster Asserrbly, Brake Shoes RH 11.089J8037F 1 

A020 Adjuster AssEirlbly, Brake Shces La A089J8038F 1 
A02l Pin, Brake Shoe steady, Front A089J8039F 2 A022 Pin, Brake Shoo Steady, Rear A089J8040F 2 
A023 Spring, Brake Shoe Steady, Front A089J8041F 2 A024 Spring, Brake Shoo Steady, Rear: AOS9J8042F 2 A025 CUp, Steady Spring Inner A089J8043F 4 
A026 Cup, Steady Spring Outer A089J8044F 4 

d2cp5 
Excel 33.0SA Page l 



ILWS 
' NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
33. OSA DESCRIPTION !WIT NUMBER = REMARKS 

A027 Lev.;r, Brake Shoe Actuation, "' A08SlJ8045F 1 Lever, Brake Shoe Actuation, lH A089J8046F 1 A028 Strut, Actuating Lever A08~8047F 2 A029 Spring, Le<rer Strut A089J8048F 2 11.030 Shim. 0.3nm A089J8049F ) Shim, 0.6nm A089J8050P ) 2 Selective Shint, 0. !km1 A089J8051F ) A031 'C' washer 1\.089J8052F 2 A032 Plate, Brake shce Guide A089J8053F 2 A033 Bolt, Shoe Guide Plate A089J8054F 2 A035 Eandbrake Lever Assenbly A089J8064F 1 A036 Shield, Handbrake Aperture A089J8065P 1 A037 Gasket, Shield to Chassis A089J8066F 1 A038 Plate, Reinforcing, Handbrake r.ewrr A089A0536K 1 Setscrew, M8 x 16, Plate Fixing A075Wl036Z 4 ) Setscrew, M8 X 20, Lever Fixing A075Wl038Z 2 ) Without Cruise Control washer, Spring, Brrrn A075W4036Z 6 ) Washer, Flat &rim 1\.07SW4020Z 4 ) A045 Wedge, Short, Handbrake Lever Fix A089J0407K 4 ' A046 Wedge, Lang, Handbraloe I.ewrr Fix AOS9J0406B: 2 ' A047 Spacer, Handbrake Front Fix A08'U040SK 1 ' Setscrew, M8 x 16, Reinforcing Plate Fix A075Wl036Z 2 > with Cruise Control A049 Setscrew, M8 x 20, Lever Rear Fix A075W2037Z 2 ' & Vir;rl Triimted Cars AOSO Bolt, M8 x 40, Lever Front Fixing A075W2039D 2 ' AOSl Washer, Spring, M8 A07SW4036Z 6 ' A052 Washer, Flat, M8 A075W4020Z 6 ' 

d2cp6 
Excel 33.05A Page 2 

.. 



EXCEL 
34.01A 

Gz 



ILLUS 
NO. 

34.01A 

1 
2 

3 

4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 

16 

17 

18 
19 

d"l>1 

DESCRIPTION 

Tyre, 205/60 VRl4, Gocrlyear N:!T 
R<adwbeel & Tyre Assaably, 4 Spjke 14" 
RoaO:>.ileel & Tyre Assaflb1y, 4 Spoke 14" 
Roadwheel, 4 Spoke 14" 
Roadl;beel, 4 Spake 14" 
Valve, Clwlp in 
Badge, Wheel Centre, 'Old' Badge 
Badge, l'iheel Centre, 'NEw' Badge 
Spring Ring, Badge Reteining 
Wheel Nut 
Roadwheel & Tyre A.ssanbly, 8 so;oke 14" 
Roa.dll'heel, 8 spak.e 14"' 
Valve, Clanp in 
cap, Wheel Centre 
Retaining Ring, Wheel Centre Cap 
Badge, Wheel Centre Cap 
Adhesive, Badge to Cap 
IID=el Nut 
Tyre, 215/50 VR15, Gocdyear Eagle VRSO 
Tyre, 215/50 VBJ.5, Go::rl.year Eagle VR/ZR50 
Roadwheel & Tyre Ass,embly, 15", RH 
Roo.dwheel & Tyre Assembly, 15", RH 
Roadl<lheel & Tyre Assanbly, 15", L8 
Roadwheel & Tyre Assembly, 15", LH 
Roam.>heel., 15" 
Valve, Clmrp in 
Centre Cap, 15" Roadwheel _,"" 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1985 
PART NUMBER 85 M.Y. M.Y. 

A083G0061F 5 5 
B089G0722F 5 5 
A089G0727F 5 
B089G0062F* 5 5 
A089G0067F* 5 
A082G6027H 5 5 
A079G4006F 5 5 
A089Ul552F 5 
A079G6012F 5 5 
A089G8001F 16 16 
B089G0723F 5 
B089G8002F 5 
A082l:>6027H 5 
A089G8006F 4 
A089G8004F 5 
A089G0063F 4 
A075U6092'il AIR 
A089G8001F 16 
~~5F",cSLc, w,;:-;;r"- 5 
MS-96G7-32K /i;:f'i't-G- ,,G- {- 5 
A089:30726F 2/3 
A089G0730F 2/3 
A089G0725F 2/3 
A089G073ll' 2/3 
A089G0064F 5 
A082G6027H 5 
A089G0066F 4 
A089G8001F 16 

AUG 199! 
REMARKS 

) 

) 
) 

) 

Prior '86 M.Y. 
'86 M.Y. On 
Pri= '86 M.Y. 
'86 M.Y. On )Standard Specification 

) 

l " Variation in shade 
) of colon: only. 

, , , 

) 

) 

>1984 M. Y. ~ion , , , , 
'S:Juare' Shoolder t l 
'Roond' Shoulder t ) 

) 
) 

' Square' Shoo.lder t ) 
'Rcund' Shrulder t ) 

) 
) 

) 
) 

'85 to Jan. '89 
Std. 6n 'S.E. ' 

& 'S.A.' 

t 'Roond' Shmlder tyre..s fitted to: 
All 'S.A.' models 
Base mo::lels fran VIN 89 D 2303 
'S.E.' mX!els fran VIN 89 D 2273 

89 - 0340 

Excel 34.01A Page 1 



Updated 2nd February 2015



-l 

' 

"'" 

---
---------

---~-----
-

• 



ILLUS 
NO. 

40.01A 

AOOl 

A006 
11007 
AOOS 
A009 
A010 
AOU 
A012 
A013 
A014 

A015 
A016 
A017 
A018 

A019 

11020 
A021 
A022 

A023 

A024 

A026 
A027 

DESCRIPTION 

Cylinder Block & Main Bearing HOJSing Assy. 
Cylinder Block & Main Bearing Housing Assy. 
Perual:ond 1'.905, Surface Conditioner 
Pe:ruebond Al36 seaJ.B.nt 
Stud, Ml2, Main Bearing 
"Washer, Flat, Main Bearing 
Nut, Ml2, Main Bearin::J 
Ring :Dowal, Main Bearing 
Stud, MS, Blo::::k/Bearing Panel 
Wesher, Flat, Blo::::k/Bearing Panel 
Nut, MS, BlockjBearing- Panel 
Stud, Ml2, Blo::::k/Cylinder Head 
So::::ket Plug, 1" NPI'F, Cylinder Block 

So::::ket Plug, 1/4" BSP, Oil Gallery 
Spiro! Pin, Cyl Head to Bleck 
Union, Oil Pressure Gauge Take Off 
Hoosing, Crank Rear Seal 
Housing, Crank Rear Seal 
Wellseal Se:lant 
Seal, Crankshaft Rear (Red) 
Seal, Crankshaft Rear (Black) 
Gasket, Rear Seal Housl.rxr 
Setscrew, M6 x: 25, Rear Housing/Block 
Washer, Flat, Rear HOJSing-/Block 
Socket SCrew, Rear HCI.l.Sing/MBE 
Washer, 'I'hin, Rear Housing-/MBH 
Sprayshield 
Silestic mv 732 Sealant 
Cover, Oil Gallery 
C<:>ver, Oil Gallery >./;' ·~-, "''"' 
Cover, oil Gallery .v.,:; 
Gasket, Oil Gallery C0'0'11rr 
Eclt, M8 x: 40, Oil Gallery Cover 

PART NUMBER 

B912E075CIJ 
A9lOE9195J 
A912E6759V 
A912E6421V 
A907E0225Z 
B910B2383F 
A910E6903Z 
A911E0320P 
A907E0226Z 
A07SW4020Z 
All7SW30212 
B907E0224Z 
A907E0528Z 

A907E6063Z 
A907E6007Z 
A907E0625Z 
A907E0599Y 
C907E0599Y 
A907E6119Z 
A907E06312 
A912E2334F 
A907E0671Z 
A075Wl031F 
A07SW4013Z 
A07SW7016Z 
A075W4065Z 
B907E0662Z 
A036E603BV 
B912El400K 
A912E2094K 
A912E2439K 
A907E0438Z 
A075Wl039Z 

QUANTITY 

1 

"" "" 10 
10 
10 

3 
10 
10 
10 
10 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

"" 1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
8 
8 
1 

"" 1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

H.C. 
NE 

1 

"" "" 10 
10 
10 
3 
10 
10 
10 
10 
2 

1 
2 

1 
1 

"" 1 
1 
1 

8 
8 
1 

"" 
1 
1 
1 
2 

AUS 1991 
REMARKS 

)Includes item; up to A012 inc. Uses 
)nut and olive type dipstick tube fitting 
>Cylinder Bleck to Main Bearing HOJSing , 

See S/B 1990/24 
Centre Right, oil Gallery. Rear left, 
water jacket 

Prior to 85 M.Y. <-,_,, ~;- o~o,.-

R/B C907E0599Y ~ i:" 5;[ 
With Cut Out for Torgue conv. Eclt Access 
Crank Rear Seal Housing Gasket 
R/B A912E2334F 

R/B A075W7016Z 
R/B A07SW4065Z 

Sprayshield to Blo::::k 
Prior to '85 M.Y. (Smiths Oil Gauge) 
'85 M.Y. an (VOO Oil G>mge) Prior VDl' * 
(V!Xl Oil Gange, St.a!!ped '1/7') Frcrr~. VIN * 

* vm 89 o 2730 
89 - 0426 

Excel 40. Ol.A Page 1 



ILLUS ' 
NO. \Q?' QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
sm. La.c. 

40. OlA DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER REMARKS El>J:;INE! NE! 

A028 Setscrew, M8 x 25, Oil Gallery Cover A075Wl080Z 2 2 
A029 Washer, Plat, Oil Gallery CO<."er A075W4020Z 4 4 
A030 Breather Spout:. S907E0626Z 1 1 
A031 Bush, Breather Spout to Block A907E0659Z 1 1 
A032 Pipe, Oil Pick-Up A907E0624Z 1 1 
M33 Union Nut, Pick lJp Pipe to Block A907E0605Z 1 1 
A034 Olive, corrpression, Pick-Up Pipe A907E0606Z 1 1 
A035 'O' Ring, Dipstick Tube A912E6398F 1 1 

. A036 Dipstick TuJ::e A912E0633F 1 1 
Pennabond A121, Pipe:seal Sealant A907E6252V ""' ""' A037 Olive, COirpression, Dipstick TuJ::e A912E6892F 1 1 )Earlier cars used 'press in' dipstick 

A038 Tube Nut, Dipstick Tube A9llE6378F 1 1 )tube fitting 
A039 Front Cover A907El230F 1 1 
A040 Gasket, Front COilli!r A907E024.SZ 1 1 
A041 Setscrew, M6 :K 25, Front CO<lli!I" A075W1031Z 7 7 
A042 Washer, Flat, M6 X 12, Front Cover A.075W4013Z 7 7 
A043 Seal, Crankshaft Front S907E6010F 1 1 
A044 D:lwel, Er:gine to Clutch Ecusing A907E6181Z 2 2 R/B B907~18ll' 

DOWel, Engine to Clutch Housir:g B907E6181F 2 2 
A045 Dipstick, Green Handle E907E0632F 1 1 

. 

d3>p2 Excel 4.0.0lA P~e 2 





lllUS 
NO. 

40.01B 

1 

5 

6 

7 
8 

10 

11 

12 

15 

D 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 

dThp3 

DESCRIPTION 

Engine Mounting Leg, lli 
Engine Mounting Leg, lli 
Engine Mounting Leg, HH 
Engine Mounting LaJ, RH 
Engine Mounting Leg, RH 
Setscrew, M8 x 30, Leg to Engine 
Setscrew, Cap Head, M8 x 30, LaJ to Engine 
Washer, Spring, MS, Leg to Engine 
Washer, Flat, M8 X 16, Leg to Engine 
Setscrew, MlO x 30, Mounting to Chassis 
Setscrew, MlO x 30, Mounting to Chassis 
Washer, Flat, MlO, Mounting to Chassis 
Washer, Flat, MJ.O, Mounting to Chassis 
~t, Nylcx::, MJ.O, Mounting to Chassis 
Nut, Nylcc, MlO, Mcunting to Chassis 
Insulator, Engine M:unting to Chassis, LH 
Insulator, Engine Mounting to Chassis, RH 
Spacer, Insulator to cressis, 4rrrn 
Washer, Insulator to Leg 
Nut, Insulator to Leg 
Eydraulic Engine Mounting, RH 
Setscrew, MlO x 20, M:unting T~ Fixing 
Washer, Spring, MlO, MoWlting Tcp Fixing 
stud, MlO x 55, Mounting ID;er Fixing 
Washer, Flat, MlO X 40, Mounting/Rein. Plate 
Reinforcing Plate (sits on chassis platform) 
Washer, Flat, MlO X 20, Mounting Lowe:r: Fixing 
Nut, Nylcx::, MlO, ~bunting IDo>er Fixing 

PART NUMBER 

A912El835F 
A912E2262F 
A9UE1836F 
A912E2263F 
A912E2530F 
A075W2037Z 
A08'M7052F 
A.075W4036Z 
A07SW4020Z 
A075Wl049Z 
A075Wl049Z 
A07SW4024Z 
A07SW4024Z 
A075W3011Z 
A075W3011Z 
A089E8003F 
A089E8004F 
A089E2177F 
A089E8008F 
A089E8007F 
A912E9262F 
A07SW1046Z 
A07SW4037Z 
A912E2549F 
A079W4053F 
A075U0492Z 
A075W4024Z 
A075W3011Z 

QUANTITY 

SID. E.C. 
ENTINE El'GINE: 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
6 6 
6 6 
6 6 
6 6 
4 4 
2 2 
8 8 
4 4 
4 4 
2 2 
1 1 
1 1 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

l/2 1/2 
1 1 
2 2 
2 2 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

Man. Trans. Prior VIN + 
M'm. & Auto TrWJ:s fran VIN + 
Man. Trans. Prior VIN + 
Man. & Auto Trans fran VlN + to VIN "' 
Man. & Auto Tr!!Il:S fran VIN * 
RIB A08'M7052F 

Prior VIN * 
Frcrn VIN "' 
Prior VIN "' 
Fr<:m VIN * 
Prior VIN "' 
Fr<:m VIN * 

I 
UlD '85 M.Y. On)Prior VIN * 

I 

> 
> 
> 

I 

>Fran VIN * 
1 RHD, 2 LED> 

> 
> 
> 

+ VIN 89 0 2332 
89 - 0365 

Do;el 40.01B 

"' VIN 89 0 2733 
89 - 0427 

( '89 M.Y. On) 



EXCEL 
4<r\l2A 

I 

\ 

\ 18 

\ 

\ 

14 

\ 

\ 

\ 

21 

15 

12 

• 

• 

• 
• 



ILLUS 
NO. 

40.02A 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 

012 
013 
014 
015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 
021 

d3"P4 

DESCRIPTION 

Engine Upper Gasket Set * t 

Couprising•-
Cam Cover Gasket 
Cam CCNer Gasket 
Inlet M3nifold Gasket 
Exhaust Manifold Gasket 
Themostat Hoosing Gasket 
Camshaft Front Oil Seal 
Caroshaft Rear Cover/Carb. Jobmting 
cam Cover Screw Washer 
'O' Ring, Cam Cco.rer Fixings 

Cam Housing Oil Feed 'O' Ring 

Engine Upper Gasket Set t 
Cooprising:-

Cylinder Head Gasket 
Cam Cooe.r Gasket 
Inlet M3nifold Gasket 
Exhaust Manifold Gasket 
Thenrostat Hoosing Gasket 
Camshaft Front Oil Seal 
camshaft Rear CO<ter/Carb. Jobmting 
'0' Ring, Cam COller Fixings 
'o' Ring, cam Hoosing oil Fesd 
'0' Ring, Cam Housing Access Plugs 

'0' Ring 

'0' Ring 

QUANTITY 

STD. H.C. 
PART NUMBER EN.;INE EN:.iiNE 

)>9UE0807w-, 
_/ -v--J·-'""~ 

/(_,,;_.,, :.::,,~ '"""":c;: 

B907E000lz 
A912E2040Z 
A907E0204Z 
A907E0004Z 
A026E6102Z 
E907E6042Z 
A907E6027Z 
A074E6009Z 
A912E6695Z 
A907E6202Z 

_A912.B922BW 
P- 'I"' 
~ -"~- ' ""--'-""-
B907E002i'z 
A912E2040Z 
A912E2009Z 
A912E2107Z 
A026E6102Z 
B907E6042Z 
A907E6027Z 
A912E6695Z 
A907E6202Z 
A9l2E6694Z 

1 

2 
2 
1 
4 
1 
2 

10 
12 

6 
2 

1 

1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
2 

10 
6 
2 

10 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS-

" Ibes I50r =ntain head gasket. 
These engines howe selecta:'l. head 
gaskets <see section 40.05Al 
t This set is I50r suitable f= '86 M.Y. 
cars prior to Bng.No.22903 (Cam CO\I'Errs) 
Prior '86 M.Y. 
'86 M.Y. 1\fter Eng. No. 22902 

Prior '86 M.Y. 
'86 M.Y. 1\fter Bng. No. 22902 

After Bng. No. 22902 

ElCcel 40.02A 



EXCEL 
40·028 

j 

j 

l 

j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 



~- . -
~ 

ILLUS I~ NO. QUANTITY 
AUG 1991 

40.028 DESCRIPTION ~AT NUMBER = REMARKS 

Engine ~ Gasket Set B907E080Bii' 1 

001 
Catprising:-

Front ColTer Gasket A907E0245Z 1 
002 Water Purrp Gasket A907E0246Z 1 Not u'*!d in this application 
003 Oil Gallery C01rer Gasket A907E0438Z 1 
004 Auxiliary Housing Gasket C907E0442Z 1 
005 Oil PUitp Gasket A907E0474Z 1 
006 Rear Seal Housing Gasket A907E0671Z 1 
007 Crankshaft Front Oil 5eal B907E6010Z 1 
008 CranJ.;;shaft Rear Oil Seal A907E0631Z 1 
009 Oil Pick-Op Pipe Olive A907E0606Z 1 
010 Sunp Gasket A907E0630Z 1 Not usOO on 912 Series Engines 

dThpS ~el 40.02B 



EXCEL 
40D3A 

A012 

( 
A019 

!Y'\ 
® @ 

® 

33277ag
Sticky Note
Refer to S/B 1993/02



.. . 

ILWS ~ NO. QUANTITY AUG 1991 
40. 03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALe REMARKS 

AOOl Sunp, Oil D912E0623K 1 l(f£ {]";."E 0!~-'S">5 ' ' ' f ""'--{' ~ i;J.c.ff-4- "/'"'----:'-
Perrrah:>nd Al36 Smlant, Srnrp to MEH A912E6421V WR 

A002 Plug, Sunp Drain ;, " g,: A036R6014Z 1 ) 
A003 washer, SUrrp Plug A075W4055Z 1 ) :jS<- ~ft r"'--{ ~";::._SQ>L}.'( 
AOOS Baffle, Oil Suup B912E0929J 1 R/B A910E9216J) (:~ c-J~) 

Baffle, Oil SUmp A910E9216J 1 R/B B910E9216J ) . Baffle, Oil Swrp B910E9216J 1 ) 
A012 Screw, Baffle tc SWtp A912E6399F 2 
A013 Setscrew, M8 x 30, Surrp to MEH A075Wl040Z 5 
A014 Bolt, MB x 45, SUmp to MEH A0751i'2040Z 3 
A015 Bolt, M8 X 65, Suup to MBa A07SW2044Z 1 
A016 Bolt, M8 X 80, SUmp to MEH A075W2045Z 1 
A017 Bolt, M8 x 50, Swrp to MEH A0751i'2041Z 3 
A018 Setscrew, M8 x 25, Srnrp to MEH A075Wl039Z 3 
A019 Nut, Nyloc, MB, SWtp to MEH A075W3010Z 2 
A020 \'Jasher 1 Flat, SU!rp to MBH A075W4020Z 18 

"""" Eltcel 40.03A 



A007 

\ 
~ 

EXCEL 
40.05A 

®-._ 
ADOS 

A03$ 

' A002 



ILLUS I' . I 
NO. d QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
40. OSA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

sm. 
EM;mE 

B.C. 

""'"" REMARKS 

l\.001 Cylirrler Head Assenbly C907E0703J 1 ""'· items up to A020 less f:.:ont/rear 
=re plugs/adaptors Cylinder Eead Assrnbly A912E9056J 1 I=. items up to A020 less rear core 

Plug/Adaptor, ~lseal SeaL3nt, Cylinder Eeaci. Gasket A907E6119Z "" "" . A002 Core Plug, Large, Front A907E6039F 1 Prior to '85 M..Y. 
0cuC-f1.SmS: c.--hi:«!'"-"'-

A003 Adaptor, Cylirrler Head to Water Punp A9lOE2403F 1 1 '85 M.Y. On------·· 
Prior to('87 M.Y. iS-P of- ' Core Plug, Large, Rear l\907E6039F 1 i- "'""~-A004 Adaptor, Purge SWitch to Head A912E2294F 1 -<~-~--~· 'Si on AOOS Core Plug, Small A907E6038F 6 6 A006 Plug, 1/8,. A907E6023Z "" "" A007 Pipe, Heater Tak~ff A907E0486Z 1 1 A008 Insert, Valve Seat, Inlet, Sbi. B907E0312Y ' Insert, Valve Seat, Inlet, +0.001~ C907E0312Y I 8 

Insert, Valve Seat, Inlet, +{),002" D907E0312Y I 
Insert, Valve Seat, Inlet, +0.005" E907E0312Y ' Insert, Valve Seat, Inlet, Sbi. C912E2010F I Insert, Valve Seat, Inlet, +IJ.OOl" C912E20ll.F I 8 Insert, Valve Seat, Inlet, +0.002~ C912E2012F I Insert, Valve Seat, Inlet, +0.005" C912E2013P I 

A009 Insert, Valve Seat, Exhaust, sm. B907E0313F I I Insert, Valve Seat, EKhaust, +0.001" C907E0313F I 8 I 8 Insert, Valve Seat, Exhaust, +0.002" D907E0313F I ' Insert, Valve Seat, Exhaust, +0.005" B907E0313F I I 

A019 Valve Guide, Std. F907E031SY I I Valve Guide, +0.001" G907E0315Y 116 116 
Valve Guide, +0.002" E907E0315Y I I Valve Guide, +0.005" I907E0315Y I I 

A020 Circlip, Valve Guide A907E6037Z 16 16 A021 Valve, Inlet A912E0019F 8 8 

d3Ap7 
ExCel 40,05A Page 1 



-

lllUS ~~ NO. QUANTITY 
~liS 1991 

SID. a.c. 
40.05A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ''""'' ""'"' REMARKS 

A022 Valve, Exhaust A912E0020F 8 8 
A023 Seat, Valve Spring A907E0316Z 16 16 
A024 Valve Spring, outec A91ZE:0022F 16 16 
A025 valve Spring, ,_ 

A912E0023F 16 16 
A026 Retaining Collar, Valve Spring A9lZE:002lF 16 16 
A027 Collet, Valve Retaining A907E6040Z 32 32 
A028 Gasket, Cylinder ae.ad . . '"" ·~ ' c -,;, B907E0026Z ' {<.., '"""'""' ' Gasket, Cylinder Heed ~-' !;> ' ' ,_ :::, ! B911El291F ' 1 f---'=i:-1;.;: One extra l.arrdnation ' Selective 

Gasket, Cylinder Head B911El292F ' T<ooo extra limtinations ' Gasket, Cylinder ae.ad B907E0026Z 1 
A031 Roll Pin, Oil Peod to cam HousiiJ] A075W6097Z 2 2 
A032 'O' Ring, Oil Feed Roll Pin A907E6202Z 2 2 
A033 Stud, MS, cam Eousing to Head B907E0227Z 20 20 Pri= to '86 M.Y. 

Stud, M8, cam Hcu.sing to Head A9ll.E0227Z 4 4 '86 M.Y. On 
A034 Nut, Ml2, Cylinder Head to Blo::k A910E6903:0 10 10 
A035 Washer, Flat, Cylinder Head to Bl=k B910E2383F 10 10 
A036 Stud, Belt Guard Fillir>; A912.E2022F 1 
A037 'O' Ring, Belt Guard Stud Sealing A907E6202Z 1 

Plug, 1/8" BSP,Front Oilway Blankirq A907E6023Z 1 
A038 Stud, Exhaust Manifold/Head C907E0635Z 12 12 R/8 A912E2529F 

Stud, Exhaust Manifold/Head A912E2529F 12 12 
A039 Stud, Inlet ~ifold/Head A907El027K 9 9 

"""" EJI):el. 40.0SA Page 2 



A~ lo.QZO 

@,~,~ 

s<.C'EL ~Priorto B6 MY\ 400"/A. 



ILLUS ' NO. ' ' QUANTITY 

PRIOR AUG 1991 
40.07A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '86 M.Y REMARKS-

AOOl camshaft Housir<:~ E907E0302K 2 
A003 Stud, Belt srrubber A907El027F 2 
A004 srrubber, Inlet camshaft Pulley A907Ell07F 1 
A005 Eccentric Adjuster Belt Snllbber A907Ell08F 1 
A006 Washer, Srrubber Fixirq A075W4020Z 2 
A007 Nut, S!lllbber Fixing A075W3021Z 2 
A008 Tappet A026E0024Z 16 
A009 Shim, Tappet, Selective See 40. 07A Page 2 
A010 Thrust Washer, 0.173 - 0.175" A907E0619Z I - I 

Thrust Washer, 0.175- 0.177" A907E0620Z I 2 )carrshaft Endfloat Control 
Thrust Washer, 0.177- 0.179" A907E0621Z I I 
Thrust washer, 0 .179 - o .181" A907E0622Z I I 

A014 ~. Thrust Washer to camshaft A907E0476Z 2 
AOlS Setscrew, MlO, Thrust Washer to camshaft A075Wl046Z 2 
A016 Spring Washer, Thrust Washer to Caroshaft A075W4037Z 2 
A017 Rear Cover, Camshaft Eoosing A907E0090Z 2 
AOlB '0' Ring, Rear ccrver A907E6027Z 2 
A019 Setscrew, M6, Rear Colle!: Fix A075Wl030Z 4 
A020 Washer, Rear CCIIIe( Fix A075W4013Z 4 
A021 c<m!Shaft (type '107'1 A912E0107F 2 !dent. ahead of front journal 777 •••• 
A023 Wocdruff Key, Camshaft PUlley A907E6025Z 2 
A024 Oil Seal, cam;;haft Front B907E6042F 2 
A025 Blanking PlU1 1 camshaft Front A907E6069F 2 
A026 cam ccrver, Inlet C907E0300Y 1 
A027 Rivet, Oil Filler Cap Retainirq B026E0084H 2 
1\.028 cam Cover, Exhaust A907E0301Y 1 
A029 Sealing Washer, Cam CCIIIe( Screw A074E6009Z 12 
A030 Screw, cam Cover to E!Cll.Sing A075W2099Z 12 
A031 Washer, Flat, Cam CCIIIe( Screw A075W4013Z 12 
A032 Gasket, cam Cover B907E0001Z 2 
A033 cap, Oil Filler A026E0415Z 1 
A034 Gasket, Oil Filler Cap A026E0325Z 1 
A035 Bracket, Throttle cable AI:Ichal: A907E0516Z 1 
A037 Nut, MB, Cam Hoosing to Head A075W3021Z 20 
A038 Washer, Flat, Cam Housin;; to Hea::l A075W4020Z 20 

d3Bpl Excel (Prior '86 M.Y. l 40.07A Page 1 



40.07A 
009 Item A 

Shim 

0.060in 
0.06lin 
0.062in 
0. 063in 
0. 064in 
0.06Sin 
0.066in 
0.067in 
0. 068in 
0.069in 
0.070in 
0.071in 
0.072in 
0.073in 
0.074in 
0.07Sin 
0.076in 
0.077in 
0.078in 
0.079in 
O.OSOin 
0. OSlin 
0.082in 

TU6AA8/2 

TAPPET SHI HS 

Part No. Shim 

A026E6160Z 0.083in 
A026E6161Z 0. 084in 
A026E6162Z 0.085in 
A026E6l63Z 0.086in 
A026E6164Z 0.087in 
A026E6165Z 0.088in 
A026E6166Z 0.089in 
A026E6167Z 0.090in 
A026E6168Z 0.09lin 
A026E6169Z 0.092in 
A026E6170Z 0.093in 
A026E6171Z 0.094in 
A026E6172Z 0.095in 
A026E6173Z 0.096in 
A026E6174Z o.097in 
11.026E617SZ 0.098in 
A026E6176Z 0.099in 
A026E6177Z O.lOOin 
A026E6178Z O.lOlin 
A026E6179Z O.l02in 
A026E6180Z 0.103in 
A026E6181Z O.l04in 
A026E6182Z I O.lOSin 

AUG 1991 

Part No. Shim Part No. Shim Part No. 

A026E6183Z O.l06in A026E6206Z O.l29in A026E6229Z 
A026E6184Z O.l07in A026E6207Z O.l30in A026E6230Z 
A026E6185Z O.l08in A026E6208Z 0.13lin A026E6231Z 
A026E6186Z O.l09in A026E6209Z O.l32in A026E6232Z 
A026E6l87Z 0 ,llOin A026E6210Z 0.133in A026E6233Z 
A026E6188Z 0 .lllin A026E62llZ O.l34in A026E6234Z 
A026E6l89Z 0 .ll2in A026E6212Z 0.135in A026E6235Z 
A026E6190Z 0 .ll3in A026E62l3Z O.l36in A026E6236Z 
A026E6191Z 0 .ll4in A026E6214Z O.l37in A026E6237Z 
A026E6192Z 0 .llSin A026E6215Z O.l38in A026E6238Z 
A026E6193Z 0 .ll6in A026E6216Z O.l39in A026E6239Z 
A026E6194Z O,ll7in A026E6217Z O.l40in A026E6240Z 
A026E6l95Z 0 .ll8in A026E6218Z 0.14lin A026E6241Z 
A026E6196Z 0 .ll9in A026E6219Z O.l42in A026E6242Z 
A026E6197Z O.l20in A026E6220Z O,l43in A026E6243Z 
A026E6l98Z 0.121in A026E6221Z O.l44in A026E6244Z 
A026E6199Z O.l22in A026E6222Z O.l45in A026E6245Z 
A026E6200Z O.l23in A026E6223Z O,l46in A026E6246Z 
A026E6201Z 0.124in A026E6224Z 0.147in A026E6247Z 
A026E6202Z O.l25in A026E6225Z O.l48in A026E6248Z 
A026E6203Z 0.126in A026E6226Z O.l49in A026E6249Z 
A026E6204Z O.l27in A026E6227Z 0.150in A026E6250Z 
A026E6205Z 0.128in I\.026E6228Z 

E:Kcel 40,07A Page 2 



018 021 

\.l__ ____ __ , 

EXCEL ('66 MY. Prior to Eng.No22903J 
40.078 

' ,, 
,, 

' 



ILLUS ·~·· NO. 
,, I, 

·c;;· QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 =· fi.C. 
40. 07B DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER "'"'" E>CINE REMARKS 

001 Carrshaft Housing, Exhaust: B911El328K 1 1 
002 Camshaft Hrusing, Inlet B911ElJ29K 1 1 

Perma!x:irrl, l'IPP 514 A912E6994V M< >VR camo;:haft Housing to Cylinder Head ** 003 Camshaft, Inlet (Type '107') A912E0107F l 
C<mJShaft, Inlet (TYJ;e '104') A912E0l04F 1 

004 Camshaft, Exha.ust (Type '107' l A912E0107F 1 1 ** See S/B 1989/03 005 wocdruff Key, Pulley to caJmhaft A907E6025Z 2 2 
006 P1~:q, Camshaft Front A907E6069F 2 2 oos Thrust Washer, 0.173- 0.175" A907E0619Z ) ) ) 

Thrust Washer, 0.175- 0.177" A907E0620Z ) 2 ) 2 )Camshaft Endfloat Control 
Thrust Washer, 0.177- 0.179" A907E0621Z ) ) ) 
Thrust Washer, 0.179- O.lBl" A907E0622Z ) ) ) Oil D::1i<.tel, Thrust Washer/camshaft A907E0476Z 2 2 

012 Setscrew, MlO, Thrust Washer to Camshaft A07SW1046Z 2 2 
013 Washer, Spring A075W4037Z 2 2 
014 T-' A026E0024Z 16 16 015 Shim, Tappet (Selective) 16 16 See 40.07A Page 2 z.Dlypaul GP2000 A907E6565V A/R M< Ca=haft Tappets & Shims 016 Rear Cover, Camshaft Housing A907E0090Y 2 2 
017 'O' Ring, Rear Cover A907E6027Z 2 2 
018 Setscrew, M6, Rear Cooer Fixing I\.075Wl030Z 4 4 
021 1\'asher, M6 X 12, Rear Cover Fixing A075W4013Z 4 4 
023 'Torx' Bolt, Housing to Head E9ll'F.l3ll.F 16 16 024 Washer, Flat, Floosing to Ssad A075W4020Z 4 4 
025 Nut, MB, Housing to Head A075W3021Z 4 4 
026 Stud, Cam Cover to Hwsing A912El363F 6 6 
027 Screw, Chronai, Cam COller to Housing A911El333F 6 6 028 Washer, Rllbber, Cam Cover Screw A912E6406F 6 6 
029 Gasket, Cam Cover to Housing A911E000l.F 2 2 Cork. RIB A912E2040F Gasket, Cam Cover to Floosing A912E2040F 2 2 Pink 030 Cam Cover, Inlet, Blaclc B910E0992K 1 

Cam Co<ler, Inlet, Red. A912E9220K 1 
032 Cam Cover, EXhaust, Black B911E0301K 1 

Cam COller, EKhaust, Red A912E2282K 1 
Excel ('86 M.Y. Prior Eng. No. 22903) 

d3'P2 40.07B Pa:;~e 1 



ILLUS 
NO. ' • ' QUANTITY AUS ·~91 

""'· H. C. 40. 07B DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ''"'"' EmiNE REMARKS 

034 Plug, M20, 'Ton:' Bolt Access A911E6343F 10 10 
035 Washer, 'D::!Wty', Plug Sealing A910E6553F 10 10 036 Oil Seal, camshaft Front B907E6042F 2 2 043 Cap, Oil Filler A026E0415Z 1 1 

Gasket, Oil Filler Cap A026E0325Z 1 1 
044 Setscrew, M5 K 12, Cap REtention A075Wl021Z 1 1 
045 WllSher, Flat, M6 K 1.2, Cap Retention A07SW4013Z 1 1 
046 washer, Shakeproof, Cap Retention A07SW4046Z 1 1 

Ellcel ( 1 86 M.Y. Prior Eng. No. 22903) d3Bp3 40. 07B Page 2 



I 

L 

£')(.c.EL t'BOM'f rrom 'f..ng, N.o.12'"11B \ 4G.01C 

.' ' -

' 
" 

1 
1 
1 .( \_', 

/ 7 \'- '. ' 

' 

" 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 



ILLUS 
NO. 

40. 07C DESCRIPTION 

1 Camshaft Housing, Inlet 
Camshaft Housing, Inlet 

2 camshaft Housing, Exhaust 
Cartshaft HoJ.sing, Exhaust 
Perrnai:ond, 1IPP 514 

3 Nut, M8, C= Housing to Heed 
4 Washer, M8 x 20, cam Housing to Head 
5 Ton:; Belt, Housing to Head 
6 Plu;r, M20, Torx Bolt Access 
7 'O' Ring, Access Plug 
s Tapoet 
9 Shim, Tappet (Selective) 

Molypaul GP2:000 
10 Thrust washer, 0.173 - 0.175" 

'I'h.ruBt ·,.,asher, 0 .175 - 0 .177" 
Thrust Washer, 0.177- 0.179" 
Thrust washer, 0.179 - o.l81" 

14 Dc><el, Thrust Washer/Camshaft 
15 Set5C'rew, MlO, Thrust Washer to Camshaft 
16 l-esher, Spring, Thrust washer to Camshaft 
17 Rear CCI'."&, Camo.haft Housing 
18 '0' Ring, Rear COver 
19 Setscrew, M6, Rear Cover Fixing 
20 washer, M6 X 12, Rear Cover Fixing 
21 Camshaft, Inlet, (Type '107') 

Ga!mhaft, Inlet, (Type '104' l 
22 Camshaft, Exhaust, (Type '107' ) 
23 \b::druff Key, Camshaft Pulley 
24 Oil Seal, Camshaft Front 
25 Blanking Plug, Cal!5haft Front 

d3Bp4 

PART NUMBER 

A912E2034l< 
A920E0016K 
A912E2033K 
A920E0015K 
A912E6994V 
A075W3021Z 
A075W4020Z 
B911El311F 
l\.9lll:6343F 
A912E6694F 
A026E0024Z 

A907E6565V 
A907E0619Z 
A907E0620Z 
A907E0621Z 
A907E0622Z 
A907E0476Z 
A075Wl046Z 
A075W4037Z 
A907E0090Z 
A907E6027Z 
A075W1030Z 
A075W4013Z 
I\.912E0107Z 
A912E0104Z 
A912E0107Z 
A907E6025Z 
B907E6042F 
A907E6069F 

QUANTITY 

sm. H.C. 
EN:;I~ EN::;INE 

) 

1 1 
1 1 
1 l 
1 1 

>VR ""' 
' 4 
4 ' 16 16 

10 10 
10 10 
16 16 
16 16 

""' >VR 
) 2 
) 

) 

2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 

' ' ' ' 1 
1 

1 1 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 

AUS 1991 

REMARKS 

R/B A920E0016K ( '92 M.Y. On) 

!VB A920E0015K ( '92 M.Y. On) 

camshaft Housings to Cylinder Head *" 
** See S/B 1989/03 

See 40.07A Page 2 
Dmehaft Tappets & Shims 
) 

)camshaft Endfloat control 
) 

) 

D:ce1 ( '86 M.Y. Frcm Eng. No. 22903) 
40.07C Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

40.07C DESCRIPTION 

26 earn CCP.Ter, Inlet, Black 
ca.'tl Cover I Inlet' Ra:1 
cam cover, Inlet, Black 
cam eover, Inlet, Re::l. 

27 Cam C<:l<l'er, Exhaust, Black 
cam Cover, Ellllaust, Re::l. 

28 Screw, Cam COYer Fixing 
was:t.er, Flat, M6 

29 '0' Ri03, cam COver Fixing Scr~ 
30 Gasket, Cam CO<."er to Ha.!sing 
31 Spirol Pin, Gasket Location 
32 Oil Filler Cap, inc. Seal 

Oil Filler Cap, Ratchet Type 
34 Bracket Throttle Cable Ab.J:braJ.t 

Bracket Throttle Cable Abutmmt 
35 Screw, An::hor Bracke':: to earn Coller 

'~ 
PART NUMBER 

A912E2147K 
A912E2036K 
C912E2147K 
C912E2036K 
A912E2035K 
A912E2278K 
B912E2037F 
A075W4015F 
A912E6695F 
A912E2040F 
A079W624SF 
A910E6779F 
A912E6965F .;,lf­
A912El639F 
E912E2288F 
A079W7011F 

QUANTITY 

SID. H.C. 
EN::liNE EN::iiNE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
6 6 
1 1 
6 6 
2 2 
8 8 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
2 2 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS-

)Prior Eng. No, 25190 
) 

>Frcrn Eng, No. 25190 , 

Pink 

Prior Eng. No. 25190 
From Eng. No. 25190 

{Ratchet Oil 
Filler cap) 

Far cables wi thwt :::nsul.ator BuSh 
Cables w!.th Insulator Bush, '87 M.Y. On 

E>tcel ( '86 M. Y. Fn::rn Eng. No. 22903l 
40.07C Page 2 



EXCEL 
40.09A 



ILLUS 
NO. 

40.09A 

AO~l 

A002 

A003 

A006 

A007 

AOOS 

... 009 

A010 
11.011 
11.012 
A013 

d3Cp1l 

DESCRIPTION 

Pis'i:.o.-'1 & Liner Assembly (Sm Oil Control Ring) 
Piston & Li.rJer Asserroly (4rr.m Oil COntrol Ring) 
Piston & Liner Assembly 
Hylcmar PL 32 M'!dium 
Guilgeo;: Pin 
Gudgeon Pin 
Circlip, Gudgeon Pin 
Circlip, Gudgeon Pin 
Cor\9ression Ring, Tc:p 
eoupressian Ring, Tq:> 
C::m;>ression Ring, Second 
C~ression Ring, Second 
Cil Control Ring (5lm. Widt..'J) 
Oil Control Ring ( S!m, Width) 
Oil Control Ring (4rm\ .,idth) 
Oil Control Ring 
Connecting Red 
Connecting Red 
Dowel, cap to Red 
5olt, Cap to Red 
ilush, Small End 
Bearing Shell 'big end' Std 
Bearing Shell 'big end' - 0. 010" 
Bearing Shell 'big end' - 0.020" 

~RT NUMBER 

A9ll.E0777F* 
A912E6921F* 
A912E9213F"" 
A036S6175V 
B907E0405H 
A910E2170F 
A907E6022H 
A910E6781F 
A911E0401H 
i>.910E2193F 
A911E0402H 
A910E2194F 
B907E0404H 
A912E6985F 
i>.9lOE6923F 
A910E2195F 
A907E0714Ft 
B910E0714Ft 
A907E0339H 
A907E0344H 
A907E0357H 
A907E0342F 
A907E0540F 
A907E054lF 

QUANTITY 

sm. I H.c. 
EN:iiNE ~INE 

' ' 
AIR 

' 
8 

' 
' 
4 

' ' 

' 

4 

' 8 
8 
4 

' 8 

' 

' 
8 

4 

' 

' 
' 8 
8 

' 
' 8 

' 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

R/B A9l2E692lF)In-Jndes items up to 
)A008 inc. 

' cylinder Liners to Block 

I;Jternal TQ;:l Bevel 
Interual Top & Botb:m BaveJ.s 
Internal Top Step 
Plain 
lOse with A9ll.E0777F. R/B A912E6985F 

' Use with A912E692lF 

R/B B910E07l4F 
Incl1..1.Cies ite-ns u;;> to AC12 inc. 

* Uhless ordering corplete set, qwte 
piston ;,oaight grade markings en;r~ed 
on underside of gudgeon pin toss (lC) 
or stauped in piston crown CECl. 

t Unless ordering cooplete set, qwte 
l<.l'!ight grade letter painted on front 
af nrl. 

Excel 40. 09A. 



"' 

02~ 

·-EXCEL (P . 013 
40.11A rJOr Eng.~o.23749 l 



ILLUS 
< ' QUANTITY NO. AUS 1991 

40.11A DESCRIPTION ~RTNUMBER 
PIUORt ~ORt 
""""" 

REMARKS 

t Et>r;INE NUMBER 23749 (Ml\.B.CE '87) 

005 Crankshaft (inc. ~ls & Spigot Bearing) B912E9014J 1 1 For auto. trans. cars, discard spigot br~ 
Cylesso, Crank Jcurnals A907E6178V """ """ 006 ~. crankshaft to Flexplate A912El625F 2 2 

007 Spigot Bearing A907E6049F 1 
008 Flexplate Fly>lheel Assarbly A912E0957J 1 
009 Ring Gear A907E6018H 1 
010 J::lcJ\;el, Flywheel to Clutch c= A907E6084Z 3 
012 Flexplate A912E9222F 1 
013 Spacer Plate, Flexplate Claxrping B907Ell26F 2 R/B C907Ell26F 

Spocer Plate, Flexplate Claroping C907Ell26F 2 
021 Bolt, Flywheel/Flexplate to Crank A907E6020Z 6 6 

023 Shell, Main Bearing 1 Std I/0, Std 0/D A907E0336Z 7/8 8 ( Groo<le/Hole) 
024 " " " " " " " A907Ell70F 1 1 (Plain) Centre Lower 
025 " " " " " " " A911E1315F 1 1 (Plain/Hole) Centre l.lppai" 

026 " " " " " " " A912El987S 1 (Groove/Hole/Notch) Rear r.o<.oer up to 
Engine N:>. 20874* 

Shell, Main Bearing, -0.010" l;TI, Std 0/D A907E0538Z 7/S 8 (Groove/Hole) 
" " " " " " " A907Ell72F 1 1 (Plain) Centre Lower 

" " " " " " " A911El317F 1 1 (Plain/Hole) Centre Upper 

" " " " " " " A912El988S 1 (Groove/Hale/Notch) Rear ~ up to 
Engine No. 20874* 

Shell, Main Bearing, -0.020" l;TI, Std 0/0 A907E0539Z 7/8 8 (Gro<:m!/Hole) 
" " " " " " " A907Ell73F 1 1 (Plain) Centre ~ 

" " " " " " " A911E131SF 1 1 (Plain/Hole) Centre Opper 
" " " " " " " A912El989S 1 (Groo<le/Hol.e/llJtch) Rear ~ up to 

Engine No. 20874* 

" See Service Notes Section EA. 28 

d3q>2 ~ (Prior Eng. No. 23749) 40.11A 
Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. f 1:· 

QUANTITY AUG 1991 

40.llA DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER 
PRIORt ~t 
""""" REMARKS 

t EN:iiNE NOMEE:R 23749 '"""" '87) 

Shell, Main Bearing, S<d. I/D + 0.015" 0/D A907E0675Z 7/8 8 (Groove/Hole) 
" " " " " " " " A907Ell71F 1 1 (Plain) t.o>;er Centre 
" " " " " " " " A911El316F 1 1 (Plain/Hole) Centre Upper 
" " " " " " " " A912El990S 1 (G:roO<te/Hole/Notchl Rear ~ up to 

Engine No. 20874* 
Shell, Main Bearing, -0.010" 1,00 ' 0.015" 0,00 B907E0675:il 7/8 8 (Groo<.re/Ho1e l 

" " " " " " " " B907Ell71F 1 1 (Plain) Lol.ler Centre " . " " " " " " " " B911El316F 1 1 (Plain/Hole) Centre Upper 
" " " " " " " " A912El991S 1 (Gro::Ne,/Hole/Notchl Rear I.ol<.1ar up to 

Engine N:::>. 20874* 
Shell, Main Bearing, -0.020" l/D + 0.015" 0,00 C907E0675Z 7/8 8 (Gro::Ne/Hole) 

" " " " " " " " C907Ell71F 1 1 (Plain) Lol.ler Centre 
" " " " " " " " C911El316F 1 1 (Plain/Hole) Centre Upper 
" " " " " " " " A912El992S 1 (Gro::Ne,/Hole/Notchl Rear Lol.ler up to 

Engine N::>. 20874* 
0<5 Thrust Washer, Crank, Shl. A907El000Z ) ) 

'1'hrust Washer, c"""', + 0.0025" A907El001Z ) ) 
Thrust Washer, Crank, + 0.0050" A907£l002Z ) 2 ) 2 
Thrust Washer, Crank, + 0.0075" A907El003Z ) ) 
Thrust Washer, Crank, + 0.0100" A907El004Z ) ) 

* See Service N:::>tes Section FA.28 

03q>3 

""""' (Prior Eng. No. 23749) 40.llA 
Page 2 



EXITL (from Eng. No.23749l 
40118 



lLLUS 
NO. 

40.11B 

005 

006 
000 

oos 
009 
010 
012 
013 

021 

023 

"' 025 

d3Cp4 

DESCRIPTION 

Cral'lkshaft (inc. DOWels) 'Cross-Drilled' 
Crankshaft (inc. D:Melsl 'Cross-Drilled' 
Cylesso, Crank Journals 
!)cr.!el, Crankshaft to Flexplate 
Spigot Bearirq (Needle Bearing Typal 
Spigot Bearing (Ball Bearing Typel 
Flexplate Flywheel Assarbly 
Ring Gear 
DoWel, Flywheel to Clutch Ccm>r 
Flexplate 
Spac12r Plate, Flexplate Cla!Iping 
SpaCer Plate, Flexplate Clanping 
Bolt, Flywheel/Flexplate to (;rank 

Main Bearing, Std I/D, Std 0/D 
" " " " " " " 
" " " " " " " 

Shell, Main Bearing, -0.010" I/D, Std 0/D 
" " " " " " " 
" " " " " " " 

Shell, Main Bearing, -0.020" I/D, std. 0/D 
" " " " " " " 
" " " " " " " 

Shell, Main Bearirq, Std. I/D + 0.015" 0/D 
" " " " H H U " 
" " " " U U H " 

QUANTITY 

FruM t FRCM t 
PART NUMBER WINUAL .wro. 

A912E:9233J 
A912E2440J 
A907E6178V 
A912El625F 
A907E6049F 
A912E6862F 
A912E0957J 
A907E6018H 
A907E6084Z 
A912E9222F 
B907Ell26F 
C907Ell26F 
A907E6020Z 

A907E0336Z 
A911El315F 
A907Ell70F 

A907E0538Z 
A911El317F 
A907Ell72Z 

A907E:0539Z 
A911El318F 
A907Ell73F 

A907E0675Z 
A911E:l316F 
A907Ell7l.F 

1 
1 

M< 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

6 

4 
1 
5 

4 
1 
5 

4 
1 
s 

' 1 
5 

Prior 
92 M.Y; 

1 
1 

M< 
2 

1 
2 
2 
6 

4 
1 
5 

' 1 
s 

4 
1 
5 

' 1 
5 

AUG 1~!11 

REMARKS 

t EN;INE: NOMEE:R 23749 (MI\RC!l '87) 

Pricrr VIN * 
Fn:m VIN * 

Prior VIN * 
Fron VIN "' 

R/B C9071126F 

* VIN 89 D 2733 
89 - 0427 

Eng. No. 25394 

( Gr0011e/Hole) Upper, excelpt centre 
(Plain,/lble) lJ[;»:er, Centre 
(Plain)~ 

(G~le) Upper, except Centre 
(PLain/Hole) upper, Centre 
(Plein) ID<r;er 

CGr0011e/Eole) Upper, except Centre 
(Plain/Hole) Upper, Centre 
(Plain)~ 

( G~le) Upper, excelpt Centre 
(PLain/Hole) Upper, Centre 
(Plain) lDWer 

Excel (From Eng. No. 23749) 40.118 
,,. 1 



ILLUS 
' ' QUANTITY NO. 
~ AUG 1991 

""' t """ t 40.liB DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER """"'" """'· REMARKS 
Prior 

'92 M.Y. 
t :rn:mre NUMBER 23749 (WIRCH '87) 

Shell, Main Bearing, -0.010" I/D + 0.015" 0/D B907E0675Z 4 4 (Groooe/Sole) Upper, exo;,pt Centre " " " " " " " " B9llEl316F 1 1 (Plain/Hole) Upper, Centre " " " " " " " " B907Ell7l.F 5 5 (Plain) I.ol@r 

Shell, Nain Bearing, -0.020" I/D + 0.015" 0/0 C907E0675Z ' 4 (GrOCI'J'e/Eole) Upper, except Centre " " " " " " " " C911El316F 1 1 (Plain/Hole) Upper, Ceo<= " " " " " " " " C907Ell71F 5 5 (Plain) L::M!.r 

045 Thrust Washer, Crank, Sed. A907El000Z ) ) 
'l'hrust loilasher, "'""'· + 0.0025" A907El001Z ) ) 
Thrust Washer, Crank, + 0.0050'' A907El002Z ) 2 ) 2 
Thrust Washer, Crank, + 0.0075" A907El003Z ) ) 
Thrust Washer, Crank, + 0.0100" A907E1004Z ) ) 

d3Cp5 
~el (prar, Eng. No. 23749) 40.11B 

Page 2 

,,• 



EXCEL 
40.13A 

i 
AC10 

' A037 

' ' 
' 
' 

' 
' ' 

/ 
A036 

\ 
\ 
~ 



~ 
40.13A 

A002 
i\.007 
A008 
i\.009 
l\.010 
AOll 
A012 
A014 
l\.015 
A016 
A017 
A018 
A019 
A020 
AOn 
A022 
A03C 

A031 
i\.032 
A033 
i\.034 
A035 
i\.036 
A037 
l\.038 
A039 
A040 

I 
I 

Water ~~p Assembly 
Stub Pipe, heater return 
Elba" Pipe, water pump inlet 
!lose Clip, 32/50 
Hose, purnp ~nlet pipe to pump 
Gasket, water pur.p to block 
Hose, inlet ~anifold to pump 
Secscrew, ~6 x 25, pump to block 
Bolt, H6 x 75, purqp to block 
Washer, flat, M6 x 12, pump to block 
~hermostat, 82°C 
Gasket, thermostat outlet elbow 
0\.ltlet Elbo,;, thermostat housing 
Setscr<SM, M8 x 25, outlet elliow to P"""P 
Washer, flat, MS x 16, outlet elbcM to P"""P 
'!:hemal Transmit'cer, "'ater t<i!lnperature gauge 
Water Pur.ip Assembly (with plint'::t for Hobo\lrn 

PAS pu.'t'.J?) 
Water Pu:t:"ip Assy. (no PAS pump plint~. Saginaw 

pw;,p mounted to block) 

Water Pump Assy. " " . " " " " 
Hub, water P1lm!? pulley ,.~ f-1~ :_;.~ <0/Sc J~.ij 

" " " " , _·~c,!-- ::':'"----=~.__ If.-~\ 
Permabond Al36, pump to block " / 
Permabond A905, surface conditioner 
stub Pipe, heacer return 
Stub Pipe, thermostat housing 
Bolt, M6 x 30, pump to block 

"M6X40," "" 
"M6x55, """ 

Washer, flat, M6 x 12, pump to block 
Bose, inlet manifold to pump 
Hose Clip, 32/SO 
Elbow Hose, water purnp to cylinder head 
Hose Clip, elbow hose 

~~ 
PART NliMBER 

A912E0878J 
A907E0486F 
E907E0478Z 
A079K6019F 
B907E0487Z 
A907E0246Z 
A907E1319F 
A07SW2027Z 
AD751'!2036Z 
A075W40l3Z 
A907E6046Z 
A026E6102Z 
A907E1066K 
A075W1039Z 
A07SW402CZ 
A050!16136W 

A912E9055J 

C912E9055J 

E912E905SJ 
A907E6295Z 
A910E7018Z 
A912E6421V 
A912E6759V 
A907E0486F 
A910E1909F 
A075W2028Z 
A075W2030Z 
A075W2034Z 
A075W4013Z 
A912El896F 
l\.079!\6019F 
A912El837F 
A079K6018F 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

PRIOR 
'85 MY 

' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ! 
I 
I 
I 

1985 
~I.Y.ON 

' 
' 
' ' ' 'i' ,;, 
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 

SEP 1992 

) Included in Pwr(? assembly 
} 

Prior VIN ~ 

~ VIN 89 D 2981; 89 - 0444 
(January 1990) 

Prom VIN ~,but prior to engine no. 27334; 
R/B pump E912E9055J + pulley A910E7019F 
+ 4 off sehcrews A075W1035Z 
F~orn engine no. 27334 (JUly '90) 
?rior engine no. 27334 
F~om engine ~o. 27334 

I ) Included in pump assembly 
} 

E:x:cel 40. 13A l'age 1 



ILLUS 
·' • ' NO. QUANTITY AUG 1991 

PRrOR 1985 
40.13A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '85 M.Y M.Y.ON REMARKS 

A041 O"J.tlet Cover, 'I'he=tat Housing A912E9164F l Inc. Air Bleed 'l'UI:e A042 Tube, Air Bleed, Thernostat Co'!rrr A912E2065F l 
A043 Gasket, The:rnostat Ccr;rrrr A026E6102:1; l 
A044 Setscrew, M8 x 25, Therrrostat Covrrr A075Wl039Z 2 
A045 Washrrr, Flat, M8 x 16, Thsntostat Covrrr A075W4020Z 2 
A046 ThermaJ. Transrni ttrrr, water Terperature Gauge A912E6739F l 
A047 The:rnostat, 82°C A907E6046Z l 

d3Cp7 Excel 40.11A Page 2 



EXCEL 
4Q15A 

' ' 

''" B024B 
B026A 



Updated 2nd February 2015



ILLUS ·~· NO. '~} QUANTITY AUG 1991 
"""'!< we 

40.15A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER Not H.C & H.C. REMARKS 

8025 Bolt, M3 x 40, Rousing to Block A0751~2039Z 3 
B026 Bolt, MB X 60, Rcusi;~g to Block A075W2043Z 1 
B027 Bolt, M8 X 100, Housing to Block A075W2049Z 1 N:>t H.C. 

Bolt, MB X 105, Housing to Block A075W2077F 1 H.C. Only 
8028 Washer, Flat, MS x 16, Aux. Housing Bolts A075W4020Z 9 7 
B029 Bracket, Alternator Homting A907Ell20K 1 Not H.C. 

Bracket, Alternator Mounting C910El76DK 1 H:c. Only 
B030 Spacer, ~~ting Bracket to Housing A907El094F 1 
B031 Maptor, Oil Cooler !3907El248K 1 1 
8032 Eld:.ension, Cil Filter UniO!"i B907E057lf 1 1 
8033 U~~on, Oil Cooler Pipes A907E6300F 2 2 
E034 Hasher, Oil Cccler Pipe Dnions B907E6301F 2 2 
8040 81...-pport Bracket, O:xnpressor Rear B912El379K 1 
8041 Spacer, Ccr.pressor Bracket/Aux. Hoosing B912El378F 1 

d3~2 Excel 40.15A Page 2 

' 



EXCR 
40.17 A 

H03A 

ltHSA 



lllU5 
NO. 

40.17A DESCRtPTfON 

001 Distr.:.butor Assarbly (no V<e. Capirule) 
Distributor Assembly (inc. vac Capsule) 
Vacuum Capsule 

002 'O' Ring, Distributor Spigot 
003 Distributor Cap 

Rotor Arm 
004 Nut, Nylcc, Distributor Clarrp to Engine 
COS Washer, M6 x 12, Distributor Clmrp to Engine 
006 :gnitian E~ness, H.T. 

Igni-cion Harness, H.T. 
007 Spark Plug, NaC 3PR6ES 

S;;>ark Plug, N3K EPR7ES 
008 Ignition Amplifier (l!B 14) 
009 M:o.m.ting Plate, Arrplifier 
011 Bolt, MB x 40, ~~lifier to Plate 
012 Washer, Shakeproof, Anplifier to Plate 
013 Washer, Flat, Amplifier to plate 
014 Pop Rivet, Mounting Plate to Bcrly 
015 Ignition COil 
017 M::nmtir.g Plate, Ignition Coil 
018 Setscrew, M8 x 12, COil to Ji<:llnting Plate 
019 Washe::", Sl'.akepr<=f:, M8, COil to Plate 
020 Washe:;, F:Lat, ~X 16, Coil to Plate 
021 Pq;> Rivet, Mrunting Plate to Bcrly 
022 Washer, Pep Rivet to Body 
023 I Limiter, Engine Speed (3'ESL), 7,:!_00 WM. 

Li.'llite:>:", Engil'-e Speed 6,500 FEM 
024 Screw, t.i.'llitsr Fixing 

Washer, Flat, M5 X 10, Limiter Fixing 
:<!ut, Nyloc, M5, Limiter Fixing 

025 Lead, Anplifier to Distributor 
Clip, 1LT. read, 5-lilay 
Clip, E.T. Lead, 4~ay 
Clip, H.T. Lead, 3-lilay 
C:Cip, H.T. Lead, 2~ay 

QUANTITY 

SI'D. H.C. 
PART NUMBER EN:>INE EmiNE 

B912E9002F 
B912E6788F 
A91ZE6795F 
A907E6251F 
B907E6329F 
A912E6598F 
A0751i13009Z 
A075W4013Z 
C907E0740F 
A910E9l97F 
B907E6317F 
A912E6778F 
A089M6036F 
B089Ul342F 
A075W2039D 
A075W404BZ 
A075W4020:0 
A079W6099F 
A08S.."!6193F 
B089ffi342P 
A075Wl035Z 
A075W4048Z 
A075W4020Z 
A07'Jl.-16099Z 
A075W4001Z 
i":I082"16183F 
P..OB9M6081F 
A075W5041Z 
A075W4011Z 
i><075W3008Z 
A089M6037F 
A910E6636F 
A912E2254K 
A910El906K 
A91DE1907K 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
1 

2 
4 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

With 'Constant Energy' Ignition (41946) 
(42636Al 

R/B A910E9197F 

~ual Gearbox 
Aut..:matic Gearbax, Prior '92 M.Y. 

Blcccl. 40.17A 



EXCEL 
40.19A 

33277ag
Sticky Note
Refer to S/B 1987/18



ILLUS 
NO. 

40.19A 

1 

2 
3 

' 6 

7 
8 
9 

15 

16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

32 
33 
40 

d3~4 

I 
' 

' 

' 

DESCR!PTtON 

A:':.te.rnatcr: and Pulley Assembly 
F:an Kit, Alteri1B.tor 
Bolt, M8 x 127, Alternator to 1\J.nc. Housing 
Washer, M8 x 16, Alternator to Aux. Hoosing 
Nut, Nyloc, M8 
Strap, Alter~tor Adjusting 
Strap, A:_ternator Adjusting 
Setscrew, l>'S x 20, Strap to Alternator 
Plain Washer, Strap to Alternator 
Spring Washer, Strap to Alternator 
Setscrew, MlO x 25, Strap to Tensioner 
"o'lasher, p:a_.:_,.,, Strap to Te.'l.Sioner 
Alternator & Pulley .>,ssembly 
Fan Kit, Alternator 
Stud, Alternator to Auxiliary Housing 
Washer, Flat, Mll x 16, Alternator Stud 
Nut, Nylcc, M8, Alternator st.l.h'l. 
Steady Br-~kat, A1terr~tor Moenting 
Steady Bracket, hlternator Moonting 
&.sh, Split, SteaC.y Bracket/Alternator Stud 
Bolt, M8 X 40, Steady Brac.'<et to Water Pu.'m 
washer, Spring, Steady Bracket Fixing .. 
Washer, Flat, St.eaqy Bracket Fixing 
Strap, Alternator Adjusting (Nylon) 
Bolt, t-<~C x 45, Strap, Steaqy Bracket/Engiae 
Wasl:er, Spring, Strap Fixing 
Bust:, Alternator Strap 
Clarrp Bo::.t, Alternator to Strap 
Cla.\11Q Plate, Alternator to strap 
Spacer, 6.3Smm, Alterr.ator to Strap 
Spacer, Snm, Alternator to Strap 
Washer, Flat, M8 x 16, Alternator Fixing 
Nut, Nyloc, M8, Alternator Fixing 
Cab2.e, futernator to Starter Solenoid 

QUANTITY AUG 1991 

PART NUMBER 
SID. 

EN3INE 
H.C. 

m<;INE REMARKS 

A907E6320F 
M10E6818F 
A075W2050Z 
A075W4020Z 
A075W3010Z 
A907Ell89F' 
A907El238F 
A075Wl038Z 
A07%'4019F 
A075W4036Z 
A0751Yl.048Z 
A075W4024.Z 
~ 

A910E6813F 
B91DE1797F 
A07s-W«<20Z 
A075W30l0Z 
C910El847K * 
E910E184.7K * 
B910El796F 
A075W2039Z 
A07SW4036Z 
A075W4019Z 
B912E2220F 
.. 'l.075W2053Z 
A075W4037Z 
A912E2222F 
A9lOE2226F 
A912E222ll' 
A907Ell3 9"F * 
A907Ell37? * 
A075W4020Z 
A075W3010Z 
AD89M04l~ 

l 
1 
1 
4 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Reater only, Prior '92 M.Y. 
Witb A/C 

1 )With A/C 

-+--1-+ 1 -- ·-'--111 ;:;'j';·:;;;;;'{b/ft,,o 
1 

1 

1 
3 
2 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Prior Eng. No. 23139 (ACU) 23318 CHeater 
From Eng. No. 23139 (ACU) 23318 (Hbater) 

*Heater Spec. 
Prior '92 M. Y 

R/B A907El137F)Prior Eng. No. 23139 (AOQ 
- )23318 (Heater) 

Excel 40.19A P<Jje 1 



ILLUS 

' ' NO- QUANTITY 
AUG 1991 

40.l9A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
SID. 

''"'" 
H. C. 

""'" REMARKS 

41 Bcot, Alternator Terminal & Starter M:;rt:ar A075M6l74F 2 2 42 Nut, MS, Alternator Tenni.nal A075W3021Z 1 1 Washer, MS, crinkle, Alternator Tenni.nal A082W4ll4F 1 1 43 Washer, Flat, M8 x 16, Alternator Tenninal A075W4020Z 1 1 45 Starter Motor, Lucas 3Ml00 B907E617%'1 1 1 R/B A912E6884P & Cable B089M0470F Star tor l'ttor, Lucas MSOR , __ ."=!3 3 D1>912E6884F 1 1 ,, G "'"'s--i' / . -:> Insulation Sleeve, Unused Terminal A910E6914F 1 1 Washer, Plain, Starb\lr Terminal A082W4ll8F 1 1 Pits OVer Cable Eyelet 46 Bolt, MlO x 65, Starter Motor to Engine A075W2056Z 2 2 Use with B907E6179W Bolt, MlO x 80, Starter l'ttor to Engine l\.075W2061Z 2 2 Use With A912E6884F 47 Washer, Flat, Starter l>btor to Engine A075W4024Z 4 4 48 Nut, N'ylcc, MS, Starter Motor to Engine A075W30llZ 2 2 

d3Dp5 
Excel 40.19A Page 2 



EXCEL 
40.21A 

0 

A004' / 

' A003 

AOC·5 
/ 

I 
' 

." 
~ 
I 

A006 

A007 



lllUS 
' I NO. QUANTrTY AUG 1991 

40.2lA DESCRIPTION ~AT NUMBER • t REMARKS 

• t 
standard Engines standard Engines 

Prior Change Point frcrn Change Point 
& all H.c. Engines 

Change Point VIN 89 D 2408 
89 - 0389 

Engine Number 23749 
AOOl Exhaust Manifold B907E0601F 1 Exhaust Manifold A912E2005K 1 A002 Gasket, Manifold to Cylinder Hei!d A907E0004Z ' Gasket, Manifold to Cylinder Head A9l2E2107F 4 A003 Nut, MS, Manifold to Cylinder Head A07SW3035Z 12 12 A004 washer, Flat, M9 x 16, Manifold/Cylinder: Head A075W4020Z 12 12 A005 Stud, Stainless, Ma, M<mifold to Do"''lpipe C907E0635K 3 stud, Stainless, MlO, Manifold to D::J<.onpipe A912E2020F 3 A006 Nut, MS, Manifold to I:lownpipe 1'.075W3022Z 2 )With Peco Exhaust System Nut, MlO, 'Aerotite•, Manifold to Dolonpipe A079W3071Z 3 ) Nut, MlO, 'Kaylock', Manifold to I.:oo<onpipe A089W3082F 3 With Grundy Exhaust SystEm Washer, Flat, MS x 16, Manifold to Dolonpipe A07SW4020Z 3 A007 Gasket, Manifold to I:lownpipe A907E0638Z 1 • 

Gasket, Manifold to Downpipe A912E2008Z - 1 

d3Dp6 
Excel 40.21A 



EXCEL 
4Q23A 

' ,, .. , 
', '--: I I •' 

e 

1 

roOLP ~015 see J~ 

. / 9 

" I 

~ . 

23 
I 

" 

c 

-~""e;, ' / -::......,~ # 
/ I 



IUUS 
NO. 

40.23A 

1 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

20 
21 
22 
23 

" 
25 
26 

d30p7 

DESCRIPTION 

Corrpressotc, Air Conditioning 
Bullet Connector, Corpressor Harness 
Spacer, 6.4rtm, Corrpressar/Rear Bracket 
Bolt, MlO x 40, Ccnpressor/Rear Bracket 
Washer, Flat, CQ~rpressor/Rear Bracket 
Nut, Nylo:;;, MlO, Ca~pressor/Rear Bracket 
Maunting Bracket, conpressor Front 
Bracket, CCI:tlpressor Front to Blo:::k 
Bracket, Corrpressor Frrurt to Bleck 
Bolt, MlO x 45, CoJpressor Brack:et to Block 
Washer, Flat, CQ~tPressor Bracket to Blo:::k 
Bolt, CCI:tlpressor to Front Braclcet 
Nut, Nylo::, MlO, CQ~rpressor to Bracket 
washer, Flat, Ccmpressor to Bracket 
Idler Plllley/1\djuster Bracket, 27rml Offset* 
Idler Pulley/Adjuster Bracket, lOmm Offset* 

Stud, Plllley Brkt./Corrp.Brkt./Mea 
Washer, Flat, MB x 16, Brkt./Ccnp.Brkt./MBH 
Nut, Nylo:::, M8, Brkt./Corrp.Brkt./MEE 
Bolt, MS, Idler Pulley Adjust 
Washer, Conical, MjU!lting Slot 
Washer, Thick, Adjusting Slot 
Washer, Flat, M8 X 16, Adjuster Bolt 
Nut, Nyloc, MS, Adjuster Bolt 

.. 
------ _-:, __ - ---- -----

~·· ~ 

~i 1~. 

PART NUMBER 

A079P6010F 
A083M6312F 
A907E1139F 
A075W2052Z 
A075W4024Z 
A075W3011Z 
l'\.907E1233K 
A912E2159F 
A.912E2276F 
A0751i'2053Z 
A075W4024Z 
A0751i'2051Z 
A075W3011Z 
A075W4024Z 
B907E0898J 
A910E9049J 

A907E1197F 
A075W4020Z 
A075W3010Z 
A0751i'2037Z 
A907E0688Z 
A079W4019F 
A075W4020Z 
A075W3010F 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1986 
'86 M.Y M.Y.ON 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

3 
3 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

Prior Eng. No. 23139 
Prom Eng. No, 23139 

Prior Eng. No. 20825 
From Eng. N:l, 20825 
* Diimru;ian is pulley axis offset fran 

line joining adjuster bracket fixing 
hole centres. 

R/B A079W4019F 

~el 40.23A 



j 
j 

-------------_,_ 

j 
j 
j 
j 
J 

j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 

j 

j 
j 
j 
j 



ILLUS 
NO. 

40. 25A 

AOOl 
A002 
A003 
A004 
ADOS 

A006 
A007 
AOOS 

A009 

AOlO 
AOll 
A012 
A013 

A014 

A015 
A016 
A017 

A018 

A019 

ruJ20 
1\.021 
A022 
A023 

d3Dp8 

DESCRIPTION 

Purrp, l?CPWeJ:" Steering 
Pulley, Power Steering Punp 
Setscrew, MS x 12, Pulley to Purrp 
Washer, Spring, Pulley to P\lifp 
Bracket, Power Steering PJmP Moonting 

Bracket, l?CPWeJ:" Steering Plmp Mountir:g 
Spacer, Mounting Bracket to Block 
Bracket, Power Steerir:g P\lifp Mounting 
Carrier Plate, P\lifp Adjusting 
Carrier Plate, Purrp Adjusting 
Carrier Plate, Punp Adjusting 
Setscrew, Socket Head, Adj. Plate/~g. Brkt 
Setscrew, Sccket Head, Adj. Plate/Mtq. Brkt 
Setscrew, Socket Head, Adj. Plate/Mtg. Brkt 
washer, Spring, Adj. Plate/Mtg. Brkt 
Washer, Thick, Adjusting Slot 
Setscrew, M8 x 20, Punp to Carrier Plate 
Washer, Spring, Purrp to carrier Plate 
Screw, Csk, MS x 20, Punp to Carrier Plate 
Bolt, Drilled, M6 X 35 1 Bracket to Water Puup 
Shim, Washer, Bracket to Water Purtp 
Washer, Flat, Bracket to Water Purrp 
I.o::::kwire, O.Brnm, Drilled &llts 
Bolt, M6 X 35, Mtg. Bracket to Block 
Stud, Mounting Bracket to Blnck 
Washer, Flat, Mtg. Bracket to Block 
Washer, Flat, M6, 1-b..lnting Bracket to Block 
Nut, M6, Nylcc 
Setscrew, Sccket Head, M!l x 25, Brktr.,..ater • 
Setscrew, Socket Head, M8 x 30, Brkt,!Water P _ 
Setscrew, Sa::ket H€i!.d, M8 x 25, Brkt/water 
ii'a.Bher, Spring, MS, Bracket to Water Purrp 
'-'asher, Flat, M8 x 16, Bracket to water Pu;rp 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1985 
PART NUMBER '85 M.Y M.Y.ON 

A912E6588F 
A912E6589F 
ll.075W1035Z 
A07SW4036Z 
B912El825F 

A075W7032F 
A089W7036F 
A075W4037Z 
A912E2007Z 
A07SW1038Z 
A075W4036Z 
A089W7037.E' 
A912E203l.X 
A912E2114F 
A075W4014Z 
A912E2042.E' 
A075W2029Z 
A912E2043F 
A075W40l3Z 
A075W4014Z 
A075W3009Z 
A07s-vl7024F 
1'.GS9W70szF 
A082W7053F 
A075W4036Z 
A075W4020Z 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 



j 

fXC£[ 

4~2SB f'B9H,Y.ON; 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 

j 
j 

I 

j 

33277ag
Sticky Note
Refer to S/B 1990/29



ILLUS 
NO. QUANTITY 

AU6 1991 
1985 

40.25B DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER M.. 'l.ON REMARKS 

1 Purrp AS~ly, Pc:Mar Steering & Hub A912E2568F 1 '"Sagina""' Fran VIN * 
2 Pulley, Poo;;oer steering Punp A912E6589F 1 See S/B 1990/29 
3 Setscrew, M8 l' 12, Pulley to Purrp A075Wl035Z 3 
4 Washer, Spring, Pulley to Pimp A07SW4036Z 3 
5 Bracket, Poo;;oer Steering Purrp Mountirg B910E2468K 1 
6 Allen Screw, 1'18 l' 25, Bracket to l:!Cd'f "·"' A075W7024F 4 

10 Allen Screw, MB x 25, Punp to Bracket (Rear) A07SW7024F 2 
ll Allen Screw, M8 x 30, Puup to Bracket (Front l A089W7052F 1 
12 Split Bush, Front Allen Screw, Bracket A910E2560F 1 
13 llub, Pc:Mar Steering Purrp A912E7013F 1 
15 Bolt, Adjuster B910E2471lF 1 
16 Nut, I.cck, MS, Adjuster Bolt A075W3022Z 1 (Stainless Aerotightl See S/B 1990/35 
17 Bolt, Adjuster Bolt to Purrp B910E2469F 1 

Perue.bond All5, Purrp to Bracket Front Bolt A036B6370V "" 

VIN * 89 D 2981 
89 - 0444 

d3Dpl0 EXcel 40.25B 



EXCEL (Prior 86 HY.) 
41D1A 



ILLUS 
' NO. ~ QUANTITY AUG 1991 

""""" ""' 4l.OlA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER O""Y OOND. REMARKS 

AOOl Tcothcd Belt, Camshaft Tind.ng A907E0191Z 1 1 Trape:llOida.l Tcoth Profile 
A002 Tcothed Pulley, Catrshaft/ll.ux. Shaft A910E0309F 3 3 Green dots 1040 M.O.P. 
A003 Washer, Camshaft Pulley Retention A907E6026Z 2 2 
A004 washer, Spring, Camshaft Pulley Retention A07SW4037Z 2 2 
lill05 Bolt, MlO x 35, Camshaft Pulley Retention A075W2051Z 2 2 
A006 washer, Special, Pulley to Aux. Shaft A907E0576Z 1 1 
A007 Screw, Contersunk, Pulley to Aux. Shaft A075W7018Z 1 1 
AOOB Snubber, J\ux. Shaft Pulley E907EU40F 1 If fitted 
lill09 Bolt, MlO x 70, Belt Tensianer/Blcdc A075W2058Z 1 2 
AOlO Nut, Ny"loc, MlO, Belt Tensioner/Elock A075W3011Z 1 
AOll Stud, MlO, Belt Tensioner/Eloc.k E907E0504K 1 
A012 Spacer, Snubber to Tensioner A907Ell39F 2 used only if Snubter fitted 

Spacer, 26mn, Tensioner to Block A907Ell3ZF 2 Used if no Snubber fitted 
A013 Washer, Flat, Tensioner Fixing A07SW4024Z 2 2 
A013A Washer, Spring, Tensioner Fixing A075W4037Z 1 2 
A014 Tensioner Assenbly, Timing Belt A907E0893K 1 with Slot Head adjust.rrent 

Tensioner Assatbly, Tind.ng Belt A907E09l3K 1 with Hex. Head adjustrrent 
A015 Hoosing, Belt Tensioner B907Ell43F 1 1 
A016 Piston, Nylatron, Belt Tensioner A907El245F 1 1 
A017 Spring, OUter, Belt Tensioner A907Ell64F 1 1 
A018 Spring, Inner, Belt Tensioner A907Ell65F 1 1 
A019 Seat, Tensioner Spring A907Ell46F 1 Slot Bead 

Seat, Tensioner Spring A907El269F 1 Hexogon Bead 
A020 Locknut, Spring Seat A907Ell49F 1 1 
A02l Yoke, Front B907Ell41F 1 1 
A022 Yoke, Rear B907Ell42F 1 1 
A023 Bush, Shculdered, Yoke Pivot B907Ell63F 2 2 
A024 Pin, Yake Pivot A907Ell44F 1 1 
A025 Spirol Pin, Pivot Pin Retaining A907E6283F 1 1 
A026 Rubber Washer 1 Yoke Pivot A907Ell48F 2 2 
A027 Pulley/Bearing, Tensioner A907E6249'F 1 1 
A028 Lo:;;king Pin, Tensioner Spring A907llli95F 1 1 
A029 Bolt, M6 x 30, Yoke Clanping A075W2028Z 1 1 
A030 Nut, Nylcc, M6, Yoke Claltlping A907E6285Z 1 1 

"'"'1 Excel (Prior '86 M.Y.l 4l.OlA Poge 1 



ILLUS 
I ,, 

NO. 
QUANTITY 

AUS 1991 
""""' AIR 41.01A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER OOCY m>ID. REMARKS 

A031 Washer, Flat, Yoke Claupin; A07SW4013Z l l A032 B::llt, M8 X 35, Yoke Clamping A075w.l038Z l l A033 Nut, MS, Yoke Clarrpin; A07SW3021Z l l A034 Washer, Flat, MS X 16, Yoke Clai:nping A07SW4020Z l l AOJS Washer, Spring to Piston A07SW4065Z l l A036 Earth strap, Tensioner A082M4209F l l A037 Toothed Pulley, earn Timing Belt D907E0095Z l 1 Trapezoidal Tooth Prafile A038 Flange, Toothed Pulley, Rear A907E0096Z l l A039 Woo:'!ruff Key, Toothed Pulley A907E6016Z 1 1 

d3Ep2 

"""' (Prior '86 M. Y.) 4l.OlA Page 2 



EXCEL 1'86 MY ONJ 
41.01 B 



ILL US 
NO. 

41.01B DESCRIPTION 

1 Tc:ct.hed Belt, Carrsbaft Drivirg 
2 Toothe::l Pulley, Carrshaft/Auxiliary Shaft 
5 Washer, cam.haft Pulley Retention 
6 Washer, Spring, cam Pulley Retentioo 
7 Bolt, MlO x 35, cam Pulley Retention 

10 B:raclcet, Belt Tensiooer to Bloc::k 
Bracket, Belt Tensioner to Block 
Spacer, 6. t:rrrn 
Bracket, Belt Tensioner to Block 

ll Bolt, MJ.O x 45, Tensianer Bracket to Block 
Washer, Flat, Tensioner Bracket to Bl=k 

l3 Stud, MJ.O, Tensioner Fixing 
15 Bcoentric Hub, Belt Tensioner 
16 Pulley/aerring, Belt Tensioner 
18 Nut, Ny1oc, MlO, Belt Tensioner 

Washer, Flat, Belt Tensioner Fixing 
20 Toothed Pulley, CaiiSbaft,- cam Belt Driw. 
21 Flange, Toothed Pulley Rear 
22 Wocdruff Key, Tcothed Pulley 

Wl.-fc. 

d3EP3 

QUANTITY 

1986 
PART NUMBER M.Y.ON 

A912E6697F 1 
A912E20l.fli> C. 3 
A907E6026Z 3 
AD75W4037Z 3 
A0751'i'2051Z 3 
A912E2182F 1 
C912E2275F 1 
A907Ell39F 1 
C912E2275F 1 
A07SW2053Z 2 
A075W4024Z 2 
B907E0504K 1 
!.912E2176F 1 
A907E6249F 1 
A075W3011Z 1 
A075W4024Z 1 
A912E2018F 1 
A907E0096Z 1 
A907E60l6Z 1 

AU6 1991 
REMARKS 

'Hl'D' Tooth Profile 
Green Dots. 104• M.O.P. 

Prior Eng. No. 23318) Ksater Only* 
> Replaces 
> A912E2182F 
Froo. Brig. No. 23318* ) (FOr 1\CU Cars 

) See 40.23;1.) 
) 

*Heater Spec. 
Prior '92 M. Y. 

~; 104" M;tr.l'. 

E>\l::el ('86 M.Y. On) 4l.Ol.E 



EXCEL 
41.03A 

A016 

I 
A008 

A001 

A003 

A007 



llLUS 
NO. 

41.03A 

AOOl 
A002 
A003 

A004 

A005 
A006 
A007 
A008 
A009 

~AOlO 

--A012 
~A013 

AOlS 
A016 
A017 

DESCRIPTION 

Pulley, Crankshaft, 2 GrOC!IIe 
Pulley, Crankshaft, 3 GrOO'I"e 
Pulley, Water l?u!tp 
Pulley, Water Purtp 
setscrew, MS x l6trrn, Pulley Fixing 
Setscrew, M8 x l2rmt, Pulley Fixing 
Washer, Plain, Pulley Fixing 
Washer, Spring, Pulley Fixing 
Pulley, Power Steering Purrp 
Setscrew, MB x 12, Pulley Fixing 
Washer, Spring, Pulley Fi:M:ing 
'V' Belt, water Pul!p/Pcwar Steering 
•v; Belt, water Puirp/Power steering 
'V' Belt, Alternator 
'V' Belt, J!.~ternator 
'V' Belt, Alternator 
'V' Belt, A/C C011pressar, Plain 
'V' Belt, A/C COrpressor, Moulded Co;r 
Conical Washer, Pulley Retaining 
washer, Spring, Pulley Retaining 
Setscrew, !" UNF' x H" Pulley Retaining 

QUANTITY AUG 1991 
HE>TER "" 

PART NUMBER ONLY aJND. REMARKS 

A907Ell92F 
A907Ell93F 
A907E6294F 
A910E7019F 
A075Wl036Z 
A075Wl035Z 

. A075W4020Z 
A075W4036Z 
A912E6589F 
All75Wl035Z 
A075W4036Z 
1\.912E6587F 
A910E6638F 
A907E6315F 
A907E6332F 
A907E6332F 
A907E6333F 
A910E6656f 
B907Ell06F 
A07SW4036Z 
A075Wl020Z 

Prior 
'92 M.Y. 

1 
1 

1 1 
1 1 
4 4 
4 4 
4 4 
4 4 
1 1 
3 3 
3 3 

Prior Engine NQ27334 
From Engine NQ27334 
Prior Engine NQ27334 
From Engine NQ27334 

l 1 Prior '85 M.Y. 
~~.l---- '85 M.Y. On 
-~kv _Prior '86 M.Y. 

r----1,-{~+-.~1~- _ '86 M.Y. On 

1 
1 
1 

·~ 

1 Use with adjuster brkt. B907E0898J* 

·f 
1 
1 

" " " " A910E9049J* 

* see Section 40. 23 A 

Exl::el 41.03A 



EXCEL 
41DSA 

A011 

A002A 



ILL US 
NO. 

41.0511 

AOOl 

A002 
A002A 

A003 
A004 
A004A 
A005 
A005A 
AOOSB 

A006 
A007 

A008 
A010 
AOll 

A012 
A014 
J\.015 
A016 

A018 
A019 
11020 
A02l 
A022 

d3Ep5 

DESCRIPTION 

cover, Upper, Timing Belt 
Cover, Upper, Timing Belt 
Cover, Opper, Timing Belt 
Cmer, Uf:per, Timing Belt 
cover, Upper, Timing Belt 
Bracket, Belt CO<Ter to Cam Hoosing 
Bracket, Belt Cover to cam Housing 
Washer, Flat, M6 x 15, I.a.>er Guard to Bracket 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, I.a.>er Guard to Bracket 
Setscrew, M8 X 20, Bracket Fixing 
Washer, Flat, M8 X 16, Bracket Fixing 
washer, Spring, MS, Bracket Fixing 
Bracket, Belt Cover to Aux. Housing 
Bracket, Belt Cover to Aux. Hoosing 
Bracket, Belt Cover to Aux. Housing 
Setscreo~, M8 x 20, Brkt. to Aux. H<:using 
Washer, Spring, Brkt. to Aux. Housing 
Turnbuckle, Stud, Cov;rr Fixing 
cam, Turnbuckle 
eam, Turnbuckle 
Washer, Turnbuckle Stud Retaining 
Guard, Lcwar, Timing Belt 
Guard, Lower, Timing Belt 
Guard, Lcwar, Ti;·Tling Belt 
Washer, Spacer, Lower Guard to PAS Bracket 
Spacer, Belt Guard to Head 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, Belt Guard Fix 
washer, Flat, M6 x 12, Belt Guard Fix 
Washer, Spring, M6, Belt Guard Fix 
1 Q 1 fling, stud Sealing 
Nut, M8, Guard Fixing 
washer, Flat, M8 x 16, Guard Fixing 
Clip, Heater Return !lose Fixing 
Clip, Throttle Cable 

PART NUMBER 

A9llE064l.E 
B912E064]1( 
A912E2097K 
A912E2100K 
A912E2196K 
A912El375K 
A910E2501F 
A075W4015Z 
A07SWJ009F 
A075Wl038Z 
A075W4020Z 
A075W4036Z 
A912El376K 
A912El377K 
A912E2197F 
J\.075Wl038Z 
A07SW403SZ 
li07SW6180F 
A07SW6181F 
B07SW6181F 
A075W6182F 
B912El370K 
B912E2098F 
A910E2503F 
A907E:ll39F 
A912El374K 
A075Wl028Z 
A075W4013Z 
A075W4035Z 
A907E6202K 
A075W3035Z 
A07SW4020Z 
B907E6229F 
A079W6124F 

QUANTITY 

"""""' AIR ONLY rom. 
Prior 

'9.2 M.Y. 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
2 2 
2 2 
2 3 
2 3 

1 
1 

1 
1 1 
2 2 
2 2 
3 3 
3 3 
3 3 
3 3 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

)pri= '85 M.Y. 
I 
>'85 M.Y. , 
'86-'88 M.Y. 
Prior '89 M.Y. 
I 
)'89 M.Y. On 
I 

)Prior '86 M.Y. 
I , 
>'86 M.Y. on , 

R/B B075W6181F 

Prior '85 M.Y. 
'85-'88 M.Y. 
'89M.Y.On 
'86 M.Y. On 

Excel 41. 05A 



EXCEL 
42·01A 

'B9 M.Y. ON 'H. C.' ENGINES 

See 44·05A 

' ' 

PIUOR 'B9 t1Y g. '89 MY. STD. ENGINES 



ilLUS 
NO. 

42.01A DESCRIPTION 

1 Venturi, II'J'tWo;e Trunking 
2 Trunking, Air Intake 
3 Trunkin;, Air Int.ake 

Insulation Sleeve, Inlet Trunk.ing 
Support Bracket, Air Intake Trunking 

5 SUpp::>rt Erac:ket, Air Intake Trunking 
6 Setscrew, M8 x 25, Supp:>rt Bracket Fixing 
7 Washer, Plat, S<JfllXltt Bracket Fixing 
8 Nut, Nylcc, M8, S\lfl!_Xlrt Bracket Fixing 

10 '0' Ring, Air Intake Trunking ~ing 
11 Tie Wrap, Air Intake Trunking to Fan Co«>ling 
12 Hose Clip, Air Intake Trunking Securing 
13 Hose Clip, Intake Trunking to Adaptor 

Hose Clip, Intake Trunking to Intake Du:;;t 
Intake Duct, Induction 
f'cy Rivet, Iotake Duct to Radiator Du:;;t 
Washer, Pep Rivet 

15 Adaptor, Air Intake Hose to Divertor Flap 
16 Air Tat{l. Control (A.T.C.) Divertor FU!p 
17 Pipe,_F.ot Air Duct to (A.T.Cl. Divertor Flap 
20 'P' Clip, H", Pipe to Chassis 
21 Screw, N:1.10 x l", 'P' Clip Fixing 
22 Hose Clip, Hose to Hotb::>K 
25 Airb:Jx c.over Assaflbl.y, Inc. striker Plates 

Airbox COlTer Assatlbly, Inc. striker Plates 
Air!x>x: Cc:Ner Assembly, Inc. striker Plates 

26 Airt:ox: Cover Assarbly, Inc. Striker Plates 
Airbax Cov-er Ass€robly, Inc. Striker Plates 

27 Striker Plate, Airb:Jx CC~~~er 
28 Screw, M3 x 12, Striker Plnte Fixing 
29 Washer, Flat, Striker Plate Fixing 
30 Nut, Nyloc, M3, striker Plate Fixing 
31 Seal, Filter Element 
32 Air Filter Elerrent 

d3Fpl 

PART NUMBER 

A907E0665K 
E907E0836W 
A912E251J.F 
A912E2512K 
A089U0742F 
A089U0744F 
A075Wl039Z 
A075W4003Z 
A075W3010Z 
A089U6115F 
A075W629BP 
A036S6006Z 
A036S6006Z 
A075L6044F 
A912E2509K 
B075W6089Z 
A07SW4000Z 
A912E2507K 
A912E6885F 
B912E2350F 
A07SW6236F 
A075WS040Z 
A075M614SF 
A907E0916J 
A912E92.1LJ 
B912E9211J 
C912E:9211J 
D912E9211J 
A907E6346F 
A089"15077F 
A075W4001Z 
A075W3060Z 
C907E058BP. 
A907E6182lt z_ 

' 

QUANTITY 

S!!l. B.C. 
EN3INE EN::;!NE 

1 1 
1 1 

1 
1 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
6 
6 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 1 
1 
1 
1 

3/4 3 
6/8 6 
6/8 6 
6/8 6 
1 1 
1 1 

Prior '89 M..Y. 
) '89 M.Y. On 
) 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS-

With 1 - Radiator Fan 
With 2 - Radiatoz: Fans 
) 

)With 1 - Radiator Fan 
) 

Prior '89 M.Y. 
) 

) 
) 

) 

) 
)'89M.Y. On 
) 
) 

) 

) 
) 

R/B A912E921LJ 
Manual Transmission >Prior '89 M.Y. 
Automatic TransrnissiOn>Prior '92 M.Y. 
Manual Transmission ] '89 M. Y. On 
Autonatic Transmission ]Prior '92 M.Y. 

Excel. 42.01A Page 1 



ILLUS 
I NO. 

QUANTITY 
AUG 1991 

"'· H.C. 42.01A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ""'"" """" REMARKS 

33 Airbox Backplate AS.satbly, Inc. "'""~ Jl..907E0917J 1 Prior Eng. No. 22903 Airbox Backplate Asserbly, Inc. Latches A912E9210J 1 1 Fran Eng. No. 22903 But Prier '89 M.Y 35 Airbox Backplate Asserbly, Inc. Latches B912E9210.J 1 '89 M.Y. On 36 Latch Assembly, Airbox Backplate A907E6345F 3/4 3 37 Screw, M3 x 12, Latch Fixing A0891i'5077F 6/8 6 38 ~'asher, Flat, Latch Firing A075W4001Z 6/8 6 39 Nut, Nylac, M3, Latch Firing A075W3060Z 6/8 6 40 Split Pin, Throttle Spring Jl..nchar A07SW6009Z 1 41 >•asher, Flat, Throttle spring Anchor A07SW4084F 2 45 Clip, Throttle Cable SUppXt X026S0074Z 1 1 46 Pop Rivet, Clip to Ai.rbox CO"<-er A075W6090Z 1 1 

. 

d3Fp2 
Excel 42.01A Page 2 



I 
010 

EXCEL 
o2.03A 



- -

llLUS :~, 
NO. 0 QUANTITY AUG 1991 

=· H. C. 
REMARKS 42. 03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER E<GrnE ENO.me 

001 carburettor, Dellorto, Front C912E0789F 1 
carburettar, Mlorto, Front A912E9207F 1 Prior '89 M. Y. )Manual Tran~ission 
carburettar, Dello:r:to, Front A912E92SSF I 5e) 1 '89 M.Y. On ) VIN 89 D 2811 
Carburettor, Dello:r:to, Front A912E9226F 1 Prior '89 M.Y. >Automatic Transmission* 
Carburetto:r I Dellorto, Front A912E9253F lAUro) 1 '89 M.Y. On > VIN 89 D 2.791 

002 carburettor, Dellorto, Rear C912E0790F 1 
carburettor, Dellorto, Rear A912E9208F 1 Prior '89 M.Y. )Manual Tran!nission 
Carburettar, Dellorto, Rear . A912B9256F I se > 1 '89 M.Y. On l VIN 89 D 2811 
Carburettar, Dellorto, Rear A912E9227F 1 Prior '89 M.Y. >Aut:crratic Transmission" 
Carburettor, Dello:r:to, Rear A912E9254F lAUro) 1 '89 M.Y. On > VIN 89 D 2791 

003 Plug, Anli-Tarrper A907El227F 8 8 
004 Spring, Throttle Return A907E6195Z 1 *Autanatic Transmission 

Sprirq, Throttle Return A907E6194Z 1 Prior '92 M.Y. 
005 Union, Fuel Pipe to Carburettor B912El798F 2 2 

Filter, Carburettor Union B912El824F 2 Prior to intro:iuction of needle 
valve filter 

007 Washer, Union to Carburettor A910E6527F 2 2 EI/E A910E6651F 
!olasher, Union to Cartn.rrettor A910E6651F 2 2 

008 Link, Straight, Cold Start Interconnection A907E6250H 1 1 
Screw, Drilled, Cb:>ke cable to :ce.>er A036E6146Z 1 1 
Washer, Plain, 4mn A036E6145Z 1 1 
Trunnion, Cold Start !e.ler A910E6532F 2 2 
Screw, Link to Lever A036E6143Z 1 1 
Washer, Spring, 4Imt A036E6045Z 1 1 

010 Inlet Trurrpet A907E6090H 4 4 
014 Rubter Pllsh, Carburettor to Manifold A036E0470Z 8 8 
015 Cup Washer, carburet-tor to Manifold C036E0471Z 16 16 
016 Nut, Nylc:.::, Carburettor to K<mifold A075W3010Z 8 8 
017 Earth Braid, Carburet-tor A085M4207F 2 2 
040 Solenoid, Throttle Jaclcirg B910E9030J 1 
041 Bracket, Solenoid to Carburettor A912E2231F 1 
050 Iever, Throttle Jacking A910El872F 1 
051 Screw, Throttle Jackirg Lever A910E6617F 1 
052 Locking Clip A910E6618F 1 

'""'' Excel 42.03A 



EXCEl 
42.04A 

-

;."!o-;6 :i:GS"02, 
,~cex~G'~::{Ur:-

;---=---v ' 
Q : = 

' 

I ' I 

I I 

~ 
I 
I 

>"',; 



ILLUS ·~·· I '· QUANTITY NO. ···c;:; 
AUG 1991 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
sm. H. C. 

REMARKS 42 .04A 

""'"' ""'"' 
a Throttle LevE!t.'" A907E6086Z- 1 

' Throttle Le'ller A910B6670F 1 Manual Transmission Throttle Lever A912E9223F 1 ) 
Kickdown Le'ller A912E9224F 1 ) 
Spring, KickdcJ<..m/J'hrottle Levers A912E6495F 1 )Autcmatic Trananission, Prier '92 M.Y. Washer, Kickdoton/Throttle I2vers A075W4024Z 1 I Shim Washer, Kic:kdown Lever A911El430F 1 ) 
Nut, Kickdown/Throttle I2vers to carb/Spindle A912E2258F 1 I Barrel, Throttle cable to carb Lever A075J0348Z 1 1 2 Ab.lOtent, Choke Cable A036E6064Z 1 1 3 scr""', Choke cable to l'.butm<mt A074K6002Z 1 1 5 Gasket, Float Charoter A036E6069Z 2 BrCI'o'!l 1 Paper' type) R/B B910E683SZ Gasket, Float Chaml::er A910E6689F 1 1 Black 0. 4mn ) 8/B B910E6835Z Gasket, Float CharrJter B910E6835Z 1 1 Red 0.6mm 6 Jet cover A036E6073F 2 2 7 Gasket, Jet Coller A036E6075Z 2 2 BrCM~;J. 'Paper' -8 Screw, Idle co Adjust A036E6097Z ' ' 9 'O' Ring, Idle 00 Adjust Screw A036'E6096Z 4 4 11 'O' Ring, Small, Pun:p Jet A036E6100Z 4 4 12 'O' Ring, Iarge, Purrp Jet A036E6101Z 4 4 13 '0' Ring, Idle Fm.>.lsion TuJ:e A036E6107Z 4 4 14 u lle Valve, 170 A911E6646H 2 2 15 Gasket, Needle Valve A036E6070Z 2 2 16 Filter, Needle Valve A910E6678F 2 2 If Fitted 17 Choke, 37r.m A911E636SH 4 4 18 Auxiliary Venturi A912E6450H 4 
Auxiliary Venturi A910E668ClH 4 19 Screw, & Nut, Auxiliary Venturi A907E6091Z 4 4 20 Float Assembly, S.Sg A911E6444H 2 2 21 Accelerator Purrp Br::dy, '""" A912E6451H 2 
Accelerator PuJrp Bcrly, 27m A9lOE6681F 2 Prior '89 M.Y. 
1\<rel erator Purrp Bo::l.y A912E6949F 2 '89 M.Y. On 89 D 2791 22 Main Jet, 160 A907E6277H 4 
Main Jet, 135 A912E6849H 4 

d3Fp5 
Excel 42.04A Page 1 



llWS 
NO. 

QUANTITY AUG 1991 
42.0411. DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER 

sm. ---~i· 
EN3INE INE REMARKS 

23 A.i.r Corrector Jet, Main, 230 A907E6279H 4 Air Corrector Jet, Main, 150 A912.E6850H 4 24 Errulsion Tute, Main, 7772-8 A907E6278H 4 4 25 Idle Jet, 58 A912E6452H 4 Idle Jet, 55 A907E6212F 4 26 Idle Air Tube, 6 X 0. 75 A912E6447H 4 4 27 Purrp Jet, SOH A912E6448H 4 Ptmp Jet, 4SH B907E6213Z 4 Manual Transmission )Prior '89 M.Y. - Purrp Jet, 33 A912E6867F 4 Autamatic Trammission)Prior '92 M.Y. P\mp Jet, 38 A910E6685H 4 '89 M.Y. On, VIN 89 D 2791 28 Filter, Purrp Jet A.910E6686F 4 4 29 starter Jet, 95 A911E6523fl 2 starter Jet, 95 A9llE6523a 2 Manual Trammission. R/B A912E6449H Sta..--ter Jet, 80 A912E6449H 2 ~ual & Autamatic Transmission 30 Em.Ilsion Tube, Starter A907E6188H 2 2 31 Neaile Jet (P~ Jet Circuit) A910E6688F 4 32 Power Jet, 70 A912E6851F 4 33 Inlet Tru!rpet A907E6090H 4 4 34 Nut:, Nylcc, M6, Trtllrp& Fixing AD7SW3009Z 8 8 35 A.ir Bleal screw A910£6775F 4 4 36 '0' Ring, Air Blaerl Screw A.910E6776F 4 4 37 Plug, Vacuum Tapping Orifice .Z>910E6777F 4 4 38 A.coelerator Pwrp Diaphn<m A907E6309F 2 Accelerator Ptmp Diaphram A910£6852F 2 Gasket Kit (A.ll Gaskets & Seal for 2 carbs.) A907E6092Z 1 R/B B910E6599Z Gasket Kit (Ali Gaskets & Seal for 2 Carbs. ) B910E6S99Z 1 1 Includes in addition 'Tur00' twe 
jet COller gasket (red). 

d3Fp6 
Excel 42,04A Pcge 2 



EXI:a 
4ZD7A 

j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 

j 

j 
j 
j 

j 

j 
j 
j 



ILWS 
I • ' NO. QUANTITY AU6 1991 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER SID. H.C. 
REMARKS 42.07A I ""'"" ENOrnE 

1 Inlet Manifold C907E0123K 1 
Inlet Marli.fold A912E2l84K 1 R/B B912E2184K Inlet Manifold B912E2184K 1 

' Gasket, Manifold to Head A907E0204Z 1 Gasket, Manifold to He,ad A912E2009F 1 3 N.lt, MS, Manifold to l2ad A075W3021Z 9 9 4 Washer, Manifold to Head A075W4020Z 9 9 5 Union, vacuum Take Off, Servo/Heater A074E0367Z ' 1 6 El.l::w:Jw, Vacuum Take Off, Ign. Advance A910E6772F 1 7 Plug, Blanking, water Pipe A907Ell61F 1 inc. in Manifold C907E0123K 8 Stud, Manifold to Carb. B907E0130K 8 8 9 Spacer Plate, Manifold to Carb. B907E0129Z 4 4 10 '0' Ring, Carb. Insulatioo A907E6027Z 8 8 

d3Pp7 
Excel 42. 07:>. 



EXCEL 
4303A 

SEe GROUP 
44·05A 

' 

'0 
DISTRIBUTOR 

'"' GR':lU"43thA TO OtvERTOR FLAP 
se~ GROUP 42'01A,. 

'" TO A"RBOX 
TEHP::RIITI..R£ 
SENSOR 
see GROUP 43.05A 



Updated 2nd February 2015



EXCEl 
4305A 



ILWS ' AUG ,I ' ' QUANTITY 1991 NO. ·~· 

H. C. 
43. OSA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER """"'" REMARKS 

• - ' ' \ 001 The..'1l11'11 Ignition Valve (T.I.V.) 56"C A910E6893F 1 Green :u,....u-,~,Jw~; ~-<,..j._(rs.d' • '--'- i 

' 002 Cold E!'.richrrent Thermal Valve (C.E.T. V,) 35QC B910E6792F 1 """'" 003 The:tllla.l Air Bleal. Valve, 41 °C A910E6766F 1 )Automatic Transmission) 
004 Back Nut:, r.u.v. to Airl::olc: Ct:Ner A912E2310K l ) )Prior '92 M.Y. 
005 Cap, Port Blanking A912E6804F 2 oo; Sensor, Air Intake Te:rperature Control System A912E6917F 1 

. 

d3Gp2 Excel 43.05A 



EXCEL 
4401A 

AM1 



ILLUS 

' 
,, 

NO, QUANTITY 
AUG 1991 

PRWR 1985 
44. OlA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 85 M. Y. ~Y. ON REMARKS 

MOl Piller Cap Assatbly, Lcckable B076L0167J l l ra'fi..· ' , . I ' 
[ico)2.'-;;_oJ S: ·;. ;>-4 ~~_x_/c,J.. 

Filler Cap COver A076L0168K l l 
Filler Cap shutter A076L6003F l l !cJ'.Hr,+ urh ~J: l'.ctc.:-;",·;_c+S 
Piller Cap Base (Inc. Leek & Keys) A082L4l37F l l ' A006 Clanp Ring, Filler Neck A079L4034F l l 

A007 Gasket, Cla!tp Ring A079L4035F l 1 
A008 SCrew, N:1.6. x 1/2~, ClarrpRing A079WS014F 4 4 
A009 Spire NUt, Clamp Ring A075W6013F 4 4 
AOlO Filler Neck, Fuel Tank B089L0184F 1 

Filler Neck, Fuel Tank B089L0209P 1 
Filler Neck, Fuel Tank A089L0233F 1 Australia 

AOll Gnxmet, Filler Neck to capping Rail X046L6001F 1 1 
A012 Hose, Filler Neck to Fuel Tank. B089L01139F 1 

Hose, Filler Neck to Fuel Tank A089L0189F l 
A013 Hose Clip, 60-BOmn, Filler Neck Hose A075L6044F 2 2 R/B A082L6198F 

Hose Clip, 20-70rmt, Filler Neck Hose A082L6198F 2 2 
A014 Anti-Surge Valve, Breather Pir;e B076L6001F 1 1 
A014A Hao1e, Filler Neck to Anti-Surge Valve D075K0113Z 6- 6- R/B AD89L0214K 

Hose, Filler Neck to Anti-Surge Valve A089L0214K '""" SSm 
A015 Pipe, Fuel Tank Breather AD36L0085V 3m 3m 
A016 'P' Clip, Breather Pir;e to Boot Top A075Wii004Z 3 3 

'P' Clip, &:eather Pipe to Boot Side & Rear A075W6000Z 3 3 
Pep Rivet, 'P' Clip Fbi: A07SW6092Z 6 6 

A019 washer, Pop Rivet A075W4001Z 3 3 
Clip, Breather Pipe to Anti-Surge Valve A075L6018Z l 1 
Gramet, Breather Thro' Burrper X036B6010Z 1 

A020 Bose, Fuel Filler vent A089L0203F 1 
Hose, Fuel Piller Vent A089L0210F 1 

A021 Hose Clip, Verrt. Hose A079K6018F 2 2 
Tie Wrap, 29Dmm, Vent Hose Securing B07SW6038Z 1 1 

A024 Fuel Tank B089L0179F 1 
Fuel Tank A089L0207F 1 

d4Apl Excel 44.01A Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

44.0lA 

A026 
A027 
A028 
A029 
A030 
A031 

A032 

d"e2 

QUANTITY 

PRICR 1985 
DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER '85 M.Y .Y. ON 

Bolt, M8 X 35, Tank to Bcrly 
Washer, Flat, Tank to Bcdy 
Nut, Nyloc, WJ, Tank to Bcrly 
Felt, Fuel Tank to Body 
Sender Unit, Fuel Gauge 
Sealing Washer, Se.'lder unit to Tank 
Gasket, Sender Unit 
Lccking Ring, Sender Unit 
Sender Unit, Fuel Gauge (Stud Type Connection) 
Sender Unit, Fuel GaUlJe (?lug 'I'Jipe Harness 

Connection) with JUI!p Harness 
Gasket, Sender Unit (inc. with Sender Unit) 
Screw, M5, SenO.er unit Fixing 
Washer, Shakeprcof, Sender Fixing 
Setscrew, M5 x 20, Sender Unit Fixing 
Washer, Flat, M5 x 10, Sender Unit Fixing 
Washer, Flat, MS, Special, Sander unit Fi:xin;~ 

Lat:e1 , Dual Fuel 

A075W2038F 
A075W4022F 
A075W3010F 
B075V0637F 
A075L6001P 
A050L600l.F 
A082L6161F 
A075L6019P 
A089L6011F 

1\.089M0545,8 ,"";· 
A082L6161F 
1\.075W5084F 
A075W4045Z 
A075Wl025P 
A075W4011Z 
A082W4106F 

A082U0797F 

2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
4 
2 
1 

1 

1 
2 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

2 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

R/B A082L616l.F 

Prior VIN *. R/B A089M!l545S 

Frcxn VIN *· use Jllllp Harness on cars 
Prior VIN * 

JR/B A075Wl025P, A07SW4011Z & A0821i14106l 
) 

One Rear Screen, One Rear 3/4 Window 

* VIN 89 D 2657 
89 - 0424 

Excel 44.01A Page 2 



' 

A023 

EXCEL 
44.03A. (Prior 86 MY.l 



ILLUS 
NO. 

44 .03A 

AOOl 
A004 
A005* 
A006* 
A007 
A008 
A009 
AOlO* 
AOU 
A012 
A014 
A015 
Ml6 
li.Ol7 
A018 
A019 

A022 
A023 
A024 
1'.025 
A026 
A027 

A028 

A033 

DESCRIPTION 

Banjo Bolt & Filter 
Crush Washer, Bmjo 
Ba..'"ljo & Fuel Pipe, Tank to Fl.cwl.cck 
Fl.owlcck valve, straight Connection 
Setscrew, 10 UNF X 5/8", Flowlack Fix 
Rivnut, 10 UNF, Flowlo:::k Fix 
Nn.t and Olive, Pipe to Flowlack 
FIEl Pipe c/w N.lt & Olive, Flowlo::k to P\lrtp 

F""'- P>mp 
Bracket, Fuel Pimp !ob.Jnting 
Setscrew, Pimp to Bracket 
washer, Shakeprcof, Pimp to Bracket 
Rubber Moonting, F".Jel. Pimp 

washer, Flat, Bracket to Mo.Jnting 
Nut, Nyloc, 5!16" UNF 
~ing Plate, F\El Pui\p M:J.mting 
Pop Rivet, Tappio,- Plate to Body 
Connec'"...or Assanbly, Pipe to Pimp 
Fuel Pipe, Pimp to Cart.:; 
Gra:tm2t, Fuel Pipe/Chassis a..'"ld Bcdy 
Spring Clip, Fuel Pipe to Chassis 
'P' Clip, Fl.owlook/Pu!tp Pipe Fixing 
'P' Clip, Plmp/Carb Pipe Firing 
Screw, 'P' Clips to Soot Flcor 
Washer, 'P' Clip Fix 
'P' Clip, FIEl Pipe to Chassis & Airbo:l: 
screw, Fuel Pipe to Chassis 
Pep Rivet, Fuel Pipe to Airbcx 
Edge Protectm-, Chassis Rear Leg 

~ 
PART NUMBER 

B08.w::Jl81F 
A075L6022F 
A089LC205P 
B089L6010F 
A075Wl001F 
A075W3029F 
A085L603CF 
A.089L0206F 
B075L6002F 
A089L0197F 
A079Wl066F 
A075W404BF 
XOSOS0156F 
A07SW4002F 
A075W3002F 
A089L0199F 
J\075W6071F 
A079L6007F 
B91.2El812F 
A.089L60C7F 
A073W6l.S5F 
A.075W60043 
A075Q6013Z 
A07SWS037Z 
A075W40llZ 
A07SQ6013Z 
A07SWS034Z 
M76W6099F 
AX75L6020V 

QUANTITY 

?RIOR 
'86 M.Y 

' ~ 
2 
; 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
l 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
1 
3 
2 
l 
5 
4 
l 
l 
l 
1 
2 
1 
l 

l20nir. 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

-l/On early cars fitted with Flowlo:::k 
having goo elb:lw inlet. connection, 
these 3 parts are replaced b'f later 
parts* as a set. 

2/Sare very late '85 M.Y. cars are 
fitted with '86 M.Y. syster.t. 
See 44.03B. 

El£cel (Prior '86 M.Y.) 44.03A 



'(> 
41 42 



ILlUS 
NO. 

44.038 

001 
004 
005 
011 
012 
014 
015 
016 
017 
018 
019 

021 
02.2 
035 

036 
037 
038 
039 
040 
041 
042 
0'3 
044 
045 
046 
047 

049 

050 ,_ 

DESCRIPTION 

Banjo Bolt and Filter 
Crush Washer, Banjo 
Banjo & Fuel Pipe, Tank to Punp --Bracket, Fuel PUirp l-!cuntirg 
Setscrew, r>wrp to Bracket 
Washer, Shak~roof, Punp to Bracket 
Rubber Moonting, Fuel Purrp 
Washer, Flat, brkt. to Mou.ntirg 
Nut, Nyloc, 5/16" UNF, Rubber Mamting 
Tapping Plate, Fuel PUlJl? Mountin; 
Pep Rivet, Tawing Plate to Bcdy 
Connector Assaflbly, Pipas to Purrp 
Fuel Pipe, Purrp to Filter 
E'uel Filter Assecbly 
R<t>l.ace""tent El.enent Kit, Fuel Filter 
Setscrew, M6 x 20, Filter to Bcdy 
Washer, Flat, Filter to Bo:ly 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, Filter to Bcdy 
Fuel Pipe Assy. Filter to Flowlock 
'P' Clip, E'uel Pipe to Boct. Floor 
Flowlock Valve 
Setscrew, 10 UNF x 5/8", Plowlo:;k PUt:: 
Rbm'""t, 10 UNF, Flow lock FU<: 
Fuel Pipe, Flowlock to Carbs. 
Nut & Oli-ve, Pipe to Flowlook 
Grcmret, Fuel Pipe/Chassis & Bcdy 
'P' Clip, ~ Pipe w Chassis 
Screw, 'P' Clip to chassis 
Spring Clip, Fuel Pipe to Chassis 

~ Prote::tor, Chassis Rear Leg 
Clip, Fuel Pipe To Air BcU. 

QLI.ti,NTITY 
AUG 1991 

PART NUMBER • REMARKS 

C084LOl8lF 1 
A075L6022F ' A089L02llF 1 inc. Male Nut & Oli-ve. 
B075L6002F 1 
A089L0197F 1 
A07gwl066:i' 2 
A073W4048F 2 
XOSOS0156E' 3 
A075W4002E' 3 
A075W3002F 3 
A089L0199F • • 
A075W6071F 3 
A079:.6007? 1 
A089L0212F 1 inc. b:tch e."'ld Connect:ians 
A089L6012F " A089L6013F 1 inc. Sealing Rin95 
A075Wl03lF 2 
A075Wl030F 2 
A075W3009F 2 
A089L0213E' 1 ino. l:oth end Connections 
A075W6004Z 1 
B089L6010F l 
A075Wl.OOlF 2 
A07SW3029F 2 
B912El812F l 
A085L6030F 1 
A08'!L6007F 5 * Vlli 89 D 2.457 
A075Q6013Z 2 89 - 0399 
A0751'15034Z 2 nus VIN 89 D 2413 
A079W6185F 4 89 - 0389 
AX75L6020V 12CI:ir.t 
l\.079W6185F 1 

Excel ('86 M.Y. Prior Vlli *) 44.03B 



/J--55 
65 

l 
'k., 

! 

EXCEL 
1.4.03C('87MY.DN From YIN •l 

33277ag
Sticky Note
Refer to S/B 1990/02 issue 2



ILLUS 
NO. 

44.03C 

1 
3 
4 
5 

10 
11 
12 
15 
16 
17 
18 
30 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
30 
31 
32 
35 
37 

38 
39 
40 
41 

" 43 
44 

d-'ApS 

DESCRIPTION 

Banjo Bolt & Filter 
Crush Washer, Banjo Bolt 
Banjo & Fuel Pipe, Tank to Fuel Purrp 
Adaptor: El.bow, 3/8" 0/D, Pipe to Fuel Pwtp 
Fuel Punp 
Hose, Fuel Purrp Vent 
Clip, Self Adhesive, Lean Securin;! 
Bracket, Fuel Purrp Cl.a!fping 
Foam, PUirp/Cla!rpin;j Bracket (A.;ti-Vibration) 
Tape, Double SidEd, Fuel PUI!p Bcdy 
Rubber Foam, Self Adhesive, Punp to Clanp 
Bolt, M6 X 55, Fuel Purrp Cl.a!fping 
Nut, Nylo:, M6, Fuel PUirp Clanping 
Setscrew, M6 x 20, Clamp Brkt./Mounting Br:kt. 
Washer, Flat, M6 x 12, Clarrp Brltt./Mtg. Britt.. 
Nut, Nylo:, M6, Clamp Br:acket;'!b.mting Bracke 
Bracket, Fuel Punp Moonting 
T"f>'!', Double Sided., Cover to Bracket 
Crush Washer, Reducing Bush to PUI!p 
Bush, Reducing, Fuel Pwtp to Adaptor El.tow 
Adaptor Elbow, 5/16" 0/D, Bush to Fuel Pipe 
Puel Pipe Assembly, Fual Purrp to Fuel Filter 
Fuel Filter 
Replaceuent Elemsmt !<it, Fuel Filt:er 
Bracket, Fuel Filter & CCNer Plate Moonting 
Screw, M6 X 20, Fuel Filter Fixing 
Washer:, Flat, M6 X 20, Fuel Filter Fixin;~ 
Nut, Nylcc, M6, Fuel Filter Fixing 
201.'& Plate, Fuel SystEm Protection 
Rubber Edging, Ccrve:r Plate Edges 
Screw, M6 x 16, Cover Plate Fizing 

QUANTITY 

""" PART NUMBER VlN * 

~ 

4- .(' 
C0~018l,Z 1 
A075Ui02ZF 2 
B089L0218l" l 
A089L0228l" 1 
C075L600ZF 1 
A050M6164V 3S.-.rn 
A075!06044Z 1 
B089L0215F 1 
B089L60471l 24Crrm 
B0751J6070V 15-
A036B6221V lSClrttr. 
A07S"vi"2034Z 1 
A075W3009Z 1 
A075Wl030Z 3 
A075W4013Z 3 
A075W3009Z 3 
B089L0217F' 1 
A075B6015V '""" A089L0221F 1 
A082W6305F 1 
A089L0227F' l 
B089L0219F 1 
A089L6012F 1 
A089L6013F 1 
A089L0224F 1 
A07SW1031Z 2 
.r..075Wl030Z 2 
M75W3009Z 2 
A089L0225F 1 
A08506080V AIR 
A075Wl028Z 2 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

450u Etched on Read 

inc. Hale Nut & Olive 
Ptmp Inlet 

) 

) See S/B 1990/02 
) 

Pump OUUet 
Inc. Both End Connections 

Inc. Sealing Rings 

* VIN 89 D 2457 Plus V!N 89 D 24l3 
89 - 0399 89 - 0389 

EXcel ('87 M.Y, F~ VIN *l 44.03C 
P~e 1 



ILLUS 
1110. 

44. 03C 

45 
46 
so 
51 
52 
53 
55 
56 
58 
59 

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
67 
68 
69 
70 

d4Ap6 

DESCRIPTION 

\~asher, Flat, M6, Cover Plate Fixing 
W21:3her, Flat, M6 X 20, Cover Plate Fixii:!g 
Fuel Pipz Assecrbly, Filter to Flowlcck 
Flowlcck Valve 
Setscrew, 10 UNF X 5/8" 1 Flowlcck to Bojy 
Rivnut, 10 UNF, FlowlOC'k Valve to Bcdy 
Fuel Pipe A.ssanbly, Flowlock to Carburettors 
Nut & Olive, Fu;l Pipe to Flowlcck 
'P' Clip, Metal, Fuel Pipe to B<:x'ly 
Pop Rivet, 'P' Clip Fb<ing 
Washer, Pop Rivet 
Gto:101eL, Fuel Pipe t.'lro' Ch.aEsis 
Edge Clip, Fuel Pipe Securing 
~e Protector, Rear Chassis Leg 
'P' Clip, Metal, Fuel Pipe thro' Cl'.assis 
Scre~~t, No.8 x !", 'P' Clip Fixing 
'P' Clip, Fuel Pipe Securing 
'P' Clip, Metal, Fuel Pipe Securing 
Sc:re~~t, No.8 X f", 'P' Clip Fixing 
~e Clip, Fu;l Pipe to Airbox 

~,~, 
'-~ 

PART NUMBER 

A075W4035Z 
A075W4016Z 
B089L0213F 
B089L6010F 
A075Wl001Z 
A075W3029Z 
C912El812F 
A085L6030F 
A075Q6013Z 
Ml75W6090Z 
A075W4000Z 
1'.089L6007F 
A079W61851? 
AX75L6020V 
A075Q6013Z 
Ml75W5034Z 
A075W6004Z 
1'.07SQ6013Z 
A075W5034Z 
A0791'16185F 

QUANTITY 

2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
l 
1 

• 
1 
8 
6 

12-
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

Inc. toth End Connections 

SPrier '92M.Y./3 '92M.Y. 

Prior '92 M.Y./ 1 '92 M.Y. 
" " " " 

* VIN 89 D 2457 Plus VIN 89 0.2413 
89 - 0399 89 - 0389 

Excel ('87 M.Y. From VIN *) 44.03C 
P""]e 2 



EXCEL 
44·05A 

l4 10 11 

• 



ILLUS 
NO. 

44.05A 

1 
2 
3 
5 
6 
7 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
20 
21 
22 
23 

" 25 
26 
27 
28 
30 
31 
32 
33 

d4>p7 

DESCRIPTION 

Pipe, Cm'n Housing Breather 
Bose, Breather Pipe to Cam Hoosing/Airbox 
Snapper Clip, Breather Hoses 
Bose, Crankcase Breather 
Snapper Clip, Breather Bo!>e to Airbox 
Bose Clip, Breather Hose to Bleck 
Hose, Airbax to Breather VaJ.ve 
Snaf'P"r Clip, Hose to A.irbox 
Crankcase Breather Val"Oe 
Bose, Breather: valve to Block 
aose Clip, Breathe!" Hoses 
Adaptor, Breatha: Valve to V<~CUum Hcse 
Purge Purrp 
Bracket, Purge PUitp Mounting 
Bracket, Purge Pl.L'rp Mounti..rg 
ReSilient M::>.mts, Purge Purrp Mounting 
Washer:, Shakeproof, M6, Purge Puirp Mounting 
Nut, M6, Purge Purrp Mounting 
Setscrew, M5 x 12, Bracket to Body 
Washer Flat, M5 X 10, Bracket to Bedy 
Rawlnut, Bracket to Body 
Pipe, Purge Purtp to A.irbax 
'Ell::c1.7, Purge Pipe to Airbax 
Grcrmret, El.J::Qw to Airbox 
Pipe, Purge Pl.L'rp Exhaust 
Tie wrap, Pipe to Chassis 

PART NUMBER 

A907E0682Z 
A907E6218F 
A.075W620SZ 
B907E0636F 
A075W6211F 
A907E6085Z 
A912E2219F 
A07SW62lll' 
A912E6802F 
B912E2236F 
B907E6085Z 
A912E6806F 
1-.089M6105P 
A089Ul750K 
A.0891J0764K 
A089M6106F 
A075W4046Z 
A07SW3020Z 
l!075Wl021Z 
A075W4011Z 
A075W6074F 
A912E2295K 
A912E6854F 
X036B6010Z 
A912E2296K 
B075W6038Z 

QUANTITY 

SI'D. H.C. 
EN::IN.E:S Th"GIN.E:S 

1 
2 

' 1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

l 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

) 

)?rior 'C:i>:;;. No. 22903 
) 

GreeJ'l. 

) 

)ExcE?t LHD with P\/C (Prior '89 M.Y.) 
)LIID* with A/C (RED fran '89 M.Y. Onl 
) 

) *UlD Pdar '92 M.Y. 
) 

) 

l'86J>l.Y. On 
) 
) 

) 
) 

) 

) 

EXcel 44.05A 



See 4S·OSA 

EXCEL 
45D3A 

A018 A019 ~ 

\_ 1 t..017 

~~ 



ILWS 
NO. 

45.031\. 

1\.001 

A002 

A003 
A004 
A007 

A008 

AOll 
A012 
A013 
A014 
A015 

A016 

d4Bpl 

CESCRIPTIOI\! 

Downpip2, l.U.r1ifold to Prinery Sile..'lcer 
Doonpip2, Manifold to Prinery Silenoer 
Bolt, M8 x 35, Silencer Connections 
Bolt, M8 x 40, Silencer COnnections 
Washer, Flat, M8 x 20, Silencer Cormectioos 
Lc:cking Nut, MS, Silenoer COnnections 
Silence=, Pri!!)<llY (Rear Olive Joint) 
Jlhlnting Rubber, Primary Silencer 
Mounting Rubber, Pri.!rru:y Silencer 
'Y'-Piece 
Silencer, Primary (Rear Slip Joint) 
Clamp~ Primary Silencer, 54!nm 
Mounting Rubber, Pri.!rru:y Silencer 
Mo.mting Rubber, Prirtary Silencer 
'Y'-Piece 
Pipe, under AXle, IH 
Pipe, onaer !<Xle, RH 
Bolt, M8 x 30, Axle Pipe Connections 
Lc>:::k.ing Nut, M8, Axle Pipe Connections 
Silencer, Rear, IH, Slm:n 0/D Tailpipe 
Silencer, Rear, LH, 64nm 0/D Tailpipe 
Silencer 1 Rear 1 IH, 64mn 0/D Tailpipe SlEev-e 
Silencer, Rear, RH, Sl.rtm 0/D Tailpipe 
Silencer, Rear, RH, 64mn 0/D Tailpipe 
Silencer, Rear, RS, 64rrm 0/D Tailpi;:e Sleeve 

! 

PART NUMBER 

A889S0278F 
A089S0758F 
A07SW2038D 
A07SW2039D 
A079W4019F 
A07SW3035Z 
A089S0279F 
A083S6026F ~ 
Al00S6014P 
11.089S02SOF 
B089S027'3F 
A083S6034F 
A083S6026F • )1].00S6014F 
B089S0280F 
AD89S0281F 
A089S0282F 
A07SW2037F 
A075W3035Z 
A089S0283F 
B089S0283F : 
'cos9S02S3F 
A089S0284F , 
B089S0284P 
C089S0284F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 

6 
6 
6 
6 
l 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

12 
12 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

Pecc System painted black, Grundy blue 

Std. Engine Prior VIN +r ,,__- -, ,,, 
~-~, ' - "-v~Jc_i__. Std. Engine Fran VIN ++ 

]Alternatives ,_ ,y , .. _.~ >.0-<----

l 

;Prior VIN t ~;~~ Zlab~G6i; ,· JGi _. 

) 
) 

> s--"~~J:::~_ 
>Frcm VIN t 
> tR/B Al00S6014F 

' , 

'83 M.Y. & '86 M.Y. On with Std. Engine 
'84 M.Y. R/B C089S0283F 
'86 M.Y. with E.C. Engine Friar VIN * 
'83 M.Y. & '86 M.Y. On with Std. Engine 
'84 K.Y. R/B C089S0284E' 
'86 M.Y. with E.C. Engine Prior VIN * 

++VIN 89 D 2408 
89 - 0389 

t VIN 89 D 2579 
89 - 0410 

* VIN 89 D 2207 
89 - 0326 

Excel 45.031>. Pa::Je l. sm. Engines 



ILLUS 
NO. 

45.03A 

AOOl 

A002 

A.003 
A004 

A.007 

A008 

AOll 
A012 
A013 
A014 
A.015 

A016 

1\.017 

A.OlS 
A019 

A020 
A021 
A022 

d4Ep2 

DESCRIPTION 

Do«>npipe, Manifold to Prirrru:y Silencer 
IJOWnpipe, Manifold to Prim;rry Silencer 
Downpipe, Manifold to Prirrru:y Silencer 

J)ownpipe/Hot.lxlx, Manifold to Primary Silencer 
Bolt, M8 K 35, Silencer Connections 
Bolt, MS K 40, Silencer Connections 
Washer, Plat, M8 x 20, Silencer Connections 
Locking Nut, MS, Silencer Connections 
Silencer, Prirrary (Rear Olive Joint) 
Silencer, Prinery (Rea.!:" Olive Joint) 
Mounting Rllbl::er, Prllrery Silencer 
Mountirq Rubber, Primary Silencer 
'Y'-Piece 
'Y'-Piea;, 
Pipe, Under Axle, LH 
Pipe, Under Axle, RH 
Bolt, M8 x 30, Axle Pipe Connections 
Lockirq Nut, MS, Axle 'Pipe Connections 
Silencer, Rear, lli, 64rrrrn 0/D Tailpipe Sleeve 
Silencer, Rear, LH, 64rtm 0/D Tailpipe Sleeve 
Silencer, Rear, RH, 64mm 0/D Tailpipe Sleeve 
Silencer, Rear, RH, 64mn 0/D Tailpipe Sleeve 
Rook, Rear Silencer, Front 
Washer, Plat, Hook to Bcay 
Nut, Nyloc, MS, Book to B<:rly 
Mourrtirq Rubber, Rear Silencer, Front 
M:Junting Rubber, Rear Silencer, Front 
Mounting RiiB, Rear silencer, Rear 
Hook, Rear Silencer, Rear 
Nut, Nyloc, M8, Hook to Bcay 

I PART NUMBER 

A089S0750F 
A089S075ll' 
A089S07SBP -

A089S0768F 
A075W2038D 
A075W2039D 
A079W4019P 
A075W3035Z 
A089S0752F 
C089S0752F 
A083S6026F 
Al00S6014P 
A.089S0753F 
C089S0753F 
A089S0756P 
A089S0754P 
A075W2037F 
A07SW3035Z 
C089S0283F 
A089S076ll' 
C089S0284P 
A089S0760F~ 

A089S0285F 
A075W4003Z 
A07SW3010Z 
A083S6029F 
IUOOS6014F 
A07SS6002F 
A075S0207F 
A075W3010Z 

QUANTITY 

H. C. 

""" 

1 

2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 

H.C. 

1 
1 

1 
6 
6 
6 
6 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

12 
12 

;1" 
1 
':t' 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

Peco Systan painted black, Grundy blue. 

H.C. Engine, Man. Trans. Prior VIN * 
H.C. Eng. Man. Trans. Pran VIN * to VIN + 
E:.C. Engine, Man. Trans. Prcrn VIN + & all 
Autanatic Transmission car~ 
E:.C. Engines '89 M.Y. On 
]Alternatives 
J 

R/B C0~9S0752F 

R/B C089S0753P 

'86 M.Y. with H.C. Erqine pri= VIN * 
All Auto. Plus with H.C. Engine from VIN * 
'86 M.Y. lOith H.C. Erqine pri= VIN * 
All Auto. Plus with B.C. Engine frcrn VIN * 

RIB AlOOS6Cl4F 

* VIN 89 D 2207 
89 - 0326 

"""""' ......... ~~r~~.,., 
. YV'~ 

+VIN89D2332:·
1 

,~, 
89 - 0365 ; ~C'~~ ~7 ~·" 

Excel 45.03A P01ge 2. H. C. Engines 



f,:CEL 
45.05A 

• 

' ' " ! :' 

I 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 



IU..US 
NO. 

45.05A 

001 

002 
003 
004 
005 
006 

010 
011 

d4Bp3 

DESCRIPTION 

Heatshield, Engine Bay 
Heatshield, Er,..-ine Bay 
Pop Rivet, Heatshield to Body 
\ila.sher, Flat, Pop Rivet 
Heatshield, Engine Mounting Leg 
clip, Heatshield Edge Fixing 
Eeat.shleld, Exhaust Silencer, F.H 
Hsatshield, EXhaust Silencer, LH 
Pop Rivet, Heatshield to Bcrly 
Washar, Flat, M5 X 10, Heatshleld to Bcdy 

1 PART NUMBER 

B075B2269F 
D075B226~ 

A.075W6090Z 
A.07SW4001Z 
A.089Ul504F 
A.079W6187F 
AOS9S0766F 
A089S0767F 
A076N6099F 
A075W4011Z 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
8 
8 

Prior v:rn "" 
Frcrn \/IN * 

) 

lFrcm VIN + 
) 

) 

~!IR 1991 

REMARKS 

* \/IN 89 D 2457 
89 - 0399 Plus 

\/IN 89 D 2413 
89 - 0389 

+ VIN 89 D 2705 
89 - 0426 

E:cel 45.05A 



EXCEL 
46.01 A 

ss 

33277ag
Sticky Note
Refer to S/B 1991/06



ILLUS 
NO. 

46. OlA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 
7 

s 
9 

11 

17 

lS 
19 

20 
21 

d4Cpl 

R~ator, 
Radiator, 
R~ator, 
Radiator 

DESCRIPTION 

2 Row, 
2 Row, 
3 Row, 

12 F.P.L 
20 F.P.L 
14 F.P.l. 

Drain Plug, Radiator 
Mounting Bracket, Radiator 
11ounting Bracket, Radiator 
Mounting Spigot Bracket, Radiator 
Rubber Mounting BtiBh 
Pq> Rivet, Mounting Bracket to Radiator 
Pop Rivet, Moonting Bracket to Radiator 
Washer, Flat, M6 x 25, Radiato::: to Duct 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, Radiator to Duct 
Foam, Radiator to Duct 
HOGe, Radiator Inlet (Top Hose) 
Hose, Radiator Inlet (Top Hose) 
Grcmret, Hose, Anti-FOO-l 
Clip, Hose, SOrrrn, Radiator Inlet Jbse 
PiP", Radiator Thermal Switch Mcunting 
PiP", Radiator Thermal Switch Mo.Jnting 
PiP", Radiator Thermal Switch Mounting 
Clip, Pipe to Radiator Duct 
Screw, No.l.O x 3/4" 1 Clip Fixing 
Washer, Flat, M5 X 10, Clip Fixing 
Spire Nut, Clip Fixing 
Rad. Fans Thertnal Switch C92/S2l Green Co:led 
Rad. Fans Themal SWitch CS2/72l Blue Ceded 
Grormet, Thermal SWitch 
Clip, TherrrBl Switch Retention 
I..o::kwire, Thermal SWitch Retention 
Tie wrap, Switch Wires Securing 
Hose, 'l'berrtostat Housing to SWitch Pipe 
Hose, Thernostat Housing to SWitch Pipe 
Clip, Hose, 50rrrrn 
Hose, Air Bleed_ Header Tank to Switch Pips. 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1986 
PART NUMBER '86 M.Y M.Y. ON 

A089K0125F 
B089K0125F 
C089K0125F 
A089K0147F 
B075K60llF 
AOS9K0126F 
BOS9K0126F 
AOS9K0146F 
AlOOK6017F 
A075W6087F 
AOS9W6484F 
A07SW4017Z 
A075W3009Z 
AOS9K0131F 
A089K0134F 

gpl89K0140i' 1.<:. 
A082K6022F 
A079K6019F 
B075KOUOF 
AOS9K0137F 
B0S9KOD7F 
A075W6200Z 
A075W5041Z 
A075W4011Z 
A075W6016Z _, 1 

A079M62QOF ' !"",_.. 
z '"' A079)16136F / "---T 

r..079M6181F 
A079M6136F 
A082K603ZIJ 
A07SW6038Z 
B075K0101Z 
B089K0139K 
A079K6019F 
B075K0113Z 

1 

1 
4 

16 

4 
4 
2 
1 

2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

36bu 
1 
1 

2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
4 
4 
4 
4 

16 
16 

4 
4 
2 

1 
2 
2 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

36-
1 

1 
2 

A!IG 1991 

REMARKS 

• 
R/B B089K0125P * VIN 89 D 2566 
Prior VIN * 
From VIN * 
Fran VIN # 

89 - 0409 
R/B A089K0147F 
See S/B 1991/06 

Use with A/B089K0125P 
l.lse with C089KOUSF 

VIN i 89 D 3099 
89 - 0446 

} Use with A089K0147F 
} 
Use with A or B089K0126F 
Use with A089K0146F 

C;,rs fran '86 M.Y. intrcrluction up to 
VIN * that have had Service Bulletin 
1987/22 carried out, may use C089K0125F 
as a service replacement. 

If Fitted 

~Prior VIN 89 D 3007 [!-_;.__;__,_ ... c .. ~~ .. 
~>Fran VIN 89 D 3007 ·, '~'*~ ,; .. -~. 

Te!rperate Climates line. Grcmret l 
Hot Climates l ) 

} 

} 

Prior 
V<N• 

VlN + 89 D 3007 -j? 

E:xcel 46.01A Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

46.0ll\. 

22 

23 

24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 

" 35 
36 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

dQ2 

DESCRIPTION 

Hose, Air Bleed, Header Tank to Enqine 
Radiator Fans Themal SWitch (92/82) 
Washer, Oc>wty, M14, Thermal SWitch Sealing 
Clip, Hose, Air Bleed 
Clip, Hose, Air Bleed 
Clip, Air Bleed Hose Support 
Hose, B.adiat= to lila~ Purrp (BOttom Hose) 
Hose, Radiator to water PuJtp (Bottom Hose) 
Clip, Hose, 50rtm, Bottom Hose 
E<'>.'l.der Tank 
Header Tank 
Gaobined, Header/Expansion Tank (inc. 2-(:aps) 
Ccxnbined, Header/Expansion Tank (inc. 2-c~;~ps) 
Pressure Cap, Header Tank, (10 PSI) 
Pressure Cap, Header Tank, (15 PSI) 
Pressure Cap (Small Earad, 110 kPal Exp. Tank 
Blanking C~;~p, Header Tank 
Pressure Cap (large Roond, 110 kPa) Exp. Tank 
B~anking Cap, 1Header Tank 
washer, Flat, M6 X 25, Tank tc Bcdy 
Nut, Nylcc, M6, Tank to l3o:iy 
Hose, Header Tank to Poop Inlet 
Clip, Hoader Tank Hose, 16-25lrm 
Hose, Header Tank Overflow 
'l?' Clip, Overflow Hose Securing 
Sensor, L::r"' Ccx;.lant level Warning 
Gramrmt, Sensor 
i'Dtor & Fan Asserrbly, Radiator Cooling 
Motor, Radiator Cooling Fan 
Fan, Radiator COOling 
Wash<or, Fan to Motor 
Spring Clip, Fail to 1-Dtor 
Washer, Fan to Motor 
Spring Clip, Fan to Motor 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1985 
PART NUMBER '85 M.Y M.Y. ON 

C089K01311!? 
A082M6470F 
.11,082K6058F 
A036S6l60F 
M75D6082F 
A079W6184Z 
A089K0127F 
A089K0135F 
A079K6019Z 
A083K0122E' 
A083K0122F 
E083K0122F 
F083K0122F 
A075K6004Z 
A082K6031F 
A089K6014F 
A082K6041F 
A089K6015F 
A082K6041F 
A075W4017Z 
A075W3009Z 
A075K0119F 
A079K6018F 
A075K0114Z 
A075W6000Z 
A082M:6282F 
A082M:6283F 
A082K6025F 
A08ZK6026F 
A082K6027F 
A082K6028F 
A082K6029F 
A075W4003Z 
A082W6314Z 

2 
2 
1 
1 

2 
1 

1 
1 

3 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 

l/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
V2 
1/2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
3 
3 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

l/2 
1/2 
1/2 
l/2 
V2 
1/2 
l/2 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

} Frcm VIN 89 D 3007 
} 
R/B A075U6082F 

Prior VIN * 
VIN * to VIN + R/B E083K0122F S/B 1987/22 
VIN + to VIN t R/B F083K0122F 
Frorn VIN t 
R/B 15 PSI Cap A082K6031F)Dse with Tank 

)A083K0122F 
>Use with Tank E083K0122E' , 

]Use vi.th Tank F083K0122F 
} 

Jif Fitted * VIN 89 D 1975 
) 89 - 0282 
R/B Motor, Fan, Washer & Clip 

) Pri= VIN 

+ VlN 89 D 2566 
89 - 0409 

) 89 D 2552 t VIN 89 D 2719 
> From VIN 89 - 0426 
> 89 D 2552 

EKCel 46.0lA Pa;e 2 



ILLUS 
NO. 

46.01A 

45 
46 

47 
46 
49 
5C 

55 

56 

DESCRIPTION 

Washer, Flat, M6 X 12, MOtor to Shrood 
Nut, Nylo::, M6, Motor to Shroud 
I'b.mti.-., Bracket & Shrcud, Fan Motor 

Set5Crew, M6 x 10, Shrold to Radiator 
Washer, Flat, M6 x 12, Shroud to Radiator 
Washer, Spring, M6, Shroud to Radiator 
l'.crJ-'lting Br=ket & Shroud, ?an Motor 

Pap Lti....et, Fan Moonting Ring to Shre>.ld 
Washer 1 Pop Rivet 
Cr:Ml, Fans to Radiator 
Cowl, Fans to Radiator 
Cowl, Fans to Radiator 
Pop Rivet, Cowl to Radiator 
Washer, Pop Rivet 
Screw, No.6, Cowl to Radiator 
Spire Nut, No.6, Cowl to Radiator 
C:!.ip, Cowl to Radiator 
'P' Clip, Horn Hose to Cowl 

?c:p Rivet, 'P'-clip Fixing 
Washer, Pep Rivet 
Radiator Duct, Upper 
Radiator D\x:t, Upper 
Radiator Duct, Upper 
Radiatcr L>.lct, ~ 
Radiator Duct, Upper 
Radiator Duct, Ondertray 
Radiator Duct, Undertray 
Radiator Duct, Undertray 
"itadiator Duct, Urrlertray 
Radiator Duct, Undertray 
Duct, Oil Cooler 
Pop Rivet, Oil Cooler Duct to Undertray 

Washer, Pop Rivet 

QUANTITY 

PRieR 1985 
PART NUMBER '85 M.Y M.Y, ON 

A075W4013Z 
A075W3009Z 
A075K0123F 
AC75Wl026F 
A075W4013Z 
A075W4035Z 
A079K4174F 
A07SW6066Z 
A075W400lZ 
Afl89K014lK 
B089K0141K 
C089K0141X 
A075W6090Z 
A075W4001Z 
A075W5014Z 
A07SW6013Z 
A079W6187F 
A075W6228Z 
A07SW6090Z 
A075W4001Z 
B089B2384K 
C089B2384K 
D089B2384K 
E089B2384K 
A912E256lK 
A089B2429K 
B089B2429K 
C089B2429'"t< 
A912E2562K 
A089B2548K 
A039K0142K 
A07SW6068Z 
A075W4062F 

3/6 
3/6 
V' 
3/5 
3/5 
3/5 

1 

1 

3/6 
3/6 
1/' 
3/5 
3/5 
3/5 

2 

" " 1 
1 
1 

4/U 

" 6/8 
6/8 

4 
1 
1 
1 

1 
l 
1 
1 

1 
l 
l 
1 
l 
7 
7 

) 

)Prior VIN * 
) 
) 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

, 
>Frcm VIN " , 

Prior '89 M.Y. > 
'89 M.Y. On 
'91 M.Y. On 
) 

) 

)Alternatives 
) 

) 

Prinr \."IN * 
?rom VIN * to VIN + 
Std. Engines)From VIN + 
H.C. Engines) · 

Prior VIN '" 
l'rar, VIN " to VIN + (E:.:Ce;;>t SID.Engines) 
H.C. Engines From VIN + R/B Next 4 Items 

El<l::el 46. ClA Pege 3 

* VIN 89 D 2566 
89 - 0409 

+ VIN 89 D 2733 
89 - 0427 



( 

' 
I 



ILWS 
NO. 

46.03A 

001 
002 

003 
004 
005 
006 

'007 
008 
009 
010 
011 
012 

d4Cp4 

DESCRIPTION 

Hose, Engine Oil Cooler, Long 
Hose, En,ine Oil Cooler, Short 
Eose, Engine oil Cooler, Long 
Hose, Engine Oil Cooler, Short 
Pipe Protector, Oil Cooler Hoses 
Cable Tie, Cooler Hose Securing 
oil Cooler, Engine 
Setscrew, M6 x 12, Ccoler to Bracket 
Washer, Flat, M6 X 12, Cooler to Bracket 
Washer, Spring, M6, Cooler to Bracket 
Bracket, oil Cooler Mconting 
Bracket, Oil Cooler 1-bmting 
Spacer, Oil Cooler to Bracket 
Setscrew, M6 x 20, Bracket to Chassis 
Washer, Flat, M6 x 12, Bracket to Chassis 
Nut, Nylcx:, M6, Bracket to Chassis 

'~ 
PART NUMBER 

A912El84ClE' 
A912El841F 
A912E229ClE'-· 
A912E2291F ·~ 

A082F6513K 
A07SW6038Z 
A907El219F 
A075Wl027Z 
A075W4013Z 
A075W4035Z 
B089Ul444F 
B089Ul730F 
A089Ul735F 
1'..07SW1030Z 
A075W40DZ 
AD7SW3009Z 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

lVR 
1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
4 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

)With Centrally Mcunted Oil Cooler 
) 

>With Offset Mounted oil Cooler , 

With Oil Cooler Moonted Centrally 
)With Oil Ccoler Mcunted Offset 
) 

>Used with Bracket A089ul444F , 

EX!:'el 46.03A 



010---@ 
OH---0 



\U.US ,, 
• ' NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
46.07A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER wro. REMARKS 

Prior 
'92 M.Y. 

001 oil Cooler, Autaratic Transmission A089P6065F 1 
002 Setscrew, M6 X 12, Oil Cooler Fixing A075Wl027Z 4 
003 Washer, Flat, M6 X 12, Oil Cooler Fixing A075W4013Z 4 
004 Washer, Spring, M6, Oil o:ol.er Fixing' A075W4035Z ' 005 Hose, Oil Ccaler, Short A089F0439F 1 
006 Banjo !blt, Ebse Connections A089F6095F ' 007 Sealing Washer, Hose Connections A089F6094F 8 
008 Hose, Oil Cooler, IDng A089F0440F 1 
009 Spacer, Oil Cooler to Mo.Jnting Bracklet A089Ul735F 2 
010 Clip, Cooler Hose to Clip .11.089W628BF A089W6287P 2 Black 
011 Clip, Dipstick Tute to Clip A089W62S7F A089W6289F 2 White 
012 CUp, Cooler Hcse to Cooler Hose I\.089W6289F 2 

d4Cp5 Exl;el. 46.07A 



EXCEL 
47.01A~· 

' "'" 



ILLUS ,, ,, 
NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
47. OlA DESCRIPTION FWIT NUMBER R>ID '"" PRIOR REMARKS 

92 M. Y. 

AOOl Master Cylinder Assarbly, Clutch B089Q8002F 1 1 A002 Reservoir Set, Clutch Master Cylinder A089Q8014F 1 1 A003 Repair Kit, Clutch Master Cylinder A089Q6013F 1 1 A004 Gasket, Master Cylinder to Bcrly A089Q9005F 1 1 A005 Backing Plate, Master Cylinder A089Q0062F 1 l A006 Nut, Master Cylinder Fix A089QB003P 2 2 Washer, l-!aster Cylinder Fix A075W4020Z 2 2 Clevis Pin, Master Cylinder Pushrcj to l?edal A079W6142F 1 1 Washer, ClMs A075'..;r4Q20F 3 3 Spring Clip, Cle<~is Retaining A075W6l75F 1 1 A007 Pipe, Master Cylinder/Slave Cylinder B089Q0068F 1 
Pipe, M'l.ster Cylinder/Slave Cylinder B089Q0067F 1 
Clip, Clutch Pipe to Plenum Chamter & J\irtox A079W6124F 2 AOOB Banjo, Master Cylinder A082J6061F 1 1 A009 Banjo Eolt, Master Cylinder A082J6062F 1 1 AOlO Gasket, Banjo, large A082J6067F 1 1 AOll Gasket, Banjo, Small A082J6063F 1 1 

"'" Slave Cylinder Assenbly, Clutch A089Q8019F ' 1 1 R/ll B089QS019F Sl<Ne Cylinder Asse:rlbly, Clutch B089Q8019F ' 1 l A013 Repair Kit, Clutch Slave Cylinder A089Q901SF ' 1 1 For Cylinder A089Q8019F Repair Kit, Clutch Slave Cylinder A089Q8020S • 1 1 Far Cylinder B089Q8019F A014 Bolt, Slave Cylinder to Clutch Ha.:sing A089Qa004F 2 2 A015 Bleed Nipple, Clutch Slave Cylinder A089Qa016F 1 1 A016 Dust Cap, Bleed Nipple A089J8013P 1 1 A017 Pushro:l., Clutch Slave Cylinder A089Q8017F 1 1 Lengtl1 6Smn, Far Cylinder A089Q8019F Pushrcd, Clutch Slave Cylinder A.089Q8021S 1 1 Length 6Smn, For Cylinder B089Q8019F A018 Fork, Clutch Release A089Q8011F 1 • " A019 Pivot Ball, Release Fork A.089QS008F 1 l A020 Boot, Release Forie to Cll:tch Housing A089Q8012F 1 1 if Early type used internal A021 Hub, Release Bearing A089Q6010F 1 1 spring with length 44.51mn. A022 Clip, Hub to Release Fork A089Q9007F 2 2 Later type length 37. :mo.. A023 :searing, Clutch Release A089Q0713F 1 1 

d4Dpl 
Excel (Manual Trans.) 47 .OlA Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

47 .OlA 

A024 
A025 

A026 

A035 

A036 

d4Dp2 

DESCRIPTION 

Clutch Cover Assarbly 
Clutch Driven Plate 
Setsc:nw, Clutch Cover to Flywheel 
Washer, Spring, Clutch Co>.>er to Fly..heel 
Housing, Clutdl 
H~ing, Clutch 
BOlt, MlO X 35, Clutch Housing/Engine 
Bolt, M!.O X 40, Clutch Housing/Engine 
BOlt, M!.O x SO, Clutch Bousing/Engine 
Bolt, MlO X 60, Clutch Housing/Engine 
Bolt, MlO x 75, Clutch Housir:r:J/Engine 
Washe~, Flat, lOrtln, Clutch Housing/Engine 
Bolt, MlO K 55, Clutch Housing/Gearbox 
Shim, Simp/Clutch Hru.sing 
Washer, Flat, liArm, Clutch Housing/Geartac: 
Spring, Release Fork Preload, Heavy 

" H " " Medium 
""""Light 

Bracket, Preload Spring AnclJor 

'~ 
PART NUMBER 

A081Q0119F 
A089Q0064F 
A07SW1012Z 
A075W4032Z 
A089F0399F 
A089F0438F 
A075W2051Z 
A07SW2052Z 
A0751i'2054Z 
A0791o12055Z 
A07511'2059Z 
A075W4024Z 
A089W2102F 
A9llE143UP 
A07SW4024Z 
A089F6062F 
A089F6063F 
A907E6195Z 
A089F0425F 

QUANTITY 

) 

1 
1 
6 
6 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
11 
9 

A/R 
9 

) 1 
) 

1 

UID 
"'OR 

'92 M.Y. 

1 
1 
6 
6 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
11 
9 

A/R 
9 

) 

ll 
) 

1 

)Prior VIN "' 
)Fran VIN * 

Selective Fit 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

* VIN 89 D 2332 
89 - 0365 

Eng. NO. 23749 

"E:lt'ce1 (Mmual Trans.) 47.0lA Page 2 



A008---fiEl 

A007A 

A030 

A006 

' ' 
\ 

' ' \ 

A031 

~ 
A014 

I 

A013 

A021 

I 



lllUS 
NO. 

47.03A 

AOOl 

A002 

A003 
A004 
AOOS 
A006 
A007 
AOOS 
A009 
AOlO 
AOll 
A012 
A013 
A014 
A015 
A016 
A017 
A018 

A019 
A020 
A021 

A022 
A023 
A024 
A025 
A026 
A027 
A028 

d4Dp3 

DESCRIPTION 

Transmission Assanbly, 5-Spzed Manual 
Transmission AssEmbly, 5-Sp;ed Manual 
Main case aod Internediate Plate including _,_ 
Dowel, Transmission Case L "' lG!!rn 
Blanking Plu;r, Selector steft Eores 
Plug Oil Filler 
washer, Filler Plug 
Plug, Oil Drain 
Washer, Drain Plug 
Retainer Plate, Output shaft Centre Bearing 
Screw, Retainer Plate 
Tailshaft Housing, includin:J Bush 
Bush, Tailshaf"C-
Oil Seal, Tailshaft Housjnq 
t::eflector, Tailshaft cutput 
Plug, Tailshaft HOUSitr;l" 
Pips, Oil Reosiving 
Shrcud, 1st Speed Drive Gear 
Gear, Spsedo Driven, inclu:ting clip and '0' 

Ri"'l 
Clip, s~ Driven Gear Retaining 
'O' Ring, SpeEdo Gear Bush 
Bush, s~ Driven Gear including 'O' Rin:J 

Md ""'-
Oil Seal, Speedo Driven Gear 
Plate, Bush Petaining 
Screw, Retaining Plate 
Front OJver, Bearing, Retaining 
Oil Seal, Front cover 
Setscrew, Front Cover Retaining 
Gasket, Front Cover/Main case 

1~) QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER l®:<OAL 

A089F8000F 1 
B089F8000F 1 

A089F8033F 1 
A089F8034F 6 
A089P8036F 3 
A089F8037F 1 
A089F803SF 1 
A089F8039F 1 
A089F803SF 1 
A089P8041F 1 
A089F804ZE' 4 
A089P8043F 1 
A089F8030P 1 -
A089F8023F l 
A089F8191F l 
A089f8045F 2 
A089F8046F l 
A089F8047F l 

A089F8l92F l 
A089F8020P l 
A089F8048F 1 

A089F8019F 1 
A089F8049F l 
A089F8021F l 
A089F8024F l 
A089F8050F 1 
A089F8029P l 
A089F8051F 7 
A089F8028F 1 

Prior VIN " 
frou VIN" 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

,,, , C,c - • .'c ,--
·:. __ ,;.,, -----_,,_,_; 

* VIN 89 D 2733 
89 - 0427 

Eng. No. 25394 

Dt:.cel (Man<.Jal Trans.) 47. 03A Paqe l 



ILLUS 
NO. 

47.03A DESCRIPTION ' ' 

A029 Gasket, Main Casoif[nte:rnediate Plate/ 

A030 GaSket Set, Transmission 
Tail.shaft Ecusing 

A031 Bolt, Taill:;haft Housing/lntemediate Plate/ 
Main Case 

A032 switch, Reverse Light 
A033 washec, Re\Terse Light switch 
A034 Mounting Rubber, Gearbox, Rear 
A035 Bolt, M::l.mting to Gearb:ll!: 
A036 Crossm;mber, Geari:ox Mounting 

CrossrreD:II:er, Gearbox Mamting 
A037 Setscrew, M8 x 12, Moor;.tin;r/Crossranber 

washer, Spring, M::>.mting/CrosE7t6fll:er 
A038 Studplate, MS, Cras5IfE!£!1l:er/Chassis 

studplate, MB, Crossnarher/Chassis 
Nuc, Nylcc, M8, Crossnaaber/Chassis 
Slrinplate, Crossnarher /Chassis 
Setscrew, M3 x 25, Crossmaml::er/Chassis 

I~ QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 

A089F8031F ' A089F8027F l 

A089FB052F 9 
AOB9FB006F 1 
A089F8038F l 
A089F8003F 1 
A089F8008F 4 
C089F0401K 1 
A089F0431K l 
A075Wl035Z 4 
A07SW4036Z ' A089F0414F' 2 
A089F0442F 2 
A075W3010Z 4 
A089A0548F ·~ A075W1039Z 4 

AilS 1991 

REMARKS 

Including Front Cover Gasket, 
Intennediate Plate Gaskets, S[ 
Driven Gear Bush 'O' Ring, Gear 

... 
Lever Spring bias Washers, Drain/ 
Refill washers, Front and Rear Oil 

""'' 

Pria!: VIN * 
From VIN " 

R/B A089F0442F 

lf Required 
Used With Shilrplate 

* VIN 89 D 2731 
89 - 0427 

E:i<.cel (Manual Trans.) 47 .03A Page 2 



EXCEL 
47.06A 

i\031 

~ AC'34 

d& 

/ 
I 



lllUS 
NO. 

47 .06A 

."DOl 
A002 
A003 

""" 
AOOS 
A006 
A007 
A008 

A009 
AOlO 
AOll 

""" A013 
A014 
A015 
A016 

A017 
A018 
A019 
A020 

A021 

A022 

A023 
A024 

A025 
d4Dp5 

DESCRIPTION 

Scckat, Selector Lever Ro:l 
Bu!lh, Selector level: Red Socket 
Bolt, Socket to Sele:::tor Lever Ro:l 
'l'ab washer, Selector Sccket Bolt 
Bolt, Socket to Selector ~ Ro:l 
Spring Plunger AssaiDly, REJ., Gear Lever Bias 
Spring- Pll.lDJer Assembly, LR, Gear rever Bias 
Washer, Spring Plunger Asse:t'bly 
Selector Lever Ro:l 
Selector Lever Red 
Baulk Pin Assanbly, Rever:oe Restrict 
Roll Pin, Baulk Pin Retaining 
Selector Shaft, 1st/2nd Shift Fork 
Circlip, 1st/2nd Select= Shaft 
Shift Fork, 1st/2nd Spee:1 
Bolt, 1st/2nd Shift Fork to Shaft 
Tab Washer, Shift F=k Bolt 
Selector Shaft, 3rd/4th Shift F=k 
Selector Shaft, 3rd/4th Shift Fork 
Circlip, 3rd/4t.~ selector Shaft 
Shift F=k, 3rd/4th Speed 
Bolt, 3rd/4th Shift F=k to Shaft 
Tab Washer, Shift Fork to Shaft 
Bolt, With washer, 3rd/4th Shift Fork 
Select= Shaft, 5th/Rev. 
Selector Shaft, 5th/Rev. 
Shift Fork, 5th Spee:l 
Shift Fork, 5th ~ 
Roll Pin, Shift Fork to Shaft 
Pivot Head, Reverse Ann 
Pivot Head, Reverse Ami 
Pivot Head, Reverse Am 
Ball, Pivot. Heed Deterrt 
Spring, Pivot Head Detent 
Seat, Pivot Head Detent Spring 
Pin, Pivot ~ to Shaft L = 8.&ml 

PART NUMBER 

A089F8154F 
A089F8018F 
A089F8155F 
A08!<?8156F 
A089F8193F 
A089F8157F 
A089F815SF 
A089F803SF 
A089F8160F 
B089F8160F 
A089F8161F 
AD8!<?8162F 
A089F8163F 
AD8!<?8l64F 
A089F8165F 
A089F8166F 
A089F8167F 
A089F816SF 
A089F8205F 
A089F8164F 
A089F8169F 
A089F8166F 
A089F8167F 
B089F8166F 
A089F8170F 
A089F8216F 
A08!<?8171F 
B089F8171F 
A089F8172F 
A089F8173F 
A089F8212F 
i!t.089F8214F 
A089F8218F 
AD89F8219F 
A089F8220F 
A089F8174F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

For use without ~asher 

R/B B089F8160F 
Fran Gearb::rx 'tb, 30403292 inc. 

B/6 A089F8205F and 5t_~ Fork B089F8171F 
Fran Geartot No. 30403292 inc. 

)R/B Bolt with Integral 
)WasP~ B089F8166F 

Ored with Pivot Heed A089F8ll4F 
R/B B089F8171F 
Frail Geal:box No. 30403292 

Op to G/BoK: No.51215126, 12rom Pivot Shaft 
From G/Box 'tb,51215127, 12rnm Pivot Shaft 
lhl Dia. Pivot Shaft, <Incorporates 
) J)S,te;'lt Medlanisrn) 
lUsed with Pivot Heed A089F8ll4F 
) 
EXcel (Manual Trans.) 47.06A Paqe 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

47 .06A 

M26 
A027 
A028 
A029 
A030 
A031 

A033 
A034 
A035 

A036 

A037 

A038 

A039 

A040 
A04l 
A042 
A043 

A044 

A045 
M46 
M47 
A048 
A049 
A050 
A051 

d4Dp6 

DESCRIPTION 

Interlcck ?in, 1st/2nd to 3rd/4th Shafts 
Interlock Pin, 'thro 3rd/4th Shaft 
Interl=k ?in, 3rd/4th to Sth/Re<~. Shafts 
Plug, Interl=k Bore 
Ball, Selector Shaft Detent 
Spring, Detent, Selector Shaft 
Spring, Detent, Selector Shaft 
Seat, 1st/2nd Detent Sprin;J 
Seat, 3rd/4tll and 5th/Rev. Detent Spring 
Guide Shaft, Reveroo Lever Pivot Head 
Guide Shaft, Reverse Lever Pivot Head 
Revi!roo Al!r. 
Reroerse Ann 
Reverse Ann 
Circlip, RE'Ilerse Ann to Pi \lOt Head 
Circlip, Reverse Ann to Pivot Head 
Circlip, Reverse Arm to ?ivot Head 
stoe, Reve!."se Ann to Idler Gear 
Shc:e, Reverse Arm to Idler Geru-
Circlip, Shc:e to F.e'\le"se Am. 
Circlip, Shoo to Reverse Am, 
Gearleroer Assembly (Exc. Kmbl 
Gasket, Gear Lever Assenhly 
BOlt, Gearlever A.ssanbly Retaining 
KmD, Gear !.ever, (Wocd) 

Knob' Gear Lever' (Leather) 
Lockring, Gear Lever KmD 
Grub Screw, Gear lever Knd:> Securing 
Housing, Gear Lever 
Plate, Oil Baffle, Gear Lever Housing 
Setscrew, Gear Lever Housing to Geartox 
B::ct, Gear lever to Hcu:sing 
Gaiter, Gear Lever, l.oloier (Plastic) 
Cla!tp Ring, l.ol.ier Gaiter 
sere;.;<, c~ Ring 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 

MS9F8175F 1 
AOS9F8176F 1 
A089F8177F 1 
A089F8045F 1 
A089F8179F 3 
AOS9FS178F 3 
B089F8178F 3 
A089F8l80F 1 
A089F8181F 2 
A089F8182.F' 1 
A089F8217F 1 
AOS9F8l83F 1 
A089F8210F 1 
A089F8215P 1 
A089F8184F 1 
B089F8184F 1 
A089F8186F 1 
AOS9FSlS5F 1 
A089F8211F 1 
A089F8186P 1 
A089F8213F 1 
A089F0756.J 1 
A089FS017F 1 
A089F8009F 4 
A089F04llF 1 
A089F0418F 1 
MS9F0412.F' 1 
A08'M7047F 1 
A089F8187F 1 
AOS9FS18SF 1 
A089FS189F 6 
AOS9FS013F 1 
B075U6039K 1 
AOSSU4S26K 1 
A075W5015F 4 

28.:cnm long 
11. 2rrrn long 
13. fm;n long 

R/B B089F8178F 
20.2mn Long 

AliS 1991 

REMARKS 

Used with Pi~ Head A089F8214F 
To G/Bax 51215126, 12alm Rewrse Hd. Dia. 
Frcm G/Box 51215127, 12mn Reverse Hd. Dia. 
lClmm Reverse Head Dia, 
I 
l Alternatives for 12mm Dia. Pivot Shaft 
Far l(lnm Dia. Pivot Shaft 
Up to Geartlox N:l. 51215126 
From Gearb::lx No. 51215127 
Up to Geartlox N:l. 51215126 
From Geartox No. 51215127 

sm. 
'S.E. ' 
Far std. (Wocd) Gear Lever Kncb 
For 'S.E.' (Leather) Gear Lever 

For TrL"'DE!d Gaiter See 15.19li/B 

£Keel (Manual Trans.) 47.06A Page 2 



r 
A057 

ID 
I I 

A002 A005 

' I 

' 
' ' ' 
' ' L- ' ·,1 

,,,, 
A021 

EXI:EL 
47.07A 

A02'5 

,rss 
~ 

' A054 

A007 

A023 

I 
A022 

' 

AC-25 

A0i6~ 

' 
----

' 

A027 

A029 

A012 

AOGS 

IA031 

A053 

' 

A046 
A045~ I 

' 

A0"14 

A006 
' 

-------

~~ 
A034 

AM9 



lllUS 
NO. 

47.07A 

AOOl 

11.002 

1\.003 
A004 
AOOS 

A006 
A007 
A008 
A009 
A010 
A011 
!>..012 

d4Dp7 

DESCRIPTION 

Input Shaft inc. Slee-cc.o 7" cone angle 
Input Shaft inc. Sleeve 6!" Cone angle 

(32° Helical An3'le, 67. 2rtm Gear Diarreter) 
Input Staft inc. S1eENe st• Cone angle 

(29° Helical l'lngle, 66.6rnn Gear Diao:eter) 
Input Shaft inc. Sleeve 
Slewe, Input Shaft to Spigot NEEdle Bearing 

(15 Dia X 15mm long) 
Sleeve, Input Staft to Spigot Needle Bearing 

( 15 Dia x 18.mm long) 
Sl~e, Input Shaft to Spigot Ball Bearing 

Bearing, Input Shaft 
circli;:o, Beru:ing to case 

( 17 Oia X 18rrrn Long) 

circlip, Bearing to Shaft 2.05- 2.10 
Circlip, Bearing to sr~ft 2.10 - 2.15 
circlip, Bearing to Shaft 2.15- 2.20 
Circ1ip, Eearing to Shaft 2.20 - 2.25 
Circlip, Bearing ~ Shaft 2.25 - 2.30 
Circlip, Bea=ing to Shaft 2.30 - 2.35 
circlip, Bearing to StBft 2.35 - 2.40 
OUtput Shaft 
Bearing, Roller, Input to output Shaft 
Bearing, 0Utp.1t shaft centre 
circlip, centre Bearing to Case 
Bearing, OUtp..~t Shaft Rear 
Circlip, Rear Bea:::ing to Case 
Circlip, Rear Bearing to Shaft 2.31 - 2.36 
Circlip, Rear Bearing to Shaft 2.37- 2.42 
Circlip, Rear Dearing to Staft 2.43 - 2.48 
Circlip, Rear Bearir~ to Shaft 2.49 - 2.54 
Circlip, Rear Bearing to Shaft 2.55 - 2.60 
Circlip, Rea!: Bearing to Shaft 2.61- 2.66 
circlip, Rear Bearing to Shaft 2.68 - 2. 73 

PART NUMBER 

A089F04l5J 

A089F04l6J 

A089F0424J 
B089'E'0424J 

A089F0400F 

A089F0404F 

A082F0764F 
A089'E'S054F 
A089F8055F 
A089F8056F 
A089F8057F 
A089F805SF 
A089F8059F 
A089F8060P 
A089F806l.F 
A089F8062F 
A089F8063F 
A089F8064F 
A089F8065F 
A089F8055F 
A089F8067F 
A089F806SP 
!>..089F8069F 
A089F8070F 
A089:FS07l.F 
A089?8072F 
A089F8073F 
A089F8074F 
!>..089F8075F 

) 

) 
) 

QUANTITY 

1 

1 

1 
l 

l 

l 

l 
l 
1 

) l 
) 

) 
) 

) 

) 
) 

l 
l 
l 
1 
l 
l 

) l 
) 

) 
) 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

R/B A089F0416 + syncro ring A089F8197F 

~ No. 30713697 to 40208497 inc. 

From G~ No. 40208498 Prior '89 M.Y.* 
'89 M.Y. On* 

Early 1983 cars only. 

Prior '89 M.Y.* , 

'89 M.Y. On* 

* VlN 89 D 2733 
89 - 0427 

Eng. No. 25394 

Excel (Manual Trans.) 47.07A Page 1 



IlL US 
NO. 

47. 071>. 

A013 
A014 

A015 

A016 
A017 

A018 

A019 

A020 

A021 
A022 
A023 

A024 
A025 

A026 

A027 

A028 

d4Dp8 

DESCRIPTION 

Circlip, Rear Beari~ to Shaft 2. 74 - 2. 79 
Syncro Hub, 3rd/4th SP'!ed 
circlip, 3rd/4th Hub to Shaft 1.80 - 1.85 
Circlip, 3rd/4~~ Eub to Shaft 1.86 - 1.91 
circlip, 3rd/4th Hub to Shaft 1.92- 1.97 
Circlip, 3rd/4th Hub to Shaft 1.98 - 2.03 
Circlip, 3rd/4th Hub to Shaft 2.04- 2.09 
Circlip, 3rd/4th Hub to Shaft 2.10 - 2.15 
Syncro Sleeve, 3rd/4th Speed 
Syncro Sleeve, 3rd/4th Spee::1 
Key, Syncro Sleeve to Hub, 3rd/4th SP'!ed 
Spring Ring, i3'JI=o Ko2ys 
Spring Rirg, Syncro Keys 
Syncro Ring, 3rd & 4th SP'!ed 70 Cone Angle __ ,_ 
Syncro Ring, 3rd & 4th Sp9E<i 6.1/20 Cone~-'-" 
3rd Gear, Driven, Output Shaft, 70 Cone Angle 
3rd Gear, Dri'-"88l, Outp..:~t Shaft, 6.1/20 Cone 

""'' 2nd Gear, Driven, Output Shaft, 70 Cone Angle 
2nd Gear, Dri'-"88l, Output Shaft, 6.l/20 Cone 
Bearirg, Needle, 2nd Gear to Outp..:~t Shaft 
Syncro Hub, 1st/2.od Spee::1 
Syncro SLeeve, 1st/2nd Speed 
Syncro Sl.eev'Te, 1st/2nd Speed 
Key, Syncro Sleeve to Hub, 1st/2nd Speed 
Spring Ring, Syncro Keys 
Spring Ri~, Syncro Keys 
Syncro Ring, 1st/2nd Speej 70 Cone Angle 
Syncro Rirg, 1st/2nd Speed 6.1/20 Cone Angle 
lst Gear, Driven, Output Shaft 70 Cone Angle 
lst Gear, Driven, Outp.It Shaft 6.1/20 Cone 

Mgl 
Beari~, Needle, 1st Gear to Outp..:~t Shaft 

PART NUMBER 

A089F8076F 
A089F8077F 
A089F8078F 
A089F8079F 
A089F8080F 
A089F808lF 
A089F8082F 
A089"E'8083F 
A089F8084F 
AIJ89F8195F 
A089?8085F 
A089F8086F 
A089P8196F 
A089F8087F 
A089F8197F 
A089F8088F 

A089F8198F 
A089F8089F 
A089F8199F 
A089P8090F 
A089F8091F 
A089F8092F 
A089F8200F 
A089F8085F 
A089F8094F 
A089F820ll' 
A089F8095F 
A089F8202F' 
A089F8096F 

A089F8203F 
A089F8090F 

) 
) 

QUANTITY 

l 

) l 
) 
) 

) 
l 
l 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
l 

l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
l 

l 
1 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

R/8 AIJ89F8195F and Spring A089F8196F 
From Gearbox No. _.3071369 inc. 

Up to Gearbox No. 30713697 el<C. 

From GearOOx No. 30713697 inc. 
Up to GearOOx No. 30713697 exc. 
From GearbaK No. 30713697 i~~. 
R/B 6.l/2° Gear and Syncro Ring 

Frcnt GearOOx No. 30713697 inc. 
R/B 6 .1/2° Gear and S:y=ro Ring 
Frcnt Geartox No. 30713697 inc. 

RIB AIJ89F8200F and Spring A089F8201F 
FrCX!l GearOOX No. 30713697 inc. 

Up to GearOOx No. 30713697 exc. 
From Geartox No. 30713697 inc. 
Up to GearOOx No. 30713697 exc. 
Froro Geartox No. 30713697 inc. 
R/B 6.l/2° Gear and Syncro Ring 

Fram GearbaK No. 30713697 inc. 

Excel (Manual Trans.) 47.07A Page 2 



ILLUS 
NO. 

47 .07A 

A029 
A030 
A031 

A032 

A033 

A034 

A035 
A036 

A037 
A038 
;;039 

d4Dp9 

DESCRIPTION 

Bush, 1st Gear Bearing 
Ball, Lccking, 1st Gear Bush 
ll.evl;rse Gem:, Driven, Output Shaft 
Reverse Gear, Driven, OUtput Shaft 
Circ1ip, Reverse Gear/Output Shaft 2.25-2.30 
Circlip, Re<.>erse Gear/OUtput Shaft 2.30-2.35 
Circlip, Reverse Gear/OUtput Shaft 2.35-2.40 
Circlip, Reverse Gear/Output Shaft 2.40-2.45 
Circlip, Reverse Gear/OUtput Shaft 2.45-2.50 
Circlip, Reverse Gear/OUtput Shaft 2.50-2.55 
Circlip, Reverse Gear/OUtput Shaft 2.55-2.60 
Circlip, Reverse Gear/OUtput Shaft 2.61-2.66 
Circ1ip, Reverse Gear/Output Shaft 2.67-2.72 
Circlip, Re<'erse Gear/output Shaft 2. 73-2.78 
Circlip, Reverse Gear/OUtput Shaft 2. 79-2.84 
Circlip, RE!'J'erse Gear/Output Shaft 2.85-2.90 
Circlip, ll.evl;rse Gear/OUtput Shaft 2.91-2.96 
Circlip, Reverse Gear/OUtput Shaft 2.97-3.02 
5th Gear, output Shaft (Helical Angle 28° 

Diarreter S8.30rnm) 
5th Gear, Output Shaft (Helical l'illgle 25. so 

Diameter S8.15mm) 
Gear, Speedo Drive lOT 
Gear, Spredo Drive lOT 
Clip, Speedo Drive Gear Retaining 
Counter Gear Cluster (Drop Gear E.Angle 32° 

Dianeter 89.9mm) 
Counter Gear Cluster (Drop Gear E.Angle 29° 

Diameter 89.4rrml) 
Bearing, Counter Gear Front 
Circlip, Bearing to Case 
Circlip, Bearing to Shaft 2.05-2.10 
circlip, Bearing to Shaft 2.10-2.15 
Circlip, Bearing to Shaft 2.15-2.20 

PART NUMBER 

A089F8098F 
A089F8099F 
A089F8100F 
B089F8100:E' 
A089F8060:E' 
A089F8061F 
A089F8062F 
A089F8104F 
A089F8105F 
A089F8106F 
A089F8107F 
A089F81013F 
A089F8109F 
A089F8110F 
A089F8111F 
A089F8112F 
A089F8ll3F 
A089F8114F 

A089F811SF 

A089P8208F 
A089F8001F 
B089F8001F 
A089F8032F 

A089F8116F 

A089F8207F 
,A089F8ll7F 
A089F8118F 
A089F8119F 
A089F8120F 
A089F8121F 

) 

) 
) 
) 
) 

) 
) 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 

) 1 
) 

) 
) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

) 1 
) 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

R/B B089F8100F 
From Gearbo.lc; No. 30403292 inc. 

Up to G/Bax No. 40208497 i:"IC. 

From G/Bax No. 40208498 inc. 
R/B B089F8001F 
From Gearbo.lc; No. 30403292 inc. 

Up to G/BOX No. 40208497 inc. 

From G/Bax No. 40208498 inc. 

Excel (Manual Trans.) 47.07A Page 3 



ILLUS 
NO. 

47 .07A 

A040 
A04l 
A042 

A043 
A044 

A045 
A046 
A047 
A048 

A049 
AOSO 
AOSl 

A052 
A053 

1\054 

d4Dpl0 

DESCRIPTION 

Circlip, Bearing to Shaft 2.20-2.25 
Circlip, Bearing to Shaft 2.25-2.30 
circlip, Bearing to Shaft 2.30-2.35 
circ1ip, Bmring to Shaft 2.35-2.40 
Bea:!.'"ing, Camter Gear Centre 
Syncro Hub, 5th %ced 
Circlip, 5th Hub to Shaft 2.06-2.11 
circlip, 5th Hub to Shaft 2.12-2.17 
Circlip, 5th Hub to Shaft 2.18-2.23 
Circ1ip, 5th Hub to Shaft 2.24-2.29 
Retaining Shield, 5th Hub Shift /!..e'j 
Syncro Sleeve, 5th S!;eed 
Syncro Sleeve, 5th Spee:l 
Key, Syncro Sleeve to am, 5th SpeEd 
Spring Ring, Syncro Keys 
Syncro Ring, 5th Sp;e::l 
5th Gear, Drive, Camtershaft 
5th Gear, Drive, C/shaft (Helical Arqle 28~ 

Diarreter 97. 75rrm 
5th gear, Drive, C/Shaft (Helical Angle 25.8" 

Dierreter 97 .lOrmn 
Bearing, NeOOle, 5th Gea::- to Camtershaft 
Spacer, 5th Gear Bearing to Syncro Hub 
Spacer, 5th Gear Bearing to Camter Gear 

Bear in 
Bearing, COIJilter Gear, Rear 
Circ1ip, Bmring to Shaft, 1.90-1.95 
Circlip, Bearing to Shaft, 1.96-2.01 
Circlip, Bmring to Shaft, 2.02-2.07 
Circlip, "Bearing to Shaft, 2.08-2.13 
Circlip, Bearing to Shaft, 2.14-2.19 
Circlip, Bearing to Shaft, 2.20-2.25 
Circlip, Bearing to Shaft, 2,26-2.31 
Shaft, Re<rerse Idler Gear 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER WINUAL 

A089F8122F 
A089F8123F 
A089F8124F 
A089F8125F 
A089F8126F 
A089F8127F 
A089F8128F 
A089F8129F 
A089F8130F 
A089F8131F 
A089F8132F 
A089F8133F 
B089F8133F 
A.089F8134F 
M89F8135F 
A089F8l36F 
A089F8138F 

B089F8138F 

A089F8209F 
A089F8139F 
A089F8137F 

A089F8140F 
A089F8141F 
A089F8142F 
A089F8143F 
A089F8144F 
A089F8145F 
M89F8146F 
M89F8147F 
M89F8148F 
A089F8149F 

) 

) l 
) 
) 

) 
) 

l 
l 

) l 
) 

) 
) 

) 

l 
l 
l 
3 
2 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

) l 
) 
) 

) 

1 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

R/B B089F8133F 
Proro Gearb:lx No. 30713697 me. 

R/B B089F8138F 

G/Bax No. 30713697 to 40208497 inc. 

Fmn G/Bax No. 40208498 

D:t:el (Manual Trans.) 47.07A Page 4 



ILLUS 
' 

I 1110. QUANTITY 
AUG 1991 

47 .07A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER """'"' REMARKS . 
A055 Ci:cclip, Reverse Idler Gear Shaft A089F8150F 1 
A056 Plate, Rev. Iiiler Gear Shaft Retaining !'..089F8151F 1 
A057 Setscre~, Plate Retaining A089F815ZF 1 
A058 Reverse Idler Gear A089F8153F 1 Up to Gearbox No. 51215126 

Reverse Idler Gear A089F8204F 1 Frcrn Gearb::o:. No. 51215127 

d4Dpll EKcel (Manual Trans.) 47.07A Page 5 



A022 

EXCEL 
47.11A 

»,-'"""'"' 

~---·----- ---., 
' ' ' 

A035~ 

A01€ 

AC34 

A009__@ 

' AC32 

AJ29 

b 
QS& 

A028----,@ 

A028..s;:;0 

A028 

A014 

A015 

' 

A004 A003 
I I 

I 
A002 

" 

A027 

:~ 
' I 

' 
c~A025 
' ' 
:· ~a ~A024 
I 

... ---
' 

I 
AG3.<; 

(I 

I A03'e 

' • • 
L--· 

A0:2 

!03®® 

AG35 --. ., 
' 

• 
--- .J 

L ·--~-------------J 



ILLUS 
NO. 

47 .llA 

AOOl 

A002 
A003 

A004 
A005 

A006 
A007 
ADOS 
A009 
AOlO 
AOll 
A012 

A013 

d41."\>12 

DESCRIPTION 

~~y~ 
Final Drive AssEmbly, 4.1:1 '"-.o-r 'J,"-""' 
Final Drive Assembly, 3.9:1 ";;f~ J-,...." ;VX 
Final Drive AssEmbly, 3. 7:1 '\,Y~ S.vr,;. 
Casing, Final Drive c/w Bearing caps 
Bolt, Bearing Cap to Case 

Bolt, Bearinl; cap to case 
Washer 1 Bearing Cap to Case 
Rear C<:Jil&, F ina! Drive case 
Rear CARer, Pinal Drive Case 
Gasket, Rear C= to Case 
Setscrew, Rear cover to Case 
Breather Plug, Rear Cover 
Drain Plug, Final Drive case 
Filler Plug, Rear Cover 
G'!.sket, Drain/Filler Plugs 
Crcr..'rnkleel. and Pinion Set 41:10 (4.1:1) 
Crownwheal and Pinion Set 43:ll 0.909:1) 
CrOioi!IWheel and Pinian Set 41:11 (3. 727:1) 
Thrust Washer, Pinion/Bearing 2.23-2.25 
Thrust Washer, Pinion,/Beari!lj 2.26-2.28 
Thrust Washer, Pinion/Bearing 2.29-2.31 
Thrust Washer, Pinion/Beari!lj 2.32-2.34 
Thrust washer, Pinion/Bearing 2.35-2.37 
Thrust Washer, Pinion/Bearing 2. 38-2.40 
Thrust Washer, Pinion/Bearing 2.41-2.43 
Thrust Washer, Pinion/Bearing 2.44-2.46 
Thrust Washer, Pinion/Bearing 2.47-2.49 
Thrust Washer, Pinion/Bearing 2.50-2.52 
Thrust Washer, Pinion/Bearing 2.53-2.55 
Thrust Washer, Pinion/Bearing 2.56-2.58 
Thrust Washer, Pinion/Eearing 2.59-2.61 

Continued •..•. 

PART NUMBER 

A039R800ClF 
A089R8089F 
A089R80813f 
A089R8078F 
~089R8079F 

B089R8092S ' All89JS018F 
A089R8080F 
B089R8080S ' A089R8081F 
A.089R8082F 
A089R8083F 
.'l.089F8039F 
A089R8084F 
A.OS9R808SF 
A089R8086F 
A089R8091F 
A089R8090F 
~089R8012F 
A089R80l3F 
1'.089R8014F 
A089RS015F 
A089R8016F 
A089R8017E' 
A089R801SF 
A089R8019F 
A089R8020F 
A089R8021F 
A08~022F 
A089R8023F 
A089RB024F 

QUANTITY 

-= 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
2 

' " , 
) 

) 
) 
) 

) 

) 
) 1 
) 
) 

) 

) 
) 

) 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

Serial No. Suffix 'A' 
Serial No. Suffix 'B' 
Serial No. Suffix 'C', ~ioc-_j9-2--M-;'I'. 

67rrrn, R/B B089R8092S + Rear Cover 
B089R8080S 

74.5rtm 

R/B B089R80805 

%'-1\-1 oo_S<; ·-"il &:_"'""'~-"" 
3c;- c:>:"'" _,_; t"'-'i~J:-

EKcel Olanua1 Trans. l 47 .llA Page 1 



ILLUS ,, 
' NO. QUANTITY AUG 1991 

47 .llA DESCRIPTION ~RTNUMBER ~ REMARKS 

Thrust Washer, Pinion./ElEering 2. 62-2.64 M89RS025F ) 
Thrust washer, Pinioo/Eearing 2.65-2.67 A089'R8026F ) 1 
Thrust Washer, Pinion/Bearing 2.68-2.70 A089R8027F ) 
Thrust l'ilasher 1 Pinion/Bearing 2. 71-2.73 AOS9R8028F ) 

A014 Bearing, Taper Roller, Pinion Rear M89RS029F 1 
AOlS Spacer, Pinion Bearing A089R8030F 1 
A016 Bearing, Taper Roller, Pinion Front A089R8031F 1 
A017 oil Slinger, Pinion Front ~ing AOS9RB03ZF' 1 
1\.018 Oil Seal, Pinioo A089R8033F 1 
!1019 Flange, Drive, Pi.r.a.l Drive Pinion, 

Shield 
including I\.089R8034F 1 

A020 Shield, Dirt, Pinion Drive Flange A089R8035F 1 
A021 Nut, Flange to Pinion AOS9R8036F 1 
A022 washer, Drive Pinion NUt A089R8037F 1 
A023 Carrier, Differential (Less Gears) A089R8036F 1 Uses 45.-trn :t/D Bearings, RIB A089R8093S 

+2 Off A089R8094S 
Carrier, Differential (Less Gears) A089R8093S ' 1 uses SO!mt I/D Bearings 

A024 BOlt, CrCIWI1Iotleel to Differential Carrier A089R8039F 10 
A025 L~late, CrO\o/TlWheel Bolt A089R804DF 5 
A026 Shaft, Differential Planet Pinions A089R8041F 1 
A027 Pin, Differential Pinion Shaft to Differential A089R8042F 1 

carrier 
A028 Pinion, Differential Planet A089R8043F 2 

A029 Thrust Wru;her, Planet Gear 11.089R8087F 2 
A030 Gear, Sun, Differential OUtptit A089R8044P 2 
A031 Thrust Washer, Sun Gear 0 . 96-1. 04 A08'>R8045F ) 

Thrust Washer, Sun Gear 1.06-1.14 A089R8046F ) 
Thrust Wru;her, Sun Ge:J.r 1.16-1. 24 A08'>R8047F ) 2 
Thrust Washer, Sun Gaar 1.26-1.34 A089'R804B.f' ) 

A032 Bearing, Taper Roller, Differential A089'R8049F 2 45m I/D 
:searirg, Taper Roller, Differential A089RS094S • 2 50rrm I/D 

d4~13 EXcel (Manual Trans.) 47 .llA Page 2 



lllll5 
NO. • QUANTITY AUG 1991 
47 .llA DESCRIPTION f'ART NUMBER ""'""" REMARKS 

A033 ·""""'· Bearing Adjust 2.57-2.59 A085R8050F ) 
Washer, Bearing Adjust 2.60-2.62 A089RB051F ) 
Washer, Bearing Adjust 2.63-2.65 A089R8052F ) 
W""'=' Bearing Adjust 2.66-2.68 A089R8053P ) 
Washer, Bearing Adjust 2. 69-2. 7l A089R8054F ) 
w..-, Bearing Adjust 2. 72-2.74 A089R8055F ) 
\~asher, Bearing Adjust 2.75-2.77 A089R8056F ) 
Washer, Bearing Adjust 2. 78-2.80 A089R8057F ) 
Washer, Bearing Adjust 2.81-2.83 A089R8058F ) 
Washer, Bearing Adjust 2.84-2.86 A089R80S9F ) 
Washer, Bearing Adjust 2.87-2.89 A089R8060F ) 
Washer, Bearing Adjust 2.90-2.92 A089R8061F ) 2 . ..,.,.,, Bearing Adjust 2.93-2.95 A089R8062F ) 
Washer, Bearing Adjust 2.96-2.98 A089R8063F ) 
Washer, Bearing Adjust 2.99-3.01 A089RB064P ) 
Washer, Bearing Adjust 3.02-3.04 A089R8065F ' Washer, Bearing Adjust 3.05-3.07 A089R8066F ) 
Washer, Bearing Adjust 3.08-3.10 A089RS067F ) 
Washer, Bearing AdjUSt 3.11-3.13 A089R8068F • ' Washer, Bearing Adjust 3.14-3.16 A089RB069P ) 
Washer, Bearing Adjust 3.17-3.19 A089R8070F ) 
Washer, Bearing Adjust 3.20-3.22 A089R8071P ) 
Washer, Bearing Adjust 3.23-3.25 A089R8072F ) 

A034 oil Seal, Differential Output Shaft A089R8073F 2 
A035 Shaft, Differential outp.tt including Shield A089R8074F 2 

and studs 
A036 Shield, Dirt, Output Shaft Seals A089R8075F 2 
A037 Stud, Output Shaft Flange A089D80l3F 8 
A038 Snap Ring, Q-u:tput Shaft Retaining A089R8077P 2 

Diff. LuJ::e Oil, !o'DBIL SR:: 63DM A082F6356V L26lt: *Use This Oil ONLY (See S/B 1990/L3l 

d4Dpl4 So:::al (Manual Trans. ) 47 .11A Page 3 



EXCEL 
47.15A 

A001 



llLUS 
NO. 

47 .l5A 

AOOl 

AOOlA 

A002 

A003 

A004 
AOOS 
AOOSA 
A006 
A007 
ADOS 
A009 

AOlO 
AOll 
A012 
A013 

A014 
A015 
A016 
A017 
A018 
A019 
A020 
A021 
A022 

d4Dp15 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1986 
DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER '86 M.Y .Y.ON 

P:ropellar Shaft ABsart>ly (Manual Transmission) 
Propellor Shaft Assembly (Manual Transmission) 
Propellar Shaft Assatlhly (Aut<:roadc Trans.) 
>bield 
Bolt, Cap Head 3/8" UN2 X 3/4" 1 Prop/G/BOX 
Bolt, Prop Shaft/Final Drive 
Nut, Nylo::, Prop Shaft/Final Drive 
Mounting Bracket, Final Drive, Front 
Mounting Bracket, Pinal Drive, Front 
Setscrew, Ml2 x 35, Bracket to Final Drive 
Setscrew, l'.J.2 x 30, Bracket to Final Drive 
Setscrew, Ml2 x 32, Bracket to Final Ddve 
Setscrew, Ml2 x 20, Bracket to Final Drive 
washer, Spring, Bracket to Final Drive 
Flat Washer, Rear LH Fixing 
Bolt, 1/2" UNP x 3" Bracket to Mounting Rubber 
Washer, With Flats 
Mo.mting Rubber, Final Drive, Front 
Mounting Bracket, Final Drive, Rear 
Mo.mting Bracket, ?inal. Drive, Rear 
Setscrew-, MJ.2 x 20, Bracket to Final Drive 
Washer, Spring', Bracket to Final Drive 
Mounting Rubte:r, Pinal Drive, Rear 
Bolt, 1/2" UNF x 4", Rear M:>unting/Chassis 
Bolt, 1/2" UNP x 4.25", Rear Mounting/Chassis 
Nut, Nyloc, 1/2" UNF, Rear Mo.mtinq/Chassis 
Harm:.nic Daitper, Rear 
Mounting Rubber, Harrronic Da!rper, Rear 
BOlt, MJ.2 x 75, Daitper to Bracket 
Washer, Spring, Dartper to Bracket 
Harm:>nic Darrper, Front 
lob.mting RtJbl;e:r 1 Harncnic Dalrper, Front 
Bolt, M8 X 65, Darrper to Bracket 
washer, Flat, Front Darrper 

A089R07l9J 
B089R0129F 
B089R6004F 
A089R0130F 
A089W7048Z 
A07sw.2003Z 
A075W3002Z 
B089R0720W 
C089R072il'i" 
A089R0141P 
A089R0142F 
A089J8017F 
A089R0144F 
A075W4069F 
A075W4028Z 
A079W202ZF 
A089R0147K 
A089R6002F 
A089R072lF 
C089R0721J 
A089R0144F 
A075W4069F­
A089R6002F 
A075W2014Z 
A08'M.!l03F 
A075W3005Z 
B089R0140F 
A079P6022F 
A075W207l.F 
AD75W4069F 
B089R0146F 
A089R6003F 
A075W2044Z 
A075W4020Z 

1 
1 

1 

4 
4 
1 

1 
3 
4 
2 
6 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 

1 

4 
2 
6 
1 
2 
2 
2 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

A!JG 1991 

REMARKS 

R/B B089R0129F 
Inc. item A001A 
Prior '92 M.Y. 

Autuoatic Trammission, Prior '92 M.Y. 

R/B CC89R072il'i" ~ C089R0721J as a Pair 
stanped_ 'oc' 
R/B A089J8017P 
R/B A089J8017F 

If fitted 

R/B C089R072lJ + C089R0720W as a Pair 
stauped 'R:' 

lf fitted 

RIB A089W21.03F 

If fitted 

Exaal (M<mual Trans.) 47 .lSA P~e 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

{f li ·c:;;:· QUANTITY 

'""'"' 1?.1:!~ 
AUG 1991 

47 .15~ DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
'86 M..Y M. Y.ON REMARKS 

A023 Nut, Nylcc, MB, Daitper Fix A075W3010Z ' ' 
A024 Drive shaft Asse:J:Ibly A089DS000F 2 2 Includes C. If. Joints 

A025 c.v. Joint, Drive Shaft, OUter A089D8024F 2 2 

1'.026 c.v. Joint, Drive Shaft, Inner ADS9D8025F 2 2 

1\.027 Boot Kit, OUter, C.V. Joint M89D8026F 2 2 Includes Boot, Clips, Circlips & Grease 

A028 Boot Kit, Inner, C.V. Joint A089D8027F 2 2 Includes l?<x>t, Clips, Circlips, cap ' 
A029 Nut, Dri veshaft Connectirg A089D800l.F 16 " Grease 

A030 Washer, Spring, Driveshaft Connecting A089D8017F " " l\.032 Cap, Qutmard C.V. Joirrt:. A089D8028F 2 2 

d4Dpl 
Excel (Manual Trans. l 47.1511. Page 2 



. ------- -d, l T-

EXCEL 
4B·OJA 

' 



ILLUS 
NO. QUANTITY 

AUG 1991 
48.01A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ""'· REMARKS 

Transmission Assembly, Automatic, ZF4EP22 B089F6061F 1 
1 Torque COnvertor Assembly A089F6141F 1 
2 Setscrew, MlO x 15, cap Ed. Convertor/Flexplt. AOS9W7049F 3 
3 Bell Eb.lsing A089F6142F 1 
4 Bolt, Bell Hsg. & Int. Plate to Main Case A089F6143F 12 
5 Bolt, Bell lkllsing to Irrt.enrediate Plate A089F6144F 6 
6 r::oweJ.. Ring, Bell Housing to Engine A075W2052F 2 
7 Grille, Bell HO.l.Sing Ventilation A089F6145F 1 
8 oil Purrp Assembly A089F6099F - 1 
9 J:o<el, Oil Punp to Irrl:emediate Plate A089F6100F 1 

10 Bolt, Oil Purrp to Intarrrediate Plate A089F6101F 8 
ll Oil Seal, Oil Punp to Torque eonvert.o:r; A089F6102F l 
12 '0' Ring, oil Purrp to Intermediate Plate A089F6103F 1 
13 Irrter!h'!diate Plate Assembly A089F6104F 1 
14 Thrust Wash& 1 o.o.m A[)89F6146F I 

Thrust Washer, 1. Ortru A089P6147F I 
Thrust Washer, l. 2mn A089F6148F I 
Thrust Washer, 1. 4rm1 A089F6149F I 
Thrust Washer, 1. 6rrm A089F6150F I 
Thrust Wesher, 1. 8nln A089F6l51F I 1 Selective 'i'hickness 
Thrust Washer, '·""' A089F6152F I 
'!'lnust washer, '·""" A089P6153F I 
Thrust Washer, 2.- A089F6154F I 
Thrust Washer, '·""" A089F6155E' I 
Thrust Washer, '·""' A089F6156F I 

15 Gasket, Inte:rnediate Plate to M'lln Case A089F6126P 1 
16 Blanking Plug, Main Ptessure Connection A089P6157F 1 
17 sealing Washer, Blanking Plug A089F6105P 1 
18 Blanking Plug, 'A' Clutch Pressure A089F6157F 

. 
l 

19 Sealing washer, Blanking Plug A089F6105F 1 
20 Blanking Plug, Sccket Head A089F6158F 1 
21 Sealing Washer, Blanking Plug A089F6105F 1 
24 Selector Shaft A089F6108F 1 

""""' (Auto:taticl 48.01A Page 1 
d4Epl ffiWR '92 M.Y. 



ILLUS 
NO. 

48. OlA 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
40 
41 
42 
43 

" 45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

d4Bp2 

DESCRIPTION 

Roll Pin, Selector Cam to Shaft 
Oil Seal, Selector Shaft to Case 
Selector C~~m 
'l'trrottle Cam 
?.etw::n Spring, I'hrottle Cam 
Th:rottle ( 'Kickdown') Ci'lble 
'0' Ring, Throttle Ci'lble to Main case 
Link Red, Selector Cam to Parking Pa~o>l 
Tailsha.ft Housing 
Bolt, Tailshaft Boosing to Main Case 
Dowel, Tailshaft Housing to Main case 
Output Flange 
Core Plug, Flange Sealing 
Oil Seal, Output Flange 
Needle Rollet" Bearing, Output Flange 
Circlip, Bearing to Eoosing 
Ball Bearing, outp.It Flange 
Circlip, Bearing tD Eb.lsing 
Circlip, Bearing to Flange Shaft 
Gasket, Tailshaft Housing tD Main Case 
Spee1xret.er Drive Gear 
Retaining Clip, SpaOOo Drive Gear 
Breathet", Tailshaft Housing 
Sealirlg Ring, Breather 
Spring Clip, Breather Retainilr; 
cap, :areat.l!Er 
Parking Sprocket 
Screw, Gol7ernor to Sprocket 
G~Hcl> 
Governor A.SSatlbly, Stage 1 & 2 
GOvernor Assmibly, Stage 3 
Screw, Governor SECUTing Clst & 2nd Stage) 
Sealing Ring, Neoprene, Clutch Hub to Governor 
'O' Ring, Output Shaft/Parking Sprocket 

PART NUMBER 

A089E'6127F 
A089F6159F 
A089E'6109E' 
AOS9F612BP 
A089F6123F 
A.OS9F6097F 
A089F6106F 
A089F6129F 
A089F6160F 
A089F6161F 
A089F611C!F 
AD89F6162F 
A089F6163F 
AD89F6111F 
A089F6164F 
AD89F6165F 
A089F6166F 
A089F6199F 
A089E'6167F 
A089F6168F 
A089F613ClE' 
1\.089F6169F 
A089F617DF 
A089F6171F 
A089F6172F 
A089F6173F 
A089E'6112F 
A089F6174F 
A089F6131F 
A089F6l75F 
A089F6176F 
A089E'6132F 
A089F6114F 
A089F6124F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
9 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
l 
1 
2 
3 
1 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

EXcel (Autanatic) 48.01A Page 2 
PRIOR '92 M.Y. 



!LLUS 
NO. i 

88. Oo.A I 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
80 
81 
82 
83 
88 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 

" 92 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
115 

DESCRIPTION 

Pawl, Parking :>rake 
Spring, Parking Brake Pawl 
Pivot ?in, Parking Brake Pa...l 
Stop Plate, Parkins Brake Pawl 
Guide Plate, Parking Brake Pa-.;1 
Bolt Guide/Stop Plate Pix:.ng 
Oil Sunp 
Gasket, Oil Surrp to case 
Bolt, Surrp to Case 
Cla!tp, Surrp Corr.er to Case 
C~arop, Surop Sides to Case 
Drain Plug, Oil Surrp 
Sealing washer, Draining Plug 
Slee<>e Nut I Dipstick Tube to Surrp 
Sealing Washel:, Dipstick Tube to Surrp 
Magnet, oil Surrp, Anti-:Jil D;bris 
Filter, Oil Strainer 
'O' Ring, Filter to Control Unit 
Bolt, 65rml, Filter to Control Unit 
Control Ur.it (Valve Bl=kl 
Bolt, 65mn, Control Unit Fixing 
Belt, 60m:n, Control Unit Fixing 
Bolt, 30rrm, Control unit Fixing 
Circlip, Spring Retentior. 
Sprin; 1 Short, Control Udt Seal 
Spring, I.cng, Central Unit Seal 
Seal, Control Unit to l>'.ain Case 
Seal, T11pered, Control Unit to l>'ain Case 
Inhibitor Switch, Starter 
Sealing Ring, Inhibitor SWitch 
Retaining Plate, Inhibit Switch 
Screw, Retaining Plate 
Wavy Washer, Retaining Plate FU 
CrosSiret!ll::er 1 GearboX lbJ.nting 

i~; 
PART NUMBER 

A089F6l33F 
A089F6134F 
A089f'6l35F 
A089F6136F 
A089F6137P 
A089F6l36F 
A089F6l39F 
A089F6115F 
A089F6177F 
AD89F6l7SF 
A089F6179F 
A089F6180F 
A089f'612SF 
A089F6181F 
A089F6182P 
A089F6183F 
A089F6ll6F 
A089F6ll7P 
A089F6:84F 
A089F6185F 
A089F6184F 
AD89F6l86F 
AOS9F6187F 
ADS9F6118F 
A089F6188F 
AD89F6189F 
A08'>P6119F 
A089F6140F 
A089F609SF 
A089F6190P 
A089F6120P 
A089F6121F 
AOS9F6l22F 
A089F0427F 

QUANTITY 

AUro. 

1 
l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
6 

' 2 
• • 

l 
l 
2 
1 
l 
3 
1 
2 
3 
8 
8 

' 5 
8 
l 
l 
l 

" 1 
1 
1 

AUG 1991 

REMARKS 

Excel (Autaratic) 48.01A Page 3 
PRl~ '92 M.Y. 



ILLUS 
' • I 

NO. QUANTITY AUG 1991 

48.0lA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER NITO. REMARKS 

liS Studplate, CrosS!tBtll::er to Chassis A089F0422F 2 
ll7 Nut, Nylcc, MS, Crossmember to Cbassis A075w.3010Z 4 
us Washer, Flat, M8, Crossrrenl:er to Chassis A075W4020Z 4 
120 M::unting Rubter, Gearbox A089F6091F 1 
121 Nut, Mounting Rubber FiKiro; A075W3015Z 2 
122 Washer, Moonting RIJbl:er Fixing A075W4024Z 2 
123 Bracket, Mcuntiro; Rubber to Geartac: AOS9F4022F 1 
m Setsc:reol, MlO x 30, Bracket to Gearlx>X A07SW1049Z 2 
125 Washer, Flat, Bracket to Gear!;a.:: A075W4024Z 2 
135 Gear, Sp;edo DI:iven A089F6064F 1 

Screw", Speec'b Cable to Geartox A089F6093F 1 
Dipstick, Transmission AOS9F6090F 1 
Tute, Dipstick: B089F0436F 1 

=•1 (l\llt.crnatic) 48.0lA Page 4 

d4Ep4 PRIOR '92 M.Y. 



EXCEL 
4B·03A 

Sea 15.19 B 



ILWS 
' NO. QUANTITY AUS 1991 

48.03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '"''· REMARKS 

1 Handle Assarbly, Gearshift Lever A089F6074F 1 
4 Screw, Handle to Gear5hift Lever A.089F6075F 1 
5 Bulb, Selector Position llluroination AD89M61W' 1 R/B AOSOM61S7F 

Bulb, Selector Position Illumination AOSOM6157F 1 
6 Bulb Holder, Selector Position Illumination A.089:.'16110F 1 
7 Retainer, Bulb Holder to Lever A089M6109F 1 
8 Pop Rivet, Retainer to Lever A089M6112F 1 
9 Gear Selection I..e\ler A089F6072F 1 

10 Pull Rcrl, Gear Selection Lever A089F607lF 1 
u Plate, Profile A089F6068F 1 
13 Screw, Profile Plate to Supo:ort Bracket A089F6069F 2 
14 Bush, Gear rever Pi"'t A.089F6070F 2 
15 Stud, Gear Lever Pivot A089F6071F 1 
16 Tension Pin, Pivot Stud M89F6077F 1 
17 Shim, Pivot Stud A089F6076F 1 

Screw, Position Switch =Profile Plate A089F6069F 1 
19 Switch, Goor Selection A089M6113F 1 

Rolmt Rivet, Gear Position SWitch A.079W6195F 1 
20 Stud Plate, Gear Lever Assart>ly to Tunnel A08901764F 1 
21 SUpfot:L Bracket, Ge3r I..e\ler A.ssenbly A.089F6066F 1 
22 Insulation, Support Bracket A089F6067F 1 
23 Plate, Cable G:rcnlret to Ecdy A.089Ul766F 1 
24 Gasket, GJ.UtiteL Plate to Bcdy M8901765F 1 
26 Nut, Nyloc, M6, Lever A.sseml:Jly & Plate Fixing A.07SW3009Z 4 
27 Washer, Plat, 1'16 X 12, Lever A.ssy.& Plate Fix A07SW4013Z 4 
28 Pillar Nllt, Gear Lever Tray SUpo:ort A.08W4392K 1 
29 Clan:p Plate, Goor Lever Tray Support A089\'"4391F 1 
30 Setscrew, M6 x 20 , Gear I..e\ler Tray Support A075Wl030Z 1 
32 Cable, Gearshift A089F6078F 1 
33 Sleeve, Heat Insulation, Gearshift cable A089F0437F 1 
34 Circlip, Gearshift Cable to Lever A089F6079F 1 
35 Abutlrent Bl::acket, Cable to Gearbo..: A089F043SF 1 
36 Setscrew, Sckt. Bd. M8 x 16, Brk.t. to Gearb::llc: A075W7006F 2 

=<1 (Alltare.ticl 48.03A Page 1 
d4Ep5 PRIOR '92 M.Y. 



JU.US 
1:· 

. 
• NO. QUANTITY AUG 1991 

48.03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER Am"O. REMARKS 

37 NI.It, Cable "'_,_ A089F5081F 1 
38 Rubber !.loot, Gearshift cable End AOS9F6082F 1 
42 Lever, Gearh:lx Cperat.ing A089F608JF 1 With Separa~ Bush • .R/B B089F6083F Lew!r, Gearbox Cperating E089F6083F 1 With lr:rtegral Bush 43 Nut, Gearb:lx ~ to Shaft A089F6084P 1 44 Bush, Plastic, Gearb:J:.:: ~rating Le<>er A089F6085F 1 

" Clarrp Bush, Cable to Lever A089F6086F 1 
46 Cl.artp Stud, Cable to 1e<>er A089F6087P 1 47 W~her, Flat, M8 X 16, Cl.rurp Stul to Lever A075W4020Z 1 
4B Nut, Cla!rp Stud A089F6089F 1 

Washer, Cable clanpia:J A089F6088F 1 so Sh.im Washer 1 Gearbox Cable A089F6197P 1 

""""'" CAutcrna.tic) 48.03A Page 2 d4Ep6 
PRIOR .'92 M.Y. 



1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

\ C¢ I 
ooo 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
I 



lUllS 
NO. 

60. OlA 

001 
005 

006 
008 
009 
010 

Oil 

012 
014 
015 
016 
018 
019 
020 

d"P1 

DESCRIPTION 

Toolkit & Roll 
Toolkit & Plastic case 
Toollit & Plastic Case 
Wheelbrace, 19mrn 
Clip, V2", Wheel.brace to Cover 
Pc:p Rivet, Clip to CrNer 
Bracket, Toolkit support 
Strap, Tcolkit Retaining 
Pop Rivet, Strap & Bracket Firing 
Washer, Pop Rivet 
Hook, Retaining Strap 
Pop Rivet, strap & Rook F:iJdng 
Liftir.;r Jack 
Foam, Anti-Rattle, Jack 
Foam, Anti-Rattle, Jack 
Handle, Jack Cperating 
Retaining Strap, Jade 
Slot Plate, Retaining strap 
Pop Rivet, Slot Plate Fb<:iog 
Clip, Jack Handle to Lid 
Pop Rivet, Jack nandle Clip 
Screw, No.6 K 5/8", Jack Handle Clip 
Owners Handb::dc 

"""""' -OWners Handb::dc 
Clolners ~ 
CMle:r:s Handl::ook 

QUANTITY 

PART NLWIBER 

A089r0735J 1 
A082l'4006F 1 
A0$2NOQ}P 1 
A082l'6016F 1 
A089W6328F 3 
A075W6069Z 6 
A089Ul70Z8' 1 
A089V4295J l(pr) 
A075Wii092Z 6 
A075W4000Z 6 
A089U0768F 1 
M891i'6297F 3 
A085T4004K 1 
A082U6214K 1 
A082U6215R 1 
B085T6002F 1 
A08901412F 1 
A089Ul410F 1 
A075Wii098F 3 
A079W6146Z 2 
A075W6069Z 4 
A076W5021Z 4 
A089I'0324Z 1 
B0891'0324Z 1 
D089!'0324Z 1 
E089I'0324Z 1 
F08:11'0324Z l 

AUG 1991 
REMARKS 

Prior '86 M.Y. 
'86-'89 M, Y. 
>'89 M..Y. On , 

) 

) '86 M. Y. to VIN * 
) 
) 

>From VIN * 
>With Storage Beneath Bcot Floor 

?-..'.5 ~<----'. ',ocs 
} From VIN 89 D 3007 
) 

'82-'84 M.Y. 
'85 M.Y. 
'86 M.Y. 
'87 & '88 M, Y. 
'89 M.Y. 

* VIN 89 D 2457 
89 - 0399 Plus 

VIN 89 D 2413 
89 - 0389 

Exoel 60. OlA 



EXCEl 
60·02A 

/ 

6 

' 



ILLUS 
' NO. QUANTITY AUG 19!l! 

60 .OlA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

Engine Special Tool Kit Assembly TOOOL0002A 1 Coaprises * Items 
1 Cylinder Liner ~s* TOOOTOOOlA 1p< 
2 Cylinder Liner Extract~ TOOOTOOl2A 1 
3 Cylinder Liner Nip Ga~:ge* TOOCG0003A 1 

' Drift, Inlet Valve Seat* TOOOT0093A 1 
5 Drift, Elcbaust valve Seat~ TOOOT0094A 1 
6 Ins~, Spiqot Bearirq~ TOOOT0242A • " Inserter, Spigot Bearing* TOOOT0652A 1 
7 Drift, Valve Guide~ TOOOT0004A 1 
e Inserter, Camshaft Oil Seal~ TOOOTDOlOA 1 
9 Spanner, Oil Pick Up Pipe union* TOOOTOOBJ.l\. 1 

10 Elttractar, Camshaft Oil Seal* TOOOTDOlJ.A 1 
ll Sleeve, Camshaft Oil Seal* TOOOT0072~ 1 
12 Pilot, Rear Oil Seal, Crankshaft* T000T0084A 1 
13 Puller' Crankshaft Pulley* TOOOT0170A 1 
14 Pilot, Frant CcNer* TOOOT0009A 1 

Oil Filter Wrench* T000T0912F' 1 
Spare strap, Oil Filter Wrench TOOIYI'OS13F 1 
Burrrughs Gauge, TC>:lt:hed Belt TOOOT0290A 1 R/B TOOCG0025J 
Burroughs Gauge, Toothed. Belt TDOCG0025J 1 Cantilevered Type 
Torx So::ket, cam Housing Bolt TOOOT0443A 1 
ca:rbu:rettor Balance Adaptors TDOOT0496F ' Carburettor Float Setting Bar TOOOT0498F 1 
ca:rbu:rettor Maruxreter TDOOT0499M/F 1 M- With ~wry. F - Withcut Mercury. 
Test Set, Fuel Pressure/Engine Management T000T0500K 1 
Screen Re:ro<ral Teo! A075B6169F 1 

-"""" TOOOT0270F 1 
Shadow Sheet, Self l'dhesive T{)00T0271F 1 
Clips, Tool Retention, set c/w Fixings TOOOT0005F 1 

d4>P2 E':xcel 60.02A 



llLUS 
NO. 

60. 04A 

d4Fp3 

DESCRIPTION 

Universal Pul.ler 
Fifth Goor Rarover/Replac:er 
oil Seal PuJ.ler 
Oil Seal Puller 
Exterior Ho.lsing Bush Raoover/Replacer 
Exterior Eoosing Oil Seal ~er 
conpan.ion Flange Bolding Tool 
C<:lrpanion Flange REID:Jver/Replacer 
Differential Drive Pinion Bearing Replacer 
Differential Driveshaft Rmover 
Differential & Rear HUb Bearing & Oil Seal 

Replacer Set 
Diff. Drive Pinion Front Bearing Reroover 
Differential Drive Pinion oil Seal REl:>lacer 
Differential Th:rost Washer Ranover 
Torque Wrench, 0-30 LBF INS. 

~ 
M.RT NUMBER 

TOOOT0476F 
TOOOT0477F 
TOOO'r0480F 
TOOOT0481F 
T000T0482E' 
TOOOT0483F 
TOOOT0486F 
TOOOT0487F 
TOOOT048SF 
TOOOT0490F 

TOOOT0491F 
TOOO'r0492F 
TOOOT0493F 
TOOO'r0494F 
TOOOTOS28F 

- -

QUANTITY AUG 1991 

-= REMARKS 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Excel (Manual Tran&nission) 60.04A 



EXCEL 
60·048 

0 

' 

0 .---= 

0 



IUUS 
NO. QUANTITY AUG 1991 
60. 04B DESCRIPTION ~TNUMBER """'· REMARKS 

l Liftin; Handles, Torque Convertor T000!'0645F 2 
3 Transmission Holding Fixture T000!'0648F l 

' Setting Gauge for Control Unit Positionin; T000!'0643F l 
6 DiaJ. GaD;je AssanblJ 1 Input Shaft Efrlfloat TOOOl'Q647F l 
7 Oil Seal Replacin:f Sleeve TOOOT064-4F l 8 Testing Sleeve, oil Purrp Rotation TOOOT0646F l 

""""'- (Aut.aratic Tranmlissionl 60.04B d4Fp4 ER!CR '92 M.Y. 


	 Service Parts List Front Page
	VIN & Engine Number Information
	Model History Milestones
	Contents
	10.00: Body
	10.01a Bodyshell & Front Body Repair Sections
	10.02a Rear Body Repair sections
	10.03a Body to Chassis Fixings
	10.05a Roll Bar Seat Belt Mountings Brace
	10.07a Headlamp Pods & Pivots
	10.09a Front Bonnet & Release Mechanism
	10.11a Boot Lid & Release Mechanism
	10.15a Door Shells, Beams, Hinges
	10.17a Door Latch Mechanism
	10.19a Central Door Locking Mech.
	10.23a Bumpers, Valences, Spoilers 
	10.31a Towing Devices

	11.00: Glazing & Seals
	11.01a Glazing Weather Strips & Seals
	11.02a Door Window Frames Window Lift Mechanism

	12.00: Exterior Fittings
	12.01a Capping Rails B Post Covers Water Shields
	12.05a Waistline Finisher Decals, Badges
	12.09a Door Mirrors

	13.00: Seats & Seat Belts
	13.03a Seat Frames Runners & Recline Mechanisum
	13.09a Seat Foams & Suspension Backboards
	13.11a Trimmed Seats & Covers
	13.19a Trimmed Rear Seats
	13.27a Front & Rear Seat Belts

	14.00: Pedal Box & Facia
	14.01a  Pedal Box, Pedals, Throttle Control
	14.05a Prior 86MY  Fascia Trimmed Panels
	14.05b 86MY on Fascia Trimmed Panels
	1407a Prior 86MY Instrument & Switch Mounting Panel
	1407b 86MY on Instrument & Switch Mounting Panel
	14.08a Centre Console
	14.12a Prior 86MY Glovebox
	14.12b 86MY on Glovebox

	15.00: Interior Trim
	15.01a Roof Trim Sun Visors
	15.13a Prior 86MY Door Trims
	15.13b  86MY on Door Trims
	15.13c 89MY on Door Trims
	15.19a Prior 86MY Tunnel Trim Gear Lever Gaiter
	15.19b 86MY on Tunnel Trim Gear Lever Gaiter
	15.21a Prior 86MY Rear Quarter Trim
	15.21b 86MY on Rear Quarter Trim
	15.23a Boot Trim
	15.30a Passenger Comparment Carpet 

	16.00: Sound Insulation
	16.01a  Passenger Compartment Insulation
	16.01b  Passenger Compartment Insulation Moulded
	16.02a Body underside & underbonnet  Insulation

	17.00: Electrical
	17.01a Prior 86MY Harnesses, Leads & Fuses
	17.01b  86My on Harnesses, Leads & Fuses
	17.03a Prior 86MY Relays Modules Horn
	17.03b 86MY on Relays Modules Horn
	17.05a Prior 86MY Driver Operated switches & Fibre Optics
	17.05b 86MY on Switches
	17.07a Instruments, Tell Tales & Displays
	1709a Speedo cable
	17.11a Exterior Lamps, Except Headlamps
	17.13a Headlamps
	17.15a Prior 86MY Headlamp Lift Mechanisum
	17.15b 86MY on Headlamp Lift Mechanisum
	17.17a Interior Lamps & Boot Lamp
	17.21a Windscreen Wiper Motor, Wipers & Washers
	17.27a In Car Entertainment
	17.29a Suppression Devices
	17.31a Battery, Cables, Cover
	17.34a Cruise Conrol Components and Fixings

	18.00: Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning
	18.01a Prior 86MY Heater, A/C Housings
	18.01a 86MY on Heater, Distribution Unit
	18.02a Refrigeration Unit
	18.03a Prior 85MY Air Conditioning Plumbing
	18.03b 85MY Air Conditioning Plumbing
	18.03c 86MY on Air Conditioning Plumbing
	18.05a Prior 86MY HeaterPlumbing
	18.05b 86MY on HeaterPlumbing
	18.07a Prior 86MY Heater Blower Motor
	18.07b 86MY on Blower Motor
	18.09a Prior 86MY Mechanically Operated Parts
	18.09b 88MY on Control Lever Assy & Cables
	18.11a Prior 86MY Vacuum Operated Parts
	18.13a Prior 86MY Intake Plenum Ducting Outlets & Vents
	18.13b 86MY on Intake Plenum Ducting Outlets & Vents

	30.00: Chassis
	30.01a Chassis

	31.00: Suspension
	31.01a Front Suspension, Incl. Hubs
	31.03a Rear Suspension, Incl. Hubs

	32.00: Steering
	32.03a: Power Steering Rack Pipes & Reservior
	32.05a Prior 86MY Column,Lock Steering Wheel
	32.05b 86MY on Tilt Column,Lock Steering Wheel

	33.00: Brakes
	33.01a Brake Discs, Callipers
	33.03a: Hydraulic System & Servo
	33.05a Parking Brake Mechanism

	34.00: Wheels & Tyres
	34.01a Wheels, Tyres Spare Wheel Retension

	40.00: Engine 
	40.01a Block Main Bearing Housing
	40.01b Engine Mountings
	40.02a Engine Upper Gasket set
	40.02b Engine Lower Gasket set
	40.03a Oil Sump Assembly
	40.05a Cylinder Head
	40.07a Prior 86MY Camshafts Cam Cover
	40.07b 86MY Prior Eng. No 22903 Camshafts Cam Cover
	40.07c 86MY on From Eng No 22903 Camshafts Cam Cover
	40.09a Pistons, Con-rods, Liners
	40.11a Prior Eng. No. 22903 Crankshaft, Bearings, Flywheel
	40.11b From Eng No. 22903 Crankshaft, Bearings, Flywheel
	40.13a Water Pump Assembly, Thermostat
	40.15a Auxillary Housing Oil Pump Filter
	40.17a Ignition System Distributor 
	40.19a Alternator & Starter Motor
	40.21a Exhaust Manifold
	40.23a AC Compressor
	40.25a Power Steering Pump
	40.25b Saginaw Pump

	41.00: Belts & Pulleys
	41.01a Prior 86MY Camshaft Belt Toothed Pulleys Tensioner
	41.01b 86MY on Camshaft Belt Toothed Pulleys Tensioner
	41.03a Auxillary Drive Belts & Pulleys
	41.05a Belt Guards

	42.00: Induction Systems
	42.01a  Airbox & Filter Intake Tempurature Control  
	42.03a Carburettor Assemblies Jacking Solenoid
	42.04a Carburettor Internals
	42.07a Inlet Manifold

	43.00: Emission Equipment & Vacuum System 
	43.03a Engine Management Vacuum Pipes
	43.05a Engine Management Vacuum Components & A.I.T.C Sensor

	44.00: Fuel System
	44.01a Fuel Tanks, Filler Sender Unit
	44.03a Prior 86MY Fuel Pump, Filter Flowlock & Pipes
	44.03b 86MY on Fuel Pump, Filter Flowlock & Pipes
	44.03c 87MY on Fuel Pump, Filter Flowlock & Pipes
	44.05a Purge Pump & Breather Systems

	45.00: Exhaust
	45.03a Exhaust System
	45.05a Heatshields

	46.00: Cooling
	46.01a: Radiator Fans Header Tank & Duct
	46.03a Oil Cooler & Pipes
	46.07a Transmission Oil Cooler & Pipes

	47.00: Transmission
	47.01a Clutch & Release Mechanism
	47.03a: Transmission Assembly Mountings Speedo Drive
	47.06a Gearchange Mechanism, 
	47.07a Gears, Shafts & Bearings
	47.11a Final Drive Unit
	47.15a F.D. Mountings Prop. Shaft Drive Shafts

	48.00: Automatic Transmission
	48.01a Automatic Transmission Assembly
	48.03a Selector Lever & Linkage

	60.00: Special Tools
	60.01a Tool Kit & Jack & Handle Wheelbrace & Stowage
	60.02a Engine Special Tools
	60.04a Man-Transmission Special Tools
	60.04b Auto-Transmission Special Tools




